

000 - Safety

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY | Unit | Price per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|--|-----|------|----------------|-----------|
| 000-003 | BOOTS, RUBBER SIZE 11 - RAINFAIR #9085 (000-003) | 1 | | | |
| 000-005 | BOOTS, RUBBER SIZE 13 - RAINFAIR #9085 (000-005) | 1 | | | |
| 000-013 | CALCIUM CHLORIDE 50 LB. BAGS (GO GREEN) | 1 | | | |
| 000-019 | RESPIRATOR, DUST MASK, PAPER - 3M #8512 (000-019) | 1 | | | |
| 000-030 | DISPOSABLE SUIT, HOODED - X-LARGE - TYVEK #141 (00 | 1 | | | |
| 000-036 | EAR PLUGS MAX-1 PRE-SHAPED UNCORDED. (000-036) | 1 | | | |
| 000-051 | EYE PROTECTION, SAFETY GLASSES - UVEX #S3200 (000- | 1 | | | |
| 000-052 | PYRAMEX SAFETY EYEWEAR BLACK FRAME/ANTI-FOG LENS WITH CORD (627071) EACH | 1 | | | |
| 000-053 | EYE PROTECTION, GOGGLES, MIRROR LENS -UVEX #S3961C | 1 | | | |
| 000-076 | RAIN SUIT, LARGE - RIVER CITY #2003 (000-076) | 1 | | | |
| 000-077 | RAIN SUIT, X-LARGE - RIVER CITY #2003 (000-077) | 1 | | | |
| 000-078 | RAIN SUIT, XXL - RIVER CITY #200 (000-078) | 1 | | | |
| 000-250 | WILSON #11340145 FACE SHIELD, GRAINGER #4RF25 (000 | 1 | | | |
| 000-3000 | GLOVES, DISPOSABLE NITRILE MEDIUM | 1 | | | |
| 000-3005 | SAFETY GLASSES, METALLICS SPORT #11344 (000-3005) | 1 | | | |
| 000-3007 | CAN, DIESEL SPILL PROOF, 5 GALLON, YELLOW BLITZ #3 | 1 | | | |
| 000-3008 | CAN, GAS SPILL PROOF, 2 GALLON BLITZ #21505 (000-3 | 1 | | | |
| 000-3009 | CAN, GAS POLYETHELENE, 5 GALLON - BLITZ #50833 (00 | 1 | | | |
| 000-3011 | SAFETY VEST REFLECTIVE #1YAC9 | 1 | | | |
| 000-3013 | AMMEX X3, LARGE BLACK GLOVES, (BOX OF 100) | 1 | | | |
| 000-3014 | GLOVE PLUS HD MEDICAL, XLARGE BLUE GLOVES, (BOX OF 50), GPNHD68100-BX | 1 | | | |
| 000-3015 | GLOVEWORKS,SMALL BLUE GLOVES, (BOX OF 100) IN42100-BX | 1 | | | |
| 000-3016 | AMMEX X3, MEDIUM BLUE GLOVES, (BOX OF 200), X3D44100-BX | 1 | | | |
| 000-3017 | Basic Use Fire Extinguisher with Easy Mount Bracket & Strap, 1-A:10-B:C Dry Chemical, 2-Pack | 1 | | | |
| 000-3018 | Cortina 95-03-009, 3 Piece Triangle Warning Kit | 1 | | | |
| 000-3019 | Certified Safety Class A First Aid Kit | 1 | | | |
| 000-3020 | Shoe Covers, Universal Blue (Sold in Pack of 100), Cost \$0.28 per pair | 1 | | | |
| 000-3004 | SAFETY GLASSES, MAGNUM SERIES #1230 CLEAR (000-3 | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

100 Paint

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|--|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 100-3025 | BRUSH, 2-1/2" ANGULAR SASH PURDY XL | 1 | | | |
| 100-3030 | BRUSH, 2-1/2" PURE BRISTLE ANGLE TRIM , LIEBCO #10 | 1 | | | |
| 100-3035 | BRUSH, 3" NYLON BRISTLE CHISEL TRIM, LIEBCO25655 (| 1 | | | |
| 100-3040 | BRUSH, 3" PURE BRISTLE CHISEL TRIM, LIEBCO #859 (1 | 1 | | | |
| 100-3045 | BUCKET GRID, FOR 5 GALLON PAIL, LIEBCO #BG-1, 12 P | 1 | | | |
| 100-3050 | CAULK, SILICONE, TUB, TILE & CERAMIC (100-3050) | 1 | | | |
| 100-3060 | DROP CLOTH RUNNER, BUTYL COATED 4' X 15', D.C. MAY | 1 | | | |
| 100-3065 | DROP CLOTH, BUTYL COATED 9' X 12' | 1 | | | |
| 100-3070 | DROP CLOTH, PLASTIC 9' X 12' 2.0 MIL | 1 | | | |
| 100-3080 | JOINT COMPOUND, LIGHTWEIGHT, EASY SAND 20 -18# BAG | 1 | | | |
| 100-3085 | PAINT POT, 5 QT CAPACITY, METAL, LEAKTITE #5 (100- | 1 | | | |
| 100-3090 | PAINT REMOVER, GOOF OFF, 1 GAL CAN, GO | 1 | | | |
| 100-3100 | PAINT ROLLER 9" WIDE 1-1/2" DIAMETER, | 1 | | | |
| 100-3110 | PAINT ROLLER PANS PROFESSIONAL 1 TRAY, LIEBCO #PRO | 1 | | | |
| 100-3125 | PAINT ROLLER REFILL, REG 9",1/4" NAP SMOOTH, LIEBC | 1 | | | |
| 100-3130 | PAINT ROLLER, 9", 3/8" NAP (100-3130) | 1 | | | |
| 100-3135 | PAINT ROLLER COVER REG 9", 1/2" NAP MED (100-3135) | 1 | | | |
| 100-3140 | PAINT ROLLER, REG 9", 1/4" NAP FIBERGLASS RESIN (1 | 1 | | | |
| 100-3145 | PAINT ROLLER COVER SLIM JIM, PURDY#140605063 | 1 | | | |
| 100-3150 | PAINT ROLLER, WITH HANDLE SLIM JIM 1/2' NO COVER, | 1 | | | |
| 100-3160 | PAINT THINNER, MINERAL SPIRITS, EZ #10506 (100-316 | 1 | | | |
| 100-3180 | PAINT, BROWN MOCA ENAMEL, FLOOR & DECK, 1 GAL CAN | 1 | | | |
| 100-3185 | PAINT, BROWN MOCA ENAMEL, FLOOR & DECK, 5 GAL CAN | 1 | | | |
| 100-3230 | PAINT, LATEX SEMI-GLOSS, ANTIQUE WHITE, 5 GAL CAN | 1 | | | |
| 100-3250 | PAINT, PRIMER/SEALER, INT, BULLSEYE ODORLESS 1 GAL | 1 | | | |
| 100-3255 | PAINT, PRIMER/SEALER, LATEX, GRIPPER 1 GAL | 1 | | | |
| 100-3260 | PAINT, PRIMER/SEALER, LATEX, BULLSEYE 1-2-3, 5 GAL | 1 | | | |
| 100-3270 | PAINT, PRIMER/SEALER, ZINSER SPRAY, ZINSER PRODUCT | 1 | | | |
| 100-3370 | TAPE, MASKING 2" X 60 YARDS, SCOTCH AB-202-2 (100- | 1 | | | |
| 100-3385 | URETHANE GLOSS VARNISH CORONADO #70-10 CLEAR | 1 | | | |

| | | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|--|
| 100-3420 | ZINSER PERMA WHITE MOLD/MILDEW RESISTANT PAINT (10 | 1 | | | |
| 100-3425 | STAIN, MINWAX, GOLDEN OAK, 210B, GAL (100-3425) | 1 | | | |
| 100-3426 | BRUSH, 3" DISPOSABLE - (100-342 | 1 | | | |
| 100-3443 | STRAINER, PAINT, 5 GAL SIZE, MUTUAL DROP CLOTH COM | 1 | | | |
| 100-3447 | STAIN, MINWAX, ISPWICH PINE, 1 QUART | 1 | | | |
| 100-8016 | PM200 LATEX ES EXTRA BIDWELL BEIGE B20W02251 5 GAL | 1 | | | |
| 100-8021 | ELEPHANT SNOT (GRAFFITI REMOVER) 1 GALLON CAN | 1 | | | |
| 100-8026 | LATEX TRAFFIC BLUE 1 GALLON CAN | 1 | | | |
| 100-8027 | TRAFFIC WHITE SPRAY PAINT RUST-OLEUM #1691838 (6/C | 1 | | | |
| 100-8029 | POWERHOUSE 1100A SILICONIZED ARCYLIC LATEX SEALANT | 1 | | | |
| 100-8100 | UGL WHITE DRYLOCK LATEX WATERPROOF 1 GALLON CANS | 1 | | | |
| 100-8110 | ZINSER COVERS UP CEILING PAINT & PRIMER | 1 | | | |
| 100-8116 | FOCAL BROWN BREAK THROUGH PAINT - 1 GALLON CAN | 1 | | | |
| 100-8117 | MOCHA BROWN BREAK THROUGH PAINT - 1 GALLON CANS | 1 | | | |
| 100-8120 | 2" X 60 YD SHURTAPE PAINTER'S BLUE MASKING TAPE | 1 | | | |
| 100-8123 | MOLD KILLING PRIMER - WATER BASE, #WMZ23791 1 GALLON CAN | 1 | | | |
| 100-8125 | TAUPE TRIVIA #419-4 PPG COLOR BREAK THROUGH PAINT | 1 | | | |
| 100-8126 | KILZ PRIMER SEALER STAIN BLOCK-OIL BASE 1 GAL CAN | 1 | | | |
| 100-8127 | ALCOA MONTANA SUEDE COLOR BREAK THROUGH PAINT 1 G | 1 | | | |
| 100-8128 | ALCOA VICTORIAN GREY COLOR BREAK THROUGH PAINT 1 G | 1 | | | |
| 100-8133 | TERRA BRONZE BREAK-THROUGH PAINT 1 GAL CAN V51-430/01 | 1 | | | |
| 100-8134 | SANDSTONE BREAKTHROUGH 1 GL CAN V51-410/01 | 1 | | | |
| 100-8199 | GL WATERTITE M&M-PROOF B100, 1 GAL CAN, ZINSSER #WMZ05001 - OIL BASE | 1 | | | |
| 100-8200 | GL WATERTITE-LX M&M-PRF B100, 1 GAL CAN, ZINSSER, #WMZ05021 - WATER BASE | 1 | | | |
| 100-3015 | BRUSH, 2" PURE BRISTLE ANGLE TRIM, LIEBCO # 1077 (| 1 | | | |

110 - Janitorial

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|--|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 110-3000 | 3M Stainless Steel Cleaner & Polish, 21 oz. Can (1 | 1 | | | |
| 110-3010 | AMMONIA - 1 QUART BOTTLES, AUSTIN'S (110-3010) | 1 | | | |
| 110-3070 | BLEACH, 121 OZ., CLOROX (110-3070) | 1 | | | |
| 110-3090 | BROOM, PUSH W/HANDLE, 18" (110-3090) | 1 | | | |
| 110-3100 | BROOM, STREET 16" WITH HANDLE, 6" BRASS, ALL/BUTLE | 1 | | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 110-3110 | BROOM, ALL HEAVY DUTY CORN WAREHOUSE 32 LBS. , #10 | 1 | | |
| 110-3130 | BRUSH, SCRUB, WOOD BACK 9" PLASTIC BRISTLES, #47 (| 1 | | |
| 110-3140 | BUCKET, 10 QT GALVANIZED (110-3140) | 1 | | |
| 110-3160 | BUCKET, MOP, SIDE PRESSURE WRINGER, BRUTE, RUBBERM | 1 | | |
| 110-3170 | CAR WASH, TRUCK STOP, BALL, 5 GAL (110-3170) | 1 | | |
| 110-3180 | CLEANER, CARPET EXTRACTION (110-3180) | 1 | | |
| 110-3190 | CLEANER, BASEBOARD STRIPPER, Z-TREAD, 12 PER CS | 1 | | |
| 110-3200 | CLEANER, BRAWN STOVE, 5 GAL CAN (110-3200) | 1 | | |
| 110-3210 | CLEANER, EASY PAKS, NEUTRAL (PREMEASURED) 90 | 1 | | |
| 110-3220 | CLEANER, FOAM BURST, WASHROOM, RAMSEY 32 OZ (110-3 | 1 | | |
| 110-3260 | CLEANER/POLISH, ALL PURPOSE SPRAY AEROSOL CLEANS | 1 | | |
| 110-3280 | BOWL CLEANER-1 QUART BOTTLE - 23% HYDROGEN CHLORID | 1 | | |
| 110-3290 | CLEANER, WINDOW, SPY GLASS (110-3290) | 1 | | |
| 110-3300 | CLEANSER-AJAX 21 OZ. CAN, AJAX4276 24 Cans per cas | 1 | | |
| 110-3320 | COVERALLS, HOODED, NON SKID BOOTS, ELASTIC WRISTS | 1 | | |
| 110-3330 | DEGREASER, CONCENTRATE 1 GAL, 3D (110-3330) | 1 | | |
| 110-3360 | DEODORIZER, AIR, SINNAMONE, DRUMMOND, SWELL SMELL | 1 | | |
| 110-3370 | DEODORIZER, CHAMP 5324 - AUTUMN BREEZE | 1 | | |
| 110-3400 | DEODORIZER, DUMPSTER, 6 LB. CAN, ELCO-SAN (MUST BE | 1 | | |
| 110-3410 | DEODORIZER, LIQUID, RAMSEY KIL-ODOR, 1 GAL CAN (11 | 1 | | |
| 110-3420 | DISINFECTANT, KIL-ODOR, CHERRY ALMOND, RAMSEY (110 | 1 | | |
| 110-3430 | DISINFECTANT, NIL-ODOR CONCENTRATE, 1/2 OZ BOTTLE | 1 | | |
| 110-3440 | DISINFECTANT, PINE, 1 GAL CAN (110-3440) | 1 | | |
| 110-3470 | MISFRTQT/fresh breeze disenfect | 1 | | |
| 110-3500 | DISINFECTANT, SIMPLE GREEN (110-3500) | 1 | | |
| 110-3560 | DISPOSABLE TOILET SEAT COVERS, 1/2 FOLD (250 PER P | 1 | | |
| 110-3580 | GLOVES, DISPOSABLE VINYL, MEDIUM, BOX (110-3580) | 1 | | |
| 110-3590 | DUST PAN 12", WHITE #6 (110-3590) | 1 | | |
| 110-3630 | MOP HEAD, FINISH, 18", RUBBERMAID E052 (110-3630) | 1 | | |
| 110-3640 | GLOVES, COTTON/WORK KNIT WRIST 8 OZ. WHITE LARGE, | 1 | | |
| 110-3650 | GLOVES, GLAZIER/LEATHER PALM W/SAFETY CUFF | 1 | | |
| 110-3660 | GLOVES, NEOPRENE RUBBER KNIT WRIST BLACK LARGE COU | 1 | | |
| 110-3670 | GLOVES, RUBBER #29 LARGE YELLOW, 12 pair per case | 1 | | |
| 110-3680 | GLOVES, SEAMLESS DOUBLE DIPPED PVC COATED LARGE, P | 1 | | |
| 110-3750 | LYSOL 19 oz can (110-3750) | 1 | | |
| 110-3780 | HANDLE, MOP, FOR 32 OZ MOP HEAD 60" | 1 | | |
| 110-3790 | MOP HEAD, 32 OZ COTTON DETACHABLE (110-3790) | 1 | | |
| 110-3810 | MOP, DUST, KLEAN KUT TUFTED, 18", GREEN/GREEN, RUB | 1 | | |
| 110-3870 | Wet Mop 16" string cotton/tough guy | 1 | | |
| 110-3910 | PAD HOLDER, DOODLEBUG, 4 5/8 X 10", SWIVEL HEAD, 3 | 1 | | |
| 110-3970 | PADS, SCOURING, GREEN, 6" X 9", HEAVY DUTY, NIAGRA | 1 | | |
| 110-4000 | PADS, SCRUB-N-STRIP, BROWN, DOODLEBUG 4 5/8" X 10" | 1 | | |

| | | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|--|
| 110-4010 | PADS, STRIPPING, BLACK, 17", 3M #7300 (110-4010) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4020 | PADS, STRIPPING, BLACK, 20", 3M 7300 (5/Box) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4040 | PLASTIC BAGS, 23X19X50, BLACK 2.0 MIL GUSSETED (CT | 1 | | | |
| 110-4050 | PLASTIC BOTTLE, 32 OZ, 9 INCH (110-4050) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4070 | RAGS-DISPOSABLE-WIPERS, KIMBERLY CLARK 33350 | 1 | | | |
| 110-4080 | RAGS-WHITE - MUST BE ORDERED IN MULTIPLES OF 25 | 1 | | | |
| 110-4090 | RAINWEAR, PVC, 3-PIECE, CONDOR - 5XL (110-4090) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4110 | SCREEN, URINAL, BIG D 12/PKG.) (110-4110) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4140 | SOAP, HAND, THICK PINK ANTISEPTIC, GOJO 1847 (110- | 1 | | | |
| 110-4150 | SOAP, HAND, LEMON GOJO 22 OZ. (110-4150) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4160 | SOAP, HAND, LOTION, GOJO, 1 GAL (110-4160) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4180 | SOAP, LOTION, GOJO #9165, REFILL 800ML (110-4180) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4190 | SOAP PUMICE/4 OZ. BAR, LAVA 10083 (110-4190) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4200 | SOAP-WHITE FLOATING-IVORY, IVORY 301012 (110-4200) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4210 | SPONGE, HANDY GRIP, 3M #8442-T (110-4210) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4220 | SPONGES - CELLULOSE #8 (110-4220) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4231 | PADS, SCRUBBING, GENERAL PURPOSE, 3M, 60 PER BOX (| 1 | | | |
| 110-4232 | SPRAY BOTTLE, PLASTIC WITH TRIGGER (110-4232) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4233 | SPRAY BOTTLE, TRIGGER ONLY (110-4233) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4234 | STRIPPER, FOAMING, BASEBOARD (110-4234) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4237 | PADS, SCRUBBING, BLUE, 4.625 X 10, DOODLEBUG, SCOT | 1 | | | |
| 110-4250 | STEEL WOOL MED/COARSE #2 - 16 PADS PER SLEEVE (110 | 1 | | | |
| 110-4270 | STRIPPER, WALLPAPER, ZINSSER "DIF" (110-4270) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4290 | MOP-CLOSET BOWL CLEANER (JOHNNY) (110-4290) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4300 | TOILET TISSUE TWO PLY 500 SHTS PER ROLL,96 per cas | 1 | | | |
| 110-4310 | TOWELS PAPER C FOLD BLEACHED, ECO SOFT 495 (110-43 | 1 | | | |
| 110-4320 | TOWELS PAPER WHITE ROLL 8" X 800', FORT HOWARD 262 | 1 | | | |
| 110-4370 | WASTE CAN LINERS, LARGE, 100/CS (110-4370) | 1 | | | |
| 110-4380 | WASTE CAN LINERS, SMALL, (500/CS) CSR2433-06N | 1 | | | |
| 110-4390 | WASTE CANS-32 GALLON CAPACITY, UNBREAKABLE, GRAY W | 1 | | | |
| 110-4400 | WAX STRIPPER, 5 GAL, HVY DUTY, CELLO DOWN AND UP | 1 | | | |
| 110-4410 | WAX, 5 GALLON FLOOR HEAVY DUTY TRAFFIC, CELLO | 1 | | | |
| 110-4420 | CLEANER, WINDOW, SPRAY CAN, SSS5002 12 per case | 1 | | | |
| 110-4423 | MOP BUCKET/WRINGER, DOWN PRESSURE, CAPACITY 28 QUA | 1 | | | |
| 110-4427 | SEBREZZE 9000 AEROSOL CITRUS BREEZE AIR FRESHNER (| 1 | | | |
| 110-4429 | MOISTURIZING HAND SOAP WITH ALOE 800-ML REFILL #CP | 1 | | | |

120 - Glazing

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|-------------------------------------|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 120-040 | LEXAN-CLEAR 1/8 X 4' X 8' (120-040) | 1 | | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 120-041 | LEXAN-CLEAR 3/16 X 4 X 8 (120-041) | 1 | | |
| 120-3020 | BALANCE BAR 25B, 25" WINDOW BALANCE, THERMO-TWIN (| 1 | | |
| 120-3030 | BALANCE BAR 28B, 28" WINDOW BALANCE BLUE TIP, THER | 1 | | |
| 120-3060 | CHARCOAL FIBERGLASS SCREEN, 36" ROLL, CRM PRODUCTS | 1 | | |
| 120-3500 | UNIVERSAL PIVOT BAR R&L | 1 | | |
| 120-3560 | CAM ASSEMBLY, (120-3560) | 1 | | |
| 120-3570 | SPIRAL SASH BALANCE 25" BLUE TIP, | 1 | | |
| 120-3580 | SPIRAL SASH BALANCE 25" RED TIP, THERMO-TWIN (120- | 1 | | |
| 120-3590 | BALANCE BAR 17" BLUE TIP, THERMO-TWIN (120-3590) | 1 | | |
| 120-3600 | SPIRAL SASH BALANCE 13" BLUE TIP, THERMO-TWIN (120 | 1 | | |
| 120-3630 | SCREEN, 36", ALUMINUM CHARCOAL (120-3630) | 1 | | |
| 120-3758 | ANDERBERG HING (HOPPER WINDOW), TRACO (120-3758) | 1 | | |
| 120-3759 | ARROW KEEPER, | 1 | | |
| 120-3761 | BALANCE BAR 13B, THERMO-TWIN (120-3761) | 1 | | |
| 120-3763 | BALANCE BAR 15C, THERMO-TWIN (120-3763) | 1 | | |
| 120-3764 | BALANCE BAR 19" BLUE TIP (120-3764) | 1 | | |
| 120-3766 | BALANCE BAR 19B, THERMO-TWIN (120-3766) | 1 | | |
| 120-3767 | BALANCE BAR 21A, THERMO-TWIN (120-3767) | 1 | | |
| 120-3769 | BALANCE BAR 21C, THERMO-TWIN (120-3769) | 1 | | |
| 120-3770 | BALANCE BAR 21D (OLD STYLE), THERMO-TWIN (120-3770 | 1 | | |
| 120-3772 | BALANCE BAR 22" BLUE TIP (120-3772) | 1 | | |
| 120-3776 | BALANCE BAR 27B, THERMO-TWIN (120-3776) | 1 | | |
| 120-3780 | BUSHING, THERMO-TWIN (120-3780) | 1 | | |
| 120-3785 | CHARCOAL ALUMINUM SCREEN, CRM PRODUCTS, 48" ROLL (| 1 | | |
| 120-3794 | GLAZING AND TRIM FASTENER, ARCH AMARLITE ALUMINUM | 1 | | |
| 120-3803 | KEEPER - OLD STYLE, THERMO- TWIN (120-3803) | 1 | | |
| 120-3805 | KEEPER, THERMO-TWIN (120-3805) | 1 | | |
| 120-3806 | LATCH (HOPPER WINDOW), TRACO (120-3806) | 1 | | |
| 120-3807 | LATCH, TILT RELEASE, BLACK, THERMO-TWIN (120-3807) | 1 | | |
| 120-3808 | LATCH, TILT RELEASE, WHITE, THERMO-TWIN (120-3808) | 1 | | |
| 120-3810 | LOCK - OLD STYLE, THERMO- TWIN (120-3810) | 1 | | |
| 120-3811 | LOCK , THERMO-TWIN (120-3811) | 1 | | |
| 120-3820 | SASH STOP MATERIAL, 7' PIECES, CRM PRODUCTS (120-3 | 1 | | |
| 120-3832 | SCREEN CORNER, THERMO-TWIN (120-3832) | 1 | | |
| 120-3849 | SECURITY SCREEN LATCH, OIL CREEK SUPPLY (120-3849) | 1 | | |
| 120-3854 | SPIRAL SASH BALANCE 21" BLUE TIP (120-3854) | 1 | | |
| 120-3862 | STAINLESS STEEL MESH, CRM PRODUCTS, 23" X 28 1/2" | 1 | | |
| 120-3863 | STAINLESS STEEL MESH, CRM PRODUCTS, 15" X 32 1/2" | 1 | | |
| 120-3864 | STAINLESS STEEL MESH, CRM PRODUCTS, 30 3/4" X 19" | 1 | | |
| 120-3865 | STAINLESS STEEL MESH, CRM PRODUCTS, 39" X 28 1/2" | 1 | | |
| 120-3866 | STAINLESS STEEL MESH, CRM PRODUCTS, 31" X 28 1/2" | 1 | | |
| 120-3867 | STAINLESS STEEL MESH, CRM PRODUCTS, 40 1/2" X 17 1 | 1 | | |

| | | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|--|
| 120-3869 | TAPE, BUTYL, 1/8" X 1/2" X 25', THERMO-TWIN (120-3 | 1 | | | |
| 120-3871 | TR5000 KEEPER - NEW STYLE, TRACO (120-3871) | 1 | | | |
| 120-3872 | TRACO TR5000 SERIES OLD STYLE KEEPER | 1 | | | |
| 120-3873 | TR5000 LOCK - NEW STYLE, TRACO (120-3873) | 1 | | | |
| 120-3874 | TR5000 LOCK, TRACO (120-3874) | 1 | | | |
| 120-3887 | TR5000 PIVOT BAR TENSION SPRING, TRACO (120-3887) | 1 | | | |
| 120-3897 | TR5000 SNAP TRIM, TRACO, 1 1/4" X 3/4", BRONZE, 16 | 1 | | | |
| 120-3898 | TR5000 SNAP TRIM, TRACO, 1 3/4" X 1 1/4", BRONZE, | 1 | | | |
| 120-3899 | TR5000 SNAP TRIM, TRACO, 1 1/4" X 1 1/4", BRONZE, | 1 | | | |
| 120-3913 | TR5000 VINYL PARTING BEAD, TRACO (120-3913) | 1 | | | |
| 120-3914 | TR9000 ALUMINUM ANGLE - BRONZE, TRACO OR CRM PRODU | 1 | | | |
| 120-3915 | TR9000 SCREEN BOTTOM RAIL - BRONZE, TRACO OR CRM P | 1 | | | |
| 120-3916 | TR9000 SCREEN CORNER - BOTTOM, TRACO (120-3916) | 1 | | | |
| 120-3917 | TR9000 SCREEN CORNER - TOP, TRACO (120-3917) | 1 | | | |
| 120-3918 | TR9000 SCREEN LATCH - LEFT SIDE, TRACO (120-3918) | 1 | | | |
| 120-3919 | TR9000 SCREEN LATCH - RIGHT SIDE, TRACO (120-3919) | 1 | | | |
| 120-3920 | TR9000 SCREEN PROTECTION RAIL COVER - BRONZE, TRAC | 1 | | | |
| 120-3921 | TR9000 SCREEN TOP/SIDE RAIL - BRONZE, TRACO OR CRM | 1 | | | |
| 120-3967 | WINDOW PART, SPIRAL SASH BALANCE 31" RED TIP | 1 | | | |
| 120-4032 | LOCK/LATCH, TRACO TR6000 WINDOW SLIDER (120-4032) | 1 | | | |
| 120-4033 | LOCK HOUSING, TRACO TR6000 WINDOW SLIDER (120-4033) | 1 | | | |
| 120-4037 | 16" BLOCK & TACKLE BALANCE RODS, 1540 (120-4037) | 1 | | | |
| 120-4038 | 20" BLOCK & TACKLE BALANCE RODS, 1940 STATIONARY | 1 | | | |
| 120-4039 | 20" BLOCK & TACKLE BALANCE RODS, 1930 TILT | 1 | | | |
| 120-4040 | 24" BLOCK & TACKLE BALANCE RODS, 2340 (120-4040) | 1 | | | |
| 120-4042 | 28" BLOCK & TACKLE BALANCE RODS, 2740 (120-4042) | 1 | | | |
| 120-4044 | 31" BLOCK & TACKLE BALANCE RODS, 3040 (120-4044) | 1 | | | |
| 120-4192 | LATCH, TILT RELEASE ASSEMBLY, BLACK, #85-533 | 1 | | | |
| 120-4233 | STAINLESS STEEL SCREEN CLOTH, CHARCOAL, 46-1/2" X 3 | 1 | | | |
| 120-4234 | STAINLESS STEEL SCREEN CLOTH, CHARCOAL, 51" X 23-1/ | 1 | | | |
| 120-4295 | 31" BLUE TIP SPIRAL SASH BALANCE HEAVY DUTY | 1 | | | |

130 - Electrical

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|----------------|--|------|------|-------------------|-----------|
| 130-3085 | BALLAST, ADVANCE BALLASTS, REL-4P32-LW-SC (130-308 | 1 | | | |
| 130-3130 | BATTERY, "AA", RAYOVAC, AL-AA (130-3130) | 1 | | | |
| 130-3135 | BATTERY, "AAA", RAYOVAC, AL-AAA (130-3135) | 1 | | | |
| 130-3140 | BATTERY, "C", RAYOVAC, AL-C (130-3140) | 1 | | | |
| 130-3145 | BATTERY, "D", RAYOVAC, AL-D (130-3145) | 1 | | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 130-3155 | BATTERY, 9V, RAYOVAC, AL-9V (130-3155) | 1 | | |
| 130-3220 | BOX, 4", SQUARE, 1 1/2" DEEP, WITH SIDE MOUNTING B | 1 | | |
| 130-3460 | BREAKER, 20A, SINGLE POLE, SQUARE D, HOM120 | 1 | | |
| 130-3525 | BROAN, BP29, FILTER, RANGE HOOD REPLACEMENT (130-3 | 1 | | |
| 130-3640 | BULB, 15W, APPLIANCE, 15T7N CARD, GE, 35153 (130-3 | 1 | | |
| 130-3745 | BULB, 250W, METAL HALIDE, UVR250U, GE (130-3745) | 1 | | |
| 130-3795 | BULB, 32W, FLOURESCENT, TCP, 32432T35K (130-3795) | 1 | | |
| 130-3815 | BULB, 400W, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, GE MOGUL BASE | 1 | | |
| 130-3825 | BULB, 40W, APPLIANCE, GE, 40A15 (130-3825) | 1 | | |
| 130-3840 | BULB, 50W, GE, 2V656, BALLAST S68 LU 50 MED CLEAR | 1 | | |
| 130-3845 | BULB, 50W, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (CERAMALUX) C50S68 | 1 | | |
| 130-3855 | BULB, 50W, MED BASE METAL HALITE | 1 | | |
| 130-3895 | BULB, 60W, FLUORESCENT, GEL #F96T12/CW/WM/ECO (271 | 1 | | |
| 130-396 | BOX, 4", OCTAGONAL, RINGS, EXTENSION 1/2 KO - STEE | 1 | | |
| 130-3970 | BULB, 8W, FLOURESCENT, BI-PIN (130-3970) | 1 | | |
| 130-3985 | BULB, 9W, FLOURESCENT, F9BX827 (130-3985) | 1 | | |
| 130-4000 | BULB, CIRCLINE 8" FLUORESCENT, FC8T9, SYLVANIA (13 | 1 | | |
| 130-4005 | BULB, FLOOD, OUTSIDE, PAR-38 LED | 1 | | |
| 130-4020 | BULB, FLOURESCENT, 3', SYLVANIA (130-4020) | 1 | | |
| 130-4030 | BULB, T8, 48" BI-PIN, FOR ELECTRONIC BALL | 1 | | |
| 130-4040 | BULB, FLOURESCENT, 48" BI-PIN, GE, F40CW/RS/WM | 1 | | |
| 130-4135 | FLUORESCENT U-BULB, PHI FB40CW/6/EW alto, T12 | 1 | | |
| 130-4140 | BULB, T8 U-LAMPS, WESTINGHOUSE (130-4140) | 1 | | |
| 130-4165 | CABLE TIES, 11" LIGHT DUTY, TIE-WRAPPS (130-4165) | 1 | | |
| 130-4225 | CABLE, MC, 12/2 | 1 | | |
| 130-4280 | CABLE, RANGE CORD, 50A, 4-CONDUCTOR(130-4280) | 1 | | |
| 130-4370 | CAP, GROUNDING 3 PRONG, COOPER, 1709 (130-4370) | 1 | | |
| 130-4385 | CHIME, EDWARDS, C212-W (130-4385) | 1 | | |
| 130-4535 | CONNECTOR, ROMEX, 3/8" STEEL CITY, NC-301 (130-453 | 1 | | |
| 130-4540 | CONNECTOR, RUBBER GROUNDING, COOPER, 222 (130-4540 | 1 | | |
| 130-4585 | CONNECTOR, WIRENUT, BLUE, BUCHANAN, WT2-1 (130-458 | 1 | | |
| 130-4590 | CONNECTOR, WIRENUT, ORANGE, BUCHANAN, WT3-1 (130-4 | 1 | | |
| 130-4595 | CONNECTOR, WIRENUT, RED, BUCHANAN, B21 (130-4595 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 130-4600 | CONNECTOR, WIRENUT, YELLOW, BUCHANAN, WT4-1 (130-4 | 1 | | |
| 130-4605 | CONTROL PHOTO SWIVEL, INTERMATIC, K4221C (130-4605 | 1 | | |
| 130-4615 | CORD, EXTENSION, 50 FT, U.S. WIRE, 65050 (130-4615 | 1 | | |
| 130-4635 | COVER, 2 DUPLEX FOR 4" SQ. BOX, STEEL CITY, RS8 (1 | 1 | | |
| 130-4660 | COVER, BLANK FLAT ROUND, FOR 4" OCTAGON BOX (130-4 | 1 | | |
| 130-4665 | COVER, BLANK FLAT SQUARE, FOR 4" SQ. BOX (130-4665 | 1 | | |
| 130-4690 | COVER, GFI RECEPTICAL, LEVITON, 80401-I (130-4690) | 1 | | |
| 130-4730 | COVER, PLATE, WALL, BLANK COVER, ONE GANG IVORY (1 | 1 | | |
| 130-4735 | COVER, PLATE, WALL, BLANK COVER, TWO GANG IVORY (1 | 1 | | |
| 130-4745 | COVER, PLATE, WALL, CABLE JACK COVER, TWO OUTLET (| 1 | | |
| 130-4750 | COVER, PLATE, WALL, DUPLEX, CONVENIENCE, IVORY | 1 | | |
| 130-4760 | COVER, PLATE, WALL, SINGLE GANG, IVORY | 1 | | |
| 130-4765 | COVER, PLATE, WALL, TWO GANG, IVORY (130-4765) | 1 | | |
| 130-4805 | COVER, SWITCH, 3-GANG, IVORY, P3, 10 PER BOX (130- | 1 | | |
| 130-481 | CABLE, ROMEX, 12/2, 250' PER BOX (130-481) | 1 | | |
| 130-4810 | COVER, TOGGLE SWITCH FOR UTILITY BOX (130-4810) | 1 | | |
| 130-482 | CABLE, ROMEX, 12/3, 250' PER BOX (130-482) | 1 | | |
| 130-483 | CABLE, ROMEX, 14/2, 250' PER BOX (130-483) | 1 | | |
| 130-4910 | DRYER OUTLET, EAGLE ELECTRIC,03-SCF1-1993 (130-491 | 1 | | |
| 130-5085 | FIXTURE, BATHROOM LIGHT, COOPER, BC120-LTS (130-50 | 1 | | |
| 130-5090 | FIXTURE, 11" ROUND LED PUFF | 1 | | |
| 130-516 | COVER, PLATE, WALL, CABLE JACK COVER, ONE OUTLET, | 1 | | |
| 130-5180 | FIXTURE, PULL CHAIN PORCELAIN, LEVITON, 29816C (13 | 1 | | |
| 130-5190 | FIXTURE,PROGRESS LIGHTING - OUTSIDE FIXTURE | 1 | | |
| 130-5200 | FIXTURE, TAMPERPROOF, OUTSIDE RAB ENTRA12W | 1 | | |
| 130-5210 | FIXTURE, WALL 2 BULB, SEAGULL #4453-15(130-5210) | 1 | | |
| 130-5225 | FIXTURE LIGHT WALLMOUNT WITH THUMB | 1 | | |
| 130-5355 | FUSE, WINDOW PLUG TYPE, BUSS, W-15 (130-5355) | 1 | | |
| 130-5435 | JACK, PHONE, FLUSH MOUNT ROUND, LEVITON, 40229-1 (| 1 | | |
| 130-5440 | JACK, PHONE, RECESSED, LEVITON TELCOM, 40249-001 (| 1 | | |
| 130-5495 | NUTONE, 41F, FILTER, CHARCOAL FILTERS (130-5495) | 1 | | |
| 130-5550 | NUTONE, AN110 MOTOR, EXHAUST FAN (130-5550) | 1 | | |
| 130-5555 | NUTONE, 688, FAN, BATH (130-5555) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 130-5560 | NUTONE, 834, FILTER, ALUMINUM MESH-SQUARE | 1 | | |
| 130-5570 | BROAN, S97006931, FILTER, RANGE HOOD 8-3/4"X10-1/2 | 1 | | |
| 130-5571 | RANGE HOOD FILTER, NON DUCTED, ACTIVATED CARBON, 8-3/4X10-1/2" X 3/8", #246400 | 1 | | |
| 130-5575 | NUTONE, LA224WH, CHIME WITH STROBE, WIRELESS (130- | 1 | | |
| 130-5610 | BROAN #412401 RANGE HOOD, 24" DUCTFREE | 1 | | |
| 130-5615 | BROAN #413001 RANGE HOOD, 30" - NON-DUCTED | 1 | | |
| 130-5770 | RANGE HOOD, DUCTED, 20" (130-5770) | 1 | | |
| 130-5775 | RANGE HOOD, DUCTED, 30" (130-5775) | 1 | | |
| 130-5785 | RECEPTACLE, GFI, 15A, TAMPER RESISTANT | 1 | | |
| 130-5790 | RECEPTACLE, GFI, 20A, COOPER, X6F20V (130-5790) | 1 | | |
| 130-5795 | RECEPTACLE, OUTLET, DUPLEX, IVORY, LEVITON, CR15I | 1 | | |
| 130-5910 | SEAL, KNOCKOUT, 1" ELECTROLINE, LT199-3 (130-5910) | 1 | | |
| 130-5915 | SEAL, KNOCKOUT, 3/4" TOPAZ, KO51 (130-5915) | 1 | | |
| 130-5920 | SEAL, SNAP IN, 1/2", G.B. # 601 (130-5920) | 1 | | |
| 130-5925 | SEAL, SNAP IN, 3/4", G.B. # 602 (130-5925) | 1 | | |
| 130-5950 | SMOKE DETECTOR, 10 YEAR, BRK, 4010 YR (130-5950) | 1 | | |
| 130-5960 | SMOKE DETECTOR, 120V, BRK, 9120YR (130-5960) | 1 | | |
| 130-6045 | SWITCH, COMBINATION, LEVITON, 5225 (130-6045) | 1 | | |
| 130-6080 | SWITCH, TOGGLE, FLUSH 3 WAY IVORY, LEVITON, 1453-I | 1 | | |
| 130-6085 | SWITCH, TOGGLE, FLUSH SINGLE POLE, LEVITON, 1451-I | 1 | | |
| 130-6115 | TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 3/4" BLACK, SCOTCH 3M, 66PLUS (1 | 1 | | |
| 130-6230 | WIRE, SOLID, 14 AWG, THHN, BLACK, 500' ROLL (130-6 | 1 | | |
| 130-6240 | WIRE, SOLID, 14 AWG, THHN, WHITE, 500' ROLL (130-6 | 1 | | |
| 130-6510 | WIREMOLD, RACEWAY, V700, 10 foot sections | 1 | | |
| 130-6525 | WIREMOLD, SUPPORT CLIP, WIREMOLD, V5703 (130-6525) | 1 | | |
| 130-6530 | WIREMOLD, DEEP SWITCH BOX, WIREMOLD, V5747 (130-65 | 1 | | |
| 130-7005 | BREAKER, 15 A, SINGLE POLE, FOR CUTLER HAMMER (130 | 1 | | |
| 130-8185 | SWITCHPLATE RECEPTACLE COVER (130-8185) | 1 | | |
| 130-8235 | BULB, EXIT SIGN, T6.5 SYLVANIA #20T6.5N (130-8235) | 1 | | |
| 130-8275 | COUPLING, 3/4" EMT COMPRESSION (130-8275) | 1 | | |
| 130-8370 | ELBOW, INTERNAL WIREMOLD #WIRV717 (130-8370) | 1 | | |
| 130-8470 | BULB, 15W, EXIT SIGN, 15T6SBP 140-150V, PHILLIPS, | 1 | | |
| 130-8472 | BULB, 175W, MLTE-26 MEDIUM BASE, ED-17, SYLVANIA, | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 130-8477 | BULB, 250W, METAL HALITE MOGUL BASE | 1 | | |
| 130-8480 | BULB, 26W, COMPACT FLOURESCENT, 4 PIN BASE RAPID S | 1 | | |
| 130-8481 | BULB, 28W, FLOURESCENT, PHILLIPS, PLC15MM/28W, S79 | 1 | | |
| 130-8483 | BULB, 400W, SYLVANIA M4000/U/ED28 METAL HALITE MO | 1 | | |
| 130-8502 | CONNECTOR, MC, 3/8" ARLINGTON INDUSTRIES, 8400, PE | 1 | | |
| 130-8507 | COVER, BLANK/GFI, THERMOPLASTIC,01-80708-1, LEVITO | 1 | | |
| 130-8509 | COVER, LIGHT SHADE, BALCONY LIGHT SHADE COVER, 10" | 1 | | |
| 130-8511 | COVER, PLATE, #2-106 THE TP50513 4" SQ 1/GFI SURFA | 1 | | |
| 130-8514 | DOUBLE-GANG COMBO WALL PLATE - RECP.& BLANK IVORY | 1 | | |
| 130-8520 | COVER, PLATE, TWO GANG SMOOTH NYLON, GFCI DUPLEX, | 1 | | |
| 130-8521 | COVER, SINGLE DUPLEX (JUMBO), MULBERRY, 84801 (130 | 1 | | |
| 130-8532 | FIXIT CLIP DEVICE LEVELER & RETAINER | 1 | | |
| 130-8561 | JACK, PHONE, SURFACE MOUNT, 4 WIRE, LEVITON MODEL | 1 | | |
| 130-8570 | RANGE CORD, 50 AMP 3-CONDUCTOR | 1 | | |
| 130-8571 | 24" RANGE HOOD-WHITE DUCTED-2-SPEED | 1 | | |
| 130-8606 | CHAIN FOR SWAG LIGHT (130-8606) | 1 | | |
| 130-8618 | PLATE, TWO GANG SWITCH DUPLEX, HUBBELL, P18 (130-8 | 1 | | |
| 130-8649 | LAMP, 250W INFRARED HEAT, RED (130-8649) | 1 | | |
| 130-8693 | Cable Wall Plate/Ivory | 1 | | |
| 130-9015 | 820D SC HOLD-IT BOX SPR (BRANDI TOPAZ) (130-9015) | 1 | | |
| 130-9088 | FILLER BLANKS FOR PANEL BOXES (130-9088) | 1 | | |
| 130-9095 | GEL MVR400/U (43828) 400 W CLR MM LAMP MO6 (130-90 | 1 | | |
| 130-9096 | SQUARE D #QO250 2P-120/240V-50 AMP CB BREAKER (130 | 1 | | |
| 130-9097 | PHOTOCELL, SPST 105-285 VOLT, TORK INC. #2007A (13 | 1 | | |
| 130-9111 | FLUORESCENT LAMP, GE F13T5/CW 21" LENGTH (130-9111 | 1 | | |
| 130-9121 | Sylvania® Dulux® 18 Watt Quad Compact Fluorescent | 1 | | |
| 130-9122 | 18 WATT COMPACT FLOR. BALLAST SYLVANIA#QTP2X26CF/U | 1 | | |
| 130-9123 | 13 WATT COMPACT FLOR. BALLAST#QTP1/2X13CF/UNV TS (| 1 | | |
| 130-9124 | HALOGEN LAMP, SYLVANIA #50MR16/WFL (130-9124) | 1 | | |
| 130-9156 | SYLVANIA 13 W 2700K COMPACT FLOUR. BULB | 1 | | |
| 130-9160 | LAMP F17T8/SP41/ECO 6XT99 | 1 | | |
| 130-9161 | LAMP GE F55BX/SPX35 55 WATT | 1 | | |
| 130-9163 | EB-S-64 ELECTRONIC BALLAST | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 130-9164 | 13 WATT COMPACT FLOURESCENT BULB 2GX7 | 1 | | |
| 130-9168 | BULB, TWIST, COMPACT FLUORESCENT GU24 BASETCP#3311 | 1 | | |
| 130-9170 | 25 WATT BULB SYLVANIA #13704-2 CAN BASE | 1 | | |
| 130-9171 | LED EXIT SIGN TCP #20742D | 1 | | |
| 130-9181 | SOCKET FOR GU 24 BASE LAMPS TCP#331SKTLKT | 1 | | |
| 130-9187 | HUBBELL COMBINATION SWITCH/GFCI COVERPLATE 2 GANG | 1 | | |
| 130-9188 | 7" GLASS GLOBE #316550 (PACKAGE OF 4) | 1 | | |
| 130-9193 | GE F8T5/CW FLUORESCENT LAMP | 1 | | |
| 130-9195 | GE F13DBX/E/841/ECO4P PLUG IN FLOR. LAMP 4 PIN | 1 | | |
| 130-9199 | LITHONIA #ELM TWO-LIGHT EMERGENCY LIGHT PACK | 1 | | |
| 130-9201 | 1/8" IP BRASS COUPLING ANG#10512- | 1 | | |
| 130-9202 | 1/8"IP X 3/4" STEEL NIPPLE ANG#13206 | 1 | | |
| 130-9207 | DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 20 AMPS AC 5-20R RED | 1 | | |
| 130-9208 | WALL PLATE DUPLEX RED 2 GANG NYLON HUBBELL WIRING | 1 | | |
| 130-9209 | ONE-LIGHT PENDANT FIXTURE POLISHED BRASS HALOPHANE | 1 | | |
| 130-9211 | WP1-01-045 120 VOLT WALL PACK FIXTURE(WLM43LED) | 1 | | |
| 130-9212 | BROAN-NUTONE EXHAUST FAN #QTRN080 | 1 | | |
| 130-9213 | NUTONE EXHAUST FAN POWER UNIT ASSEMBLY #S97017706 | 1 | | |
| 130-9214 | ALUMINUM CIRCULAR RANGE HOOD FILTER | 1 | | |
| 130-9220 | ADVANCE 26-42 WATT ELECTRONIC FLUORESCENT BALLAST | 1 | | |
| 130-9230 | REPLACEMENT GLASS FOR PROGRESS P3813-30 BATH FIXTU | 1 | | |
| 130-9248 | LED 9.5 WATT LAMP 2700K | 1 | | |
| 130-9249 | BALLAST FLUORESCENT ELECTRONIC FOR 1-FO32T8 LAMP S | 1 | | |
| 130-9261 | LEVITON 5241-I#6961G SWITCH COMB TOGGLE 1-SP 1-& | 1 | | |
| 130-9262 | PASS & SEYMOUR#690IG SWITCH COMB TOGGLE 2-SP & 15A | 1 | | |
| 130-9264 | EXHAUST FAN FILTERS ROUND 10" NUTONE 854 | 1 | | |
| 130-9271 | LED TYPE SURF MT EXIT SINGLE FACE EXIT LT LITHONIA | 1 | | |
| 130-9313 | FAN MOTOR #89224-000 | 1 | | |
| 130-9326 | 42 WATT T4 GX24Q-4 BASE 4 PIN FLUOR LAMP | 1 | | |
| 130-9329 | Polished Brass Ceiling Fan Swag Kit (PKG/2) | 1 | | |
| 130-9330 | LIGHT FIXTURE W/BATTERY BACK UP #1200CP218PLTFPSLP | 1 | | |
| 130-9334 | FIRST ALERT #PC910B 10 YEAR LITHIUM POWER SMOKE & | 1 | | |
| 130-9335 | 19" Surface Fixture #FM19WRCCR | 1 | | |

| | | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|--|
| 130-9336 | LOW PROFILE LED FIXTURE 16" COOPER #FMLED16WH840PR | 1 | | | |
| 130-9338 | SYLVANIA #LED15T8/L48/F841/SUB/G5 4 FOOT LED LAMP | 1 | | | |
| 130-9339 | SYLVANIA #LED15T8/U/F/841SUB/G5 U BULB T8 LED LAMP | 1 | | | |
| 130-9340 | KIDDE #21006377 DIRECT WIRE COMBINATION CO/SMOKE A | 1 | | | |
| 130-9350 | HUBBELL RS315W 3 WAY TOGGLE SWITCH - WHITE | 1 | | | |
| 130-9351 | HUBBELL RS115W SINGLE POLE TOGGLE SWITCH - WHITE | 1 | | | |
| 130-9352 | HUBBELL RR15W DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - WHITE | 1 | | | |
| 130-9353 | HUBBELL GFRST15W 15 AMP GFI RECEPTACLE - WHITE | 1 | | | |
| 130-9354 | HUBBELL NP8W DUPLEX RECEPTACLE PLATE - WHITE | 1 | | | |
| 130-9355 | HUBBELL NP1W 1 GANG SWITCH PLATE COVER - WHITE | 1 | | | |
| 130-9356 | HUBBELL NP2W 2 GANG SWITCH PLATE COVER - WHITE | 1 | | | |
| 130-9357 | HUBBELL NP26W GFI DECORA COVER PLATE - WHITE | 1 | | | |
| 130-9358 | 15 AMP 3-WAY DOUBLE TOGGLE SWITCH, IVORY | 1 | | | |
| 130-9360 | CPL FE0650LPC LED ENTRY AREA FXTR 652L 5K | 1 | | | |
| 130-9375 | 13 WATT COMPACT FLUROSCENT BALLAST 1 OR 2 BULB | 1 | | | |
| 130-3015 | BALLAST, 100W, METAL H BALLAST, #ADV71A5390001D BA | 1 | | | |

135-ELECTRONICS

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|---|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 135-3010 | ADAPTAHORN, 24VAC, EDWARDS (135-3010) | 1 | | | |
| 135-3070 | ANCHOR, EZ ANCHOR, PLASTIC, WALL BOARD 3/8" - 5/8" | 1 | | | |
| 135-3090 | ANCHOR, HEX HEAD, TAPCON, 1/4" X 3" (135-3090) | 1 | | | |
| 135-3095 | ANCHOR, HEX HEAD, TAPCON, 3/16" X 3 1/4", 100 PER | 1 | | | |
| 135-3105 | ANCHOR, PLASTIC, 14-16, (135-3105) | 1 | | | |
| 135-3135 | BATTERIES, GENERATORS, OPTIMA (135-3135) | 1 | | | |
| 135-3175 | BATTERY, 12V, 10AMP BATTERIES (135-3175) | 1 | | | |
| 135-3180 | BATTERY, 6 V 7.2AH, WERKER (135-3180) | 1 | | | |
| 135-3185 | #2332 Jerron Emergency pull cord station or | 1 | | | |
| 135-3310 | BRAD HARRISON FROM WOODHEAD L.P., 76050-16, POLE P | 1 | | | |
| 135-3450 | DUST OFF AIR (135-3450) | 1 | | | |
| 135-3590 | CONNECTOR, ARMORED CABLE, 3/8" (1/2 K.O.) (135-359) | 1 | | | |
| 135-3670 | CONNECTOR, SET SCREW EMT, 1/2" (135-3670) | 1 | | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 135-3763 | SIREN, 30 WATT DUAL TONE 8 SIREN SELF CONTAINED (1 | 1 | | |
| 135-3985 | DSC, WIRELESS DOOR/WINDOW 433 MHZ (135-3985) | 1 | | |
| 135-3990 | DSC, WIRELESS PIR 433 MHZ (135-3990) | 1 | | |
| 135-3995 | DSC, WIRELESS RECEIVER 433 MHZ (135-3995) | 1 | | |
| 135-4255 | FITTING, COMPRESSION, 3/4" (135-4255) | 1 | | |
| 135-4310 | FLOW SWITCH, 2", POTTER ELECTRIC (135-4310) | 1 | | |
| 135-4315 | FLOW SWITCH, 2.5", POTTER ELECTRIC (135-4315) | 1 | | |
| 135-4320 | FLOW SWITCH, 3", POTTER ELECTRIC (135-4320) | 1 | | |
| 135-4325 | FLOW SWITCH, 4", POTTER ELECTRIC (135-4325) | 1 | | |
| 135-4330 | FLOW SWITCH, 5", POTTER ELECTRIC (135-4330) | 1 | | |
| 135-4335 | FLOW SWITCH, 6", POTTER ELECTRIC (135-4335) | 1 | | |
| 135-4340 | FLOW SWITCH, 8", POWER ELECTRIC (135-4340) | 1 | | |
| 135-4810 | HEAT DETECTOR, 135 DEBRED, FIXED, 281B, EDWARDS (1 | 1 | | |
| 135-4815 | HEAT DETECTOR, 135 DEGREE FIXED, EDWARDS (135-4815 | 1 | | |
| 135-4830 | HORN, 30 WATT, ATW (135-4830) | 1 | | |
| 135-4835 | HORN, FA, EDWARDS (135-4835) | 1 | | |
| 135-4855 | HORN/MINI STROBE, FA, EST (135-4855) | 1 | | |
| 135-4860 | HORN/STROBE, FA, EDWARDS (135-4860) | 1 | | |
| 135-4865 | HORN/STROBE,TEMPORAL,FA,EXT | 1 | | |
| 135-4885 | INTERCOM UNITS, AUTH FLOURENCE (135-4885) | 1 | | |
| 135-4890 | INTERCOM, APARTMENT, 3 BUTTON, JERON (135-4890) | 1 | | |
| 135-4897 | XFORMER, 120V-100W, EDWARDS & COMPANY, #88-100 (13 | 1 | | |
| 135-5020 | ET-7358-1 Call Care Replacment Corridor Light | 1 | | |
| 135-5055 | LUBRICANT, CABLE GREASE (135-5055) | 1 | | |
| 135-5110 | MODULE, COM-3, ADDRESSABLE, EST (135-5110) | 1 | | |
| 135-5130 | MODULE, SIGNAL, 5703B-201, EST (135-5130) | 1 | | |
| 135-5135 | MODULE, SMOKE, ADDRESSABLE, EST (135-5135) | 1 | | |
| 135-5140 | MODULE, SUPERVISORY REC. 5703B-107, EST (135-5140) | 1 | | |
| 135-5145 | MODULE, TRANSFORMER FIXTURE PRO X-10 (135-5145) | 1 | | |
| 135-5195 | MOTHER BOARD, CLASS B, SIMPLEX (135-5195) | 1 | | |
| 135-5310 | OIL, CUTTING (135-5310) | 1 | | |
| 135-5500 | PIGTAIL, FIBER, 005002KW4250 10M, CORNING (135-550 | 1 | | |
| 135-5505 | PIGTAIL, FIBER, 006102RW4250 10M, CORNING (135-550 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 135-5510 | PIGTAIL, FIBER, 006104RW4250 10M, CORNING (135-551 | 1 | | |
| 135-5570 | POWER SUPPLY CHARGER, ALTRONIX SMP5 (135-5570) | 1 | | |
| 135-5575 | POWER SUPPLY, 19" RACK MOUNTED ALTRONIX (135-5575) | 1 | | |
| 135-5590 | POWER SUPPLY, ALTRONIX 10 AMP (135-5590) | 1 | | |
| 135-5600 | POWER SUPPLY, ALTV1224 PC2 ALTRONIX (135-5600) | 1 | | |
| 135-5605 | POWER SUPPLY, ALTV1224C ALTRONIX (135-5605) | 1 | | |
| 135-5610 | POWER SUPPLY, ALTV2416-600 ALTRONIX (135-5610) | 1 | | |
| 135-5660 | POWER SUPPLY, SMART UPS, UNINTERRUPTIBLE, SUA1000X | 1 | | |
| 135-5705 | PULLSTATION STOPPER, 660S, STI (135-5705) | 1 | | |
| 135-5761 | PVC, SCHEDULE 40 CONDUIT, 2" (135-5761) | 1 | | |
| 135-5795 | REARER LRGE, KERRI SYSTEM (135-5795) | 1 | | |
| 135-5835 | RELAY RBSN-TTL ALTRONIX (135-5835) | 1 | | |
| 135-5845 | RELAY, ALTRONIX RAC120 (135-5845) | 1 | | |
| 135-5850 | RELAY, ALTRONIX RB1224 (135-5850) | 1 | | |
| 135-5855 | RELAY, ALTRONIX RDC12 (135-5855) | 1 | | |
| 135-5860 | RELAY, ALTRONIX RDC24 (135-5860) | 1 | | |
| 135-5865 | RELAY, ALTRONIX ULTRA SENSITIVE RB7 (135-5865) | 1 | | |
| 135-5870 | RELAY, BREAKAWAY ALTRONIX RBGIO (135-5870) | 1 | | |
| 135-5875 | RELAY, MULTI-PURPOSE SQUARE D (135-5875) | 1 | | |
| 135-5880 | RELAY, OUTPUT ALTRONIX RAC24 (135-5880) | 1 | | |
| 135-5885 | RELAY, RBSN ALTRONIX (135-5885) | 1 | | |
| 135-5890 | RELAY, RBTUL ALTRONIX (135-5890) | 1 | | |
| 135-6015 | SENSOR, TEMP, INDOOR, DSC (135-6015) | 1 | | |
| 135-6020 | SENSOR, TEMP, OUTDOOR, DSC (135-6020) | 1 | | |
| 135-6060 | SIMPLEX, 2 WIRE BASE W/OUT REMOTE (135-6060) | 1 | | |
| 135-6065 | SIMPLEX, 2 WIRE BASE W/REMOTE LED (135-6065) | 1 | | |
| 135-6150 | SIMPLEX, SMOKE BASE, W/LED OUT (135-6150) | 1 | | |
| 135-6155 | SIMPLEX, TRUE ALERT ASSEMBLY, 110CD (135-6155) | 1 | | |
| 135-6160 | SIMPLEX, TRUE ALERT ASSEMBLY, 75CD (135-6160) | 1 | | |
| 135-6165 | SIMPLEX, TRUE ALERT, 15CD A/V ASSEM (135-6165) | 1 | | |
| 135-6175 | SIREN, DRIVER, MOOSE (135-6175) | 1 | | |
| 135-6185 | SMOKE BASES, HONEYWELL (135-6185) | 1 | | |
| 135-6190 | SMOKE DETECTOR, No Strobe 120VAC GENTEX Model 9123 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 135-6195 | SMOKE DETECTOR, 4 WIRE, BASES (135-6195) | 1 | | |
| 135-6205 | SMOKE DETECTOR, AMS-220 (135-6205) | 1 | | |
| 135-6300 | SMOKE DETECTOR, SIGA-HFS, ADRESSABLE, EST (135-6300) | 1 | | |
| 135-6305 | SMOKE DETECTOR, SIGA-HRS, ADDRESSABLE, EST (135-6305) | 1 | | |
| 135-6310 | SMOKE DETECTOR, SIGA-PHS, ADDRESSABLE, EST (135-6310) | 1 | | |
| 135-6315 | SMOKE DETECTOR, SIGA-PS, ADDRESSABLE, EST (135-6315) | 1 | | |
| 135-6325 | SMOKE DETECTOR, SYSTEM SENSOR, 4 WIRE (135-6325) | 1 | | |
| 135-6360 | SMOKE DETECTOR, WITH STROBE GENTEX 7139CS-C | 1 | | |
| 135-6375 | SPEAKER, 15 WATT, ATW (135-6375) | 1 | | |
| 135-6550 | STROBE, BEACON, EDWARDS DOOR HOLDER' (135-6550) | 1 | | |
| 135-6555 | STROBE, BEACON, FSC, BLUE (135-6555) | 1 | | |
| 135-6565 | STROBE, BEACON, SIMPLEX, 9601, SMOKE DETECTOR (135-6565) | 1 | | |
| 135-6575 | STROBE, BEACON, SIMPLEX, 9614, SMOKE DETECTOR (135-6575) | 1 | | |
| 135-6585 | STROBE, BEACON, SIMPLEX, 9733, HEAT DETECTOR (135-6585) | 1 | | |
| 135-6595 | STROBE, BEACON, SIMPLEX, A/V SKIRT 1.5 (135-6595) | 1 | | |
| 135-6605 | STROBE, BEACON, SIMPLEX, ADDRESSABLE MODULE, 9027 (135-6605) | 1 | | |
| 135-6610 | STROBE, BEACON, SIMPLEX, HEAT DETECTOR 9613 (135-6610) | 1 | | |
| 135-6615 | STROBE, BEACON, SIMPLEX, HEAT DETECTOR, 4020 (135-6615) | 1 | | |
| 135-6620 | STROBE, BEACON, SIMPLEX, ION SMOKE DETECTOR, 9576 (135-6620) | 1 | | |
| 135-6625 | STROBE, BEACON, SIMPLEX, PULL STATION, 9754 (135-6625) | 1 | | |
| 135-6630 | STROBE, BEACON, SIMPLEX, PULL STATIONS ADDRESSABLE (135-6630) | 1 | | |
| 135-6645 | STROBE, BEACON, SIMPLEX, SPEAKER RED, 9703 (135-6645) | 1 | | |
| 135-6650 | STROBE, BEACON, SIMPLEX, TRUE ALERT, ADDRESSABLE C (135-6650) | 1 | | |
| 135-6655 | STROBE, REMOTE VISUAL GENTEX (135-6655) | 1 | | |
| 135-6660 | STROBE/HORN, REMOTE GENTEX (135-6660) | 1 | | |
| 135-6705 | SURGE PROTECTOR, TRIPP LITE (135-6705) | 1 | | |
| 135-6750 | TAMPER, SWITCH, POTTER ELECTRIC (135-6750) | 1 | | |
| 135-6765 | TELEPHONE PUNCH BLOCK, 66 BLOCK (135-6765) | 1 | | |
| 135-6930 | TIMER, ALTRONIX MODULE 6060 (135-6930) | 1 | | |
| 135-6935 | TIMER, ALTRONIX PT724A (135-6935) | 1 | | |
| 135-6940 | TIMER, DIGITAL ALTRONIX PT724 (135-6940) | 1 | | |
| 135-6945 | TIMER, MULTIPURPOSE ALTRONIX 6062 (135-6945) | 1 | | |
| 135-6950 | TOGGLE BOLT, 1/4" X 3", 50 PER BOX M-TAL 1511 (135-6950) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 135-6995 | POWER SUPPLY 16 V 40 VA TRANSFORMER, PLUG IN TYPE | 1 | | |
| 135-7005 | TRANSFORMER, 50VA 18VAC (135-7005) | 1 | | |
| 135-7180 | WIRE, COAX, 18AWG (135-7180) | 1 | | |
| 135-7195 | WIRE, BELDON ELECTRONICS #5399450101000 RG6/ 1P18 | 1 | | |
| 135-7235 | WIREMOLD, 45 DEGREE ELBOW, V512 (135-7235) | 1 | | |
| 135-7305 | WIREMOLD, CORNER BOX, 57191V (135-7305) | 1 | | |
| 135-7370 | WIREMOLD, EXTERION ELBOW, 5181V (135-7370) | 1 | | |
| 135-7500 | WIREMOLD, STRAP, V704 (135-7500) | 1 | | |
| 135-8001 | DOOR STATION, #AJ-LED SURF MNT (135-8001) | 1 | | |
| 135-8002 | DOOR RELAY FRO LAFB, #AJ-RYPA (135-8002) | 1 | | |
| 135-8003 | 12V DC POWER SUPPLY 2.5A, #AJPS1225UL (135-8003) | 1 | | |
| 135-8005 | 22/2 STR OAS 5 C BX GRY, #WG-12025509 (135-8005) | 1 | | |
| 135-8006 | 22/4 STR OAS 5C BX GRY, #WG-12045509 (135-8006) | 1 | | |
| 135-8007 | MAIN PANELN. KEYPAD #PC1832NK | 1 | | |
| 135-8016 | 5.0 AH SEALED LEAD ACID 12 V 10 CASE LOT, #UB1250 | 1 | | |
| 135-8017 | RELAY MODULE, SIGA-CR (135-8017) | 1 | | |
| 135-8018 | DUAL INPUT MODULE, SIGA-CT2 (135-8018) | 1 | | |
| 135-8019 | INPUT MODULE, SIGA-CT1 (135-8019) | 1 | | |
| 135-8020 | PULL STATION, SIGA-278 (135-8020) | 1 | | |
| 135-8021 | HORN STROBE, 757-7A-T (135-8021) | 1 | | |
| 135-8022 | STROBE, 202-7A-T (135-8022) | 1 | | |
| 135-8032 | BASE, SB-4 (135-8032) | 1 | | |
| 135-8044 | CONNECTOR, 3/4", D/C 2 SCR NMC, THOMAS BETTS #NC30 | 1 | | |
| 135-8045 | CONNECTOR, 3/8", D/C 2 SCR NMC, THOMAS BETTS #NC30 | 1 | | |
| 135-8047 | CONNECTOR, 1/2" D/C SQZ FLEX, THOMAS BETTS #XC270 | 1 | | |
| 135-8049 | BATTERY, 12 VOLT, 35 AMP HOURS, 7.8"L X 5.20"W X 7 | 1 | | |
| 135-8054 | SIMPLEX, SOUNDER BASE, #4098-9794 (135-8054) | 1 | | |
| 135-8056 | BATTERY FOR WIRELESS PUSHBUTTON, NUTONE#RCA23 (135- | 1 | | |
| 135-8057 | CONTROLLER, TIGER II (PXL500P)PROX. W/RS232PORT (1 | 1 | | |
| 135-8059 | PROX READER WITH UP TO 4 READ RANGE, MULLION (135- | 1 | | |
| 135-8074 | SMOKE DETECTOR, SYSTEM SENSOR, 2 WIRE (135-8074) | 1 | | |
| 135-8097 | LEVINGTON #5266-C BLK PLUG-N5-15P (135-8097) | 1 | | |
| 135-8134 | 3 VOLT LITHIUM BATTERY - PHOTO ELECTRIC BATTERY | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 135-8138 | BATTERY 12 VOLT, 7.2 AMP MODEL #CF-12V7.2 | 1 | | |
| 135-8139 | DEOXIT D5S-6 SPRAY CONTACT CLEANER/REJUVENATO | 1 | | |
| 135-8200 | DURACELL ULTRA LITHIUM CR2 #DLCCR2B2PK (PK/2) | 1 | | |
| 135-8201 | ENERGIZER AA LITHIUM BATTERY #EVRL91BP-4 (PK/4) | 1 | | |
| 135-8202 | ENERGIZER AAA LITHIM BATTERY #EVRL92BP-4 (PK/4) | 1 | | |

140-PLUMBING

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|--|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 140-1122 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1 1/4" X 2" (140-1122 | 1 | | | |
| 140-1123 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1 1/4" X 2 1/2" (140- | 1 | | | |
| 140-1124 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1 1/4" X 3" (140-1124 | 1 | | | |
| 140-1126 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1 1/4" X 4" (140-1126 | 1 | | | |
| 140-1129 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1 1/4" X 5 1/2" (140- | 1 | | | |
| 140-1142 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1 1/2" X 2" (140-1142 | 1 | | | |
| 140-1143 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1 1/2" X 2 1/2" (140- | 1 | | | |
| 140-1144 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1 1/2" X 3" (140-1144 | 1 | | | |
| 140-1145 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1 1/2" X 3 1/2" (140- | 1 | | | |
| 140-1147 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1 1/2" X 4 1/2" (140- | 1 | | | |
| 140-1345 | TUB SPOUTS 1/2" FIP W/O DIVERTER | 1 | | | |
| 140-1386 | FITTING, P-TRAP, 1 1/4", CHROME (140-1386) | 1 | | | |
| 140-1388 | FITTING, P-TRAP, 1 1/2", CHROME (140-1388) | 1 | | | |
| 140-1404 | PIPE, COPPER TUBING, 1 1/4" (140-1404) | 1 | | | |
| 140-1405 | PIPE, COPPER TUBING, 1 1/2" X 10' (140-1405) | 1 | | | |
| 140-1618 | STOPPER, RUBBER, 1 1/4" SOLDER SEAL, S-212 (140-16 | 1 | | | |
| 140-3015 | BATHROOM ACCESSORIES, TISSUE ROLLER, CHROME PLATED | 1 | | | |
| 140-3020 | BATHROOM ACCESSORIES, TOILET PAPER HOLDER, CAPRICE | 1 | | | |
| 140-3030 | BATHROOM ACCESSORIES, TOWEL BAR, 18" REPLACEMENT, | 1 | | | |
| 140-3060 | HERCULES #90-124 5/16" JOHNI BOLT W/NUTS & WASHE | 1 | | | |
| 140-3105 | CLAMP, HOSE, 4", (140-3105) | 1 | | | |
| 140-3135 | COVER, FAUCET HOLE, 2", #410300 | 1 | | | |
| 140-3165 | DRYER VENT DUCT, ALUMINUM, 4" X 8' DEFLECT-O, A048 | 1 | | | |
| 140-3185 | FAUCET AERATOR, MK-100 DUAL PURPOSE (140-3185) | 1 | | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 140-3235 | FAUCET CARTRIDGE, MOEN, 1225, FOR SINGLE HANDLE (1 | 1 | | |
| 140-3250 | FAUCET CARTRIDGE, MOEN, POSI-TEMP, 1222, NO SUBSTI | 1 | | |
| 140-3295 | FAUCET HANDLE, BRIGGS, LAV AND KITCHEN, SINGLE HAN | 1 | | |
| 140-3300 | FAUCET HANDLE, CENTRAL BRASS, LAUNDRY, G-520-W, NO | 1 | | |
| 140-3320 | FAUCET HANDLE,ELJER,TUB | 1 | | |
| 140-3355 | FAUCET HANDLE, INDIANA BRASS, SHOWER, COLD, SA-05- | 1 | | |
| 140-3360 | FAUCET HANDLE, INDIANA BRASS, SHOWER, HOT, SA-05-H | 1 | | |
| 140-3375 | FAUCET HANDLE, MOEN, KITCHEN, 2021 (140-3375) | 1 | | |
| 140-3385 | FAUCET HANDLE, MOEN, KITCHEN, SINGLE LEVER, CHATEA | 1 | | |
| 140-3405 | FAUCET HANDLE, MOEN, TUB, 13094 (140-3405) | 1 | | |
| 140-3410 | FAUCET HANDLE, MOEN, TUB, CHATEAU, 96797 (140-3410 | 1 | | |
| 140-3450 | FAUCET HANDLE, SYMMONS, TRI-HANDLE, T-31 (140-3450 | 1 | | |
| 140-3460 | FAUCET O-RING, MOEN, KIT, 117 (140-3460) | 1 | | |
| 140-3505 | FAUCET SEAT, SYMMONS, REPAIR KIT, TA-4 OR S-1/3 (1 | 1 | | |
| 140-3520 | FAUCET SPOUT, DIVERter, THREADED w HH SHWR ATTACH | 1 | | |
| 140-3530 | FAUCET SPOUT, DIVERter, CHROME, 1/2" FIPS (140-353 | 1 | | |
| 140-3570 | FAUCET SPOUT, MOEN, KITCHEN, 91194 (140-3570) | 1 | | |
| 140-3580 | FAUCET STEM, AMERICAN STANDARD, BATHTUB, HOT/COLD, | 1 | | |
| 140-3600 | FAUCET STEM, ELJER, BATHTUB, HOT & COLD, 490-6750- | 1 | | |
| 140-3610 | FAUCET STEM, ELJER, SHOWER, 23-6749 (140-3610) | 1 | | |
| 140-3615 | FAUCET STEM, GERBER, ASSEMBLY FOR SHOWER, 18281 (1 | 1 | | |
| 140-3670 | FAUCET, CENTRAL BRASS, LAUNDRY, 1/2" 0469C(140-367 | 1 | | |
| 140-3740 | FAUCET, LEGEND VALVE, SILLCOCK, 3/4" 107-188 (140- | 1 | | |
| 140-3750 | FAUCET, MOEN, LAVATORY, 4", CHATEAU, L64620 (140-3 | 1 | | |
| 140-3755 | FAUCET, MOEN, LAVATORY, FAUCET HANDLE, 1723 (140-3 | 1 | | |
| 140-3790 | FITTING BRUSH, 1/2" #96031 MELROSE | 1 | | |
| 140-3875 | FITTING, ADAPTER, COPPER, 1/2" C X 1/2" FEMALE (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-3880 | FITTING, ADAPTER, COPPER, 1/2" C X 1/2" MALE (140- | 1 | | |
| 140-3885 | FITTING, ADAPTER, COPPER, 1/2" C X 3/4" FEMALE (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-3890 | FITTING, ADAPTER, COPPER, 1/2" C X 3/4" MALE (140- | 1 | | |
| 140-3906 | FITTING, ADAPTER, COPPER, 3/4" C X 3/4" FEMALE | 1 | | |
| 140-3920 | FITTING, BUSHING, ABS, 2" X 1 1/2" (140-3920) | 1 | | |
| 140-3955 | FITTING, CAP, BLACK IRON, 1/2" (140-3955) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 140-3960 | FITTING, CAP, BLACK IRON, 3/4" (140-3960) | 1 | | |
| 140-4010 | FITTING, CLOSET FLANGE, ABS, 4" X 4" (140-4010) | 1 | | |
| 140-4015 | FITTING, CLOSET FLANGE, CAST IRON, 4" X 3" (140-4015) | 1 | | |
| 140-4035 | FITTING, CLOSET FLANGE, RING, 3" OR 4" (140-4035) | 1 | | |
| 140-4060 | FITTING, COUPLING, ABS, 1 1/2" (140-4060) | 1 | | |
| 140-4095 | FITTING, COUPLING, BLACK IRON, 1" (140-4095) | 1 | | |
| 140-4100 | FITTING, COUPLING, BLACK IRON, 1/2" (140-4100) | 1 | | |
| 140-4105 | FITTING, COUPLING, BLACK IRON, 3/4" (140-4105) | 1 | | |
| 140-4110 | FITTING, COUPLING, BLACK IRON, REDUCING, 1" X 3/4" | 1 | | |
| 140-4120 | FITTING, COUPLING, BLACK IRON, REDUCING, 3/4" X 1/2" | 1 | | |
| 140-4150 | FITTING, COUPLING, COPPER, 1/2" SLIP (140-4150) | 1 | | |
| 140-4155 | FITTING, COUPLING, COPPER, 1/2" WITH STOP (140-4155) | 1 | | |
| 140-4165 | FITTING, COUPLING, COPPER, 3/4" SLIP (140-4165) | 1 | | |
| 140-4170 | FITTING, COUPLING, COPPER, 3/4" WITH STOP (140-4170) | 1 | | |
| 140-4225 | FITTING, DESANKO, 1 1/4" (140-4225) | 1 | | |
| 140-4315 | FITTING, ECONO-PLUG, 3" (140-4315) | 1 | | |
| 140-4320 | FITTING, ECONO-PLUG, 4" (140-4320) | 1 | | |
| 140-4330 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 1 1/2", 45 DEGREES (140-4330) | 1 | | |
| 140-4335 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 1 1/2", 45 DEGREES STREET (140-4335) | 1 | | |
| 140-4345 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 1 1/2", 90 DEGREES (140-4345) | 1 | | |
| 140-4350 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 1 1/2", 90 DEGREES STREET (140-4350) | 1 | | |
| 140-4360 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 2", 45 DEGREES (140-4360) | 1 | | |
| 140-4365 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 2", 45 DEGREES STREET (140-4365) | 1 | | |
| 140-4420 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 3", 90 DEGREES STREET (140-4420) | 1 | | |
| 140-4610 | FITTING, ELBOW, BRASS, 3/4", 90 DEGREES (140-4610) | 1 | | |
| 140-4625 | FITTING, ELBOW, COPPER, 1 1/2", 45 DEGREES (140-4625) | 1 | | |
| 140-4630 | FITTING, ELBOW, COPPER, 1 1/2", 90 DEGREES (140-4630) | 1 | | |
| 140-4665 | FITTING, ELBOW, COPPER, 1/2", 45 DEGREES (140-4665) | 1 | | |
| 140-4670 | FITTING, ELBOW, COPPER, 1/2", 45 DEGREES STREET (140-4670) | 1 | | |
| 140-4675 | FITTING, ELBOW, COPPER, 1/2", 90 DEGREES (140-4675) | 1 | | |
| 140-4680 | FITTING, ELBOW, COPPER, 1/2", 90 DEGREES STREET (140-4680) | 1 | | |
| 140-4690 | FITTING, ELBOW, COPPER, 3/4", 45 DEGREES (140-4690) | 1 | | |
| 140-4695 | FITTING, ELBOW, COPPER, 3/4", 45 DEGREES STREET (140-4695) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 140-4700 | FITTING, ELBOW, COPPER, 3/4", 90 DEGREES (140-4700 | 1 | | |
| 140-4705 | FITTING, ELBOW, COPPER, 3/4", 90 DEGREES STREET (1 | 1 | | |
| 140-4710 | FITTING, ELBOW, 3", 90 DEGREES, FLUE (| 1 | | |
| 140-4715 | FITTING, ELBOW, 4", 90 DEGREES, FLUE (| 1 | | |
| 140-4730 | FITTING, ELBOW, PVC, 1 1/2", 45 DEGREES (140-4730) | 1 | | |
| 140-4770 | FITTING, ESCUTCHEON, CHROME, 3/8" IPS, HICO, 4700 | 1 | | |
| 140-4780 | FITTING, ESCUTCHEON, CHROME, SHALLOW, 1/2" IPS (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-4805 | FITTING, EXTENSION, SLIP, 1 1/2" X 8" X 17 GAUGE, | 1 | | |
| 140-4810 | FITTING, EXTENSION, SLIP, 1 1/4" X 8" X 17 GAUGE, | 1 | | |
| 140-4850 | FITTING, FERNCO, 1 1/2" X 1 1/2" (140-4850) | 1 | | |
| 140-4860 | FITTING, FERNCO, 1 1/4" X 1 1/4" (140-4860) | 1 | | |
| 140-4950 | FITTING, FERNCO, QUICK CAP, 3" (140-4950) | 1 | | |
| 140-4955 | FITTING, FERNCO, QUICK CAP, 4" (140-4955) | 1 | | |
| 140-4970 | FITTING, FERNCO, TRAP ADAPTER, 1 1/2" X 1 1/2" TUB | 1 | | |
| 140-4975 | FITTING, FERNCO, TRAP ADAPTER, 1 1/4" X 1 1/4" TUB | 1 | | |
| 140-5010 | FITTING, FLANGE, SPANNER REPAIR KIT, FERNCO, | 1 | | |
| 140-5070 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1/2" X 1 1/2" (140-50 | 1 | | |
| 140-5075 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1/2" X 2 1/2" (140-50 | 1 | | |
| 140-5080 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1/2" X 2" (140-5080) | 1 | | |
| 140-5085 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1/2" X 3 1/2" (140-50 | 1 | | |
| 140-5090 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1/2" X 3" (140-5090) | 1 | | |
| 140-5095 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1/2" X 4 1/2" (140-50 | 1 | | |
| 140-5100 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1/2" X 4" (140-5100) | 1 | | |
| 140-5115 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1/2" X 6" (140-5115) | 1 | | |
| 140-5415 | FITTING, PLUG, BLACK IRON, 1/2" (140-5415) | 1 | | |
| 140-5445 | FITTING, PLUG, PO, 1 1/4". LAVATORY (140-5445) | 1 | | |
| 140-5450 | FITTING, P-TRAP, ABS, 1 1/2" SOLVENT WELD | 1 | | |
| 140-5475 | FITTING, RETURN BEND, ABS, 1 1/2", 180 DEGREES (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-5500 | FITTING, TEE, ABS, 1 1/2" (140-5500) | 1 | | |
| 140-5515 | FITTING, TEE, ABS, 3" (140-5515) | 1 | | |
| 140-5545 | FITTING, TEE, ABS, CLEAN-OUT, 1 1/2" (140-5545) | 1 | | |
| 140-5670 | FITTING, TEE, BRASS, 3/4" (140-5670) | 1 | | |
| 140-5690 | FITTING, TEE, COPPER, 3/4" (140-5690) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 140-5695 | FITTING, TEE, COPPER, 1/2" (140-5695) | 1 | | |
| 140-5705 | FITTING, TEE, COPPER, 1/2"C X 1/2"F X 1/2"C | 1 | | |
| 140-5715 | FITTING, TEE, COPPER, REDUCING, 3/4" X 3/4" X 1/2" | 1 | | |
| 140-5735 | FITTING, TEE, PVC, 1 1/2" (140-5735) | 1 | | |
| 140-5840 | FITTING, WYE, ABS, 1 1/2" (140-5840) | 1 | | |
| 140-5910 | HANGER, VANITY, 3/4" (140-5910) | 1 | | |
| 140-6015 | NUT, SLIP JOINT, CAST BRASS, 1 1/4" JONES STEPHENS | 1 | | |
| 140-6025 | NUT, SLIP JOINT, CHROME, 1 1/2" JONES STEPHENS, (P | 1 | | |
| 140-6080 | PIPE JOINT COMPOUND, NO. 5, GRAY, SPECIAL RECTORSE | 1 | | |
| 140-6455 | SHOWER, TRIM ONLY, MOEN, TL 183 (140-6455) | 1 | | |
| 140-6505 | STOPPER, FIT ALL, 1 1/8" - 1 3/8" (140-6505) | 1 | | |
| 140-6530 | STOPPER, RUBBER, 1 5/8" SOLDER SEAL (140-6530) | 1 | | |
| 140-6535 | STOPPER, RUBBER, BATHTUB, 1 5/8" - 2" (140-6535) | 1 | | |
| 140-6555 | STRAINER, CRUMB CUP, CHROME, DISC BOTTOM, SCHAUL, | 1 | | |
| 140-6570 | STRAINER, SINK, STAINLESS STEEL, COMPLETE, | 1 | | |
| 140-6580 | STRAPS, COPPER CLAD, 1/2" (PK/5) (140-6580) | 1 | | |
| 140-6600 | SUPPLY LINE, BRASSCRAFT, 1-12DLC, 3/8" X 12", CHRO | 1 | | |
| 140-6615 | SUPPLY LINE, FLEX FLO, B-89, 3/8" X 1/2" X 9", LAV | 1 | | |
| 140-6635 | SUPPLY LINE, FLUIDMASTER, 3/8" COMPRESSION X 1/2" | 1 | | |
| 140-6655 | SUPPLY LINE, FLUIDMASTER, B1F12, 3/8" X 1/2" X 12" | 1 | | |
| 140-6660 | SUPPLY LINE, FLUIDMASTER, B1F16, 3/8" COMPRESSION, | 1 | | |
| 140-6665 | SUPPLY LINE, FLUIDMASTER, B1F20 OR 2244, LAVATORY, | 1 | | |
| 140-6675 | SUPPLY LINE, FLUIDMASTER, B1T12, TOILET SUPPLY BA | 1 | | |
| 140-6730 | TANK BALL, KORKY, LAVELLE, 54BP (140-6730) | 1 | | |
| 140-6735 | TANK, EXPANSION, THERM-X-TROL, AMTROL INC., ST-5 (| 1 | | |
| 140-6753 | TANK HOT WATER 40 GALLON LOW BOY (140-6753) | 1 | | |
| 140-6775 | THERMOCOUPLE, 18" UNIVERSAL, JOHNSON CONTROL, K19A | 1 | | |
| 140-6780 | THERMOCOUPLE, 24" UNIVERSAL, HONEYWELL, Q390A1046 | 1 | | |
| 140-6795 | TOILET BOWL, 12" PRESSURE ASSISTED, GERBER#21-342 | 1 | | |
| 140-6810 | TOILET BOWL, 17", HANDICAP, GERBER, 21-377 (140-68 | 1 | | |
| 140-6850 | TOILET SEAT, WHITE, PLASTIC, BREVIA (140-6850) | 1 | | |
| 140-6855 | TOILET SEAT, MEDIC-AID, DURAGUARD, 4LR (140-6855) | 1 | | |
| 140-6950 | TOILET, FLUSH HANDLE, TRIP LEVER, AMERICAN STANDAR | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 140-7015 | VALVE, ANGLE, 1/2" COMPRESSION X 3/8" OD BRASSCRAF | 1 | | |
| 140-7020 | VALVE, ANGLE, 3/8" IPS X 3/8" OD BRASSCRAFT, R-15 | 1 | | |
| 140-7085 | VALVE, BALL, 3/4" SWEAT, WATTS, EDP891932 (140-708 | 1 | | |
| 140-7130 | VALVE, BALLCOCK, WATER CONTROL, FLUIDMASTER, 400-A | 1 | | |
| 140-7135 | VALVE, BOILER DRAIN, 1/2" NIBCO 74, LEGEND VALVE, | 1 | | |
| 140-7195 | VALVE, GAS COCK, 1/2" LEGEND, 102-903 (140-7195) | 1 | | |
| 140-7230 | VALVE, PRESSURE REDUCING, 3/4" TYPE E, WATTS, 25-A | 1 | | |
| 140-7275 | VALVE, STRAIGHT, 1/2" COMPRESSION X 3/8" OD BRASSC | 1 | | |
| 140-7280 | VALVE, STRAIGHT, 3/8" IPS X 3/8" OD BRASSCRAFT, R- | 1 | | |
| 140-7285 | VALVE, TEMPERATURE & PRESSURE RELIEF, WATTS, 100XL | 1 | | |
| 140-7290 | VALVE, TUB, POSITEMP, MOEN, 62370 (140-7290) | 1 | | |
| 140-7355 | VENT, FRESH AIR, PITTSBURGH PATTERN, 4" JONES (140 | 1 | | |
| 140-7385 | WASHER, SLIP, POLY, 1 1/2" SOLDER SEAL, W572 | 1 | | |
| 140-7390 | WASHER, SLIP, POLY, 1 1/4" SOLDER SEAL, W571, BOX | 1 | | |
| 140-7425 | WASHER, TAILPIECE, POLY, 1 1/2" SOLDER SEAL, W573P | 1 | | |
| 140-7465 | PVC TUB WASTE & OVERFLOW WATCO#901-FA-PVC-CP | 1 | | |
| 140-7550 | WASTE AND OVERFLOW, ESCUTCHEON, BATHTUB, CLEAN OUT | 1 | | |
| 140-7585 | GASKET, ESCUTCHEON, BATHTUB, BEVEL SPONGE WASHER | 1 | | |
| 140-7605 | WASTE AND OVERFLOW, TAILPIECE EXTENSION, 1 1/2" (1 | 1 | | |
| 140-7626 | TAILPIECE, CHROME, 1 1/2" X 12" FLANGE, 17 GAUGE | 1 | | |
| 140-7655 | WAX RING, TOILET, KANT LEAK WITH HORN, SOLDER SEAL | 1 | | |
| 140-7660 | WAX RING, TOILET, NO HORN, SOLDER SEAL, G-230 (140 | 1 | | |
| 140-7670 | WOBBLE WEDGES, 1-1/4" x 2" (Pkg/8) | 1 | | |
| 140-8164 | CEMENT, ABS OATEY #31014 - 16 OZ (140-8164) | 1 | | |
| 140-8167 | CEMENT, OATEY PVC 32 OZ (140-8167) | 1 | | |
| 140-8245 | DIAPHRAGM KIT, URINAL, SLOAN A37A 1.5 GAL (140-824 | 1 | | |
| 140-8316 | FITTING, ADAPTER, COPPER, REDUCER, MALE 3/4" X 1/2 | 1 | | |
| 140-8629 | FITTING, FERNCO 1 1/2" X 2" PLASTIC REDUCING (140- | 1 | | |
| 140-8630 | FITTING, FERNCO 1 1/4" X 1 1/2" PDTC-150 FLEXIBLE | 1 | | |
| 140-8635 | FITTING, FERNCO 2" X 2" PLASTIC (140-8635) | 1 | | |
| 140-8637 | FITTING, FERNCO 3" X 3" PLASTIC (140-8637) | 1 | | |
| 140-8661 | FITTING, FERNCO, CAPS 1/12" (140-8661) | 1 | | |
| 140-8662 | FITTING, FERNCO, CAPS 2" (140-8662) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 140-8663 | FITTING, FERNCO, CAPS 3" (140-8663) | 1 | | |
| 140-8664 | FITTING, FERNCO, CAPS 4" (140-8664) | 1 | | |
| 140-8811 | FITTING, PLUG, ABS, 1 1/2" (140-8811) | 1 | | |
| 140-8812 | FITTING, PLUG, ABS, 2" (140-8812) | 1 | | |
| 140-8813 | FITTING, PLUG, ABS, 3" (140-8813) | 1 | | |
| 140-8814 | FITTING, PLUG, ABS, 4" (140-8814) | 1 | | |
| 140-8835 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ADAPTER, MALE 1 1/2" (140-8835) | 1 | | |
| 140-8836 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ADAPTER, MALE 1 1/4" (140-8836) | 1 | | |
| 140-8838 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ADAPTER, MALE 2" (140-8838) | 1 | | |
| 140-8840 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ADAPTERS, MALE 1" (140-8840) | 1 | | |
| 140-8841 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ADAPTERS, MALE 1/2" (140-8841) | 1 | | |
| 140-8842 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ADAPTERS, MALE 3/4" (140-8842) | 1 | | |
| 140-8843 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, COUPLING 1 1/2" (140-8843) | 1 | | |
| 140-8844 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, COUPLING 1 1/4" (140-8844) | 1 | | |
| 140-8845 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, COUPLING 1" (140-8845) | 1 | | |
| 140-8846 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, COUPLING 1/2" (140-8846) | 1 | | |
| 140-8847 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, COUPLING 2 1/2" (140-8847) | 1 | | |
| 140-8848 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, COUPLING 2" (140-8848) | 1 | | |
| 140-8850 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, COUPLING 3/4" (140-8850) | 1 | | |
| 140-8852 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ELBOW , 90 DEGREE 1" (140-8852) | 1 | | |
| 140-8853 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ELBOW 90 DEGREE 1/2" (140-8853) | 1 | | |
| 140-8854 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ELBOW, 45 DEGREE 1 1/2" (140-8 | 1 | | |
| 140-8855 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ELBOW, 45 DEGREE 1 1/4" (140-8 | 1 | | |
| 140-8856 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ELBOW, 45 DEGREE 1" (140-8856) | 1 | | |
| 140-8857 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ELBOW, 45 DEGREE 2 1/2" (140-8 | 1 | | |
| 140-8858 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ELBOW, 45 DEGREE 2" (140-8858) | 1 | | |
| 140-8859 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ELBOW, 45 DEGREE 3" (140-8859) | 1 | | |
| 140-8863 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE 1 1/2" (140-8 | 1 | | |
| 140-8864 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE 1 1/4" (140-8 | 1 | | |
| 140-8865 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE 2 1/2" (140-8 | 1 | | |
| 140-8866 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE 3" (140-8866) | 1 | | |
| 140-8867 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE 3/4" (140-886 | 1 | | |
| 140-8870 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, REDUCER 1 1/2" X 2" (140-8870) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 140-8871 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, REDUCER 1 1/4" X 1 1/2" (140-8 | 1 | | |
| 140-8872 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, REDUCER 1" X 1 1/4" (140-8872) | 1 | | |
| 140-8873 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, REDUCER 1/2" X 3/4" (140-8873) | 1 | | |
| 140-8874 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, REDUCER 2 1/2" X 3" (140-8874) | 1 | | |
| 140-8875 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, REDUCER 2" X 2 1/2" (140-8875) | 1 | | |
| 140-8876 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, REDUCER 3/4" X 1" (140-8876) | 1 | | |
| 140-8877 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, SERVICE ELBOW 3" (140-8877) | 1 | | |
| 140-8878 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, SERVICE ELBOW 45, DEGREE 1/2" | 1 | | |
| 140-8879 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, SERVICE ELBOW 90 DEGREE 1/2" (| 1 | | |
| 140-8880 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, SERVICE ELBOW 90 DEGREE 3/4" (| 1 | | |
| 140-8881 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, SERVICE ELBOW, 45 DEGREE 1 1/2 | 1 | | |
| 140-8882 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, SERVICE ELBOW, 45 DEGREE 1 1/4 | 1 | | |
| 140-8883 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, SERVICE ELBOW, 45 DEGREE 1" (1 | 1 | | |
| 140-8884 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, SERVICE ELBOW, 45 DEGREE 2 1/2 | 1 | | |
| 140-8885 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, SERVICE ELBOW, 45 DEGREE 2" (1 | 1 | | |
| 140-8886 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, SERVICE ELBOW, 45 DEGREE 3" (1 | 1 | | |
| 140-8887 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, SERVICE ELBOW, 45 DEGREE 3/4" | 1 | | |
| 140-8889 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, SERVICE ELBOW, 90 DEGREE 1 1/2 | 1 | | |
| 140-8890 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, SERVICE ELBOW, 90 DEGREE 1 1/4 | 1 | | |
| 140-8891 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, SERVICE ELBOW, 90 DEGREE 1" (1 | 1 | | |
| 140-8892 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, SERVICE ELBOW, 90 DEGREE 2 1/2 | 1 | | |
| 140-8893 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, SERVICE ELBOW, 90 DEGREE 2" (1 | 1 | | |
| 140-8895 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, TEE 1 1/2" (140-8895) | 1 | | |
| 140-8896 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, TEE 1 1/4" (140-8896) | 1 | | |
| 140-8897 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, TEE 1" (140-8897) | 1 | | |
| 140-8898 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, TEE 1/2" (140-8898) | 1 | | |
| 140-8899 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, TEE 2 1/2" (140-8899) | 1 | | |
| 140-8900 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, TEE 2" (140-8900) | 1 | | |
| 140-8901 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, TEE 3" (140-8901) | 1 | | |
| 140-8902 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, TEE 3/4" (140-8902) | 1 | | |
| 140-8904 | FITTING, PRO PRESS, TEE, REDUCING 3" X 3" X 1 1/2" | 1 | | |
| 140-9049 | FITTING, ADAPTER 1/2" LUG 90 DEGREE ELBOW | 1 | | |
| 140-9063 | FITTING, REDUCING TEE, COPPER 3/4" X 1/2" X 3/4" (| 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 140-9137 | FITTING, STRAIGHT REDUCER, COUPLING, COPPER, 2" X | 1 | | |
| 140-9235 | FITTING, THERMOCOUPLE 18" (140-9235) | 1 | | |
| 140-9236 | FITTING, THERMOCOUPLE 24" (140-9236) | 1 | | |
| 140-9329 | LEAK DETECTOR, GAS, SHERLOCK 092700, 1 GAL (140-93 | 1 | | |
| 140-9393 | PIPE HANGER, COPPER UNISTRUT CLAMP, 1 1/8" (140-93 | 1 | | |
| 140-9442 | PIPE HANGER, STEEL UNISTRUT CLAMP, 1 1/2" (140-944 | 1 | | |
| 140-9472 | PIPE, COPPER TUBING, 2" X 10' TYPE L (140-9472) | 1 | | |
| 140-9492 | PIPE, PVC, SCH 40, 3/4" X 10' (140-9492) | 1 | | |
| 140-9562 | SCREW, DRYWALL, COARSE THREAD, 3" (140-9562) | 1 | | |
| 140-9565 | SCREW, SHEET METAL, FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS, #10 X 2" (| 1 | | |
| 140-9573 | SCREW, SHEET METAL, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, STAINLESS S | 1 | | |
| 140-9574 | SCREW, SHEET METAL, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, STAINLESS S | 1 | | |
| 140-9575 | SCREW, SHEET METAL, PAN HEAD PHILLIPS, STAINLESS S | 1 | | |
| 140-9585 | SOAP DISH, FRANKLIN BRASS (140-9585) | 1 | | |
| 140-9591 | STARTERS, FLOURESCENT LAMP, F5-2 HUBBELL (140-9591 | 1 | | |
| 140-9612 | TAIL PIECE, THREADED 1 1/2" X 12" (140-9612) | 1 | | |
| 140-9620 | TAPE, CAUTION, YELLOW 3", 1 ROLL (140-9620) | 1 | | |
| 140-9626 | TOILET PAPER HOLDERS, CHROME | 1 | | |
| 140-9629 | Air Vent 4" Sioux #869-V4 | 1 | | |
| 140-9633 | TOILET, TANK TO BOWL, AMERICAN STANDARD 047158-007 | 1 | | |
| 140-9640 | TUB FILLER, CHROME WITH DEEP CONNECTION (140-9640) | 1 | | |
| 140-9655 | VALVE, BALL, IPS, APOLLO 1" 77-105-01 (140-9655) | 1 | | |
| 140-9673 | VALVE, BOILER DRAINS 1/2" (140-9673) | 1 | | |
| 140-9709 | VALVE, PRESSURE REDUCING, SET 150LB, WATT, 3/4" (1 | 1 | | |
| 140-9720 | VALVE, SILLCOCK DRAINS, IPS 1/2" (140-9720) | 1 | | |
| 140-9736 | WASHER, FENDER, 3/8" X 1 1/4" (140-9736) | 1 | | |
| 140-9753 | WIRE CUP WHEEL, WEILER, 3AC09 (140-9753) | 1 | | |
| 140-9840 | TOILET SEAT, OPEN FRONT WITHOUT LID, ELONGATED (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-9872 | FITTING, ELBOW, COPPER, 45 DEGREE, 3/4" (140-9872) | 1 | | |
| 140-9878 | FITTING, ELBOW, PVC, 1 1/2", 22 DEGREE (140-9878) | 1 | | |
| 140-9879 | FITTING, ELBOW, PVC, 1 1/2", 22 DEGREE STREET (140 | 1 | | |
| 140-9882 | FITTING, ELBOW, PVC, 2", 90 DEGREES (140-9882) | 1 | | |
| 140-9883 | FITTING, ELBOW, PVC, 2", 90 DEGREES STREET (140-98 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 140-9885 | FITTING, ELBOW, PVC, 3", 45 DEGREES STREET (140-98 | 1 | | |
| 140-9894 | FITTING, PTRAP, PVC, 2" (140-9894) | 1 | | |
| 140-9904 | FITTING, PVC, PTRAP, 1 1/2" SOLVENT WELD (140-9904 | 1 | | |
| 140-9906 | FITTING, PVC, SPIGOT DESANKO 1 1/2" (140-9906) | 1 | | |
| 140-9911 | FITTING, PVC, WYE, 1 1/2" (140-9911) | 1 | | |
| 140-9920 | FITTING, TEE, PVC, 1 1/2" CLEANOUT (140-9920) | 1 | | |
| 140-9924 | FITTING, TEE, PVC, SANITARY 1 1/2" (140-9924) | 1 | | |
| 140-9935 | PIPE, PVC, 1 1/2" X 10' (140-9935) | 1 | | |
| 140-9936 | PIPE, PVC, 2" X 10' (140-9936) | 1 | | |
| 140-9949 | VALVE, GAS SHUT OFF 1/2" (140-9949) | 1 | | |
| 140-9950 | VALVE, GAS SHUT OFF 3/4" (140-9950) | 1 | | |
| 140-9962 | TANK LEVER ROD, WATER MANAGEMENT, WCTC 731-G (140- | 1 | | |
| 140-9963 | TANK LEVER, WATER MANAGEMENT, WCTC 725 (140-9963) | 1 | | |
| 140-9968 | VALVE BALL 1/2" 77CLF-20301A CXC FULL PORT, APOLLO | 1 | | |
| 140-9972 | FAUCET STEM, CENTRAL BRASS, LAUNDRY TUB 453EL HOT | 1 | | |
| 140-9973 | FAUCET STEM, CENTRAL BRASS, LAUNDRY TUB 453ER COLD | 1 | | |
| 140-9974 | RAISED TOILET SEAT W/OUT ARMS, CLAMP ON STYLE, 5.5 | 1 | | |
| 140-9976 | GRAB BAR, 16" STAINLESS STEEL, (ADA COMPLIANT) (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-9977 | GRAB BAR 24", STAINLESS STEEL (ADA COMPLIANT), (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-9982 | GRAB BAR 36", STAINLESS STEEL, (ADA COMPLIANT) (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-9983 | GRAB BAR 42", STAINLESS STEEL, (ADA COMPLIANT) (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-9990 | STRAPS, PLASTIC HANGER, 3/4" X 100', OATEY#33927 (| 1 | | |
| 140-3005 | BATHROOM ACCESSORIES, SOAP DISH, FRANKLIN BRASS#80 | 1 | | |
| 140-3035 | BATHTUB, LEFT HAND, WHITE 2390.202 LH | 1 | | |
| 140-3045 | BATHTUB, RIGHT HAND, WHITE, 2391.202 RH | 1 | | |
| 140-3070 | ADHESIVE, CEMENT, ABS, PREMIER, PINT CAN (140-3070 | 1 | | |
| 140-3080 | PURPLE CPVC, PVC, PRIMER PINT CAN (140-3080 | 1 | | |
| 140-3175 | DRYER VENT, 4" THROUGH WALL PART (140-3175) | 1 | | |
| 140-3195 | FAUCET BALANCING SPOOL, MOEN (140-3195) | 1 | | |
| 140-3220 | FAUCET CARTRIDGE, ELKAY, TUB, FOR SINGLE LEVER, A- | 1 | | |
| 140-3305 | FAUCET HANDLE, CENTRAL BRASS, LAUNDRY, HOT, Q-523- | 1 | | |
| 140-3310 | FAUCET HANDLE, CENTRAL BRASS, LAVATORY, COLD, Q-52 | 1 | | |
| 140-3415 | FAUCET HANDLE, MOEN, TUB, POSI-TEMP, 94514 & 10071 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 140-3745 | FAUCET, MOEN, KITCHEN, 8", CHATEAU, 7425 (140-3745) | 1 | | |
| 140-3795 | FITTING BRUSH, 3/4" (140-3795) | 1 | | |
| 140-3800 | FITTING, ADAPTER, ABS, 1 1/2" FEMALE (140-3800) | 1 | | |
| 140-3801 | FITTING, ADAPTER, ABS, 1 1/2" MALE (140-3801) | 1 | | |
| 140-3915 | FITTING, ADAPTER, COPPER, 3/4" C X 3/4" MALE (140- | 1 | | |
| 140-4030 | FITTING, CLOSET FLANGE, REPAIR KIT, QUICK RING, PA | 1 | | |
| 140-4310 | FITTING, ECONO-PLUG, 2" (140-4310) | 1 | | |
| 140-4325 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 1 1/2", 22 1/2 DEGREES (140-4 | 1 | | |
| 140-4340 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 1 1/2", 60 DEGREES (140-4340) | 1 | | |
| 140-4355 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 2", 22 1/2 DEGREES (140-4355) | 1 | | |
| 140-4370 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 2", 60 DEGREES (140-4370) | 1 | | |
| 140-4375 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 2", 90 DEGREES (140-4375) | 1 | | |
| 140-4380 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 2", 90 DEGREES STREET (140-43 | 1 | | |
| 140-4385 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 3" X 1 1/2", 90 DEGREES, HEEL | 1 | | |
| 140-4390 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 3", 22 1/2 DEGREES (140-4390) | 1 | | |
| 140-4395 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 3", 22 1/2 DEGREES STREET (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-4400 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 3", 45 DEGREES (140-4400) | 1 | | |
| 140-4405 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 3", 45 DEGREES STREET (140-44 | 1 | | |
| 140-4410 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 3", 60 DEGREES (140-4410) | 1 | | |
| 140-4415 | FITTING, ELBOW, ABS, 3", 90 DEGREES (140-4415) | 1 | | |
| 140-4615 | FITTING, ELBOW, BRASS, 3/4", 90 DEGREES STREET (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-4640 | FITTING, ELBOW, COPPER, 1", 45 DEGREES (140-4640) | 1 | | |
| 140-4645 | FITTING, ELBOW, COPPER, 1", 90 DEGREES (140-4645) | 1 | | |
| 140-4650 | FITTING, ELBOW, COPPER, 1", 90 DEGREES STREET (140 | 1 | | |
| 140-4655 | FITTING, ELBOW, COPPER, 1/2" FEMALE THREADED X 1/2 | 1 | | |
| 140-4660 | FITTING, ELBOW, COPPER, 1/2" MALE THREADED X 1/2" | 1 | | |
| 140-4735 | FITTING, ELBOW, PVC, 1 1/2", 45 DEGREES STREET (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-4739 | FITTING, ELBOW, PVC, 1 1/2", 90 DEGREES (140-4739) | 1 | | |
| 140-4740 | FITTING, ELBOW, PVC, 1 1/2", 90 DEGREES STREET (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-4855 | FITTING, FERNCO, 1 1/2" X 1 1/4" (140-4855) | 1 | | |
| 140-4880 | FITTING, FERNCO, 3" X 3" (140-4880) | 1 | | |
| 140-4885 | FITTING, FERNCO, 4" X 4" (140-4885) | 1 | | |
| 140-4895 | FITTING, FERNCO, 6" (140-4895) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 140-4940 | FITTING, FERNCO, QUICK CAP, 1 1/2" (140-4940) | 1 | | |
| 140-4945 | FITTING, FERNCO, QUICK CAP, 2" (140-4945) | 1 | | |
| 140-5110 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BLACK IRON, 1/2" X 5" (140-5110) | 1 | | |
| 140-5190 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1 1/2" X 3" (140-5190) | 1 | | |
| 140-5205 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1" X 2 1/2" (140-5205) | 1 | | |
| 140-5210 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1" X 2" (140-5210) | 1 | | |
| 140-5215 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1" X 3 1/2" (140-5215) | 1 | | |
| 140-5220 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1" X 3" (140-5220) | 1 | | |
| 140-5225 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1" X 4 1/2" (140-5225) | 1 | | |
| 140-5230 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1" X 4" (140-5230) | 1 | | |
| 140-5235 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1" X 5 1/2" (140-5235) | 1 | | |
| 140-5240 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1" X 5" (140-5240) | 1 | | |
| 140-5245 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1" X 6" (140-5245) | 1 | | |
| 140-5255 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1/2" X 1 1/2" (140-5255) | 1 | | |
| 140-5260 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1/2" X 2 1/2" (140-5260) | 1 | | |
| 140-5265 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1/2" X 2" (140-5265) | 1 | | |
| 140-5270 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1/2" X 3 1/2" (140-5270) | 1 | | |
| 140-5275 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1/2" X 3" (140-5275) | 1 | | |
| 140-5280 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1/2" X 4 1/2" (140-5280) | 1 | | |
| 140-5285 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1/2" X 4" (140-5285) | 1 | | |
| 140-5290 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1/2" X 5 1/2" (140-5290) | 1 | | |
| 140-5295 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1/2" X 5" (140-5295) | 1 | | |
| 140-5300 | FITTING, NIPPLE, BRASS, 1/2" X 6" (140-5300) | 1 | | |
| 140-5410 | FITTING, PLUG, BLACK IRON, 1" (140-5410) | 1 | | |
| 140-5420 | FITTING, PLUG, BLACK IRON, 3/4" (140-5420) | 1 | | |
| 140-5425 | FITTING, PLUG, BRASS, 1/2" (140-5425) | 1 | | |
| 140-5430 | FITTING, PLUG, BRASS, 2" (140-5430) | 1 | | |
| 140-5435 | FITTING, PLUG, BRASS, 3/4" (140-5435) | 1 | | |
| 140-5505 | FITTING, TEE, ABS, 2" (140-5505) | 1 | | |
| 140-5520 | FITTING, TEE, ABS, 3" STREET (140-5520) | 1 | | |
| 140-5550 | FITTING, TEE, ABS, CLEAN-OUT, 2" (140-5550) | 1 | | |
| 140-5560 | FITTING, TEE, ABS, CLEAN-OUT, 3" W/PLUG (140-5560) | 1 | | |
| 140-5595 | FITTING, TEE, ABS, SANITARY, SCH 40, 1 1/2", 72151 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 140-5615 | FITTING, TEE, BLACK IRON, 1 1/2" X 1 1/2" X 3/4" (| 1 | | |
| 140-5620 | FITTING, TEE, BLACK IRON, 1 1/4" (140-5620) | 1 | | |
| 140-5625 | FITTING, TEE, BLACK IRON, 1" (140-5625) | 1 | | |
| 140-5635 | FITTING, TEE, BLACK IRON, 1" X 1" X 3/4" (140-5635) | 1 | | |
| 140-5640 | FITTING, TEE, BLACK IRON, 1" X 3/4" X 3/4" (140-56 | 1 | | |
| 140-5645 | FITTING, TEE, BLACK IRON, 1/2" (140-5645) | 1 | | |
| 140-5665 | FITTING, TEE, BRASS, 1/2" (140-5665) | 1 | | |
| 140-5685 | FITTING, TEE, COPPER, 1" (140-5685) | 1 | | |
| 140-5710 | FITTING, TEE, COPPER, REDUCING, 3/4" X 1/2" X 1/2" | 1 | | |
| 140-5765 | FITTING, TRIP LEVER WITH GASKET, CENTRAL BRASS, G- | 1 | | |
| 140-5770 | FITTING, UNION, BLACK IRON, 1/2" (140-5770) | 1 | | |
| 140-5775 | FITTING, UNION, BLACK IRON, 3/4" (140-5775) | 1 | | |
| 140-5810 | FITTING, UNION, COPPER, 1/2" (140-5810) | 1 | | |
| 140-5845 | FITTING, WYE, ABS, 2" (140-5845) | 1 | | |
| 140-5850 | FITTING, WYE, ABS, 2" X 1 1/2" X 1 1/2" (140-5850) | 1 | | |
| 140-5855 | FITTING, WYE, ABS, 2" X 2" X 1 1/2" (140-5855) | 1 | | |
| 140-5885 | FLUX, LEAD FREE, 1 LB. CAN, BLACK SWAN (140-5885) | 1 | | |
| 140-5895 | GARBAGE DISPOSAL, 3/4 HP, IN SINK ERATOR, PRO 333 | 1 | | |
| 140-5905 | HANGER, VANITY, 1/2" (140-5905) | 1 | | |
| 140-5930 | HOSE, WASHING MACHINE, 5' (140-5930) | 1 | | |
| 140-5950 | LAUNDRY TUB, SINGLE, MUSTEE, 19F (140-5950) | 1 | | |
| 140-5955 | LAVATORY, 19" X 17" AMERICAN STANDARD,321-026 (140 | 1 | | |
| 140-5960 | LAVATORY, 20" X 18" AMERICAN STANDARD, 124.024 (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-5970 | LAVATORY, LEGS 27", JONES STEPHENS, PLUMBEST 165-0 | 1 | | |
| 140-5975 | LAVATORY, LEGS, ALL PURPOSE, WATTS, 65003 (140-597 | 1 | | |
| 140-5980 | LEAD WOOL, 5 LB. PACK (140-5980) | 1 | | |
| 140-5985 | LEAK DETECTOR, SHERLOCK OR OATEY#30212 | 1 | | |
| 140-6020 | NUT, SLIP JOINT, CAST BRASS, 2" JONES STEPHENS, T7 | 1 | | |
| 140-6035 | OAKUM, STRIPS, 27" BOX (140-6035) | 1 | | |
| 140-6070 | PIPE HOOK, 1/2" (140-6070) | 1 | | |
| 140-6075 | PIPE HOOK, 3/4" (140-6075) | 1 | | |
| 140-6095 | PIPE, ABS, 1 1/2" X 10' (140-6095) | 1 | | |
| 140-6100 | PIPE, ABS, 2" (140-6100) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 140-6105 | PIPE, ABS, 3" X 10' (140-6105) | 1 | | |
| 140-6110 | PIPE, ABS, 4" X 10' (140-6110) | 1 | | |
| 140-6115 | PIPE, BLACK IRON, 1" (140-6115) | 1 | | |
| 140-6125 | PIPE, BLACK IRON, 3/4" X 21' (140-6125) | 1 | | |
| 140-6150 | PIPE, COPPER TUBING, 1/2" X 10' (140-6150) | 1 | | |
| 140-6155 | PIPE, COPPER TUBING, 3/4" X 10' (140-6155) | 1 | | |
| 140-6160 | PIPE, COPPER, 3/4" "K", SOFT, 100' ROLL (140-6160) | 1 | | |
| 140-6165 | PIPE, GALVANIZED, FLUE, 3" X 24" (140-6165) | 1 | | |
| 140-6175 | PIPE, GALVANIZED, FLUE, 4" X 24" (140-6175) | 1 | | |
| 140-6200 | PRIMER, PVC, PREMIER, PINT CAN (140-6200) | 1 | | |
| 140-6210 | PUTTY, PLUMBERS, 3 LB. CAN, HERCULES, 25-103 STA (| 1 | | |
| 140-6225 | RANGE CONNECTOR, 4 FEET, DORMONT, 30-3131(140-6225 | 1 | | |
| 140-6235 | EMERY CLOTH, PLUMBERS, 1 1/2" BLACK SWAN | 1 | | |
| 140-6255 | SHOWER ARM, CHROME, BEST, 75304 (140-6255) | 1 | | |
| 140-6290 | SHOWER HEAD, CHROME, 1 1/2" (140-6290) | 1 | | |
| 140-6295 | SHOWER HEAD, HAND HELD, ALSON, 462-PK (140-6295) | 1 | | |
| 140-6300 | SHOWER HEAD, WATER SAVER, CHROME, WITH ADJUSTABLE | 1 | | |
| 140-6315 | SHOWER HOSE, HEAVY DUTY, ALSONS (140-6315) | 1 | | |
| 140-6325 | SHOWER & TUB SEAT, ADJUSTS 14" TO 21"(UP TO 250LB) | 1 | | |
| 140-6335 | SHOWER WALL, MUSTEE, BATHTUB ENCLOSURE, 3 PC, WHIT | 1 | | |
| 140-6355 | SHOWER, ADD-A-SHOWER, 2100 (140-6355) | 1 | | |
| 140-6370 | SHOWER, HANDHELD, ALSON, SWIVEL, 4002CBX (140-6370 | 1 | | |
| 140-6400 | SWIVEL CONNECTOR FOR PIN MOUNT DELTA #U4002PK | 1 | | |
| 140-6410 | SHOWER, HANDHELD, ALSONS, WALL MOUNT, 3001 P (140- | 1 | | |
| 140-6430 | SHOWER, SAFETY GRAB BAR, BATHTUB KIT, FRANKLIN BRA | 1 | | |
| 140-6435 | SHOWER, SAFETY GRAB BAR, PROPLUS, 1 1/2" X 18" (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-6440 | SHOWER, SAFETY GRAB BAR, PROPLUS, 1 1/2" X 24" (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-6475 | SOLDER, LEAD FREE, 1 LB. SPOOL SUPER 100 (140-6475 | 1 | | |
| 140-6485 | STOPPER, CAST BRASS, MOEN, 24312 (140-6485) | 1 | | |
| 140-6500 | STOPPER, E-Z TOUCH TIP TOE, WATTS, 937003MO (140-6 | 1 | | |
| 140-6510 | STOPPER, FIT ALL, 1 3/8" - 1 7/8" (140-6510) | 1 | | |
| 140-6540 | STOPPER, WASTE, CHROME, MOEN, 103459 (140-6540) | 1 | | |
| 140-6545 | STRAINER MOEN, POP-UP (140-6545) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 140-6565 | STRAINER, FLAT, FOR FIBERGLASS SHOWER STALL (140-6 | 1 | | |
| 140-6575 | STRAP, HANGER, PLASTIC (140-6575) | 1 | | |
| 140-6585 | STRAPS, COPPER CLAD, 3/4" (PK/5) (140-6585) | 1 | | |
| 140-6711 | SUPPLY LINE, WATTS, EDP142023, TOILET, 7/8" COMPRE | 1 | | |
| 140-6752 | TANK, HOTWATER NATURAL GAS, 40 GALLON, HIGHBOY (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-6760 | TANK, HOTWATER GAS, A.O. SMITH #GCBL30 | 1 | | |
| 140-6770 | TAPE, TEFLON, 3/4" X 600 YARDS T19-345 (140-6770) | 1 | | |
| 140-6800 | Toilet bowl 12"rough-in-American Standard | 1 | | |
| 140-6805 | TOILET BOWL, 14" ROUGH-IN, AMERICAN STANDARD, 3454 | 1 | | |
| 140-6835 | TOILET SEAT-BEMIS-ELONGATED WOOD COVER - 1500ECO | 1 | | |
| 140-6860 | Toilet Tank- 12"American Standard | 1 | | |
| 140-6865 | TOILET TANK, 12" WITH VESSEL, PRESSURE ASSISTED, | 1 | | |
| 140-6910 | TOILET, FLUSH HANDLE, FIT ALL, JOHNS STEPHENS, PLU | 1 | | |
| 140-6940 | TOILET, FLUSH HANDLE, SCHAUL, T01-002 (140-6940) | 1 | | |
| 140-6965 | TOILET, HANDLE & FLAPPER SIDE MOUNT, ELJER (140-69 | 1 | | |
| 140-7010 | VALVE KIT, MULTI-CONNECTOR BOX KIT 2 VALVE ASSEMB | 1 | | |
| 140-7030 | VALVE, BACKFLOW PREVENTER / DUAL CHECK, 3/4" WATTS | 1 | | |
| 140-7050 | VALVE, BALL, 1/2" COMPRESSION, LEGEND VALVE, 101-5 | 1 | | |
| 140-7055 | VALVE, BALL, 1/2" IPS, WATTS, 1/2B-6000 (140-7055) | 1 | | |
| 140-7060 | VALVE, BALL, 1/2" SWEAT, WATTS, B-6001 (140-7060) | 1 | | |
| 140-7075 | VALVE, BALL, 3/4" COMPRESSION, LEGEND VALVE, T-802 | 1 | | |
| 140-7080 | VALVE, BALL, 3/4" IPS, 77C-104-01 LEAD FREE APOLLO | 1 | | |
| 140-7090 | VALVE, BALL, 3/4" X 3/4", APOLLO (140-7090) | 1 | | |
| 140-7140 | VALVE, BOILER DRAIN, 3/4" NIBCO 74, LEGEND VALVE, | 1 | | |
| 140-7145 | VALVE, BOILER DRAIN, COPPER, 1/2" (140-7145) | 1 | | |
| 140-7150 | VALVE, COMPRESSION, 1/2" LEGEND VALVE, 107-316 (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-7155 | VALVE, COMPRESSION, 3/4" LEGEND VALVE, 107-317 (14 | 1 | | |
| 140-7200 | VALVE, GAS COCK, 3/4" LEGEND, 102-104 (140-7200) | 1 | | |
| 140-7225 | VALVE, PRESSURE REDUCING, 1/2" TYPE E, WATTS, 25-A | 1 | | |
| 140-7255 | VALVE, STOP AND WASTE, 1/2" LEGEND VALVE, 107-133 | 1 | | |
| 140-7260 | VALVE, STOP AND WASTE, 3/4" LEGEND VALVE, 107-134 | 1 | | |
| 140-7265 | VALVE, STOP, ANGLE, 1/2" C X 3/8" OD COMPRESSION, | 1 | | |
| 140-7305 | VALVE, WASHING MACHINE, SINGLE LEVER, 1/2" WATTS, | 1 | | |

| | | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|--|
| 140-7440 | TUB WASTE & OVERFLOW GERBER DIRECT WASTE#GE 41-806 | 1 | | | |
| 140-7445 | WASTE AND OVERFLOW, DRAIN, ABS, 4", SNAP-IN, WATCO | 1 | | | |
| 140-7450 | WASTE AND OVERFLOW, DRAIN, ABS, BATHTUB KIT, HALF | 1 | | | |
| 140-7500 | DRAIN, POP-UP, LAVATORY, MOEN #96497 | 1 | | | |
| 140-7530 | WASTE AND OVERFLOW, DRAIN, TUB, PVC, 1 1/2", MOEN | 1 | | | |
| 140-7535 | TRIP LEVER 2 HOLE FACEPLATE WITH SCREWS #T05-003 | 1 | | | |
| 140-7590 | WASTE AND OVERFLOW, CENTRAL BRASS #1655 INDIRECT | 1 | | | |
| 140-7624 | WASTE AND OVERFLOW, TAILPIECE, CHROME, 1 1/4" X 8" | 1 | | | |
| 140-7625 | TAILPIECE, TBE 17 GA. CHROME, 1 1/2" X 12 | 1 | | | |
| 140-7650 | WASTE AND OVERFLOW, WASTE ASSEMBLY, LAVATORY, | 1 | | | |
| 140-0882 | KIT AMSTAN TANK BOWL AND WASHER #120A (140-0882) | 1 | | | |

141-PLUMBING

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|---|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 141-1272 | BAND CLAMP,FULL CIRCLE,SMITH BLAIR#238-00048020-00 | 1 | | | |
| 141-1273 | BAND CLAMP,FULL CIRCLE,SMITH BLAIR#238-00069015-00 | 1 | | | |
| 141-1274 | BAND CLAMP,FULL CIRCLE,SMITH BLAIR#238-00069020-00 | 1 | | | |
| 141-1275 | BAND CLAMP,FULL CIRCLE,SMITH BLAIR#226-00069020-00 | 1 | | | |
| 141-1276 | BAND CLAMP,FULL CIRCLE,SMITH BLAIR#226-00037515-00 | 1 | | | |
| 141-1277 | BAND CLAMP,FULL CIRCLE,SMITH BLAIR#226-00060020-00 | 1 | | | |
| 141-1278 | BAND CLAMP #226 8" X 20" 8.99-9.39 SMITH BLAIR | 1 | | | |
| 141-1293 | 2" PVC SCHED. 40 SANITARY TEE (141-1293) | 1 | | | |
| 141-1294 | 2" PVC SCHED. 40 WYE (141-1294) | 1 | | | |
| 141-1295 | 3" SCHED. 40 PVC WYE (141-1295) | 1 | | | |
| 141-1296 | 3" X 2" SCHED. 40 PVC WYE (141-1296) | 1 | | | |
| 141-1297 | 3" X 1-1/2" SCHED. 40 PVC WYE (141-1297) | 1 | | | |
| 141-1298 | 3" SCHED. 40 PVC SANITARY TEE (141-1298) | 1 | | | |
| 141-1299 | 3" X 1-1/2" SCHED. 40 PVC SANITARY TEE (141-1299) | 1 | | | |
| 141-1302 | 3" SCHED 40 PVC COUPLING (141-1302) | 1 | | | |
| 141-1324 | 1/2" SLIP-ON DIV.SPOUT 1/2"COP. MOEN #3931 | 1 | | | |
| 141-1329 | AQUASEAL #20205 BLUE 1/2" X 20' NO SUBS. (141-1329) | 1 | | | |
| 141-1330 | AQUASEAL #21205 RED 1/2" X 20' (141-1330) | 1 | | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 141-1333 | SIOUX #644X2 1/2" PEX X FEM SWEAT (141-1333) | 1 | | |
| 141-1334 | SIOUX #644X3 3/4" PEX X FEM SWEAT ADAPTER (141-133 | 1 | | |
| 141-1335 | SIOUX #646X2 1/2" X MIP ADAPTER BRASS (141-1335) | 1 | | |
| 141-1336 | SIOUX #646X3 3/4" PEX X 3/4" MIP ADAPTER (141-133 | 1 | | |
| 141-1337 | SIOUX #647X2 1/2" PEX X FIP ADAPTER (141-1337) | 1 | | |
| 141-1338 | SIOUX #647X3 3/4" PEX X 3/4" FIP ADAPTER (141-1338 | 1 | | |
| 141-1339 | SIOUX #645X2 1/2" PEX X PEX COUPLING (141-1339) | 1 | | |
| 141-1340 | SIOUX #645X3 3/4" PEX X 3/4" PEX COUPLING (141-134 | 1 | | |
| 141-1341 | SIOUX #645X32 3/4" X 1/2" PEX BARBED COUPLING (141 | 1 | | |
| 141-1342 | SIOUX #641X222 1/2" X 1/2" X 1/2" PEX TEE (141-13 | 1 | | |
| 141-1343 | SIOUX #641X333 3/4" X 3/4" X 3/4" PEX TEE (141-134 | 1 | | |
| 141-1344 | SIOUX #641X332 3/4" X 3/4" X 1/2" PEX TEE (141-134 | 1 | | |
| 141-1345 | SIOUX #641X322 3/4" X 1/2" X 1/2" PEX TEE (141-134 | 1 | | |
| 141-1346 | SIOUX #641X323 3/4" X 1/2" X 3/4" PEX TEE (141-134 | 1 | | |
| 141-1347 | AQUASEAL #24175 OETIKER 1/2" PINCHLOCK CLAMPS (141 | 1 | | |
| 141-1348 | AQUASEAL #24233 OETINKER 3/4" PINCHLOCK CLAMPS (14 | 1 | | |
| 141-1349 | AQUASEAL #12147 PINCNLOCK CLAMP (141-1349) | 1 | | |
| 141-1350 | WATTS #FBV-PEX 1/2" PEX BALL VALVE #0789000 (141-1 | 1 | | |
| 141-1351 | WATTS #FBV-PEX 3/4" PEX BALL VALVE FULL PORT#07890 | 1 | | |
| 141-1352 | WATTS #BD-QT 1/2" IPS BOILER DRAIN #820955 (141-13 | 1 | | |
| 141-1356 | AQUASEAL 20222 BLUE PEX-C 3/4" X 20' WATER TUBING | 1 | | |
| 141-1357 | AQUASEAL21222 RED PEX-C 3/4" X 20' WATER TUBING | 1 | | |
| 141-1358 | SIOUX 642X2 1/2" 90 DEG. ELBOW | 1 | | |
| 141-1359 | SIOUX 642X3 3/4" 90 DEG. ELBOW | 1 | | |
| 141-1367 | Hot Water Tank (Electrical) | 1 | | |
| 141-1379 | MOEN HAND HELD SHOWER WAND | 1 | | |
| 141-1397 | SPUD GASKET GREEN #GERBER 99-539 | 1 | | |
| 141-1398 | BLANK ONE HOLE OVERFLOW PLATE/W SCREW CHROME PLATE | 1 | | |
| 141-1399 | TUB DRAIN OVERFLOW GASKET HD#538775 | 1 | | |
| 141-1400 | VANITY 18X24" WHITE BASE 2 DOOR | 1 | | |
| 141-1401 | VANITY TOP 19X25" WHITE ON WHITE MARBLE | 1 | | |
| 141-1409 | #12 BLK CU PE 30 SOLID TRACER WIRE 500 FT. SPOOL | 1 | | |
| 141-1414 | P91603 METER PIT (BULLET) 24 X 48 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 141-1415 | P75903 TOUCH METER PIT COVER WITH REMOTE HOLE | 1 | | |
| 141-1423 | MOEN #7430 KITCHEN FAUCET CHATEAU WITH SPRAY | 1 | | |
| 141-1426 | INDIANA BRASS #490900 SEAT | 1 | | |
| 141-1438 | 1/2" PEX X 1/2" MALE SWEAT ADAPTOR | 1 | | |
| 141-1439 | 1/2" PEX X 1/2" MALE SWEAT ADAPTOR ELL | 1 | | |
| 141-1441 | FAUCET BLOCK FOR LAUNDRY TRAYS MUSTEE #20.600 | 1 | | |
| 141-1446 | 18W X 16D X 31-1/2"H BATHROOM VANITY WITH WHITE MA | 1 | | |
| 141-1447 | TOILET SAFETY FRAME 250 LB. CAPACITY W/ARMRESTS | 1 | | |
| 141-1455 | TOTO FLUSHOMETER TOILET VALVE KIT #TMT1LN32#CP | 1 | | |
| 141-1456 | TOTO FLUSHOMETER URINAL VALVE KIT #TMU1LN12#CP | 1 | | |
| 141-1464 | GERBER #21-375 ADA REAR OUTLET BOWL | 1 | | |
| 141-1465 | GERBER REAR OUTLET BOWL #374 | 1 | | |
| 141-1466 | CAROMA 270 ROUND FRONT BOWL (PRESSLEY ST.) | 1 | | |
| 141-1467 | CAROMA 270 ADA ELONGATED BOWL (PRESSLEY ST.) | 1 | | |
| 141-1468 | CAROMA SYDNEY SMART TANK (PRESSLEY ST.) | 1 | | |
| 141-1469 | CAROMA SYDNEY SMART LOW PROFILE TANK (PRESSLEY ST) | 1 | | |
| 141-1471 | CAROMA M5 OUTLET VALVE SEAL (PRESSLEY ST.) | 1 | | |
| 141-1473 | DELTA HANDHELD SHOWER W/HOSE 2.5GPM | 1 | | |
| 141-1475 | 1" BASIN CRUMB CUP (PK/10) | 1 | | |
| 141-1480 | FLOW GUARD GOLD CPVC CEMENT 1 STEP 8 OZ. CAN | 1 | | |
| 141-1481 | ELJER STAINLESS SEAT MELJ333 | 1 | | |
| 141-1484 | CHROME DIVERter TUB SPOUT FOR 1/2" FIP | 1 | | |
| 141-1494 | TOWEL BAR 5/8" X 24" POLISHED STAINLESS STEEL & BR | 1 | | |
| 141-1495 | TOWEL 5/8" X 36" POLISHED ALUMINUM | 1 | | |
| 141-1501 | AMERICAN STANDARD 1.6 GALLON YORKVILLE PRESSURE-AS | 1 | | |
| 141-1502 | AMERICAN STANDARD 1.6 GALLON PRESSURE-ASSIST TANK | 1 | | |
| 141-1503 | C-100500-KIT SLOAN SV FLUSHMATE CARTRIDGE | 1 | | |
| 141-1504 | GERBER BLANK TWO HOLE OVERFLOW PLATE #97-305 | 1 | | |
| 141-1515 | INDIANA BRASS SEATS #490950 (PKG/10) | 1 | | |
| 141-1516 | INVACARE CLAMP-ON RAISED TOILET SEAT WITH ARMS (PK | 1 | | |
| 141-1517 | 1-1/2" SOLVENT WELD SCH. 40 PVC P-TRAP | 1 | | |
| 141-1518 | SECURE MOUNT ANCHORS MOEN #SMA1000CH | 1 | | |
| 141-1519 | ALSON DIVERter SPOUT ADD A SHOWER 5-1/4" DIVERter | 1 | | |

| | | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|--|
| 141-1522 | HINGED ELONGATED RAISED TOILET SEAT #671565 | 1 | | | |
| 141-1526 | SLOAN FLUSHMATE REPL CARTRIDGE C100500K | 1 | | | |
| 141-1531 | MOEN #16090 CHATEAU SHOWER ESCUTCHEON CHROME FINIS | 1 | | | |
| 141-1601 | 3/8" X 3" CHROME NIPPLES | 1 | | | |
| 141-1603 | KOHLER#1045276 TANK HANDLE (LEFT SIDE) | 1 | | | |
| 141-1606 | TUB DRAIN TRIP PLATE SPRING CLIP | 1 | | | |
| 141-1607 | 4" DISC PLUNGER WITH 1/2" BRASS CONNECTORS | 1 | | | |
| 141-1611 | CENTRAL BRASS LAUNDRY FAUCET 2 HANDLE #0466 | 1 | | | |
| 141-1612 | FRESH AIR VENT COVER ROUND STEEL PLATE 7-3/4" X 1/ | 1 | | | |
| 141-1620 | BRASSCRAFT2R15XC VALVE ANGLE 3/8" FIP X 3/8" COMPR | 1 | | | |
| 141-1623 | WATTS #0555272 1/2" PEX LEAD FREE BRASS BALL VALVE | 1 | | | |
| 141-1626 | 1/2" PEX RINGS (PINCHLOCK) (PKG/100) | 1 | | | |
| 141-1628 | AQUASEAL 1/2" PEX BARB X 1/2" MPT ADAPTER LEAD FRE | 1 | | | |
| 141-1629 | FERNCO 1-1/2" X 1-1/4" COUPLING | 1 | | | |
| 141-1630 | GERBER LARGE SHOWER HANDLE KIT - LONG BROACH | 1 | | | |
| 141-5200 | OATEY#43503 3-4" PVC CLOSET FLANGE LEVEL FIT | 1 | | | |
| 141-5201 | CASH ACME #NCLX-5L PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE EXTENDED | 1 | | | |
| 141-5202 | 1/2" PEX X 3/8 OD CP STRAIGHT VALVE NO LEAD | 1 | | | |
| 141-5208 | CP LEVER SHOWER HANDLE FOR POSITEMP #83904 (MOEN HANDLE) | 1 | | | |

150-VEHICLES

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|--|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 150-010 | ANTI-FREEZE PERMANENT ETHELYNE GLYCOL/1 GALLON (15 | 1 | | | |
| 150-050 | DRY GAS-12 OZ. BOTTLE FOR AUTOMOBILES ONLY (150-05 | 1 | | | |
| 150-201 | WAX - CLEANER LIQUID - 16 OZ. CAN (150-201) | 1 | | | |
| 150-205 | Sierra Low Tox Antifreeze | 1 | | | |
| 150-300 | UNLEADED GASOLINE 87 OCTANE | 1 | | | |
| 150-305 | DIESEL FUEL CLEAR | 1 | | | |
| 150-350 | GASOLINE CARDS FOR HACP VEHICLES FOR K-800 SYSTEM | 1 | | | |
| 150-400 | OIL CHANGE OF HACP VEHICLE | 1 | | | |

180-LUMBER

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|--|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 180-1000 | LUMBER 2" X 4" X 8' - #2 WHITE PINE (180-1000) | 1 | | | |
| 180-1005 | LUMBER 1" X 6" X 8' - #1 SELECT PINE (180-1005) | 1 | | | |
| 180-1006 | 1" X 8" X 10' - #1 PINE BOARD (180-1006) | 1 | | | |
| 180-1010 | LUMBER 2" X 4" X 10' - #2 WHITE PINE (180-1010) | 1 | | | |
| 180-200 | PLYWOOD, PLYSCORE SHEETS, 4' X 8' X 1/2" - CDX (18 | 1 | | | |
| 180-2000 | LUMBER 2" X 10" X 10' - YELLOW (180-2000) | 1 | | | |
| 180-2025 | LUMBER 2" X 4" X 10' - #2 WHITE PINE (180-2025) | 1 | | | |
| 180-2030 | LUMBER 2" X 6" X 10' - #2 WHITE PINE (180-2030) | 1 | | | |
| 180-2035 | LUMBER 2" X 8" X 10' - YELLOW (180-2035) | 1 | | | |
| 180-2040 | LUMBER 1" X 4" X 10' - #1 PINE (180-2040) | 1 | | | |
| 180-2045 | PLYWOOD 4' X 8' X 3/4" BIRCH - C-2 (180-2045) | 1 | | | |
| 180-2065 | 1" X 6" X 10', POPULAR (180-2065) | 1 | | | |
| 180-2070 | 1" X 8" X 10', POPULAR (180-2070) | 1 | | | |
| 180-8010 | RANCH CASING, WOOD (MOLDING), 8' (180-8010) | 1 | | | |
| 180-8020 | PLYWOOD 4 X 8 X 3/4" - BC (180-8020) | 1 | | | |
| 180-8025 | PLYWOOD, LAUN, 4' X 8' X 1/4" (180-8025) | 1 | | | |
| 180-8035 | HANDRAIL WOODEN 1 1/2" X 8' (180-8035) | 1 | | | |
| 180-8050 | WP 2-1/2" COLONIAL CASING (180-8050) | 1 | | | |
| 180-8061 | LUMBER 1" X 12" X 8' PINE SHEETING (180-8061) | 1 | | | |
| 180-8065 | 2 1/4" RANCH ENCASEMENT 8' (180-8065) | 1 | | | |
| 180-8066 | 2" BRICK MOLDING - 8' (180-8066) | 1 | | | |
| 180-8072 | LUMBER 2" X 6" X 8' - #2 WHITE PINE (180-8072) | 1 | | | |
| 180-8082 | DOOR STOP, #876 ROUND EDGE 1 3/8 X 3/8 X 8' | 1 | | | |
| 180-8086 | PLYWOOD 4' X 8' X 1/2" BIRCH - AB (180-8086) | 1 | | | |
| 180-8088 | PLYWOOD, LUAN, 4' X 8' X 1/8" (180-8088) | 1 | | | |
| 180-8089 | SHIMS CEDAR - BUNDLE (180-8089) | 1 | | | |
| 180-8093 | HANDRAIL WOODEN 1 1/2" X 12' (180-8093) | 1 | | | |
| 180-8097 | HANDRAIL WOODEN 1 1/2" X 16' (180-8097) | 1 | | | |
| 180-8116 | 2 X 4 X 12 WOLMANIZED LUMBER | 1 | | | |
| 180-8119 | PLYWOOD 4' X 8' X 3/4" WOLMANIZED | 1 | | | |

| | | | | | |
|----------|----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| 180-8201 | 2" X 12" X 12' WOLMANIZED LUMBER | | | | |
|----------|----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|

220-locks

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|--|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 220-035 | INSTALL-A-LOCK FOR 1 3/4" DOOR 2 3/8" BACKSET - MA | 1 | | | |
| 220-110 | KEY BLANKS-BOOMER #HL-1 MAIL BOX (220-110) | 1 | | | |
| 220-115 | KEY BLANKS-BOOMER #HL-2 MAIL BOX (220-115) | 1 | | | |
| 220-125 | KEY BLANKS-CORBIN #X167-6 (220-125) | 1 | | | |
| 220-130 | KEY BLANKS-FALCON #12628A (220-130) | 1 | | | |
| 220-135 | KEY BLANKS-ILCO #1068 (220-135) | 1 | | | |
| 220-145 | KEY BLANK-NATIONAL #D4292 (220-145) | 1 | | | |
| 220-195 | KEY BLANK-SCHLAGE #35101E (220-195) | 1 | | | |
| 220-200 | KEY BLANKS-TAYLOR #C-115 MAIL BOX (220-200) | 1 | | | |
| 220-205 | KEY BLANKS-TAYLOR #T-23 (220-205) | 1 | | | |
| 220-207 | KEY BLANKS WEISER #A1054WB (220-207) | 1 | | | |
| 220-210 | KEY BLANKS-WEISER #1559 6 PIN (220-210) | 1 | | | |
| 220-215 | KEY BLANKS-WEISER #1555-N 5 PIN NICKEL (220-215) | 1 | | | |
| 220-3000 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TOP PIN, #A12635-002-00 (220-3 | 1 | | | |
| 220-3001 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TOP PIN, #A12635-003-00 (220-3 | 1 | | | |
| 220-3002 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TOP PIN, #A12635-004-00 (220-3 | 1 | | | |
| 220-3003 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TOP PIN, #A12635-005-00 (220-3 | 1 | | | |
| 220-3004 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TOP PIN, #A12635-006-00 (220-3 | 1 | | | |
| 220-3005 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TOP PIN, A12635-007-00 (220-30 | 1 | | | |
| 220-3006 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TOP PIN, #A12635-008-00 (220-3 | 1 | | | |
| 220-3007 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TOP PIN, #A12635-009-00 (220-3 | 1 | | | |
| 220-3008 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TOP PIN, #A12635-010-00 (220-3 | 1 | | | |
| 220-3009 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TOP PIN, #A12635-014-00 (220-3 | 1 | | | |
| 220-3010 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TOP PIN, A12635-015-00 (220-30 | 1 | | | |
| 220-3011 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TOP PIN, #12635-016-00 (220-30 | 1 | | | |
| 220-3012 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TOP PIN, #12635-017-00 (220-30 | 1 | | | |
| 220-3013 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TOP PIN, #12635-018-00 (220-30 | 1 | | | |
| 220-3014 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TO PIN, #12635-019-00 (220-301 | 1 | | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 220-3015 | NT FALCON I/C CORES BOTTOM PIN, #A12636-001-00 (22 | 1 | | |
| 220-3016 | NT FALCON I/C CORES BOTTOM PIN, #A12636-002-00 (22 | 1 | | |
| 220-3017 | NT FALCON I/C CORES BOTTOM PIN. #A12636-003-00 (22 | 1 | | |
| 220-3018 | NT FALCON I/C CORES BOTTOM PIN, #A12636-004-00 (22 | 1 | | |
| 220-3019 | NT FLACON I/C CORES BOTTOM PIN, #A12636-005-00 (22 | 1 | | |
| 220-3020 | NT FALCON I/C CORES BOTTOM PIN, #A12636-007 (220-3 | 1 | | |
| 220-3021 | NT FALCON I/C CORES BOTTOM PIN, #A12636-008-00 (22 | 1 | | |
| 220-3022 | NT FALCON SPRING COVER FOR I/C CORES (220-3022) | 1 | | |
| 220-3023 | MAILBOX LOCK C8710, NATIONAL (220-3023) | 1 | | |
| 220-3024 | MAILBOX LOCK C8715, NATIONAL (220-3024) | 1 | | |
| 220-3025 | MAILBOX LOCK C8724, NATIONAL (220-3025) | 1 | | |
| 220-3026 | MAILBOX LOCK C8730, NATIONAL (220-3026) | 1 | | |
| 220-3027 | MAILBOX HINGE DOOR STOP, NATIONAL (220-3027) | 1 | | |
| 220-3028 | MAILBOX LOCK C8712, NATIONAL (220-3028) | 1 | | |
| 220-3029 | MAILBOX LOCK C8713, NATIONAL (220-3029) | 1 | | |
| 220-3030 | MAILBOX LOCK C8718, NATIONAL (220-3030) | 1 | | |
| 220-3031 | MAILBOX LOCK C8735, NATIONAL (220-3031) | 1 | | |
| 220-3032 | FALCON, PASSAGE/CLOSET LATCH SET, S101TG626, EACH | 1 | | |
| 220-3033 | FALCON,W101 SRD X 626 X 2 3/8 BACKSET PASSAGE | 1 | | |
| 220-3034 | FALCON #W711BD-DAN 626-2 3/4" APT FUNCTION X LEVER | 1 | | |
| 220-3035 | FALCON, ENTRANCE/OFFICE LOCK, B511BD-DAN626, EACH | 1 | | |
| 220-3036 | FALCON, MORTISE LOCK, DORMITORY MA571-BD-DN-LH X | 1 | | |
| 220-3037 | FALCON, ENTRY LOCK, H101BD-DAN (220-3037) | 1 | | |
| 220-3038 | FALCON, ENTRY LOCK, H101BD-EL1 (220-3038) | 1 | | |
| 220-3039 | NT FALCON SPRING COVERS FOR I/C 6 PIN CORES,012639 | 1 | | |
| 220-3040 | FALCON MORTISE LOCK DORMITORY | 1 | | |
| 220-3101 | 1 1/8 DEADLATCH, 2 3/4 BS, A94435-00D (220-3101) | 1 | | |
| 220-3102 | ADAMS RITE ELECTRIC STRIKE, 7101-540-628-00, 24VAC | 1 | | |
| 220-3103 | ADAMS RITE ELECTRIC STRIKE, 7110-540-628, 24VAC/12 | 1 | | |
| 220-3104 | ADAMS RITE ELECTRIC STRIKE, 7140-540-628-00, 24VAC | 1 | | |
| 220-3105 | ADAMS RITE ELECTRIC STRIKE, 7140-540-628-00, 24VDC | 1 | | |
| 220-3106 | ADAMS RITE ELECTRIC STRIKE, 71R2-310-130-99, 12VDC | 1 | | |
| 220-3107 | ADAMS RITE ELECTRIC STRIKE, 71R2-310-130-99, 24VAC | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 220-3108 | ADAMS RITE, PADDLE ASSEMBLY, 4590-02-00-628 (220-3 | 1 | | |
| 220-3109 | ALARM LOCK, TRILOGY DIGITAL WITH AUDIT TRAIL, T3, | 1 | | |
| 220-3114 | ARROW, EXIT DEVICE, S1250-AL-S38 (220-3114) | 1 | | |
| 220-3115 | BATTERY, RAYOVAC 12 VOLT, PART #23A FOR TRANSMITTE | 1 | | |
| 220-3116 | BEA SURFACE/FLUSH MOUNT CUSTOM PLATE BOX, 4 3/4 X | 1 | | |
| 220-3117 | BEA SURFACE/FLUSH MOUNT CUSTOM PLATE BOX, JAMB, 10 | 1 | | |
| 220-3119 | CORBIN/RUSSWIN, RIM CYLINDER, Z1-60-5NS (220-3119) | 1 | | |
| 220-3120 | DON-JO, 1 3/4 DOOR X 2 3/4 BS X 2 1/8 HOLE, 484-S- | 1 | | |
| 220-3121 | DON-JO, CLASSIC WRAP-AROUND, 2 3/8 BS X 2 1/8 HOLE | 1 | | |
| 220-3122 | DON-JO, HOLE COVERS 2 1/8 BF-161-SL (220-3122) | 1 | | |
| 220-3123 | DON-JO, REMODELER PLATE KIT (220-3123) | 1 | | |
| 220-3124 | DORMA, DOOR CLOSER, 7601-DS-SN1-AL (220-3124) | 1 | | |
| 220-3125 | DORMA, DOOR OPENER, ED800 SERIES (220-3125) | 1 | | |
| 220-3126 | HES ELECTRIC STRIKE, OPERATES AGAINST PRESSURE (22 | 1 | | |
| 220-3128 | FALCON DEADBOLTS, 2 3/4 BS, SQUARE CORNER A74435-0 | 1 | | |
| 220-3129 | FALCON DEADBOLTS, 2 3/8 BS, SQUARE CORNER A84425-0 | 1 | | |
| 220-3130 | FALCON DEADLOCKS, D241BD 626 X I/C X 2 3/4 BS | 1 | | |
| 220-3131 | FALCON RIM CYLINDER HOUSING, C952-626 (220-3131) | 1 | | |
| 220-3132 | FALCON I/C CORES COMBINATED C606 X KEYED IN SETS O | 1 | | |
| 220-3133 | FALCON I/C CORES COMBINATED C606/kd/ keyed in | 1 | | |
| 220-3135 | FALCON I/C CORES COMBINATED C606 /kd /keyed in | 1 | | |
| 220-3138 | FALCON I/C CORES COMBINATED C606, X 626 | 1 | | |
| 220-3143 | FALCON I/C CORES COMBINATED C606, PA1-15, HIGH-RIS | 1 | | |
| 220-3144 | FALCON I/C CORES X 6 PIN X F2 KEYWAY X C606 X K/D | 1 | | |
| 220-3145 | FALCON I/C CORES X 6 PIN X F2 KEYWAY X C606 X K/D | 1 | | |
| 220-3146 | FALCON I/C CORES COMBINATED C606 X K/D PA 1-2 | 1 | | |
| 220-3147 | FALCON I/C CORES X 6 PIN X F2 KEYWAY X C606 X 626 | 1 | | |
| 220-3149 | FALCON I/C CORES COMBINATED C606 X K/D PA 1-4, | 1 | | |
| 220-3150 | FALCON I/C CORES COMBINATED C606, PA1-40, HIGH-RIS | 1 | | |
| 220-3151 | FALCON I/C CORES COMBINATED C606 x 626 , PA1-41, | 1 | | |
| 220-3152 | FALCON I/C CORES X 6 PIN X F2 KEYWAY X C606 X K/D | 1 | | |
| 220-3153 | FALCON I/C CORES COMBINATED C606, PA1-45, HIGH-RIS | 1 | | |
| 220-3154 | FALCON I/C CORES X 6 PIN X F2 KEYWAY X C606 X K/D | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 220-3155 | FALCON I/C CORES COMBINATED C606, PA1-5, LETSCHE, | 1 | | |
| 220-3156 | FALCON I/C CORES COMBINATED C606, PA1-5, SANDUSKY, | 1 | | |
| 220-3159 | FALCON I/C CORES COMBINATED C606 KEYED IN SETS OF | 1 | | |
| 220-3160 | FALCON I/C CORES X 6 PIN X F2 KEYWAY X C606 X 626 | 1 | | |
| 220-3161 | FALCON I/C CORES UNCOMBIMATE C646,I/C CORES , F2 K | 1 | | |
| 220-3162 | FALCON I/C CORES UNCOMBIMATE C646,I/C CORES G, KEY | 1 | | |
| 220-3163 | FALCON I/C CORES UNCOMBIMATE C646,I/C CORES, A KEY | 1 | | |
| 220-3164 | FALCON KEY BLANK, KB628-A, EACH (220-3164) | 1 | | |
| 220-3165 | FALCON KEY BLANK, KB628-F2, EACH (220-3165) | 1 | | |
| 220-3166 | FALCON KEY BLANK, KB628-G, EACH (220-3166) | 1 | | |
| 220-3168 | FALCON LATCHES FOR B511, 2 3/4 BS, A57435-00D (220 | 1 | | |
| 220-3169 | FALCON LATCHES FOR B511, 2 3/8 BS, A57425-00D (220 | 1 | | |
| 220-3170 | FALCON MORTISE CYLINDER HOUSING C986, CAM 10 (220- | 1 | | |
| 220-3171 | FALCON MORTISE CYLINDER HOUSING C986, CAM 11 (220- | 1 | | |
| 220-3172 | FALCON MORTISE CYLINDER HOUSING C986, CAM 12 (220- | 1 | | |
| 220-3173 | FALCON MORTISE CYLINDER HOUSING C986, CAM 5 (220-3 | 1 | | |
| 220-3174 | FALCON MORTISE CYLINDER HOUSING C986, CAM 7 (220-3 | 1 | | |
| 220-3175 | FALCON MORTISE CYLINDER HOUSING C986, CAM 9 (220-3 | 1 | | |
| 220-3176 | FALCON MORTISE CYLINDER HOUSING, C976 TAPERED (220 | 1 | | |
| 220-3177 | FALCON OFFICE/ENTRY LOCKSET, W511BD H626 | 1 | | |
| 220-3178 | FOLGER ADAM ELECTRIC STRIKE, 310-4, 24VDC (220-317 | 1 | | |
| 220-3183 | HES ELECTRIC STRIKE, 1003 SERIES, 24VDC (220-3183) | 1 | | |
| 220-3184 | HES ELECTRIC STRIKE, 1006 SERIES, 12/24DC (220-318 | 1 | | |
| 220-3185 | HES ELECTRIC STRIKE, 5000-24DC, SERIES LOW PROFILE | 1 | | |
| 220-3186 | HES ELECTRIC STRIKE, 5000-24VDC/AC 12V (220-3186) | 1 | | |
| 220-3187 | HES ELECTRIC STRIKE, 7400 SERIES, 24VDC | 1 | | |
| 220-3188 | HES ELECTRIC STRIKE, 9600 SERIES, GENESIS, 12/24DC | 1 | | |
| 220-3189 | HES ELECTRIC STRIKE, FACE PLATE, 501A (220-3189) | 1 | | |
| 220-3190 | HES ELECTRIC STRIKE, FACE PLATE, 501B-628 (220-319 | 1 | | |
| 220-3191 | HES ELECTRIC STRIKE, FACE PLATE, 783 (220-3191) | 1 | | |
| 220-3192 | HES ELECTRIC STRIKE, FACE PLATE, 789 (220-3192) | 1 | | |
| 220-3193 | HES ELECTRIC STRIKE, FACE PLATE, A-630 (220-3193) | 1 | | |
| 220-3194 | HES ELECTRIC STRIKE, FACE PLATE, R-630 (220-3194) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 220-3202 | IVES MAIL BOX LETTER BOX PLATE, 652-B3 (220-3202) | 1 | | |
| 220-3206 | KEY BLANKS, B & S 1098X (220-3206) | 1 | | |
| 220-3207 | KEY BLANKS, CHICAGO K-103G (220-3207) | 1 | | |
| 220-3208 | KEY BLANKS, CHICAGO K103H (220-3208) | 1 | | |
| 220-3209 | KEY BLANKS, CHICAGO KP1 (220-3209) | 1 | | |
| 220-3210 | KEY BLANKS, CHICAGO TUB L1137 (220-3210) | 1 | | |
| 220-3211 | KEY BLANKS, CORBIN/RUSSWIN Z1-60-5NS (220-3211) | 1 | | |
| 220-3212 | KEY BLANKS, EAGLE 1014DX (220-3212) | 1 | | |
| 220-3213 | KEY BLANKS, ES 9 (220-3213) | 1 | | |
| 220-3214 | KEY BLANKS, ESP HL1 (220-3214) | 1 | | |
| 220-3215 | KEY BLANKS, ESP HL2 (220-3215) | 1 | | |
| 220-3216 | KEY BLANKS, 1196FD (220-3216) | 1 | | |
| 220-3229 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 01122 (220-3229) | 1 | | |
| 220-3230 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 01122AR (220-3230) | 1 | | |
| 220-3231 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 01122R (220-3231) | 1 | | |
| 220-3232 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1000V (220-3232) | 1 | | |
| 220-3233 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1003M STOVE VOOM (220-3233) | 1 | | |
| 220-3234 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1004 (220-3234) | 1 | | |
| 220-3235 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1004A (220-3235) | 1 | | |
| 220-3236 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1041C (220-3236) | 1 | | |
| 220-3237 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1041G (220-3237) | 1 | | |
| 220-3238 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1041GA (220-3238) | 1 | | |
| 220-3239 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1041T (220-3239) | 1 | | |
| 220-3240 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1041Y (220-3240) | 1 | | |
| 220-3241 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1043F (220-3241) | 1 | | |
| 220-3242 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1043J (220-3242) | 1 | | |
| 220-3243 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1054F (220-3243) | 1 | | |
| 220-3244 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1054G (220-3244) | 1 | | |
| 220-3245 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1054UN (220-3245) | 1 | | |
| 220-3247 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1068 (220-3247) | 1 | | |
| 220-3248 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1069B (220-3248) | 1 | | |
| 220-3249 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1069G (220-3249) | 1 | | |
| 220-3250 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1069H (220-3250) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 220-3251 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1069LA (220-3251) | 1 | | |
| 220-3252 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1069N (220-3252) | 1 | | |
| 220-3253 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1071 (220-3253) | 1 | | |
| 220-3254 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1096C (220-3254) | 1 | | |
| 220-3255 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1098M (220-3255) | 1 | | |
| 220-3256 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1122A (220-3256) | 1 | | |
| 220-3257 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1137B (220-3257) | 1 | | |
| 220-3258 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1179A (220-3258) | 1 | | |
| 220-3259 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1180S (220-3259) | 1 | | |
| 220-3260 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1181C (220-3260) | 1 | | |
| 220-3261 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1270D (220-3261) | 1 | | |
| 220-3262 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1270D (220-3262) | 1 | | |
| 220-3263 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1332 (220-3263) | 1 | | |
| 220-3264 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1332 (220-3264) | 1 | | |
| 220-3265 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1502 (220-3265) | 1 | | |
| 220-3266 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 1528 (220-3266) | 1 | | |
| 220-3267 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO 997X (220-3267) | 1 | | |
| 220-3269 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO A1145L (220-3269) | 1 | | |
| 220-3270 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO A1176 (220-3270) | 1 | | |
| 220-3271 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO A1176 (220-3271) | 1 | | |
| 220-3272 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO D1054K (220-3272) | 1 | | |
| 220-3273 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO H1098DB (220-3273) | 1 | | |
| 220-3274 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO K4 (220-3274) | 1 | | |
| 220-3275 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO L1054B (220-3275) | 1 | | |
| 220-3276 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO L1054B (220-3276) | 1 | | |
| 220-3277 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO L1064C (220-3277) | 1 | | |
| 220-3278 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO N1054WB/WR2 (220-3278) | 1 | | |
| 220-3279 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO S1000T (220-3279) | 1 | | |
| 220-3280 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO S1000V (220-3280) | 1 | | |
| 220-3281 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO WE1/133 (220-3281) | 1 | | |
| 220-3282 | KEY BLANKS, ILCO X101 (220-3282) | 1 | | |
| 220-3283 | KEY BLANKS, ILKO CG16-BR (220-3283) | 1 | | |
| 220-3284 | KEY BLANKS, ILLINOIS S1042ZP (220-3284) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 220-3285 | KEY BLANKS, MASTER 15K (220-3285) | 1 | | |
| 220-3286 | KEY BLANKS, MASTER 17K (220-3286) | 1 | | |
| 220-3287 | KEY BLANKS, MASTER 81K (220-3287) | 1 | | |
| 220-3288 | KEY BLANKS, MASTER K6000 (220-3288) | 1 | | |
| 220-3289 | KEY BLANKS, MASTER LK (220-3289) | 1 | | |
| 220-3290 | KEY BLANKS, NATIONAL 1069L (220-3290) | 1 | | |
| 220-3300 | KEY BLANKS, SCHLAGE 35-100C (220-3300) | 1 | | |
| 220-3301 | KEY BLANKS, SCHLAGE 35-100E (220-3301) | 1 | | |
| 220-3302 | KEY BLANKS, TAYLOR 1141 (220-3302) | 1 | | |
| 220-3303 | KEY BLANKS, WEISER 1559 6 PIN (220-3303) | 1 | | |
| 220-3304 | KEY BLANKS, WEISER A1054WB (220-3304) | 1 | | |
| 220-3305 | KEY BLANKS, YALE 0977E (220-3305) | 1 | | |
| 220-3306 | KEY BLANKS, YALE 719S (220-3306) | 1 | | |
| 220-3307 | KEY BLANKS, YALE 72 (220-3307) | 1 | | |
| 220-3308 | KEY BLANKS, YALE 998GA (220-3308) | 1 | | |
| 220-3309 | KEY BLANKS, YALE 999B (220-3309) | 1 | | |
| 220-3310 | KEY BLANKS, YALE RB8 (220-3310) | 1 | | |
| 220-3311 | KEY BLANKS, YALE Y1 (220-3311) | 1 | | |
| 220-3312 | KEY RINGS, LUCK LINE 75600 (220-3312) | 1 | | |
| 220-3313 | KEY RINGS, LUCK LINE 76200 (220-3313) | 1 | | |
| 220-3314 | KEY RINGS, LUCK LINE 76400 (220-3314) | 1 | | |
| 220-3315 | KEY RINGS, LUCK LINE 76500 (220-3315) | 1 | | |
| 220-3316 | KEY RINGS, LUCK LINE 78700 (220-3316) | 1 | | |
| 220-3317 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 165B5 (220-3317) | 1 | | |
| 220-3318 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 170B5 (220-3318) | 1 | | |
| 220-3319 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 175B5 (220-3319) | 1 | | |
| 220-3320 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 180B4 (220-3320) | 1 | | |
| 220-3321 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 185B5 (220-3321) | 1 | | |
| 220-3322 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 190B5 (220-3322) | 1 | | |
| 220-3323 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 195B5 (220-3323) | 1 | | |
| 220-3324 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 200B5 (220-3324) | 1 | | |
| 220-3325 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 205B5 (220-3325) | 1 | | |
| 220-3326 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 210B5 (220-3326) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 220-3327 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 215B5 (220-3327) | 1 | | |
| 220-3328 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 220B5 (220-3328) | 1 | | |
| 220-3329 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 225B5 (220-3329) | 1 | | |
| 220-3330 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 230B5 (220-3330) | 1 | | |
| 220-3331 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 235BB (220-3331) | 1 | | |
| 220-3332 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 240B5 (220-3332) | 1 | | |
| 220-3333 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 245B5 (220-3333) | 1 | | |
| 220-3334 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 250B5 (220-3334) | 1 | | |
| 220-3335 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 255B5 (220-3335) | 1 | | |
| 220-3336 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 260B5 (220-3336) | 1 | | |
| 220-3337 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 265B5 (220-3337) | 1 | | |
| 220-3338 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 270B5 (220-3338) | 1 | | |
| 220-3339 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 275B5 (220-3339) | 1 | | |
| 220-3340 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 280B5 (220-3340) | 1 | | |
| 220-3341 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 285B5 (220-3341) | 1 | | |
| 220-3342 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 290B5 (220-3342) | 1 | | |
| 220-3343 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 295B5 (220-3343) | 1 | | |
| 220-3344 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 300B5 (220-3344) | 1 | | |
| 220-3345 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 305B5 (220-3345) | 1 | | |
| 220-3346 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 310B5 (220-3346) | 1 | | |
| 220-3347 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 315B5 (220-3347) | 1 | | |
| 220-3348 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 320B5 (220-3348) | 1 | | |
| 220-3349 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 325B5 (220-3349) | 1 | | |
| 220-3350 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 330B5 (220-3350) | 1 | | |
| 220-3351 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 335B5 (220-3351) | 1 | | |
| 220-3352 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 340B5 (220-3352) | 1 | | |
| 220-3353 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 350B5 (220-3353) | 1 | | |
| 220-3354 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 355B5 (220-3354) | 1 | | |
| 220-3355 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, BOTTOM, 360B5 (220-3355) | 1 | | |
| 220-3356 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 010T (220-3356) | 1 | | |
| 220-3357 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 015T (220-3357) | 1 | | |
| 220-3358 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 020T (220-3358) | 1 | | |
| 220-3359 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 025T (220-3359) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 220-3360 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 030T (220-3360) | 1 | | |
| 220-3361 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 035T (220-3361) | 1 | | |
| 220-3362 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 040T (220-3362) | 1 | | |
| 220-3363 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 045T (220-3363) | 1 | | |
| 220-3364 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 050T (220-3364) | 1 | | |
| 220-3365 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 055T (220-3365) | 1 | | |
| 220-3366 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 060T (220-3366) | 1 | | |
| 220-3367 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 065T (220-3367) | 1 | | |
| 220-3368 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 070T (220-3368) | 1 | | |
| 220-3369 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 075T (220-3369) | 1 | | |
| 220-3370 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 080T (220-3370) | 1 | | |
| 220-3371 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 085T (220-3371) | 1 | | |
| 220-3372 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 090T (220-3372) | 1 | | |
| 220-3373 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 095T (220-3373) | 1 | | |
| 220-3374 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 100T (220-3374) | 1 | | |
| 220-3375 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 105T (220-3375) | 1 | | |
| 220-3376 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 110T (220-3376) | 1 | | |
| 220-3377 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 115T (220-3377) | 1 | | |
| 220-3378 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 120T (220-3378) | 1 | | |
| 220-3379 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 125T (220-3379) | 1 | | |
| 220-3380 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 130T (220-3380) | 1 | | |
| 220-3381 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 135T (220-3381) | 1 | | |
| 220-3382 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 140T (220-3382) | 1 | | |
| 220-3383 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 145T (220-3383) | 1 | | |
| 220-3384 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 150T (220-3384) | 1 | | |
| 220-3385 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 155T (220-3385) | 1 | | |
| 220-3386 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 160T (220-3386) | 1 | | |
| 220-3387 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 165T (220-3387) | 1 | | |
| 220-3388 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 170T (220-3388) | 1 | | |
| 220-3389 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 175T (220-3389) | 1 | | |
| 220-3390 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 180T (220-3390) | 1 | | |
| 220-3391 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 185T (220-3391) | 1 | | |
| 220-3392 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 190T (220-3392) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 220-3393 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 195T (220-3393) | 1 | | |
| 220-3394 | LAB SERIES 2 PINS, TOP, 200T (220-3394) | 1 | | |
| 220-3395 | WIREMOLD,LEGRAND RACEWAY, NON METALLIC, PN06 8' X | 1 | | |
| 220-3397 | MASTER LOCK HASP, 720DPF, 6 1/4" (220-3397) | 1 | | |
| 220-3398 | MASTER PAD LOCKS, PRO SERIES, I/C CORES SERIES 640 | 1 | | |
| 220-3399 | MASTER PAD LOCKS, PRO SERIES, I/C CORES SERIES (22 | 1 | | |
| 220-3400 | MASTER PAD LOCKS, PRO SERIES, I/C CORES SERIES 220 | 1 | | |
| 220-3401 | MASTER PAD LOCKS, PRO SERIES, I/C CORES SERIES (22 | 1 | | |
| 220-3402 | WIREMOLD, 90 FLAT ELBOX, MFG PN10F11V (220-3402) | 1 | | |
| 220-3403 | MORTISE KEY BOX INTERLOG1X SUPRA M5 (220-3403) | 1 | | |
| 220-3404 | MS1850S-050 HOOK BOLT DEAD LOCK, ARMS1850S350-628, | 1 | | |
| 220-3405 | MS1850S-050 HOOK BOLT DEADLOCK, ARMS1850S150-628, | 1 | | |
| 220-3406 | MS1850S-050 HOOK BOLT DEADLOCK, ARMS1850S250-628, | 1 | | |
| 220-3407 | MS1850S-050 HOOK BOLT DEADLOCK, ARMS1850S450-628, | 1 | | |
| 220-3408 | POSYLUBE, DRY FILM LUBRICANT, CP-200, 4.50Z CAN (2 | 1 | | |
| 220-3411 | PUSH PLATE FOR DOOR OPENER, BEA-10-BS1 4" X 4" (22 | 1 | | |
| 220-3412 | PUSH PLATE FOR DOOR OPENER, BEA-10PBJ1 1 1/2" X 4 | 1 | | |
| 220-3416 | SERIES 4710 HEAVY DUTY DEADLOCKING LATCH, (220-341 | 1 | | |
| 220-3417 | SERIES 4900 HEAVY DUTY DEADLOCKING LATCH, 451MC15- | 1 | | |
| 220-3418 | ADAMS RITE SERIES 4510 DEADLOCKING LATCH 1-1/8" BS | 1 | | |
| 220-3419 | SERIES 4510 HEAVY DUTY DEADLOCKING LATCH, 4510MC25 | 1 | | |
| 220-3420 | SPRINGS, 115L (220-3420) | 1 | | |
| 220-3421 | STANLEY HASP SP911, 3 1/2" (220-3421) | 1 | | |
| 220-3422 | STANLEY HASP SP911, 4 1/2" (220-3422) | 1 | | |
| 220-3423 | STANLEY HASP SP911, 8" (220-3423) | 1 | | |
| 220-3424 | TAG, BRASS, LUCK LINE 1 1/4" 26012 (220-3424) | 1 | | |
| 220-3425 | TAG, BRASS, LUCK LINE 1 7/8" 26017 (220-3425) | 1 | | |
| 220-3426 | TAG, BRASS, LUCK LINE 1" 26010 (220-3426) | 1 | | |
| 220-3427 | TAG, BRASS, LUCK LINE, HAGER S HOOK 13154 (220-342 | 1 | | |
| 220-3428 | TEAR DROPS FOR KEY CARD SYSTEM, PROX KEY TAG, PKT- | 1 | | |
| 220-3429 | TRANSMITTER, HI-PROFILE, SINGLE BUTTON, (220-3429) | 1 | | |
| 220-3430 | TRANSMITTER, PENDENT TYPE, MODEL 440TK (220-3430) | 1 | | |
| 220-3431 | VON DUPRIN INC ELECTRIC STRIKE, 028041-32, 24VDC | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 220-3432 | WIRE, DOOR OPENER, COMMUNICATIONS CABLE (220-3432) | 1 | | |
| 220-3434 | WIREMOLD, BLANK END CAPS, MFG PN10F20V (220-3434) | 1 | | |
| 220-3436 | WIREMOLD, DROP CEILING CONNECTOR, MFG PN10F86V (22 | 1 | | |
| 220-3437 | WIREMOLD, ENTRANCE END FITTING, MFG PN10F21V (220- | 1 | | |
| 220-3438 | WIREMOLD, INTERNAL ELBOW, MFG PN10F17V (220-3438) | 1 | | |
| 220-3439 | FALCON, MORTISE LOCK DORMITORY RH MA571BD X HN-626 | 1 | | |
| 220-3440 | FALCON, MORTISE LOCK, DORMITORY LH | 1 | | |
| 220-3441 | BATTERY PACK #S6065, MORTISE, FOR ALARM LOCK SYSTE | 1 | | |
| 220-3447 | BIT, SPUR 1", HIT-44B114 (220-3447) | 1 | | |
| 220-3450 | TRILOGY, T3, AUDIT STAND ALONE ACCESS SYSTEM, ALAR | 1 | | |
| 220-3451 | SURFACE BOLT, IVES #454-8F2C PACK WITH 3 STRIKES, | 1 | | |
| 220-3452 | SURFACE BOLT, IVES#IV454-5F2C PACK WITH 3 STRIKES, | 1 | | |
| 220-3453 | LATCH, TRILOGY 2-3/8" BACKSET - 26D (220-3453) | 1 | | |
| 220-3454 | BATTERY, 6 VOLT, ELIMINATOR PP-100 (NO SUB.) (220 | 1 | | |
| 220-3455 | REINFORCER, METAL DOOR CORE #SPDC1PK5- IDN #EZ0262 | 1 | | |
| 220-3457 | FALCON #B161 CONNECTING ROOM/EXIT LATCH 626 X 2-3/ | 1 | | |
| 220-3458 | HPHLPX12 PICKS EZ#004883 (NO SUBS) (220-3458) | 1 | | |
| 220-3459 | #HPLPX11 PICKS EZ#005028 (220-3459) | 1 | | |
| 220-3460 | #HPLPX15 PICKS EZ#0050030 (220-3460) | 1 | | |
| 220-3461 | #HPLPX16 PICKS EZ#005031 (220-3461) | 1 | | |
| 220-3462 | #HPTR4 TENTION EZ#005317 (220-3462) | 1 | | |
| 220-3463 | #HPTR14 TENTION EZ#005310 (220-3463) | 1 | | |
| 220-3464 | #HPEZ1 EXTRACTORS EZ#004821 (220-3464) | 1 | | |
| 220-3465 | #HPEZ2 EXTRACTORS EZ#004822 (220-3465) | 1 | | |
| 220-3466 | KEY BLANK NATIONAL CABINET 1069M/6 DISC (220-3466) | 1 | | |
| 220-3467 | FALCON MORTISE CYLINDER C986 X 6 PIN I/C CORES WIT | 1 | | |
| 220-3468 | FALCON MORTISE CYLINDER C976 X 6 PIN I/C/ CORE TAP | 1 | | |
| 220-3469 | FALCON DEADBOLTS 2-3/8 BS SQUARE #A74425-0 (NO SUB | 1 | | |
| 220-3470 | NT FALCON I/C CORES, TOP PIN, #A12365-011-00 (220- | 1 | | |
| 220-3471 | NT FALCON I/C CORES, TOP PIN, #A12365-012-00 (220- | 1 | | |
| 220-3472 | NT FALCON I/C CORES, TOP PIN, #A12365-013-00 (220- | 1 | | |
| 220-3473 | NT FALCON I/C/ CORES BOTTOM PIN, #A12636-006-00 (2 | 1 | | |
| 220-3474 | NT FALCON I/C CORES BOTTOM PIN, #A12636-009-00 (22 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 220-3475 | NT FALCON, TUMBLER SPRING FOR I/C/ CORES#12637-000 | 1 | | |
| 220-3476 | NT FALCON I/C CORES BOTTOM PIN, #A12636-000-00 (22 | 1 | | |
| 220-3478 | FALCON - PRIVACY/LOCKSET F301 - D612 (220-3478) | 1 | | |
| 220-3484 | PLATE, LETTER BOX , HB IVES, 652 B3 (220-3484) | 1 | | |
| 220-3488 | LOCK, FALCON DEADBOLT DRIVE-IN 2 3/4" (220-3488) | 1 | | |
| 220-3489 | FALCON -Q330-201-630-2-3/8"DEADLATCH | 1 | | |
| 220-3490 | FALCON W301 PRIVICY KNOB SET X LEVER X 626 X | 1 | | |
| 220-3491 | LATCH, DEADBOLT, 2-WAY DRIVE-IN SATIN CHROME | 1 | | |
| 220-3492 | ADAMS RITE STRIKE #AR7130-540-628 24 VAC (220-3492 | 1 | | |
| 220-3493 | ADAMS RITE ELECTRIC STRIKE AR7100-440-628 16 VAC (| 1 | | |
| 220-3494 | FALCON ENTRANCE/OFFICE LOCK #Y521BD DAN 605 BRASS | 1 | | |
| 220-3495 | ELECTRIC STRIKE FACE PLATES HE701-OPTION 628 (220- | 1 | | |
| 220-3496 | ELECTRIC STRIKE FACE PLATE HE501-OPTION 630 (220-3 | 1 | | |
| 220-3497 | CORBIN/RUSSWIN RIM CYLINDEDR K/D X 626 X 6 PIN X Z | 1 | | |
| 220-3498 | WIREMOLD ECLIPSE NONMETALLIC RACEWAY COVER CLIPS W | 1 | | |
| 220-3499 | TEE FITTING BEND RADIUS WIREMOLD#PN03F15V (220-349 | 1 | | |
| 220-350 | LOCKS-MAIL BOX BOOMER #25389 (220-350) | 1 | | |
| 220-3500 | 90 DEG. FLAT ELBOW 1" BEND RADIUS WIREMOLD #PN03F1 | 1 | | |
| 220-3501 | INTERNAL ELBOW 1" BEND WIREMOLD# PN03F17V (220-350 | 1 | | |
| 220-3502 | 90 DEG. EXTERNAL ELBOW WIREMOLD #PN03F18V (220-350 | 1 | | |
| 220-3503 | 90 DEG. EXTERNAL ELBOW 1" BEND WIREMOLD#PN03F19V (| 1 | | |
| 220-3504 | BLANK END FITTING WIREMOLD #PN03F20V (220-3504) | 1 | | |
| 220-3506 | REDUCER ADAPTER WIREMOLD #PN153RV (220-3506) | 1 | | |
| 220-3508 | WIREMOLD ONE-PIECE RACEWAY 8' #PN03L08V (220-3508) | 1 | | |
| 220-355 | LOCKS-MAIL BOX NATIONAL #C-8714-26 (220-355) | 1 | | |
| 220-420 | KWIKSET PASSAGE LOCKS 200T3 (220-420) | 1 | | |
| 220-425 | KWIKSET PRIVACY LOT3 -900255 | 1 | | |
| 220-435 | PADLOCK KEYED SEPERATE - MASTER #1. (220-435) | 1 | | |
| 220-440 | PADLOCK KEYED ALIKE - MASTER #1 2190 (220-440) | 1 | | |
| 220-445 | PADLOCK KEYED ALIKE - MASTER #1 3252 (220-445) | 1 | | |
| 220-450 | PADLOCK KEYED ALIKE - MASTER #3 3252 (220-450) | 1 | | |
| 220-8016 | TAG LARGE CIRCLE 1-1/8" TAG STAINLESS (BX/10) | 1 | | |
| 220-8017 | TAG LARGE CIRCLE 1-1/8" GOLD (BX/10) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 220-8018 | COLLAR TAGS BRASS (BX/10) | 1 | | |
| 220-8019 | SMALL CIRCLE 3/4" STAINLESS (BX/10) | 1 | | |
| 220-8020 | SMALL CIRCLE 3/4" BLACK (BX/10) | 1 | | |
| 220-8024 | FALCON I/C CORES X F2 KEY WAY X 6 PIN X C606 X 626 | 1 | | |
| 220-8025 | FALCON I/C CORES X F2 KEYWAY X 6 PIN X C606 X 626 | 1 | | |
| 220-8026 | FALCON I/C CORES X F2 KEYWAY X 6 PIN X C606 X 626 | 1 | | |
| 220-8027 | FALCON I/C CORES X F2 KEYWAY X 6 PIN XC606 X 626 X | 1 | | |
| 220-8028 | FALCON I/C CORES X F2 KEYWAY X 6 PIN X C606 X 626 | 1 | | |
| 220-8029 | FALCON I/C CORES/G KEYWAY/6 PIN/C606/626/KD IN SET | 1 | | |
| 220-8030 | FALCON I/C CORES/G KEYWAY/ 6 PIN/ C606 X 626 | 1 | | |
| 220-8031 | FALCON I/C CORES/G KEYWAY/ 6 PIN/C606/626 / K/D IN | 1 | | |
| 220-8032 | FALCON I/C CORES/ G KEYWAY/ 6 PIN / C606 X 626 | 1 | | |
| 220-8033 | DON-JO CLASSIC WRAP-AROUND FOR CYLINDRICAL DOOR LO | 1 | | |
| 220-8034 | DON-JO CLASSIC WRAP-AROUND FOR CYLINDRICAL DOOR LO | 1 | | |
| 220-8035 | SALSBURY #2290 MAIL BOX LOCKS | 1 | | |
| 220-8036 | TAMPER-PROOF KEY RING SOLID 1" DIA. #279 | 1 | | |
| 220-8037 | TAMPER-PROOF KEY RING SOLID 1-5/8" DIA. #278 | 1 | | |
| 220-8038 | TAMPER-PROOF KEY RING SOLID 2" DIA. #270 | 1 | | |
| 220-8039 | TAMPER-PROOF KEY RING FLEXIBLE 1" DIA. #279 | 1 | | |
| 220-8040 | TAMPER-PROOF KEY RING FLEXIBLE 1-5/8" DIA. #278 | 1 | | |
| 220-8041 | MULTILOCK KEY BLANKS FOR STORAGE GATES | 1 | | |
| 220-8042 | TAMPER-PROOF KEY RINGS FLEXIBLE 2" DIA. #270 | 1 | | |
| 220-8044 | ELOCK KEYPAD CABINET LOCK WITH AUDIT TRAIL CAPABIL | 1 | | |
| 220-8045 | MI MECHANICAL KEY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM | 1 | | |
| 220-8046 | EXTRA ACCESS PEGS | 1 | | |
| 220-8048 | FALCON LATCH 2-3/8" BACKSET X 626 FOR A W711 OFFIC | 1 | | |
| 220-8050 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TOP PIN A12635-011-00 | 1 | | |
| 220-8051 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TOP PIN A12635-012-00 | 1 | | |
| 220-8052 | NT FALCON I/C CORES TOP PIN A12635-013-00 | 1 | | |
| 220-8053 | NT FALCON I/C CORES BOTTOM PIN A1236-000-00 | 1 | | |
| 220-8054 | NT FALCON I/C CORES BOTTOM PIN A12636-005-00 | 1 | | |
| 220-8055 | NT FALCON I/C CORES BOTTOM PIN A12636-006-00 | 1 | | |
| 220-8056 | NT FALCON I/C CORES BOTTOM PIN A12636-009-00 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 220-8057 | FALCON TAILPIECE FOR W711 LEVER LOCK I/C CORE | 1 | | |
| 220-8064 | OPEN SESAME REMOTE DOOR OPENER SYS.II BATTERY OPER | 1 | | |
| 220-8066 | LIXING-LITHIUM BATTERY #CR2032 DOOR OPENER REMOTE | 1 | | |
| 220-8071 | LCN9540 X LH SR SWING POWER OPERATOR X 36" HEADER | 1 | | |
| 220-8072 | FALCON W711BD LATCHES | 1 | | |
| 220-8073 | CONTROL FOR ELECTRIC DOORS#LCN 9540-3462(NO SUB) (| 1 | | |
| 220-8074 | DOOR LATCH GUARDS, DON-JO #DJPLP211SL (220-8074) | 1 | | |
| 220-8082 | DON-JO DOOR LATCH GUARDS/STRIKE PLATE#DJLP211DU (2 | 1 | | |
| 220-8083 | DON-JO LP-312 #DJLP312DU (220-8083) | 1 | | |
| 220-8084 | W SERIES 2-3/8" DEADLATCH X 626#Q330-201 1" FACEP | 1 | | |
| 220-8085 | HES 7400 SERIES ELC STRIKE 12 VOLT#HE7400U12DC-630 | 1 | | |
| 220-8086 | HES 701 FACE PLATE OPTION #HE701 OPTION 630 (220-8 | 1 | | |
| 220-8087 | HES TRIM ADAPTOR #HE7001-105 (220-8087) | 1 | | |
| 220-8088 | HES MOV W/IN LINE PLUG #HE2003 (220-8088) | 1 | | |
| 220-8089 | HES PLUG IN BUZZER #HE2006P (220-8089) | 1 | | |
| 220-8090 | HES SMART-PAC #HE2005 (220-8090) | 1 | | |
| 220-8091 | ADAMS RITE ELC. STRIKES SERIES7100#AR7100-310-628- | 1 | | |
| 220-8092 | NONMETALIC RACEWAY SYSTEM ENTRANCE END FITTING 2 P | 1 | | |
| 220-8093 | OPEN SESAME 12 VOLT BATTERIES FOR DOOR OPENER (220 | 1 | | |
| 220-8094 | TOP PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD MODEL #100 (220-8094) | 1 | | |
| 220-8095 | BOTTOM PRINT CIRCUIT BOARD (220-8095) | 1 | | |
| 220-8096 | TRANSFORMER WIRE SET (220-8096) | 1 | | |
| 220-8097 | Q330-169/KNOB W SERIES KNOBIC TAILPIECE&SPRING PKG | 1 | | |
| 220-8101 | FALCON I/C CORES COMBINATED C606 PA1-31 HI RISE F2 | 1 | | |
| 220-8102 | HES ELECTRIC STRIKE 7000 SERIES UNIVERSAL HEAVY DU | 1 | | |
| 220-8103 | FALCON #W711BDH626- 2-3/4 BS - APT FUNCTION X KNOB | 1 | | |
| 220-8104 | Falcon deadlatches adjustable 2 3/8 x 2 3/4 | 1 | | |
| 220-8105 | B520-651 TAILPIECE FOR D241 | 1 | | |
| 220-8110 | FORD KEY BLANK (SA) 164-R8040 | 1 | | |
| 220-8111 | FORD KEY BLANK (SA) 164-R8040 | 1 | | |
| 220-8112 | LUCKY LINE SOLID BRASS TAGS .040 THICK X 1-1/4" MF | 1 | | |
| 220-8113 | MASTER PADLOCK REKEYABLE 1-3/4" BODY 15/16" SHKL 2 | 1 | | |
| 220-8114 | MASTER PADLOCK REKEYABLE OBIT 1-3/4" BODY 15/16" S | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 220-8115 | MASTER CYLINDER F/RKBL PADLOCK 4 PIN 1K KQY 294KZW | 1 | | |
| 220-8117 | DC4 POWER CORD FOR DOOR OPENER | 1 | | |
| 220-8118 | RJ11 JACKS FOR DOOR OPENER | 1 | | |
| 220-8119 | ADAMS RITE ELECTRIC STRIKE 12/24 VOLT #7440-540-62 | 1 | | |
| 220-8120 | HES ADJ ELEC STRIKE 12/24DC | 1 | | |
| 220-8121 | HES ANSI FACE F/5000 5010PTION630 | 1 | | |
| 220-8122 | HES 1/2" LIP EXTENSION 5104 1/2 | 1 | | |
| 220-8123 | HES 1" LIP EXTENSION 5104 1 | 1 | | |
| 220-8124 | HES 3" LIP EXTENSION 5104 3 | 1 | | |
| 220-8125 | FALCON I/C CORES X 6 PIN X F2 KEYWAY X C606 X K/D | 1 | | |
| 220-8126 | BRASS PLATED LATCH GUARD MLP211BP | 1 | | |
| 220-8129 | HES ELECTRIC STRIKE BODY 24VDC 7000U24 | 1 | | |
| 220-8130 | CASH BOX/MORTISE CYLINDER NUT #869 0010 | 1 | | |
| 220-8131 | LIFT MAASTER 890 MAX 3 BUTTON KEYCHAIN FOR NEW DOO | 1 | | |
| 220-8132 | LIFT MASTER 371LM 1 BUTTON REMOTE FOR NEW DOOR OPE | 1 | | |
| 220-8133 | 315MAHZ RADIO REC BOARD WITH GREEN WIRE FOR NEW D | 1 | | |
| 220-8140 | FALCON I/C CORES X 6 PIN X F2 KEYWAY X C606 X K/D | 1 | | |
| 220-8141 | #ASRB-1 DPDT RELAY | 1 | | |
| 220-8142 | .C606F2-626 KEYED DIFFERENT | 1 | | |
| 220-8143 | .C606F2-6226 CORES, KEYED IN SETS OF 4, ALL KEYS T | 1 | | |
| 220-8145 | KEY PLUGS WHITE FOR MECHANICAL KEY SYSTEM | 1 | | |
| 220-8150 | 3504S FE DNJOORTISE LOCK EDGE REINFORCER | 1 | | |
| 220-8151 | #20S CW DNJO WRAP 2-3/4"BS 1-3/4 DOOR 5" X 20" STA | 1 | | |
| 220-8152 | TRANSMITTER SOLUTIONS REMOTE TRANSMITTER STINGRAY | 1 | | |
| 220-8153 | SPRING HINGE STEEL 4-1/2" X 4-1/2" FULL MORTISE SI | 1 | | |
| 220-8154 | SPRING HINGE STEEL 4-1/2" X 4-1/2" FULL MORTISE BR | 1 | | |
| 220-8155 | ADAMS DEADLATCH 31/32" BS LESS STRIKE | 1 | | |
| 220-8156 | ARROW TRIM PLATE #SF12AL (EZ065229) | 1 | | |
| 220-8292 | FIXED TILT MIRROR, BOBRICK#B293-1630 16"W X 30"H F | 1 | | |
| 220-8491 | DON-JO - SCAR PLATE STAINLESS STEEL SP-135-630 (22 | 1 | | |
| 220-8493 | KEYCHAIN REMOTE FOR OPEN SESAME MODEL #100 | 1 | | |
| 220-8494 | STANDARD REMOTE FOR OPEN SESAME MODEL #100 (220-84 | 1 | | |
| 220-8498 | ADAMS RITE CAM PLUG LEFT HAND #AR4580-501 (001029) | 1 | | |

| | | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|--|
| 220-8499 | ADAMS RITE CAM PLUG RIGHT HAND, #AR4580-601(001030 | 1 | | | |
| 220-8500 | ADAMS RITE SPINDLE ASSY(4160)#AR31-0485 (00955) (2 | 1 | | | |
| 220-8501 | ADAMS RITE SPRING REPAIR KIT F/4590,#AR91-0060 (00 | 1 | | | |
| 220-8502 | ADAMS RITE SET SCREWS #AR26-0398 (000967) (220-850 | 1 | | | |
| 220-8503 | ADAMS RITE PAL NUTS (NJ14-28) #ARN310-416 (000961) | 1 | | | |
| 220-8504 | ADAMS RITE BINDER POST #AR26-0188-09 (000884) (220 | 1 | | | |
| 220-8509 | 2299 KEY BLANKS FOR ALUMINUM MAILBOX LOCKS-BOX OF 50 | 1 | | | |
| 220-8510 | KEY BLANK 400K KMT 300 028200/KSP KEY BLANK SFICKMT | 1 | | | |
| 220-8511 | KEY BLANKS FOR CLUSTER BOX UNIT LOCKS/BOX OF 50 | 1 | | | |

160-HEATING

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|--|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 160-046 | GASKET, MAN HOLE 12 X 16-1 X 1/4 (160-046) | 1 | | | |
| 160-047 | GASKET, VOLUTE FOR B&G PUMPS PWH 1554 (160-047) | 1 | | | |
| 160-048 | GASKET, FLANGED FOR B&G PUMPS 2" P-618 (160-048) | 1 | | | |
| 160-050 | GASKET, ASBESTOS RING 4 1/4 X 7 1/2 4" #150 (160-0 | 1 | | | |
| 160-060 | PRESSURETROL PA404A1033 (160-060) | 1 | | | |
| 160-061 | PRESSURETROL L404A-1437 (160-061) | 1 | | | |
| 160-062 | PRESSURETROL L91D-1031 (160-062) | 1 | | | |
| 160-065 | PUMP MOTOR 1/6 HORSEPOWER - BELL & GOSSETT #11106 | 1 | | | |
| 160-067 | PUMP MOTOR 1/12 HORSEPOWER - BELL & GOSSETT #1110 | 1 | | | |
| 160-069 | PUMP MOTOR 1/4 HORSEPOWER - BELL & GOSSETT #1110 (| 1 | | | |
| 160-071 | PUMP MOTOR 1/3 HORSEPOWER - BELL & GOSSETT #11104 | 1 | | | |
| 160-072 | PUMP MOTOR 1/2 HORSEPOWER - BELL & GOSSETT #11104 | 1 | | | |
| 160-073 | PUMP PART BEARING ASSEMBLY - BELL & GOSSETT #189 (| 1 | | | |
| 160-074 | PUMP PART BEARING ASSEMBLY - BELL & GOSSETT #1890 | 1 | | | |
| 160-075 | PUMP PART BEARING ASSEMBLY - BELL & GOSSETT #1891 | 1 | | | |
| 160-077 | PUMP PART BEARING ASSEMBLY - BELL & GOSSETT #1868 | 1 | | | |
| 160-079 | PUMP PART COUPLER ASSEMBLY - BELL & GOSSETT #1891 | 1 | | | |
| 160-081 | PUMP PART COUPLER ASSEMBLY - BELL & GOSSETT #1184 | 1 | | | |
| 160-083 | PUMP PART COUPLER ASSEMBLY - BELL & GOSSETT #1187 | 1 | | | |
| 160-156 | TAPE - DUCT - 2" (160-156) | 1 | | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 160-300 | FIBERGLASS AIR FILTER 14" X 25" X 1". (160-300) | 1 | | |
| 160-302 | FIBERGLASS AIR FILTER 16" X 25" X 1". (160-302) | 1 | | |
| 160-308 | FIBERGLASS AIR FILTER 16" X 20" X 1". (160-308) | 1 | | |
| 160-310 | FIBERGLASS AIR FILTER 20" X 20" X 1". (160-310) | 1 | | |
| 160-312 | FIBERGLASS AIR FILTER 20" X 25" X 1". (160-312) | 1 | | |
| 160-314 | FIBERGLASS AIR FILTER 24" X 24" X 1". (160-314) | 1 | | |
| 160-316 | FIBERGLASS AIR FILTER 16" X 16" X 1". (160-316) | 1 | | |
| 160-318 | FIBERGLASS AIR FILTER 12" X 16" X 1". (160-318) | 1 | | |
| 160-320 | FIBERGLASS AIR FILTER 14" X 24" X 1". (160-320) | 1 | | |
| 160-322 | FIBERGLASS AIR FILTER 18" X 25" X 1". (160-322) | 1 | | |
| 160-326 | FIBERGLASS AIR FILTER 9" X 35" X 1/2". (160-326) | 1 | | |
| 160-348 | FIBERGLASS AIR FILTER 7" X 35" X 1/2" (160-348) | 1 | | |
| 160-350 | FIBERGLASS AIR FILTER 10-1/4" X 35" X 1/2" (160-35 | 1 | | |
| 160-352 | FIBERGLASS AIR FILTER 17-3/4" X 19-1/2" X 1/2" (16 | 1 | | |
| 160-354 | FIBERGLASS AIR FILTER 11" X 35" X 1/2" (160-354) | 1 | | |
| 160-5000 | 1/4" QUICK DISCONNECT, 16-14 AWG, BOX OF 100 (160-5 | 1 | | |
| 160-5058 | CONTACTOR, 30A, DOUBLE POLE, WHITE ROGERS (160-505 | 1 | | |
| 160-5059 | CONTACTOR, 30A, SIGNLE POLE, WHITE RODGERS (160-50 | 1 | | |
| 160-5060 | CONTACTOR, 40A, SINGLE POLE, WHITE ROGERS | 1 | | |
| 160-5061 | CONTACTOR, 40A, TRIPLE POLE, WHITE ROGERS (160-506 | 1 | | |
| 160-5070 | CAPACITOR, 30 MFD, 370V AC (160-5070) | 1 | | |
| 160-5071 | CAPACITOR, 35 MFD, 370V AC (160-5071) | 1 | | |
| 160-5072 | CAPACITOR, 35/5 MFD370V AC, (160-5072) | 1 | | |
| 160-5079 | CAPACITOR, TOTALINE, 5 MFD/370 VOLT, P291-0503 (16 | 1 | | |
| 160-5080 | CAPACITOR, TOTALINE, 7.5 MFD/370 VOLT, P291-0753 (| 1 | | |
| 160-5101 | CEMENT, PVC, WINTER GRADE OATEY H31132 16 OZ CAN 1 | 1 | | |
| 160-5108 | CLEANER, CONDENSER, RENEWZ, GALLON (160-5108) | 1 | | |
| 160-5110 | CLEANER, EVAPERATOR, BOSS 571 GALLON (160-5110) | 1 | | |
| 160-5133 | CONNECTOR, WIRE NUT IDEAL 72B, BLUE, 30-072, BOX O | 1 | | |
| 160-5134 | CONNECTOR, WIRE NUT, IDEAL 73B, ORANGE, 30-073, BO | 1 | | |
| 160-5135 | CONNECTOR, WIRE NUT, IDEAL, RED, 30-452, BOX OF 10 | 1 | | |
| 160-5136 | CONNECTOR, WIRE NUT, IDEAL, YELLOW, 30-451, BOX OF | 1 | | |
| 160-5184 | DUCT, END CAP, 6" (160-5184) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 160-5188 | DUCT, FILTER ELBOW, 8" X 24" (160-5188) | 1 | | |
| 160-5189 | DUCT, FILTER RACK, 16" X 25" (160-5189) | 1 | | |
| 160-5201 | DUCT, PIPE, 6", 5' SECTION, 30 GAUGE (160-5201) | 1 | | |
| 160-5206 | DUCT, START COLLAR, 6" (160-5206) | 1 | | |
| 160-5213 | END CAP, 4" (160-5213) | 1 | | |
| 160-5214 | END CAP, 5" (160-5214) | 1 | | |
| 160-5218 | FOAM SEALANT DAP 18230 12.0 OZ. CAN | 1 | | |
| 160-5272 | FITTING, ADAPTER, 3/4" PVC, MALE (160-5272) | 1 | | |
| 160-5297 | FITTING, ELBOW, PVC, 2 1/2", 45 DEGREES (160-5297) | 1 | | |
| 160-5298 | FITTING, ELBOW, PVC, 2 1/2", 90 DEGREES (160-5298) | 1 | | |
| 160-5301 | FITTING, ELBOW, PVC, 3/4" 45 DEGREE ELL (160-5301) | 1 | | |
| 160-5302 | FITTING, ELBOW, PVC, 3/4" 90 DEGREE ELL (PKG/10) | 1 | | |
| 160-5303 | FITTING, PVC, 3/4" COUPLING (PKG/10)(160-5303) | 1 | | |
| 160-5317 | FITTING, P TRAPS, PVC, 3/4" (160-5317) | 1 | | |
| 160-5318 | FITTING, TEE, 3/4" PVC (160-5318) | 1 | | |
| 160-5338 | FUSE, ATO 3, 5 PER BOX (160-5338) | 1 | | |
| 160-5339 | FUSE, ATO 5, 5 PER BOX (160-5339) | 1 | | |
| 160-5340 | FUSE, BUSS TLL-15 BOXES-4 (160-5340) | 1 | | |
| 160-5342 | GOJO FAST WIPED #6299-02, BUCKET (160-5342) | 1 | | |
| 160-5344 | HOSE CLAMP, NAPA 705-1170, BOXES-10 (160-5344) | 1 | | |
| 160-5345 | HOSE CLAMP, NAPA 705-1171, BOXES-10 (160-5345) | 1 | | |
| 160-5347 | HSI CONTROL, COMFORT MAKER 50E47-140 (160-5347) | 1 | | |
| 160-5350 | IGNITOR CONTROL, RUUD PROTECH, 62-21747-02 (160-5350) | 1 | | |
| 160-5351 | IGNITOR, BRYANT, LH33ZS004 (160-5351) | 1 | | |
| 160-5352 | IGNITOR, COMFORT MAKER 1096048 (160-5352) | 1 | | |
| 160-5353 | IGNITOR, COMFORT MAKER, HQ1009524HW 1109524 (160-5353) | 1 | | |
| 160-5369 | LEAK DETECTOR, BIG BLU, 32 OZ. BOTTLE (160-5369) | 1 | | |
| 160-5388 | LUBRICANT, CRO WHITE LITHIUM, 10 OZ. CAN (160-5388) | 1 | | |
| 160-5389 | LUBRICANT, GREASE, MOBIL, XHP222, TUBE (160-5389) | 1 | | |
| 160-5425 | PIPE, 3", 2' SECTION, 26 GAUGE (160-5425) | 1 | | |
| 160-5426 | PIPE, 4", 2' SECTIONS, 26 GAUGE (160-5426) | 1 | | |
| 160-5428 | PIPE, 6", 2' SECTIONS, 30 GAUGE (160-5428) | 1 | | |
| 160-5448 | PRIMER, PVC, 33 OZ CAN 140-6195 (160-5448) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 160-5450 | PUMP, CONDENSATION, LITTLE GIANT, VCMA20ULS (160-5 | 1 | | |
| 160-5514 | SCREW, 10 X 3/4 DRILL TIP, ZINC PLATED, BOX OF 500 | 1 | | |
| 160-5515 | SCREW, 8 X 1", ZIP IN SCREW, HEX, ZINC PLATED, BOX | 1 | | |
| 160-5518 | SCREW, 8 X 2", ZIP IN SCREW, HEX, ZINC PLATED, BOX | 1 | | |
| 160-5519 | SCREW, 8 X 3/4", ZIP IN SCREW, HEX, ZINC PLATED, B | 1 | | |
| 160-5520 | SCREW, DRYWALL, 6 X 1 15/8", PHILLIPS (160-5520) | 1 | | |
| 160-5531 | SILICONE SEALANT, RED DEVIL, HI TEMP, #0829/01 (16 | 1 | | |
| 160-5532 | SILICONE SEALANT, RED DEVIL, WHITE, #0810 (160-553 | 1 | | |
| 160-5538 | STAPLE, CABLE 1/2" W X 1" LONG (160-5538) | 1 | | |
| 160-5539 | STAPLE, CABLE T-STAT, 1/4" INSULATED (160-5539) | 1 | | |
| 160-5543 | STRAPPING, GALV 3/4" X 100' 20 GA (160-5543) | 1 | | |
| 160-5555 | THERMOCOUPLE, 36" HONEYWELL 1090 | 1 | | |
| 160-5651 | WASHER, FENDER 1/4", 1" ZINC PLATED (160-5651) | 1 | | |
| 160-5654 | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4" ZINC PLATED (160-5654) | 1 | | |
| 160-5656 | WASHER, LOCK, 3/8", ZINC PLATED (160-5656) | 1 | | |
| 160-5657 | WIRE TIE, THOMAS BETTS, L-7-50-0-C, 100 PER PACKAG | 1 | | |
| 160-5658 | WIRE TIE, THOMAS BETTS, L-7-50-9-C, 100 PER PACKAG | 1 | | |
| 160-5663 | WIRE, T-STAT 18/2 500' ROLL (160-5663) | 1 | | |
| 160-5664 | WIRE, T-STAT 18/4 250' ROLL (160-5664) | 1 | | |
| 160-5676 | ZOOM SPOUT OILER (160-5676) | 1 | | |
| 160-6022 | SHEET METAL, 4' X 8'X 26 GA. (160-6022) | 1 | | |
| 160-6034 | ACR TUBING 3/8" 50' ROLL (160-6034) | 1 | | |
| 160-6035 | ACR TUBING 1/2" 50' ROLL (160-6035) | 1 | | |
| 160-6036 | ACR TUBING 5/8" 50' ROLL (160-6036) | 1 | | |
| 160-6041 | ACR TUBING 1/4" OD 50' ROLL (160-6041) | 1 | | |
| 160-6047 | POWER FIRST 9' POWER CORD #3AY46 (160-6047) | 1 | | |
| 160-6048 | POWER FIRST 6' POWER CORD #3AY45 (160-6048) | 1 | | |
| 160-6053 | 8" INSULATED FLEX PIPE, 25' SECTIONS (160-6053) | 1 | | |
| 160-6054 | 6" INSULATED FLEX PIPE, 25' SECTIONS (160-6054) | 1 | | |
| 160-6100 | REFRIGERANT 22 30 LB. CYLINDER (160-6100) | 1 | | |
| 160-6101 | REFRIGERANT 134A 30 LB. CYLINDER (160-6101) | 1 | | |
| 160-6110 | HEAVY DUTY LEAD ACID BATTERY#8DA 1500CCA@32DEG.F - | 1 | | |
| 160-6117 | BLOWER MOTOR A.O. SMITH #793 1/15HP 115 VOLT | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 160-6124 | WATTS 174A-3/4-60 RELIEF VALVE #227881 | 1 | | |
| 160-6126 | HONEYWELL TH5110D 1022 NON PROGRAMABLE DIGITAL THE | 1 | | |
| 160-6127 | BELL & GOSSETT IMPELLER #189128 | 1 | | |
| 160-6128 | PO7792 BRONZE IMPELLER | 1 | | |
| 160-6129 | 118627 BRONZE IMPELLER | 1 | | |
| 160-6131 | 30 LB. CYLINDER REFRIGERANT 410 A | 1 | | |
| 160-6147 | FIBERGLASS FILTER 24 X 28 X 1 | 1 | | |
| 160-6148 | FIBERGLASS FILTER 16" X 30" X 1" | 1 | | |
| 160-6161 | A556 TORSION MOUNT/ part #S58612 | 1 | | |
| 160-6167 | GEO-THERMAL PART #13B001N01 RELAY | 1 | | |
| 160-6168 | GEO-THERMAL PART #13B0003N02 CONTACTOR | 1 | | |
| 160-6169 | GEO-THERMAL PART #S88-547 1972 48 FR 1/3 HP 3 SPD | 1 | | |
| 160-6170 | GEO-THERMAL PART #15B0002N02 TRANSFORMER | 1 | | |
| 160-6171 | GEO-THERMAL PART #24280803 7.5/370 CAPACITOR | 1 | | |
| 160-6172 | GEO-THERMAL PART #242280B11 35/370 CAPACITOR | 1 | | |
| 160-6173 | GEO-THERMAL PART #33B0013N01 EXP. VALVE | 1 | | |
| 160-6174 | GEO-THERMAL PART #34B0065N01 COMPRESSOR | 1 | | |
| 160-6175 | GEO-THERMAL PART #36B0003N07 | 1 | | |
| 160-6176 | GEO-THERMAL PART#13B00D1N02 RELAY | 1 | | |
| 160-6177 | GEO-THERMAL PART #13B0015N01 HPC | 1 | | |
| 160-6178 | GEO-THERMAL PART #15B005N01 SOLENOID | 1 | | |
| 160-6179 | GEO-THERMAL PART #S17S0030N01 THERMISTOR | 1 | | |
| 160-6180 | GEO-THERMAL PART #17B0030N04 THERMISTOR | 1 | | |
| 160-6181 | GEO-THERMAL PART #S17S0031N01 | 1 | | |
| 160-6182 | GEO-THERMAL PART #17B0031N04 THERMISTOR | 1 | | |
| 160-6183 | GEO-THERMAL PART #24280804 10/370 CAPACITOR | 1 | | |
| 160-6184 | GEO-THERMAL PART #24280812 40/370 CAPACITOR | 1 | | |
| 160-6185 | GEO-THERMOL PART #24316706 CIRCUIT BREAKER | 1 | | |
| 160-6186 | GEO-THERMOL PART #34B0064N01 COMPRESSOR | 1 | | |
| 160-6187 | GEO-THERMOL PART #14B0004N01 1/2 HP MOTOR | 1 | | |
| 160-6189 | GEO-THERMOL PART #24280837 45/370 CAPACITOR | 1 | | |
| 160-6190 | GEO-THERMOL PART #33B0013N02 EXP. VALVE | 1 | | |
| 160-6191 | GEO-THERMOL PART #34B0063N01 COMPRESSOR | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 160-6192 | GEO-THERMOL PART #68663902 LOSS OF CHARGE SWITCH | 1 | | |
| 160-6193 | THERMOSTAT TH5220D1029 FOCUSPRO | 1 | | |
| 160-6194 | Climatemaster Part #33B0006N18 txv expansion valve | 1 | | |
| 160-6195 | CLIMATEMASTER PART #34B0108N01 COMPRESSOR | 1 | | |
| 160-6196 | CLIMATEMASTER PART #17B0001N01 CIRCUIT BOARD | 1 | | |
| 160-6198 | GEO-THERMAL PART #17B0002N01 DXM CIRCUIT BOARD | 1 | | |
| 160-6200 | REPLACEMENT PUMP #9405 GRUNDFOS UP26-116F 230V | 1 | | |
| 160-6201 | 2" PVC PIPE 10' | 1 | | |
| 160-6208 | 18/8 THERMOSTAT WIRE 250' ROLL | 1 | | |
| 160-6209 | CUSTOM INSIDE CORNER PIECE | 1 | | |
| 160-6210 | CUSTOM LEFT END CAP W/DOOR | 1 | | |
| 160-6211 | CUSTOM RIGHT END CAP W/DOOR | 1 | | |
| 160-6212 | CUSTOM 6' LONG LOUVER STRIP PIECE | 1 | | |
| 160-6213 | CUSTOM LOUVER JOINT COVER 6" | 1 | | |
| 160-6214 | CUSTOM BASEBOARD RAD COVER 8' | 1 | | |
| 160-6215 | CUSTOM BASEBOARD JOINT COVER 6" | 1 | | |
| 160-6221 | R-11 FLUSHING AGENT 2 lbs can | 1 | | |
| 160-6222 | FOAM INSULATION TAPE 1/8" X 2" X 30' VIRGINIA KMP# | 1 | | |
| 160-6313 | CLIMATEMASTER COMPRESSOR PART #S34P0109N01 | 1 | | |
| 160-6314 | CLIMATEMASTER TXV PART #33B0006N17 | 1 | | |
| 160-6321 | CHANGE OVER STAT #TC-2931 | 1 | | |
| 160-6323 | DAP#44242 FIREBLOCK FOAM SEALANT 12 OZ. CAN | 1 | | |
| 160-6330 | TRANSFORMER CONTROL, INPUT 120, OUTPUT 24 | 1 | | |
| 160-6400 | REVERSING VALVE #S69173500 | 1 | | |
| 160-6401 | K501 FOAM TAPE | 1 | | |
| 160-6402 | PT1 PRESSTITE TAPE | 1 | | |
| 160-6405 | PORTABLE HEATER DAYTON, 120 VOLT | 1 | | |
| 160-6408 | LG 12,000 BTU WINDOW A/C 115 VOLT | 1 | | |
| 160-6410 | Compressor plug for Geo-Thermal P298-001 | 1 | | |
| 160-7000 | UTILITY CERAMIC ELECTRIC SPACE HEATER W/THERMOSTAT | 1 | | |
| 160-8022 | Honeywell True HEPA REPLACEMENT Filter R #HRFR1HD | 1 | | |
| 160-8023 | B61-429 Comfort Aire 10,000 BTU Window A/C | 1 | | |
| 160-8024 | LG 8,000 BTU Window A/C | 1 | | |

| | | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|--|
| 160-5510 | RELAY, RUUD (PROTECH) 42-18287-12 (160-5510) | 1 | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|--|

230-STRUCTURES

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|--|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 230-061 | BRACKET HAND RAIL HEAVY DUTY STANLEY #75-6015 | 1 | | | |
| 230-090 | CAULK, SILICONE LATEX, WHITE - DAP #18101 | 1 | | | |
| 230-091 | CAULKING PAINTABLE WHITE SILICONE 10 OZ - M90026-30 #7484777 | 1 | | | |
| 230-099 | GALLON - WELBOND | 1 | | | |
| 230-1010 | BACKER ROD, 1/2 FOAM ROLL - (500' ROLL) | 1 | | | |
| 230-1030 | BLOCKS, 8", 8 X 8 X 16 (230-1030) | 1 | | | |
| 230-1090 | CONCRETE MIX, 80 LB. BAGS - SAKRETE (230-1090) | 1 | | | |
| 230-110 | COVE BASE, 4" X 4' X 1/8" RUBBER TOE (NO SUB) , | 1 | | | |
| 230-1105 | DIAMOND CUTTING WHELL, 4 1/2", DEWALT, DW4701 | 1 | | | |
| 230-125 | ADHESIVE, COVE BASE, FOR RUBBER AND VINYL COVE BAS | 1 | | | |
| 230-1285 | MORTAR MIX, GLASS BLOCK, QUIKRETE, 50 LB. BAGS (23 | 1 | | | |
| 230-1290 | MORTAR MIX, SAKRETE 80 LB. BAGS (230-1290) | 1 | | | |
| 230-1355 | 2' x 2' X 1-1/2" CEMENT CAPS (230-1355) | 1 | | | |
| 230-1400 | RE BAR, 1/2" X 10' (230-1400) | 1 | | | |
| 230-1410 | RIVETS, NAIL CONCRETE, 2" X 1/4" (230-1410) | 1 | | | |
| 230-1455 | SAND MIX, SAKRETE, 80 LB BAGS (230-1455) | 1 | | | |
| 230-1490 | SCREW, DRYWALL, 2 1/2" (230-1490) | 1 | | | |
| 230-1525 | SIKAFLEX, 10.3 OZ. TUBE, 1A91016 (230-1525) | 1 | | | |
| 230-1530 | SIKAFLEX, 30 OZ. TUBE, 042960139L (230-1530) | 1 | | | |
| 230-1560 | TAPE, CAUTION, YELLOW 3", 1 ROLL (230-1560) | 1 | | | |
| 230-1565 | TOP BOND, BONSAI, 40 LB. BAGS (230-1565) | 1 | | | |
| 230-1625 | WIRE, STEEL, 1/16" X 1000', ROLL (230-1625) | 1 | | | |
| 230-1626 | DURA-BOND 20 SET 18 LB. BAGS (230-1626) | 1 | | | |
| 230-180 | TILE, FLOOR, VINYL COMPOSITION, 12"X12"X3/32" COTT | 1 | | | |
| 230-205 | JOINT COMPOUND 5 GALLON CAN - GOLD BOND (230-205) | 1 | | | |
| 230-215 | ADHESIVE, LIQUID NAIL, 10.5 OZ. TUBE, LN-601 (230- | 1 | | | |
| 230-226 | ADHESIVE, TILE, WHITE LATEX MULTI PURPOSE CLEAR TH | 1 | | | |
| 230-282 | SNOZZELS FOR COVE BASE ADHESIVE, CH 5981 (230-282) | 1 | | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 230-285 | STAIR TREADS 36" SQUARE NOSE (BEIGE), JOHNSONITE S | 1 | | |
| 230-286 | STAIR TREADS 36" ROUND NOSE (BEIGE), JOHNSONITE ST | 1 | | |
| 230-290 | ADHESIVE, STAIR TREAD, JOHNSONITE 965 (230-290) | 1 | | |
| 230-3040 | SAND, WHITE, Q-ROCK, 100# BAG (230-3040) | 1 | | |
| 230-305 | BATHROOM ACCESSORIES, TOWEL BAR 5/8" X 18" - FRANK | 1 | | |
| 230-307 | BATHROOM ACCESSORIES, TOWEL BAR HANDICAP GRAP BARS | 1 | | |
| 230-3080 | GROUT, TILE, WHITE CERAMIC (230-3080) | 1 | | |
| 230-3120 | Adhesive, WELBOND, 3 LITER (230-3120) | 1 | | |
| 230-3160 | BEAD, CASING, 3/4" X 10' (230-3160) | 1 | | |
| 230-319 | WEATHER STRIPPING 3 PIECE DOOR (230-319) | 1 | | |
| 230-3220 | DRYWALL, 4' X 8' X 1/2", BLUE BOARD (230-3220) | 1 | | |
| 230-3260 | BOARD, CEMENT, 3' X 5' X 1/2" (230-3260) | 1 | | |
| 230-3265 | HARDIE CEMENT BOARD 3 X 5 1/4" | 1 | | |
| 230-3280 | FLOOR LEVELER, DEPENDABLE, 50 LBS. (230-3280) | 1 | | |
| 230-3300 | FLOOR LEVELER, DEPENABLE-LATEX ADD MIX(1 GAL. CAN) | 1 | | |
| 230-333 | WINDOW PART #662-3792 PIVOT ARM WITH SCREW | 1 | | |
| 230-3340 | DRYWALL, 4' X 8' X 1/2" (230-3340) | 1 | | |
| 230-335 | WINDOW PART #662-4462 LATCH (230-335) | 1 | | |
| 230-3360 | DRYWALL, 4' X 8' X 5/8" (230-3360) | 1 | | |
| 230-337 | WINDOW PART #662-4581 TILT RELEASE BUTTON (230-337) | 1 | | |
| 230-3380 | DRYWALL CORNER BEAD, OUTSIDE (230-3380) | 1 | | |
| 230-339 | WINDOW PART #662-5767 BALANCE SHOE #1 (230-339) | 1 | | |
| 230-341 | WINDOW PART #662-5867 SLIDE LATCH BOTTOM (230-341) | 1 | | |
| 230-3420 | TAPE, FIBERGLASS, MESH JOINT TAPE 2 X 500' (230-34 | 1 | | |
| 230-343 | WINDOW PART #662-5870 SLIDE LATCH TOP (230-343) | 1 | | |
| 230-3440 | FINISH LIME, IVORY,AUTOCLAVED, 50# BAG (230-3440) | 1 | | |
| 230-345 | WINDOW PART #662-5873 COMPRESSION HOOK (230-345) | 1 | | |
| 230-347 | WINDOW PART #662-5876 COMPRESSION SPRING (230-347) | 1 | | |
| 230-3480 | PLASTER, BASECOAT, KAL-KOTE - 50# BAG (230-3480) | 1 | | |
| 230-349 | WINDOW PART #662-5879 SPIRAL SASH BALANCE 9" (230- | 1 | | |
| 230-3500 | PLASTER, SMOOTH FINISH - 50# BAG (230-3500) | 1 | | |
| 230-353 | WINDOW PART #662-5882 SPIRAL SASH BALANCE 13" | 1 | | |
| 230-3540 | PLASTER,STRUCTO-LITE-BROWN COAT 50# BAG (230-3540) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 230-355 | SPIRAL SASH BALANCE 14" RED TIP(230 | 1 | | |
| 230-356 | WINDOW PART #662-5885 SPIRAL SASH BALANCE 15" (230 | 1 | | |
| 230-357 | SASH BALANCE 16" RED TIP | 1 | | |
| 230-3580 | PAPER, RED ROSEN, 36" 500 SF (230-3580) | 1 | | |
| 230-359 | WINDOW PART #662-5891 SPIRAL SASH BALANCE 17" RED | 1 | | |
| 230-361 | WINDOW PART #662-5906 SPIRAL SASH BALANCE 19" (230 | 1 | | |
| 230-363 | WINDOW PART #662-5903 SPIRAL SASH BALANCE 21" (230 | 1 | | |
| 230-3640 | DRYWAL, SHEETROCK DRYWALL #20 MUD (230-3640) | 1 | | |
| 230-365 | WINDOW PART #662-5900 SPIRAL SASH BALANCE 23" (230 | 1 | | |
| 230-3735 | DRYWALL, 4 X 8 X 5/8, BLUE BOARD (230-3735) | 1 | | |
| 230-3747 | TAPE, DRYWALL, PAPER, 2 1/8 X 250' (230-3747) | 1 | | |
| 230-375 | WINDOW PART #662-5912 SASH PLUNGER (230-375) | 1 | | |
| 230-3752 | ADHESIVE, CEMENT, CONTACT, DAP WELDWOOD, 1 GAL. (2 | 1 | | |
| 230-3753 | CAULK, SILICONE, MULTI-PURPOSE, CLEAR, TITEBOND FR | 1 | | |
| 230-3754 | GROUT, CERAMIC, NON-SANDED 10 LB BOX, CUSTOM POLYB | 1 | | |
| 230-3755 | CAULK, KWIKSEAL PLUS ALMOND, KITCHEN & BATH ADHESI | 1 | | |
| 230-3756 | CABINET, MEDICINE 16 x 26 - 468BC (230-3756) | 1 | | |
| 230-3757 | MEDICINE CABINET 16 X 22, STYLELINE, 410BC, BROAN | 1 | | |
| 230-3760 | CAULK, ACRYLIC LATEX PLUS SILICONE, ALMOND DAP 181 | 1 | | |
| 230-3762 | CAULK, BRONZE, DAP ALEX PLUS - SILICONE/LATEX (230 | 1 | | |
| 230-3763 | DAP KWIK SEAL KITCHEN AND BATH ADHESIVE CAULK BRIG | 1 | | |
| 230-3768 | CAULK 100% SILICONE II WHITE-GE KITCHEN & BATH | 1 | | |
| 230-3769 | FLOOR LEVELER, 25 LB BAG, DEPENDABLE (230-3769) | 1 | | |
| 230-3774 | TILE, CEILING, 2' X 2', ARMSTRONG, CHEYENEE 156 | 1 | | |
| 230-390 | LOWER DUST CAP - BLACK - #85-605 (230-390) | 1 | | |
| 230-401 | WOOD COMPOUND-PLASTIC 1 LB. CAN - BONDEX #08521 (2 | 1 | | |
| 230-4013 | ADHESIVE, CERAMIC TILE MASTIC, 3.5 GALLON (230-401 | 1 | | |
| 230-4015 | TRIM, 2 1/2" COLONIAL DOOR AND WINDOW (230-4015) | 1 | | |
| 230-4016 | CONCRETE, QUICKCRETE, 60 LB BAG (230-4016) | 1 | | |
| 230-415 | ADHESIVE, CERAMIC TILE MASTIC ACRYLPRO 1 GAL. CAN | 1 | | |
| 230-455 | CAULKING, INDOOR/OUTDOOR LATEX, ALEX, - ALMOND (23 | 1 | | |
| 230-8211 | CABINET MEDICINE 14 X 18 X 3 1/2" (230-8211) | 1 | | |
| 230-8212 | CABINET MEDICINE 14 X 24 NUTONE (230-8212) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 230-8221 | STEEL, LONG CARBON ANGLE, 1 X 1 X 1/4 X 20' (230-8 | 1 | | |
| 230-8222 | STEEL, ANGLE, LONG CARBON, 1 X 1 X 1/8 X 20' (230- | 1 | | |
| 230-8223 | STEEL, ANGLE, LONG CARBON, 1 X 1 X 3/16 X 20' (230 | 1 | | |
| 230-8224 | STEEL, ANGLE, LONG CARBON, 1/2 X 1/2 X 1/8 X 20' (| 1 | | |
| 230-8226 | STEEL,ANGLE,LONG CARBON, 1 1/2 X 1 1/2 X 1/4 X 20' | 1 | | |
| 230-8227 | STEEL,ANGLE,LONG CARBON,1 1/2 X 1 1/2 X 3/16 X 20' | 1 | | |
| 230-8228 | STEEL,ANGLE,LONG CARBON, 1 1/4 X 1 1/4 X 1/4 X 20' | 1 | | |
| 230-8229 | STEEL,ANGLE,LONG CARBON, 1 1/4 X 1 1/4 X 1/8 X 20' | 1 | | |
| 230-8230 | STEEL,ANGLE,LONG CARBON,1 1/4 X 1 1/4 X 3/16 X 20' | 1 | | |
| 230-8231 | STEEL,ANGLE,LONG CARBON, 2 X 2 X 1/4 X 20' (230-82 | 1 | | |
| 230-8232 | STEEL,ANGLE,LONG CARBON, 2 X 2 X 1/8 X 20' (230-82 | 1 | | |
| 230-8233 | STEEL,ANGLE,LONG CARBON, 2 X 2 X 3/16 X 10' (230-8 | 1 | | |
| 230-8234 | STEEL,ANGLE,LONG CARBON,2 1/2 X 1 1/2 X 1/4 X 20' | 1 | | |
| 230-8236 | STEEL,ANGLE,LONG CARBON,2 1/2 X 1 1/2 X 5/16 X 20' | 1 | | |
| 230-8237 | STEEL,ANGLE,LONG CARBON, 3 X 3 X 1/4 X 20' (230-82 | 1 | | |
| 230-8238 | STEEL,ANGLE,LONG CARBON, 3 X 3 X 3/16 X 20' (230-8 | 1 | | |
| 230-8239 | STEEL,CHANNEL,LONG CARBON,1 1/2 X 1/2 X 1/8 X 20' | 1 | | |
| 230-8240 | STEEL,CHANNEL,LONG CARBON,1 1/4 X 1/2 X 1/8 X 20' | 1 | | |
| 230-8241 | STEEL,CHANNEL,LONG CARBON, 2 X 1/8 X 20' (230-8241 | 1 | | |
| 230-8242 | STEEL,CHANNEL,LONG CARBON, 2 X 1 X 3/16 X 20' (230 | 1 | | |
| 230-8243 | STEEL,CHANNEL,LONG CARBON, 2 X 1/2 X 1/8 X 20' (23 | 1 | | |
| 230-8244 | STEEL, CHANNEL C3 @ 4.1 -20' LONG CARBON (230-8244 | 1 | | |
| 230-8245 | STEEL,CHANNEL C3 @ 5, 20', LONG CARBON (230-8245) | 1 | | |
| 230-8246 | STEEL, CHANNEL C4 @ 5.4, 20' LONG CARBON (230-8246 | 1 | | |
| 230-8247 | STEEL, FLAT, 1/4 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8247) | 1 | | |
| 230-8248 | STEEL, FLAT, 1/4 X 1 1/2 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8248 | 1 | | |
| 230-8249 | STEEL, FLAT, 1/4 X 1 1/4 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8249 | 1 | | |
| 230-8250 | STEEL, FLAT, 1/4 X 2 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8250) | 1 | | |
| 230-8251 | STEEL, FLAT, 1/4 X 2 X 20', FLAT HRS (230-8251) | 1 | | |
| 230-8252 | STEEL. FLAT, 1/4 X 2 1/4 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8252 | 1 | | |
| 230-8253 | STEEL, FLAT, 1/4 X 3 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8253) | 1 | | |
| 230-8254 | STEEL, FLAT, 1/4 X 3/4 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8254) | 1 | | |
| 230-8255 | STEEL, FLAT, 3/16 X 1-1/4" X 20', LONG HRS (230-82 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 230-8256 | STEEL, FLAT, 3/16 X 1 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8256) | 1 | | |
| 230-8257 | STEEL, FLAT, 3/16 X 3 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8257) | 1 | | |
| 230-8258 | STEEL, FLAT, 3/16 X 4 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8258) | 1 | | |
| 230-8259 | STEEL, ROUND, 1/2 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8259) | 1 | | |
| 230-8260 | STEEL, ROUND, 1/4 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8260) | 1 | | |
| 230-8261 | STEEL, ROUND, 3/8 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8261) | 1 | | |
| 230-8262 | STEEL, ROUND, 5 1/6 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8262) | 1 | | |
| 230-8263 | STEEL, ROUND, 5/8 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8263) | 1 | | |
| 230-8264 | STEEL, ROUND, 7/16 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8264) | 1 | | |
| 230-8265 | STEEL, SQUARE, 1 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8265) | 1 | | |
| 230-8266 | STEEL, SQUARE, 1/2 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8266) | 1 | | |
| 230-8267 | STEEL, SQUARE, 3/8 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8267) | 1 | | |
| 230-8268 | STEEL, SQUARE, 5/8 X 20', LONG HRS (230-8268) | 1 | | |
| 230-8269 | STEEL, STRIP, 1/8 X 1 X 20', LONG 1020 (230-8269) | 1 | | |
| 230-8270 | STEEL, STRIP, 1/8 X 1 1/2 X 20', LONG 1020 (230-82 | 1 | | |
| 230-8271 | STEEL, STRIP, 1/8 X 1 1/4 X 20', LONG 1020 (230-82 | 1 | | |
| 230-8272 | STEEL, STRIP, 1/8 X 2 X 20', LONG 1020 (230-8272) | 1 | | |
| 230-8273 | STEEL, STRIP, 1/8 X 3 X 20', LONG 1020 (230-8273) | 1 | | |
| 230-8274 | STEEL, STRIP, 3/16 X 1 X 20', LONG 1020 (230-8274) | 1 | | |
| 230-8275 | STEEL, STRIP, 3/16 X 1 1/2 X 20', LONG 1020 (230-8 | 1 | | |
| 230-8276 | STEEL, STRIP, 3/16 X 2 X 20',LONG 1020 (230-8276) | 1 | | |
| 230-8277 | STEEL, STRIP, 3/16 X 2 X 20', LONG 1020 (230-8277) | 1 | | |
| 230-8278 | STEEL, STRIP, 3/16 X 3 X 20', LONG 1020 (230-8278) | 1 | | |
| 230-8280 | STEEL, SHEET, 48 X 96, 18 GA HRS (230-8280) | 1 | | |
| 230-8281 | STEEL, SHEET, 48 X 120, 18 GA CRS (230-8281) | 1 | | |
| 230-8284 | EDGING, STAIR, ALUM. 1-1/8" X 1-1/8" X 36" MD78022 | 1 | | |
| 230-8293 | TILE, FLOOR VINYL 12" X 12" X 1/8" ARMSTRONG#51830 | 1 | | |
| 230-8295 | 50 LB. BAG COLD PATCH ASPHALT (230-8295) | 1 | | |
| 230-8319 | 3-1/2" VERTICAL BLIND VANES - WHITE H.D. SUPPLY #7 | 1 | | |
| 230-8333 | DUAL VINYL GARAGE DOOR SEAL FOR TOP AND SIDES MD#8 | 1 | | |
| 230-8340 | MINI BLINDS ALABASTER 47" WIDE H.D. #702584 | 1 | | |
| 230-8344 | STEEL FLAT BAR HRS 3/8" X 1-1/4" X 20' LENGTHS | 1 | | |
| 230-8345 | 1-1/4" X 1/2" X 20' LONG FLAT BAR STEEL | 1 | | |

| | | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|--|
| 230-8346 | CAULKING DAP ACRYLIC ALEX PLUS 5.5 OZ. TUBE WHITE | 1 | | | |
| 230-8348 | JOHNSON BIFOLD HARDWARE 3' #1825363H | 1 | | | |
| 230-8350 | JOHNSON BIFOLD HARDWARE 5' #1825606H | 1 | | | |
| 230-8358 | HEAVY DUTY HANDRAIL BRACKET | 1 | | | |
| 230-8359 | 1" ALUMINUM BLIND 42" X 72" WHITE | 1 | | | |
| 230-8362 | Red Devil 5.5oz. TILE GROUT REPAIR TUBE | 1 | | | |
| 230-8364 | 10.1 OZ. TUBES CLEAR SILICONE CAULKING (MUST BUY P | 1 | | | |
| 230-8401 | TILE ARMSTRONG FORTRESS WHITE 3/32" X 12" X 12" VC | 1 | | | |
| 230-8404 | TILE, ARMSTRONG FORTRESS WHITE 1/8" X 12 X 12 VCT | 1 | | | |
| 230-8405 | LOCTITE POWER GRAB 9 OZ. TUBE EXTERIOR | 1 | | | |
| 230-8420 | SHEETROCK LITE 45 MIN SET | 1 | | | |
| 230-8425 | LOCTITE POWER GRAB INTERIOR 9 OZ. TUBE | 1 | | | |
| 230-8435 | 4" X 4' FAWN RUBBER WALLBASE | 1 | | | |
| 230-8503 | 24" BACK SPLASH STAINLESS STEEL SP2404 | 1 | | | |
| 230-8504 | 30" BACK SPLASH STAINLESS STEEL SP3004 | 1 | | | |
| 230-8535 | QUIKRETE MORTAR REPAIR 10 OZ. TUBE CAULKING #862009 | 1 | | | |
| 230-8600 | LVT Plank Flooring 6" X 48"-Color: Urban Ash, 20 sq ft per ctn | 1 | | | |
| 230-8601 | LVT Adhesive - 1 Gallon | 1 | | | |
| 230-8602 | 1 1/4" STD 45 WELD ELL, BW45-1013 | 1 | | | |
| 230-8603 | 1 1/4" STD LR 90 WELD ELL, BWLR90-1013 | 1 | | | |
| 230-8604 | 1 1/4" CS SCH40 BLK PIPE PE, Cut to 10' 6" PBE, EACH | 1 | | | |

240-HARDWARE

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|--|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 240-2000 | SCREW, SELF DRILLING, HEX HEAD, #8 18 X 1/2 (240-2 | 1 | | | |
| 240-2001 | SCREW, SELF DRILLING, HEX HEAD, #8 18 X 3/4 (240-2 | 1 | | | |
| 240-2002 | SCREW, SELF DRILLING, HEX HEAD, #8/18 X 1 (240-200 | 1 | | | |
| 240-2013 | 1 1/4" DRYWALL SCREWS ROCKFORD COARSE THEAD (240-2 | 1 | | | |
| 240-2014 | 1 5/8" DRYWALL SCREWS ROCKFORD COARSE THREAD (240 | 1 | | | |
| 240-2015 | 2" DRYWALL SCREWS ROCKFORD COARSE THREAD (240-2015 | 1 | | | |
| 240-5005 | ANCHOR, PLASTIC, #8-10 X 7/8" (240-5005) | 1 | | | |
| 240-5007 | ANCHOR, TAPCON, 1/4 X 2 1/4 (240-5007) | 1 | | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 240-5008 | ANCHOR, TAPCON, 1/4 X 2 3/4 (240-5008) | 1 | | |
| 240-5009 | ANCHOR, TAPCON, 1/4" X 1 3/4", MASONARY, HEX HEAD, | 1 | | |
| 240-5010 | ANCHOR, TAPCON, 1/4" X 2 1/4", MASONARY, HEX HEAD, | 1 | | |
| 240-5012 | ANCHOR, TAPCON, 3/16" X 2 1/4", MASONARY, HEX HEAD | 1 | | |
| 240-5020 | JOHNSON DOOR GUIDES #2135 (240-5020) | 1 | | |
| 240-5021 | JOHNSON HARDWARE - JOHNSON 60" BIPASS CLOSET TRACK | 1 | | |
| 240-5050 | SCREW, DRYWALL, 1 1/4 COURSE THREAD (240-5050) | 1 | | |
| 240-5051 | SCREW, DRYWALL, 1 5/8 COURSE THREAD (BUGLE HEAD) (| 1 | | |
| 240-5052 | SCREW, DRYWALL, 1", PHILLIPS (240-5052) | 1 | | |
| 240-5055 | SCREW, DRYWALL, 2 1/2", EXTERIOR (240-5055) | 1 | | |
| 240-5056 | SCREW, DRYWALL, 2" COARSE THREAD PHILLIPS (240-505 | 1 | | |
| 240-5057 | SCREW, DRYWALL, 3" (240-5057) | 1 | | |
| 240-5083 | ALUMINIUM BULLNOSE 1 1/4" X 6' (240-5083) | 1 | | |
| 240-5084 | FLAT METAL ALUM FEATURE STRIP 1 1/2" - 12' LENGTH | 1 | | |
| 240-5085 | ALUMINIUM FEATURE STRIP CARPET FLAT SILVER 1-1/2" | 1 | | |
| 240-5087 | BI-PASS HARDWARE , JOHNSON, BOX (240-5087) | 1 | | |
| 240-5088 | BIPASS TRACK 48", JOHNSON, BOX OF 5 #138-F48 | 1 | | |
| 240-5089 | BIPASS TRACK 60", JOHNSON, BOX OF 5 (240-5089) | 1 | | |
| 240-5090 | BIPASS TRACK 72", JOHNSON, BOX OF 5 (240-5090) | 1 | | |
| 240-5093 | BOTTOM PIVOT (BIFOLD DOORS), STANLEY, 52-438 (240- | 1 | | |
| 240-5095 | BRACKET, SHOWER ROD, 2.56 OD FLANGE, 019661 (240-5 | 1 | | |
| 240-5099 | CLOSER, DOOR, 7801 PA SNI, AL, DORMA (240-5099) | 1 | | |
| 240-5103 | CLOSET RODS, ADJUSTABLE 30"-48" ANVIL MARK 807600 | 1 | | |
| 240-5107 | DOOR HOLDER-KICK DOWN - STANLEY #458 (240-5107) | 1 | | |
| 240-5114 | DOOR STOP, FLOOR MOUNT (240-5114) | 1 | | |
| 240-5116 | DOOR STOPS FOR HINGES (240-5116) | 1 | | |
| 240-5117 | DOOR STOPS-FLOOR ANGLE 90 DEGREE - | 1 | | |
| 240-5118 | DOOR STOPS-WALL STRAIGHT 2 1/2" - | 1 | | |
| 240-5119 | DOOR SWEEPS 36" - MACLANBURG-DUNCAN #DV-1 (240 | 1 | | |
| 240-5120 | DOOR SWEEPS, HEAVY DUTY MACLANBURG-DUNCAN #265063 | 1 | | |
| 240-5121 | DOOR VIEWER-BRASS LUSTRE LINE 1 1/2 TO 2 1/4 - GU | 1 | | |
| 240-5124 | DRAWER SLIDE, KNAPE & VOGT 1284BWH550, 21.65" (240 | 1 | | |
| 240-5125 | FASTENER-DOOR CHAIN - STANLEY #7088 (240-5125) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 240-5127 | FLOOR GUIDES (FOR 1 3/8" DOORS, ALSO ADJUSTS TO 1" | 1 | | |
| 240-5128 | FULL MORTISE STD. HINGES H-27 REV 1 STEAL 3 1/2 X | 1 | | |
| 240-5129 | GUIDE, FLOOR, 1 3/8, JOHNSON, 2035 (240-5129) | 1 | | |
| 240-5133 | HINGES, FULL MORTISE STEEL, 4" X 4", STAIN BRASS F | 1 | | |
| 240-5134 | HINGE STOP, NATIONAL N154-518, pkg of 10 | 1 | | |
| 240-5135 | HINGE, AMEROCK CABINET, SELF-CLOSING CM7550-BB | 1 | | |
| 240-5137 | HINGE, FULL MORTISE, HEAVY DUTY, 4 1/2" X 4 1/2", | 1 | | |
| 240-5139 | HOOKS-COAT AND HAT - STANLEY #57-1070 (240-5139) | 1 | | |
| 240-5146 | MACLANBARG-DUNCAN - VINYL MAGNETIC WEATHERSTRIP SE | 1 | | |
| 240-5161 | SLIDE, CABINET DRAWER, 16", | 1 | | |
| 240-5162 | THRESHOLD, 36", TH015 (240-5162) | 1 | | |
| 240-5164 | TOP PIVOT (BIFOLD DOORS), STANLEY, 52-2272 (240-51 | 1 | | |
| 240-5165 | TOP ROLLER (BIFOLD DOORS), STANLEY (240-5165) | 1 | | |
| 240-5168 | UPPER DUST CAP - BLACK - #85-603 (240-5168) | 1 | | |
| 240-5169 | VINYL U-SHAPED DOOR BOTTOM SWEEPS, MD, 05991 (240- | 1 | | |
| 240-5171 | WALL PROTECTOR, 5" ROUND WHITE (PKG/5) | 1 | | |
| 240-5173 | WEATHER STRIPPING 1/4" X 3/8" X 17' - FROST KING | 1 | | |
| 240-5181 | HINGES, STANDARD, 3 1/2", STANLEY #08-2100- 2 pk | 1 | | |
| 240-5200 | SCREW, DRYWALL, #6 X 1-5/8". BOX (24 | 1 | | |
| 240-5217 | ENERGY SAVING 3' DOOR SWEEPS ALUMINIUM | 1 | | |
| 240-5218 | ENERGY SAVING 7' DOOR WEATHERSTRIPPING FOAM MD#877 | 1 | | |
| 240-5222 | CSI 1-1/2" X 24" PEENED GRAB BAR #GD5FF (CALL ORDE | 1 | | |
| 240-5301 | MOEN HOME CARE PEENED 18" GRAB BAR CONCEALED SCREW | 1 | | |
| 240-5302 | MOEN HOME CARE S/S GRAB BAR 24" | 1 | | |
| 240-5303 | MOEN HOME CARE PEENED 36" GRAB BAR CONCEALED SCREW | 1 | | |
| 240-5403 | DOOR WEATHERSTRIPPING W/ALUM. STOP#900-2103 | 1 | | |
| 240-5405 | TUFCOTE EXTERIOR SCREWS 2-1/2" (1 Lb. Box) | 1 | | |
| 240-5411 | MELPA #170D SELF-CLOSING AND FREE SWINGING HINGES | 1 | | |
| 240-5412 | MEPLA - DIECAST, OPEN HOLE WOOD SCREW ATTACHMENT (| 1 | | |
| 240-5413 | DAP WELDWOOD CONTACT CEMENT 16 OZ. CAN | 1 | | |
| 240-5414 | 2-1/8" WARDROBE FLUSH FINGER PULL (PKG/5) | 1 | | |
| 240-972 | ANCHOR KIT PLASTIC, 1/4" WITH SCREWS | 1 | | |
| 240-974 | ANCHOR KIT PLASTIC, RED, 3/16", WITH SCREWS | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|---------|--|---|--|--|
| 240-988 | SCREWS, DRYWALL COARSE 3" (240-988) | 1 | | |
| 240-990 | CLOSET ROD, SUPPORT BRACKET, STANLEY #19-3000 (240 | 1 | | |
| 240-992 | CLOSET ROD, ADJUSTABLE 48" - 72", STANLEY #19-3038 | 1 | | |
| 240-994 | CLOSET ROD, ADJUSTABLE 72" - 120", STANLEY #19-306 | 1 | | |

250-TOOLS

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|--|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 250-029 | BLADE, HACKSAW, 10" X 18T (250-029) | 1 | | | |
| 250-031 | BLADE, HACKSAW, 10" X 24T (250-031) | 1 | | | |
| 250-033 | BLADE, HACKSAW, 10" X 32T (250-033) | 1 | | | |
| 250-036 | BLADE, HACKSAW, 12" X 32T (250-036) | 1 | | | |
| 250-047 | BLADE, UTILITY KNIFE - STANLEY #1992(5 per pk.) | 1 | | | |
| 250-077 | BRUSH, ACID 3/8" (250-077) | 1 | | | |
| 250-166 | DRILL, HIGH SPEED 7/16" (250-166) | 1 | | | |
| 250-168 | DRILL, HIGH SPEED 3/32" (250-168) | 1 | | | |
| 250-176 | DRILL, HIGH SPEED 11/32" (250-176) | 1 | | | |
| 250-177 | DRILL, HIGH SPEED 13/32" (250-177) | 1 | | | |
| 250-178 | DRILL, HIGH SPEED 5/64" (250-178) | 1 | | | |
| 250-184 | DRILL, HIGH SPEED 11/64" (250-184) | 1 | | | |
| 250-186 | DRILL, HIGH SPEED 13/64" (250-186) | 1 | | | |
| 250-188 | DRILL, HIGH SPEED 29/64" (250-188) | 1 | | | |
| 250-219 | DRILL, MASONRY 5/8" - POWERS #8526 (250-219) | 1 | | | |
| 250-229 | DRILL, MASONRY 5/16" - POWERS #8512 (250-229) | 1 | | | |
| 250-231 | DRILL, MASONRY 1/2" - POWERS #8520 (250-231) | 1 | | | |
| 250-325 | FUNNEL, 2 QUART (250-325) | 1 | | | |
| 250-330 | CAULKING GUN, NEWBORN 114D (250-330) | 1 | | | |
| 250-331 | CAULKING GUN, NEWBORN #315 OR 217D TO 1150 (250-33 | 1 | | | |
| 250-351 | HANDLE-SLEDGE HAMMER 36" - V&B #67363 (250-351) | 1 | | | |
| 250-360 | HOE, GARDEN - AMES #18-485 (250-360) | 1 | | | |
| 250-393 | KNIFE, UTILITY STANLEY #10-099 (250-393) | 1 | | | |
| 250-420 | BIT, MAGNA #45913 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW TIP #2. (250 | 1 | | | |
| 250-421 | BIT, PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW TIP #3. (MAGNA #45914) (2 | 1 | | | |

| | | | | | |
|---------|--|---|--|--|--|
| 250-430 | PICK, CLAY/HEAD ONLY - AMES #18-318 (250-430) | 1 | | | |
| 250-450 | PROPANE CYLINDER REFILL FOR BERNS-O-MATIC TORCH (2 | 1 | | | |
| 250-470 | BLADES, SAWZALL, 6" METAL CUTTING (250-470) | 1 | | | |
| 250-652 | WHEEL #3469 FOR RIDGID #131 TUBING CUTTER (250-652 | 1 | | | |
| 250-716 | PROPANE, MAGNA (250-716) | 1 | | | |

270-APPLIANCES

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|--|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 270-3235 | GASKET, LOWER DOOR, 241872504 FRIGIDAIRE (270-323 | 1 | | | |
| 270-3240 | GASKET, LOWER DOOR, 53004439518, FRIGIDAIRE (270-3 | 1 | | | |
| 270-3375 | IGNITER, WB2X9998, KENMORE (270-3375) | 1 | | | |
| 270-5040 | CLEANER, OVEN & GRILLE H.D., 1 GALLON (270-5040) | 1 | | | |
| 270-5045 | GASKET, FRIGIDARE #240514601 (270-5045) | 1 | | | |
| 270-5102 | OVEN KNOB #WB03K10224 (FOR HANDICAP RANGE) | 1 | | | |
| 270-5103 | BURNER KNOB #WB03K10218 (FOR HANDICAP RANGE) | 1 | | | |

280-LUBRICANTS

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|--|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 280-005 | LUBRICANT, ALL PURPOSE SPRAY, WD-40 (280-005) | 1 | | | |
| 280-011 | GREASE, HEAT PROOF 2.5 OZ. CAN - SOLDER SEAL #GR-1 | 1 | | | |
| 280-016 | OIL, 3-IN-1 (RED CAN) 3 OZ. (280-016) | 1 | | | |
| 280-018 | OIL, 3-IN-1 (BLUE CAN) 3 OZ. (280-018) | 1 | | | |
| 280-029 | OIL, MOTOR, 30W REGULAR NON-DETERGENT/GALLON - 55 | 1 | | | |
| 280-042 | THREAD CUTTING OIL 1 GAL. - RIDGID #70830 (280-042 | 1 | | | |
| 280-1000 | LUBRICANT, WINDOW, ALUMA-LUB #26313 (280-1000) | 1 | | | |

290-EQUIPMENT REPAIR

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|--|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 295-3002 | AIR TOOL OIL, 97652 AIR TOOL OIL - 16 OZ. BTL. (29 | 1 | | | |
| 295-3005 | ANTIFREEZE, 19921 ANTI-SEIZE - 1LB CAN (295-3005) | 1 | | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-3006 | ANTIFREEZE, AF-7502 50/50 ANTIFREEZE 1 GAL BOTTLE | 1 | | |
| 295-3007 | BACK UP ALERT, 28701 BACK UP ALERT (295-3007) | 1 | | |
| 295-3016 | BRIGGS & STRATTON PARTS, 491588S, AIR FILTER ELEM | 1 | | |
| 295-3017 | BRIGGS & STRATTON PARTS, 492932S, OIL FILTER (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-3018 | BRIGGS & STRATTON PARTS, 493537S, PRE FILTER (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-3036 | BRUSH, 54605 WIRE WHEEL BRUSH 4" (295-3036) | 1 | | |
| 295-3037 | VEHICLE SNOW BRUSH AND SCRAPER, 16" | 1 | | |
| 295-3038 | BULB, 1156 BULB (295-3038) | 1 | | |
| 295-3039 | BULB, 1156A-BULB (295-3039) | 1 | | |
| 295-3040 | BULB, 1157 BULB (295-3040) | 1 | | |
| 295-3041 | BULB, 1893 BULB (295-3041) | 1 | | |
| 295-3042 | BULB, 1895 BULB (295-3042) | 1 | | |
| 295-3043 | BULB, 193 BULB (295-3043) | 1 | | |
| 295-3044 | BULB, 2057 BULB (295-3044) | 1 | | |
| 295-3045 | BULB, 2057 NA BULB (295-3045) | 1 | | |
| 295-3046 | BULB, 211-2 BULB DOME LIGHT, (295-3046) | 1 | | |
| 295-3047 | BULB, 3057 BULB (295-3047) | 1 | | |
| 295-3048 | BULB, 3057 NA BULB (295-3048) | 1 | | |
| 295-3049 | BULB, 3156 BULB (295-3049) | 1 | | |
| 295-3050 | BULB, 3156 NA BULB (295-3050) | 1 | | |
| 295-3051 | BULB, 3157 BULB (295-3051) | 1 | | |
| 295-3052 | BULB, 3157 NA BULB (295-3052) | 1 | | |
| 295-3053 | BULB, 53 BULB (295-3053) | 1 | | |
| 295-3054 | BULB, 8817 BULB (295-3054) | 1 | | |
| 295-3055 | BULB, 8850 STROBE LIGHT, BULB (295-3055) | 1 | | |
| 295-3056 | BULB, 89 13 VOLT BULB (295-3056) | 1 | | |
| 295-3057 | BULB, 9004 HALOGEN BULB (295-3057) | 1 | | |
| 295-3058 | BULB, 9005 HALOGEN BULB (295-3058) | 1 | | |
| 295-3059 | BULB, 9006 HALOGEN BULB (295-3059) | 1 | | |
| 295-3060 | BULB, 9007 HALOGEN BULB (295-3060) | 1 | | |
| 295-3061 | BULB, 921-13 VOLT BULB (295-3061) | 1 | | |
| 295-3062 | BULK CHAIN, 3977-005-1840, SAW CHAIN, 100' ROLL (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-3063 | BULK CHAIN, 3991-005-1640, SAW CHAIN, 100" ROLL (2 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-3064 | BULK CHAIN, 3998-005-1640, SAW CHAIN, 100' ROLL (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-3066 | CAR WASH, ARS 128, LIQUID, 1 GAL (295-3066) | 1 | | |
| 295-3068 | CASE BACKHOE PARTS, 222421A1, OUTER FILTER (295-3 | 1 | | |
| 295-3069 | CASE BACKHOE PARTS, 222422A1, INNER FILTER (295-3 | 1 | | |
| 295-3091 | CHEMICAL, 05023 BATTERY CLEANER SPRAY - 11 OZ. CAN | 1 | | |
| 295-3092 | CHEMICAL, 091314 BRAKCLEEN CRW - 1 LB. 3 OZ. CAN (| 1 | | |
| 295-3093 | CHEMICAL, 091422 SILICON SPRAY - 7.5 OZ. CAN (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-3094 | CHEMICAL, 1066 WHITE LITHIUM SPRAY GREASE - 11 OZ. | 1 | | |
| 295-3096 | CHEMICAL, 24240 THREAD LOCKER BLUE - 1.22 FL. OZ. | 1 | | |
| 295-3097 | CHEMICAL, 27140 THREAD LOCKER RED - 1.22 FL. OZ. (| 1 | | |
| 295-3099 | CHEMICAL, 43211 PENETRATING OIL - 19.75 OZ. CAN (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-3102 | CHEMICAL, 520848 ELECTRIC CLEANER - 17 OZ. CAN (ct | 1 | | |
| 295-3103 | CHEMICAL, 57032 POWER STEERING FLUID - 1 QT. BTL (| 1 | | |
| 295-3104 | CHEMICAL, 765-1073 BATTERY TERMINAL PROTECTOR SPRA | 1 | | |
| 295-3105 | CHEMICAL, 7651184 REAR VIEW MIRROR ADHESIVE KIT (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-3107 | CHEMICAL, 7651320 LOCK DE-ICER (295-3107) | 1 | | |
| 295-3108 | CHEMICAL, 765-1338 RU GLYDE RUBBER LUBE - 1 GAL. B | 1 | | |
| 295-3109 | CHEMICAL, CAR AIR FRESHENER (295-3109) | 1 | | |
| 295-3110 | CHEMICAL, 765-2696 TIRE SEALANT - 1 GAL. BTL (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-3112 | CHEMICAL, 80369 BATTERY CLEANER SPRAY - 5.75 OZ. C | 1 | | |
| 295-3113 | CHEMICAL, 91015 STARTING FLUID SPRAY - 11 OZ. CAN | 1 | | |
| 295-3115 | Brake Fluid -32 oz. Dot 3 heavy duty-AB32 | 1 | | |
| 295-3116 | CHEMICAL, A7000 CARB AND CHOKE CLEANER SPRAY - 16. | 1 | | |
| 295-3117 | CHEMICAL, M5005 SUPER AGITENE PARTS CLEANER 5 GAL | 1 | | |
| 295-3118 | CHEMICAL, PKK003 SPRAY DE-ICER - 12 OZ. CAN (295-3 | 1 | | |
| 295-3121 | CIRCUIT, BREAKER, 782-3114 CIRCUIT BREAKER (295-31 | 1 | | |
| 295-3122 | CLEANER, 4.5 LB. GOJO HAND (295-3122) | 1 | | |
| 295-3314 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 3012002943, BRACKET-THROTTLE | 1 | | |
| 295-3315 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 10000027430, PISTON (295-3315) | 1 | | |
| 295-3316 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 10000044330, PISTON KIT (295-33 | 1 | | |
| 295-3317 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 10001005731, PISTON (295-3317) | 1 | | |
| 295-3318 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 10001027430, PISTON KIT (295-33 | 1 | | |
| 295-3319 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 10001105330, RING (295-3319) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-3320 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 101000000, RING (295-3320) | 1 | | |
| 295-3321 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 1000111613, RINGS (295-3321) | 1 | | |
| 295-3334 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 12300041030, CARBURETOR (295-33 | 1 | | |
| 295-3335 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 12310040930, GASKET KIT (295-33 | 1 | | |
| 295-3336 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 12310052130, CARBURETOR KIT (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-3339 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 12530042030, KIT (295-3339) | 1 | | |
| 295-3340 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 12530042030, KIT CARBURETOR (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-3341 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 12530051330, CARBURETOR KIT (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-3347 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 13030706561, CASE-AIR (295-3347 | 1 | | |
| 295-3352 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 13031054130, AIR FILTER (295-33 | 1 | | |
| 295-3353 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 13031306563, COVER-AIR (295-335 | 1 | | |
| 295-3354 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 13100455530, FUEL CAP (295-3354 | 1 | | |
| 295-3358 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 13120507320, FUEL FILTER (295-3 | 1 | | |
| 295-3381 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 15680144730, FLYWHEEL (295-3381 | 1 | | |
| 295-3386 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 17500056830, CLUTCH ASSEMBLY (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-3390 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 17500544730, CLUTCH DRUM (295-3 | 1 | | |
| 295-3391 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 17500548930, CLUTCH DRUM (295-3 | 1 | | |
| 295-3392 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 17500548931, CLUTCH DRUM (295-3 | 1 | | |
| 295-3394 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 17501805731, CLUTCH SPRING (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-3397 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 17720042033, STARTER ASSEMBLY (| 1 | | |
| 295-3398 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 17720054130, STARTER ASSEMBLY (| 1 | | |
| 295-3400 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 17720244331, STARTER PAWL (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-3401 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 17728042030, RECOIL SPRING (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-3406 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 17801052130, THROTTLE CONTROL (| 1 | | |
| 295-3407 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 17801052130, THROTTLE CONTROL (| 1 | | |
| 295-3408 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 17801252630, THROTTLE LOCK OUT | 1 | | |
| 295-3409 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 17801352630, THROTTLE LOCK OUT | 1 | | |
| 295-3410 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 17804306930, RETURN SPRING (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-3411 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 17804342230, RETURN SPRING (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-3413 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 17809052632, LOCK OUT LEVER (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-3419 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 35120106930, LOOP (295-3419) | 1 | | |
| 295-3443 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, 90008, FILTER KIT (295-3443) | 1 | | |
| 295-3447 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, A02100382, CARBURETOR (295-3447 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-3448 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, A160000570, COVER-CYLINDER (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-3449 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, A356000030, BREATHER (295-3449) | 1 | | |
| 295-3450 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, A4090000150, FLYWHEEL (295-3450 | 1 | | |
| 295-3452 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, K10HDC, KIT CARBURETOR (295-345 | 1 | | |
| 295-3453 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, K10WAT, KIT CARBURATOR (295-345 | 1 | | |
| 295-3454 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, PO21001391, SHIELD (295-3454) | 1 | | |
| 295-3455 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, PG-4600, TRIGGER (295-3455) | 1 | | |
| 295-3456 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER, PO21001101, PISTON KIT (295-345 | 1 | | |
| 295-3686 | FUEL LINE HOSE, H173 3/16" HOSE FEET (295-3686) | 1 | | |
| 295-3687 | FUEL LINE HOSE, H174 1/8" HOSE FEET (295-3687) | 1 | | |
| 295-3688 | FUEL LINE HOSE, H176 5/16" HOSE FEET (295-3688) | 1 | | |
| 295-3691 | FUSES, 172-2170 30 AMP MINI FUSE (295-3691) | 1 | | |
| 295-3692 | FUSES, 782-2150 30 AMP FUSE (295-3692) | 1 | | |
| 295-3693 | FUSES, 782-2153 15 AMP GLASS FUSE (295-3693) | 1 | | |
| 295-3694 | FUSES, 782-2163 3 AMP MINI FUSE (295-3694) | 1 | | |
| 295-3695 | FUSES, 782-2164 4 AMP MINI FUSE (295-3695) | 1 | | |
| 295-3696 | FUSES, 782-2171 7.5 AMP MINI FUSE (295-3696) | 1 | | |
| 295-3697 | FUSES, 782-2183 10 AMP FUSE (295-3697) | 1 | | |
| 295-3698 | FUSES, 782-2184 15 AMP FUSE (295-3698) | 1 | | |
| 295-3699 | FUSES, 782-2185 20 AMP FUSE (295-3699) | 1 | | |
| 295-3700 | FUSES, 782-2186 25 AMP FUSE (295-3700) | 1 | | |
| 295-3701 | FUSES, AGC 10BP 10 AMP GLASS FUSE (295-3701) | 1 | | |
| 295-3702 | FUSES, AGC 3BP 3AMP GLASS FUSE (295-3702) | 1 | | |
| 295-3703 | FUSES, VP-AGC-20 20 AMP GLASS FUSE (295-3703) | 1 | | |
| 295-3704 | FUSES, VP-ATM-15 15AMP MINI FUSE (295-3704) | 1 | | |
| 295-3705 | GEAR OIL, 780-32 80W90 GEAR OIL - 1 QT. BTL (295-3 | 1 | | |
| 295-3814 | GREASE, 99998 RED BEARING GREASE - 14 OZ. TUBE (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-3815 | 3" cut off wheel part #01987 | 1 | | |
| 295-3816 | GRINDING WHEEL, 89443 GRINDING WHEEL 4 1/2" (295-3 | 1 | | |
| 295-3822 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 04U-04L (295-3822) | 1 | | |
| 295-3823 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 04U-054 (295-3823) | 1 | | |
| 295-3824 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 04U-102 (295-3824) | 1 | | |
| 295-3825 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 04U-104 (295-3825) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-3826 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 04U-106 (295-3826) | 1 | | |
| 295-3827 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 04U-108 (295-3827) | 1 | | |
| 295-3828 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 04U-504 (295-3828) | 1 | | |
| 295-3829 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 04U-506 (295-3829) | 1 | | |
| 295-3830 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 04U-604 (295-3830) | 1 | | |
| 295-3831 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 04U-606 (295-3831) | 1 | | |
| 295-3832 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 04U-A24 (295-3832) | 1 | | |
| 295-3833 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 04U-A26 (295-3833) | 1 | | |
| 295-3834 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 04U-J04 (295-3834) | 1 | | |
| 295-3835 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 04U-L64 (295-3835) | 1 | | |
| 295-3836 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 04U-S64 (295-3836) | 1 | | |
| 295-3837 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 04U-S66 (295-3837) | 1 | | |
| 295-3838 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 06U-056 (295-3838) | 1 | | |
| 295-3839 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 06U-06L (295-3839) | 1 | | |
| 295-3840 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 06U-106 (295-3840) | 1 | | |
| 295-3841 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 06U-108 (295-3841) | 1 | | |
| 295-3842 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 06U-506 (295-3842) | 1 | | |
| 295-3843 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 06U-508 (295-3843) | 1 | | |
| 295-3844 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 06U-606 (295-3844) | 1 | | |
| 295-3845 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 06U-608 (295-3845) | 1 | | |
| 295-3846 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 06U-666 (295-3846) | 1 | | |
| 295-3847 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 06U-668 (295-3847) | 1 | | |
| 295-3848 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 06U-A26 (295-3848) | 1 | | |
| 295-3849 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 06U-J06 (295-3849) | 1 | | |
| 295-3850 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 06U-L66 (295-3850) | 1 | | |
| 295-3851 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 06U-P10 (295-3851) | 1 | | |
| 295-3852 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 06U-S66 (295-3852) | 1 | | |
| 295-3853 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 06U-S68 (295-3853) | 1 | | |
| 295-3854 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 08U-058 (295-3854) | 1 | | |
| 295-3855 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 08U-08L (295-3855) | 1 | | |
| 295-3856 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 08U-108 (295-3856) | 1 | | |
| 295-3857 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 08U-112 (295-3857) | 1 | | |
| 295-3858 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 08U-508 (295-3858) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 295-3859 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 08U-510 (295-3859) | 1 | | |
| 295-3860 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 08U-608 (295-3860) | 1 | | |
| 295-3861 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 08U-610 (295-3861) | 1 | | |
| 295-3862 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 08U-668 (295-3862) | 1 | | |
| 295-3863 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 08U-670 (295-3863) | 1 | | |
| 295-3864 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 08U-A28 (295-3864) | 1 | | |
| 295-3865 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 08U-J08 (295-3865) | 1 | | |
| 295-3866 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 08U-L68 (295-3866) | 1 | | |
| 295-3867 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 08U-S68 (295-3867) | 1 | | |
| 295-3868 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 08U-S70 (295-3868) | 1 | | |
| 295-3869 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 10U-108 (295-3869) | 1 | | |
| 295-3870 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 10U-112 (295-3870) | 1 | | |
| 295-3871 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 10U-12L (295-3871) | 1 | | |
| 295-3872 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 10U-510 (295-3872) | 1 | | |
| 295-3873 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 10U-608 (295-3873) | 1 | | |
| 295-3874 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 10U-610 (295-3874) | 1 | | |
| 295-3875 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 10U-L22 (295-3875) | 1 | | |
| 295-3876 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 12U-112 (295-3876) | 1 | | |
| 295-3877 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 12U-116 (295-3877) | 1 | | |
| 295-3878 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 12U-12L (295-3878) | 1 | | |
| 295-3879 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 12U-512 (295-3879) | 1 | | |
| 295-3880 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 12U-610 (295-3880) | 1 | | |
| 295-3881 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 12U-612 (295-3881) | 1 | | |
| 295-3882 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 12U-672 (295-3882) | 1 | | |
| 295-3883 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 12U-692 (295-3883) | 1 | | |
| 295-3884 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 12U-A-32 (295-3884) | 1 | | |
| 295-3885 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 12U-J12 (295-3885) | 1 | | |
| 295-3886 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 12U-L72 (295-3886) | 1 | | |
| 295-3887 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 12U-S72 (295-3887) | 1 | | |
| 295-3888 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 16U-116 (295-3888) | 1 | | |
| 295-3889 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 16U-616 (295-3889) | 1 | | |
| 295-3890 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 20U-120 (295-3890) | 1 | | |
| 295-3891 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 20U-620 (295-3891) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 295-3892 | HYDRAULIC HOSE, H42504 1/4" 50FT ROLL | 1 | | |
| 295-3893 | HYDRAULIC HOSE, H24 506 3/8" 50FT ROLL (295-3893 | 1 | | |
| 295-3894 | HYDRAULIC HOSE, H42508 1/2" 50FT ROLL (295-3894 | 1 | | |
| 295-3895 | HYDRAULIC HOSE, H42 510 5/8" 50 FT ROLL (295-389 | 1 | | |
| 295-3896 | HYDRAULIC HOSE, H24 512 3/4" 25FT ROLL (295-3896) | 1 | | |
| 295-3897 | HYDRAULIC HOSE, H24 516 1" - 25' ROLL | 1 | | |
| 295-3898 | HYDRAULIC HOSE, H24 520 1 1/4" 25' ROLL | 1 | | |
| 295-3955 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, AL77061, HYDRAULIC | 1 | | |
| 295-3956 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, AM116131, REAR RIM | 1 | | |
| 295-3957 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, AM15237, PULLEY (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-3959 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, AP33331, FILTER (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-3960 | WIDE AREA MOWER, DP19M7489, BLADE BOLT | 1 | | |
| 295-3961 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, DPE82026, WHEEL BO | 1 | | |
| 295-3962 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, DPJD20, WHEEL BOLT | 1 | | |
| 295-3963 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, M115245, ROLLERS (| 1 | | |
| 295-3964 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, M123520, WASHER (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-3965 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, M123522, WASHER (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-3966 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, M134305, DEFLECTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-3967 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, M801002, FILTER OI | 1 | | |
| 295-3968 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, M801821, BELT FAN | 1 | | |
| 295-3969 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, T111383, FUEL FILT | 1 | | |
| 295-3970 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, TAC12313, SEAL KIT | 1 | | |
| 295-3971 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, TCA12291, PULLEY (| 1 | | |
| 295-3972 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, TCA13696, HYDRAULI | 1 | | |
| 295-3973 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, TCA13832, TIRE AND | 1 | | |
| 295-3975 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, TCA51121, PULLEY (| 1 | | |
| 295-3976 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, TCA51301, FRONT RI | 1 | | |
| 295-3977 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, TCU14537, BELT (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-3978 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, TCU14538, BELT (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-3979 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, TCU14539, BELT (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-3980 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, TCU51050, PULLEY (| 1 | | |
| 295-3981 | JOHN DEERE 1600 WIDE AREA MOWER, TCU51118, BLADE (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-4179 | JOHN DEERE GATOR 4 X 2 AND 6 X 4, AM101561, IGNITI | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-4185 | JOHN DEERE GATOR 4 X 2 AND 6 X 4, AM117324, SWITCH | 1 | | |
| 295-4186 | JOHN DEERE GATOR 4 X 2 AND 6 X 4, AM118013, BULB (| 1 | | |
| 295-4193 | JOHN DEERE GATOR 4 X 2 AND 6 X 4, STARTER KEY #430 | 1 | | |
| 295-4195 | JOHN DEERE GATOR 4 X 2 AND 6 X 4, 25-083-02-S AIR | 1 | | |
| 295-4209 | JOHN DEERE GT35 TRACTOR, 49065-2078 OIL FILTER | 1 | | |
| 295-4210 | JOHN DEERE GT35 TRACTOR, AM116304, FUEL FILTER (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-4212 | JOHN DEERE GT35 TRACTOR, AM125172, DECK WHEEL (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-4216 | JOHN DEERE GT35 TRACTOR, 210235, WHEEL DECK (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-4220 | JOHN DEERE GT35 TRACTOR, LG808656, FUEL PUMP (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4242 | JOHN DEERE, BAR, T WALL # DPWPJD110 (295-4242) | 1 | | |
| 295-4258 | JOHN DEERE, FILTER ELEMENT, # DPAP33330 (295-4258) | 1 | | |
| 295-4259 | JOHN DEERE, FILTER ELEMENT, # DPAP33331 (295-4259) | 1 | | |
| 295-4260 | JOHN DEERE, FILTER ELEMENT, FF7 # DPM801002 (295-4 | 1 | | |
| 295-4261 | JOHN DEERE, FILTER ELEMENT, FF8 # DPAM108184 (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4299 | JOHN DEERE, STRAP, E6, # DPM88878 (295-4299) | 1 | | |
| 295-4300 | JOHN DEERE, STRAP, T WALL # DPM75674 (295-4300) | 1 | | |
| 295-4454 | LAWSON HEX NUT, 1206, 6-32 (295-4454) | 1 | | |
| 295-4455 | LAWSON HEX NUT, 1214, 1/4 - 20 (295-4455) | 1 | | |
| 295-4456 | LAWSON HEX NUT, 90074, 10-32 X 1 (295-4456) | 1 | | |
| 295-4457 | LAWSON HEX NUT, 90081, 10-24 X 1/2 (295-4457) | 1 | | |
| 295-4458 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11246 E TYPE 3/4 SHAFT DIA (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-4459 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11247 E TYPE 7/8 SHAFT DIA (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-4460 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11248 E TYPE 1 SHAFT DIA (295-4 | 1 | | |
| 295-4461 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11328 E TYPE 7/64 SHAFT DIA (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-4462 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11329 E TYPE 1/8 SHAFT DIA (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-4463 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11330 E TYPE 5/32 SHAFT DIA (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-4464 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11331 E TYPE 3/16 SHAFT DIA (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-4465 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11332 HEAVY DUTY E TYPE 3/16 SH | 1 | | |
| 295-4466 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11333 E TYPE 7/32 SHAFT DIA (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-4467 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11335 E TYPE 5/16 SHAFT DIA (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-4468 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11336 E TYPE 3/8 SHAFT DIA (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-4469 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11337 E TYPE 7/16 SHAFT DIA (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-4470 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11338 EXTERNAL E TYPE 1/2 SHAFT | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-4471 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11339 E TYPE 5/8 SHAFT DIA (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-4472 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 1134 E TYPE 1/4 SHAFT DIA (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4473 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11357 SNAP RING EXTERNAL 5/8" (| 1 | | |
| 295-4474 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11358 SNAP RING EXTERNAL 1/2" (| 1 | | |
| 295-4475 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11362 SNAP RING EXTERNAL 5/8 (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-4476 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11365 E TYPE 1/4 SHAFT DIA (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-4477 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 11366 E TYPE 5/16 SHAFT DIA (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-4490 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 59673 2" ROLOC CRUD DISC (295-4 | 1 | | |
| 295-4491 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 60173 2" VERY FINE DISC (295-44 | 1 | | |
| 295-4492 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 95707 2" DISC PAD ASSEMBLY (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-4493 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 95709 2" MEDIUM DISC (295-4493) | 1 | | |
| 295-4494 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 95710 2" COURSE DISC (295-4494) | 1 | | |
| 295-4495 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 95713 2" 50 GRIT DISC (295-4495 | 1 | | |
| 295-4496 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 95714 2" 36 GRIT DISC (295-4496 | 1 | | |
| 295-4497 | LAWSON SNAP RINGS, 95715 2" 24 GRIT SANDING DISC (| 1 | | |
| 295-4498 | LAWSON, 1168 SHEET METAL SCREW 12 X 1 (295-4498) | 1 | | |
| 295-4499 | LAWSON, 1173 SHEET METAL SCREW 10 X 1 (295-4499) | 1 | | |
| 295-4500 | LAWSON, 1174 SHEET METAL SCREW 10 X 1 1/4" (295-45 | 1 | | |
| 295-4501 | LAWSON, 1175 SHEET METAL SCREW 10 X 1 1/2" (295-45 | 1 | | |
| 295-4502 | LAWSON, 1176 SHEET METAL SCREW 12 X 1 1/4" (295-45 | 1 | | |
| 295-4503 | LAWSON, 1177 SHEET METAL SCREW 12 X 1 1/2" (295-45 | 1 | | |
| 295-4504 | LAWSON, 11916 HD NIPPLE 1/4 FEMALE NPT (295-4504) | 1 | | |
| 295-4505 | LAWSON, 23413 12" X 1/8" X 1 MASON RY BLADE (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-4506 | 24-F BATTERY DURALAST PROF | 1 | | |
| 295-4507 | LAWSON, 25192 PLASTIC ANCHOR #10 (295-4507) | 1 | | |
| 295-4508 | LAWSON, 25802 INSULATOR RED (295-4508) | 1 | | |
| 295-4509 | LAWSON, 25803 INSULATOR BLACK (295-4509) | 1 | | |
| 295-4510 | LAWSON, 26609 ACID BRUSH (295-4510) | 1 | | |
| 295-4511 | LAWSON, 28063 PTO LOCK PIN 5/16" DIA (295-4511) | 1 | | |
| 295-4512 | LAWSON, 29570 INSTANT ADHESIVE BLACK (295-4512) | 1 | | |
| 295-4513 | LAWSON, 302 LOCKNUT 5/16 - 18 (295-4513) | 1 | | |
| 295-4514 | LAWSON, 303 LOCKNUT 3/8 - 16 (295-4514) | 1 | | |
| 295-4515 | LAWSON, 304 LOCKNUT 7/16 - 14 (295-4515) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-4516 | LAWSON, 305 LOCK NUT 1/2 - 13 (295-4516) | 1 | | |
| 295-4517 | LAWSON, 305 LOCKNUT 1/2" - 13' THREAD (295-4517) | 1 | | |
| 295-4518 | LAWSON, 305A LOCK NUT 9/16 - 12 (295-4518) | 1 | | |
| 295-4519 | LAWSON, 306 LOCKNUT 5/8 - 11 (295-4519) | 1 | | |
| 295-4520 | LAWSON, 307 LOCKNUT 3/4 - 10 (295-4520) | 1 | | |
| 295-4521 | LAWSON, 311 LOCKNUT 1/4 - 28 (295-4521) | 1 | | |
| 295-4522 | LAWSON, 312 LOCKNUT 5/16 - 24 (295-4522) | 1 | | |
| 295-4523 | LAWSON, 313 LOCK NUT 3/8 - 24 (295-4523) | 1 | | |
| 295-4524 | LAWSON, 314 LOCKNUT 7/16 - 20 (295-4524) | 1 | | |
| 295-4525 | LAWSON, 315 LOCKNUT 1/2 - 20 (295-4525) | 1 | | |
| 295-4526 | LAWSON, 315-A LOCKNUT 9/16 - 18 (295-4526) | 1 | | |
| 295-4527 | LAWSON, 316 L NUT 5/8 - 16 (295-4527) | 1 | | |
| 295-4528 | LAWSON, 316 LOCKNUT 5/8" - 18 SAE (295-4528) | 1 | | |
| 295-4529 | LAWSON, 317 LOCK NUT 3/4 - 16 (295-4529) | 1 | | |
| 295-4530 | LAWSON, 317 LOCKNUT 3/4" - 16' THREAD (16) (295-45 | 1 | | |
| 295-4531 | LAWSON, 320 LOCKNUT 6 - 32 (295-4531) | 1 | | |
| 295-4532 | LAWSON, 321 LOCKNUT 8 - 32 (295-4532) | 1 | | |
| 295-4533 | LAWSON, 321-A LOCKNUT 10 - 32 (295-4533) | 1 | | |
| 295-4534 | LAWSON, 322 LOCKNUT 10 - 24 (295-4534) | 1 | | |
| 295-4535 | LAWSON, 4265 BOLT M 6 X 12 (295-4535) | 1 | | |
| 295-4536 | LAWSON, 4266 BOLT M 6 X 15 (295-4536) | 1 | | |
| 295-4537 | LAWSON, 4267 BOLT M 6 X 20 (295-4537) | 1 | | |
| 295-4538 | LAWSON, 4268 BOLT M 6 X 25 MM (295-4538) | 1 | | |
| 295-4539 | LAWSON, 4271 BOLT M 6 X 40 (295-4539) | 1 | | |
| 295-4540 | LAWSON, 4281 BOLT M 8 X 15 (295-4540) | 1 | | |
| 295-4541 | LAWSON, 4282 BOLT M 8 X 20 (295-4541) | 1 | | |
| 295-4542 | LAWSON, 4283 BOLT M 8 X 25 (295-4542) | 1 | | |
| 295-4543 | LAWSON, 4286 BOLT M 8 X 40 (295-4543) | 1 | | |
| 295-4544 | LAWSON, 4292 BOLT M 10 X 20 (295-4544) | 1 | | |
| 295-4545 | LAWSON, 4293 BOLT M 10 X 30 (295-4545) | 1 | | |
| 295-4546 | LAWSON, 4294 BOLT M 10 X 40 (295-4546) | 1 | | |
| 295-4547 | LAWSON, 51-1 BATTERY SILVER SERIES (295-4547) | 1 | | |
| 295-4548 | LAWSON, 57440 COUPLER 1/4 X 1/4 MALE NPT (295-4548 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-4549 | LAWSON, 5764 SCOTCHLOK CONNECTOR 18-14 WIRE (295-4 | 1 | | |
| 295-4550 | LAWSON, 58338 PENETRANT 2000 3.4 OZ BOTTLE (295-45 | 1 | | |
| 295-4551 | LAWSON, 60027 TIRE PLUG CORDS 4 PLY (295-4551) | 1 | | |
| 295-4552 | LAWSON, 60819 REPLACEMENT SHAFT TIRE TOOL (295-455 | 1 | | |
| 295-4553 | LAWSON, 6225 COUPLER GREASE 1/8 FEMALE (295-4553) | 1 | | |
| 295-4554 | LAWSON, 65010 CAPSCREW 1/4"-20 X 3" (295-4554) | 1 | | |
| 295-4555 | 65-B BATTERY DURALAST PROF | 1 | | |
| 295-4556 | LAWSON, 705 1013 HOSE CLAMP SS #12 (295-4556) | 1 | | |
| 295-4557 | LAWSON, 705 1017 HOSE CLAMP SS #28 (295-4557) | 1 | | |
| 295-4558 | LAWSON, 705 1019 HOSE CLAMP SS #36 (295-4558) | 1 | | |
| 295-4559 | LAWSON, 705 1170 HOSE CLAMP SS #4 (295-4559) | 1 | | |
| 295-4560 | LAWSON, 705 1171 HOSE CLAMP SS #6 (295-4560) | 1 | | |
| 295-4561 | LAWSON, 75-2 BATTERY SILVER SERIES (295-4561) | 1 | | |
| 295-4562 | LAWSON, 80214 BOLT M 12 X 40 (295-4562) | 1 | | |
| 295-4563 | LAWSON, 80215 BOLT M 12 X 50 (295-4563) | 1 | | |
| 295-4564 | LAWSON, 80952 6 WAY SOCKET 2 HOLE MT (295-4564) | 1 | | |
| 295-4565 | LAWSON, 80959 6 WAY PLUG DIE CAST (295-4565) | 1 | | |
| 295-4566 | LAWSON, 82148 BOLT M 10 X 25 (295-4566) | 1 | | |
| 295-4567 | LAWSON, 82152 BOLT M 12 X 25 (295-4567) | 1 | | |
| 295-4568 | LAWSON, 82266 LOCKNUT 4M X 0.70 (295-4568) | 1 | | |
| 295-4569 | LAWSON, 82267 LOCKNUT 5M X 0.80 (295-4569) | 1 | | |
| 295-4570 | LAWSON, 82268 LOCKNUT 6M X 1 (295-4570) | 1 | | |
| 295-4571 | LAWSON, 82269 LOCKNUT 8M X 1.25 (295-4571) | 1 | | |
| 295-4572 | LAWSON, 82270 LOCKNUT 10M X 1.50 (295-4572) | 1 | | |
| 295-4573 | LAWSON, 82271 LOCKNUT 12M X 1.75 (295-4573) | 1 | | |
| 295-4574 | LAWSON, 82280 LOCKNUT 12M X 1.50 (295-4574) | 1 | | |
| 295-4575 | LAWSON, 83525 NUT M 6 (295-4575) | 1 | | |
| 295-4576 | LAWSON, 83526 NUT M 8 (295-4576) | 1 | | |
| 295-4577 | LAWSON, 83527 NUT 1 10 (295-4577) | 1 | | |
| 295-4578 | LAWSON, 83528 NUT M 12 (295-4578) | 1 | | |
| 295-4579 | LAWSON, 84779 TEFSEAL 35ML TUBE (295-4579) | 1 | | |
| 295-4580 | LAWSON, 84892 CARRIAGE BOLT 7/16" X 2" (295-4580) | 1 | | |
| 295-4581 | LAWSON, 84895 CARRIAGE BOLT 1/2" X 2" (295-4581) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 295-4582 | LAWSON, 85496 HOSE CLAMP SS #10 (295-4582) | 1 | | |
| 295-4583 | LAWSON, 85499 HOSE CLAMP #20 SS (295-4583) | 1 | | |
| 295-4584 | LAWSON, 85558 7" X 1/4" X 5/8" GRINDING WHEEL (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-4585 | LAWSON, 86328 MINI CLAMP 5/16" - 7/8 (295-4585) | 1 | | |
| 295-4586 | LAWSON, 87508 FLAT WASHER M 6 (295-4586) | 1 | | |
| 295-4587 | LAWSON, 87510 FLAT WASHER M 8 (295-4587) | 1 | | |
| 295-4588 | LAWSON, 87511 FLAT WASHER M 10 (295-4588) | 1 | | |
| 295-4589 | LAWSON, 87512 FLATWASHER M 12 (295-4589) | 1 | | |
| 295-4590 | LAWSON, 89190 8" COARSE WHEEL (295-4590) | 1 | | |
| 295-4591 | LAWSON, 89450 RECIPROCATING SAW BLADE (295-4591) | 1 | | |
| 295-4592 | LAWSON, 90281 RUBBER BONDING ADHESIVE (295-4592) | 1 | | |
| 295-4593 | LAWSON, 91782 BLACK RTV SILICONE 3 OZ (295-4593) | 1 | | |
| 295-4594 | LAWSON, 92035 STAINLESS STEEL BRUSH (295-4594) | 1 | | |
| 295-4595 | LAWSON, 92833 ALLIGATOR CLIP (295-4595) | 1 | | |
| 295-4596 | LAWSON, 97360 .413 SPLIT LOOM POLY. (295-4596) | 1 | | |
| 295-4597 | LAWSON, 97402 1/8" X 1000' NYLON ROPE (295-4597) | 1 | | |
| 295-4598 | LAWSON, 97403 3/16" X 1000' NYLON ROPE (295-4598) | 1 | | |
| 295-4599 | LAWSON, 99959 RECIPRICATING SAW BLADE (295-4599) | 1 | | |
| 295-4600 | LAWSON, 99998 HI-TEMP GREASE TUBE (295-4600) | 1 | | |
| 295-4601 | LAWSON, BOLT, 4250, M4 X 12 (295-4601) | 1 | | |
| 295-4602 | LAWSON, BOLT, 4251, M4 X 15 (295-4602) | 1 | | |
| 295-4603 | LAWSON, BOLT, 4254, M5 X 12 (295-4603) | 1 | | |
| 295-4604 | LAWSON, BOLT, 4255, M5 X 20 (295-4604) | 1 | | |
| 295-4605 | LAWSON, BOLT, 4256, M5 X 25 (295-4605) | 1 | | |
| 295-4606 | LAWSON, BOLT, 4257, M5 X 30 (295-4606) | 1 | | |
| 295-4607 | LAWSON, BOLT, 4259, M5 X 40 (295-4607) | 1 | | |
| 295-4608 | LAWSON, BOLT, 4276, M7 X 12 (295-4608) | 1 | | |
| 295-4609 | LAWSON, BOLT, 4277, M7 X 20 (295-4609) | 1 | | |
| 295-4610 | LAWSON, BOLT, 4278, M7 X 30 (295-4610) | 1 | | |
| 295-4611 | LAWSON, BOLT, 4279, M7 X 40 (295-4611) | 1 | | |
| 295-4612 | LAWSON, BOLT, 62764, M16 X 70 (295-4612) | 1 | | |
| 295-4613 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65000, 1/4-20 X 1/2 (295-4613) | 1 | | |
| 295-4614 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65000A, 1/4-20 X 5/8 (295-4614) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 295-4615 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65001, 1/4-20 X 3/4 (295-4615) | 1 | | |
| 295-4616 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65002, 1/4-20 X 1 (295-4616) | 1 | | |
| 295-4617 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65003, 1/4-20 X 1 1/4 (295-4617) | 1 | | |
| 295-4618 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65004, 1/4-20 X 1 1/2 (295-4618) | 1 | | |
| 295-4619 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65006, 1/4-20 X 2 (295-4619) | 1 | | |
| 295-4620 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65008, 1/4-20 X 2 1/2 (295-4620) | 1 | | |
| 295-4621 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65010, 1/4-20 X 3 (295-4621) | 1 | | |
| 295-4622 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65015A, 5/16-18 X 5/8 (295-4622) | 1 | | |
| 295-4623 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65016, 5/16-18 X 3/4 (295-4623) | 1 | | |
| 295-4624 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65017, 5/16-18 X 1 (295-4624) | 1 | | |
| 295-4625 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65018, 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 (295-4625) | 1 | | |
| 295-4626 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65019, 5/16-18 X 1 1/2 (295-4626) | 1 | | |
| 295-4627 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65021, 5/16-18 X 2 (295-4627) | 1 | | |
| 295-4628 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65023, 5/16-18 X 2 1/2 (295-4628) | 1 | | |
| 295-4629 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65025, 5/16-18 X 3 (295-4629) | 1 | | |
| 295-4630 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65028, 5/16-18 X 3 3/4 (295-4630) | 1 | | |
| 295-4631 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65032, 3/8-16 X 1 (295-4631) | 1 | | |
| 295-4632 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65033, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 (295-4632) | 1 | | |
| 295-4633 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65034, 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 (295-4633) | 1 | | |
| 295-4634 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65036, 3/8-16 X 2 (295-4634) | 1 | | |
| 295-4635 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65038, 3/8-16 X 2 1/2 (295-4635) | 1 | | |
| 295-4636 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65040, 3/8-16 X 3 (295-4636) | 1 | | |
| 295-4637 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65047, 7/16-14 X 1 1/4 (295-4637) | 1 | | |
| 295-4638 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65048, 7/16-14 X 1 1/2 (295-4638) | 1 | | |
| 295-4639 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65050, 7/16-14 X 2 (295-4639) | 1 | | |
| 295-4640 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65052, 7/16-14 X 2 1/2 (295-4640) | 1 | | |
| 295-4641 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65054, 7/16-14 X 3 (295-4641) | 1 | | |
| 295-4642 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65060, 1/2-13 X 1 (295-4642) | 1 | | |
| 295-4643 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65061, 1/2-13 X 1 1/2 (295-4643) | 1 | | |
| 295-4644 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65062, 1/2-13 X 1 1/2 (295-4644) | 1 | | |
| 295-4645 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65064, 1/2-13 X 2 (295-4645) | 1 | | |
| 295-4646 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65066, 1/2-13 X 2 1/2 (295-4646) | 1 | | |
| 295-4647 | LAWSON, BOLT, 65068, 1/2-13 X 3 (295-4647) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-4648 | LAWSON, BOLT, 80200, M4 X 20 (295-4648) | 1 | | |
| 295-4649 | LAWSON, BOLT, 80201, M5 X 35 (295-4649) | 1 | | |
| 295-4650 | LAWSON, BOLT, 8449A, M20 X 2.5 X 55 (295-4650) | 1 | | |
| 295-4651 | CABLE TIE, 18 LB., 4" PACK OF 100 (295-4651) | 1 | | |
| 295-4652 | CABLE TIE, 50 LB. 8" (PKS OF 100) | 1 | | |
| 295-4653 | CABLE TIE, 40 LB, 11" (PK OF 100) | 1 | | |
| 295-4654 | LAWSON, CABLE TIE, 94612, 15" (PK OF 100) | 1 | | |
| 295-4655 | CABLE TIE, 110 LB.14.5" (PK OF 100) | 1 | | |
| 295-4656 | LAWSON, CARRIAGE BOLT, 84879, 5/16-18 X 1 (295-465 | 1 | | |
| 295-4657 | LAWSON, CARRIAGE BOLT, 84881, 5/16-18 X 1 1/2 (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-4658 | LAWSON, CARRIAGE BOLT, 84884, 3/8-16 X 1 (295-4658 | 1 | | |
| 295-4659 | LAWSON, CARRIAGE BOLT, 84886, 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4660 | LAWSON, CARRIAGE BOLT, 84891, 7/16-14 X 1 1/2 (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-4661 | LAWSON, CARRIAGE BOLT, 84894, 1/2-13 X 1 1/2 (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4662 | LAWSON, CARRIAGE BOLT, 84895, 1/2-13 X 2 (295-4662 | 1 | | |
| 295-4663 | LAWSON, COTTER HAIR PIN, 28071, 3/32 X 2 5/16 (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-4664 | LAWSON, COTTER HAIR PIN, 28072, 5/32 X 2 5/16 (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-4665 | LAWSON, COTTER HAIR PIN, 28073, 3/16 X 3 3/4 (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4666 | LAWSON, COTTER HAIR PIN, 28092, 1/16 X 1 5/16 (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-4667 | LAWSON, COTTER HAIR PIN, 28095, 3/32 X 2 1/2 (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4668 | LAWSON, COTTER HAIR PIN, 83091, 1/8 X 2 9/16 (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4669 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1000, 1/16 X 1/2 (295-4669) | 1 | | |
| 295-4670 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1001, 1/16 X 3/4 (295-4670) | 1 | | |
| 295-4671 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1002, 1/16 X 1 (295-4671) | 1 | | |
| 295-4672 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1009, 3/32 X 3/4 (295-4672) | 1 | | |
| 295-4673 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1010, 3 3/2 X 1 (295-4673) | 1 | | |
| 295-4674 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1011, 3/32 X 1 1/4 (295-4674) | 1 | | |
| 295-4675 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1012, 3/32 X 1 1/2 (295-4675) | 1 | | |
| 295-4676 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1014, 3 3/2 X 2 (295-4676) | 1 | | |
| 295-4677 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1020, 7/64 X 3/4 (295-4677) | 1 | | |
| 295-4678 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1021, 7/64 X 1 (295-4678) | 1 | | |
| 295-4679 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1029, 1/8 X 1 (295-4679) | 1 | | |
| 295-4680 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1030, 1/8 X 1 1/4 (295-4680) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 295-4681 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1031, 1/8 X 1 1/2 (295-4681) | 1 | | |
| 295-4682 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1032, 1/8 X 1 3/4 (295-4682) | 1 | | |
| 295-4683 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1033, 1/8 X 2 (295-4683) | 1 | | |
| 295-4684 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1035, 1/8 X 2 1/2 (295-4684) | 1 | | |
| 295-4685 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1039, 5/32 X 1 (295-4685) | 1 | | |
| 295-4686 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1041, 5 3/2 X 1 1/2 (295-4686) | 1 | | |
| 295-4687 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1042, 5/32 X 1 3/4 (295-4687) | 1 | | |
| 295-4688 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1043, 5/32 X 2 (295-4688) | 1 | | |
| 295-4689 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1060, 3/16 X 1 (295-4689) | 1 | | |
| 295-4690 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1061, 3/16 X 1 1/2 (295-4690) | 1 | | |
| 295-4691 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1062, 3/16 X 2 (295-4691) | 1 | | |
| 295-4692 | LAWSON, COTTER PIN, 1063, 3/16 X 2 1/2 (295-4692) | 1 | | |
| 295-4693 | LAWSON, FERRULE, 61779, 3/4 O.D. HOSE (295-4693) | 1 | | |
| 295-4694 | LAWSON, FLAT WASHER, 512, 1/4" (295-4694) | 1 | | |
| 295-4695 | LAWSON, FLAT WASHER, 513, 5/16" (295-4695) | 1 | | |
| 295-4696 | LAWSON, FLAT WASHER, 514, 3/8" (295-4696) | 1 | | |
| 295-4697 | LAWSON, FLAT WASHER, 515, 7/16" (295-4697) | 1 | | |
| 295-4698 | LAWSON, FLAT WASHER, 516, 1/2" (295-4698) | 1 | | |
| 295-4699 | LAWSON, FLAT WASHER, 518, 5/8" (295-4699) | 1 | | |
| 295-4700 | LAWSON, FLAT WASHER, 543, 3/8" X 1 1/2" (295-4700) | 1 | | |
| 295-4701 | LAWSON, GREASE FITTING, 6200, 1/8 X 43/64 (295-4701) | 1 | | |
| 295-4702 | LAWSON, GREASE FITTING, 6201, 1/4-28 X 11/16 (295-4702) | 1 | | |
| 295-4703 | LAWSON, GREASE FITTING, 6202, 1/4-28 X 1/2 (295-4703) | 1 | | |
| 295-4704 | LAWSON, GREASE FITTING, 6202, 1/4-28 X 1/2 (295-4704) | 1 | | |
| 295-4705 | LAWSON, GREASE FITTING, 6203, 1/8 PIPE THREAD, 90 | 1 | | |
| 295-4706 | LAWSON, GREASE FITTING, 6203, 1/8 PIPE, 90 DEGREE | 1 | | |
| 295-4707 | LAWSON, GREASE FITTING, 6204, 1/4-28, 45 DEGREE AN | 1 | | |
| 295-4708 | LAWSON, GREASE FITTING, 6205, 1/8-67-1/2 ANGLE (295-4708) | 1 | | |
| 295-4709 | LAWSON, GREASE FITTING, 6206, 1/4-28, 45 DEGREE AN | 1 | | |
| 295-4710 | LAWSON, GREASE FITTING, 6207, 1/8 X 45 DEGREE ANGL | 1 | | |
| 295-4711 | LAWSON, GREASE FITTING, 6209, 1/4-28 X 15/16 LENGT | 1 | | |
| 295-4712 | LAWSON, GREASE FITTING, 6210, 5/16 DRIVE TYPE (295-4712) | 1 | | |
| 295-4713 | LAWSON, GREASE FITTING, 6214, 1/4-28, 90 DEGREE AN | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-4714 | LAWSON, GREASE FITTING, 6257, 3/16 X 19/32 (295-47 | 1 | | |
| 295-4715 | LAWSON, GREASE FITTING, 86566, 1/8 X 9/16 (295-471 | 1 | | |
| 295-4716 | LAWSON, H.D. COUPLER, 11914, 1/4" FEMALE N.P.T (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-4717 | LAWSON, H.D. NIPPLE, 11915, 1/4" MALE N.P.T. (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4718 | LAWSON, HEAT SHRINK TUBE, 51879, 10-40 GAUGE (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4719 | LAWSON, HEAT SHRINK TUBE, 86505, 12-10 GAUGE (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4720 | LAWSON, HEAT SHRINK TUBE, 86505, 16-14 GAUGE (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4721 | LAWSON, HEAT SHRINK TUBE, 89466, 12-18 GAUGE (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4722 | LAWSON, HEAT SHRINK TUBE, 89467, 8-2 GAUGE (295-47 | 1 | | |
| 295-4723 | LAWSON, HEAT SHRINK TUBE, 91661, 20-18 GAUGE (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4724 | LAWSON, HEX NUT, 11208, 8-32 (295-4724) | 1 | | |
| 295-4725 | LAWSON, HEX NUT, 1210, 10-24 (295-4725) | 1 | | |
| 295-4726 | LAWSON, HEX NUT, 1211, 10-32 (295-4726) | 1 | | |
| 295-4727 | LAWSON, HEX NUT, 85155, SLOTTED, 3/4-16 (295-4727) | 1 | | |
| 295-4728 | LAWSON, HOSE BARB FITTING, 82517, 1/4-18 (295-4728 | 1 | | |
| 295-4729 | LAWSON, HOSE BARB FITTING, 82518, 1/4 (295-4729) | 1 | | |
| 295-4730 | LAWSON, HOSE BARB FITTING, 82519, 3/8 (295-4730) | 1 | | |
| 295-4731 | LAWSON, HOSE BARB FITTING, 96857, 516 1/4-18 (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4732 | LAWSON, HOSE BARB FITTING, 96864, 5/16 (295-4732) | 1 | | |
| 295-4733 | LAWSON, HOSE BARB FITTING, 98310, 3/16 (295-4733) | 1 | | |
| 295-4734 | LAWSON, HOSE BARB FITTING, 98312, 1/4-18 (295-4734 | 1 | | |
| 295-4735 | LAWSON, LINCH PIN, 83102, 1/4 X 2 1/8 (295-4735) | 1 | | |
| 295-4736 | LAWSON, LINCH PIN, 83103, 5/16 X 2 3/32 (295-4736) | 1 | | |
| 295-4737 | LAWSON, LINCH PIN, 83105, 7/16 X 2 5/16 (295-4737) | 1 | | |
| 295-4738 | LAWSON, LOCK NUT, 87506, METRIC, M20X 2.5 (295-473 | 1 | | |
| 295-4739 | LAWSON, LOCK WASHER , 80273, M4 (295-4739) | 1 | | |
| 295-4740 | LAWSON, LOCK WASHER , 80274, M5 (295-4740) | 1 | | |
| 295-4741 | LAWSON, LOCK WASHER , 80276, M7 (295-4741) | 1 | | |
| 295-4742 | LAWSON, LOCK WASHER, 528, 1/4" (295-4742) | 1 | | |
| 295-4743 | LAWSON, LOCK WASHER, 529, 5/16" (295-4743) | 1 | | |
| 295-4744 | LAWSON, LOCK WASHER, 530, 3/8" (295-4744) | 1 | | |
| 295-4745 | LAWSON, LOCK WASHER, 531, 7/16" (295-4745) | 1 | | |
| 295-4746 | LAWSON, LOCK WASHER, 532, 1/2" (295-4746) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-4747 | LAWSON, LOCK, 87134, 8ML, SUPER THREAD LOCK (295-4 | 1 | | |
| 295-4748 | LAWSON, NUT, 4301, M5 (295-4748) | 1 | | |
| 295-4749 | LAWSON, NUT, 4303, M7 (295-4749) | 1 | | |
| 295-4750 | LAWSON, NUT, 95677, 1/4" X 20" (295-4750) | 1 | | |
| 295-4751 | LAWSON, NUT, 95678, 5/16" X 18" (295-4751) | 1 | | |
| 295-4752 | LAWSON, NUT, 95679, 3/8" X 16" (295-4752) | 1 | | |
| 295-4753 | LAWSON, NUT, 95680, 7/16" X 14" (295-4753) | 1 | | |
| 295-4754 | LAWSON, NUT, 95681, 1/2" X 13" (295-4754) | 1 | | |
| 295-4755 | LAWSON, NUT,, 4300, M4 (295-4755) | 1 | | |
| 295-4756 | LAWSON, RING, 11219, INTERNAL, 1/4" SHAFT DIAMETER | 1 | | |
| 295-4757 | LAWSON, RING, 11220, INTERNAL 5/16" SHAFTT DIAMETE | 1 | | |
| 295-4758 | LAWSON, RING, 11221, INTERNAL 3/8" SHAFT DIAMETER | 1 | | |
| 295-4759 | LAWSON, RING, 11222, INTERNAL, 1/2" SHAFT DIAMETER | 1 | | |
| 295-4760 | LAWSON, RING, 11223, INTERNAL, 9/16" SHAFT (295-47 | 1 | | |
| 295-4761 | LAWSON, RING, 11224, INTERNAL, 1 1/8" SHAFT DIAMET | 1 | | |
| 295-4762 | LAWSON, RING, 11230, EXTERNAL, 3/8" SHAFT DIAMETER | 1 | | |
| 295-4763 | LAWSON, RING, 11231, EXTERNAL, 7/16" SHAFT DIAMETE | 1 | | |
| 295-4764 | LAWSON, RING, 11340 INTERNAL, 7/16" SHAFT DIAMETER | 1 | | |
| 295-4765 | LAWSON, RING, 11341, INTERNAL, 5/8" SHAFT DIAMETER | 1 | | |
| 295-4766 | LAWSON, RING, 11342, INTERNAL, 3/4" SHAFT DIAMETER | 1 | | |
| 295-4767 | LAWSON, RING, 11354, EXTERNAL, 5/16" SHAFT DIAMETE | 1 | | |
| 295-4768 | LAWSON, RING, 11355, EXTERNAL, 1/2" SHAFT DIAMETER | 1 | | |
| 295-4769 | LAWSON, RING, 11357, EXTERNAL, 5/8" SHAFT DIAMETER | 1 | | |
| 295-4770 | LAWSON, RING, 11358, EXTERNAL, 11/16" SHAFT DIAMET | 1 | | |
| 295-4771 | LAWSON, RING, 11361, EXTERNAL, 25/32" SHAFT DIAMET | 1 | | |
| 295-4772 | LAWSON, RING, 11362, EXTERNAL, 3/4" SHAFT DIAMETER | 1 | | |
| 295-4773 | LAWSON, RING, 97324, INTERNAL, 11/16" SHAFT DIAMET | 1 | | |
| 295-4774 | LAWSON, RING, 97325, INTERNAL, 13/16" SHAFT DIAMET | 1 | | |
| 295-4775 | LAWSON, RING,, 11353, EXTERNAL, 1/4" SHAFT (295-47 | 1 | | |
| 295-4776 | LAWSON, RIVET, 1956, 3/16", ALUM. PULL (295-4776) | 1 | | |
| 295-4777 | LAWSON, RIVET, 486, 3/16", STEEL PULL (295-4777) | 1 | | |
| 295-4778 | LAWSON, SCREW, 2536, SELF DRILLING, 12-14 X 3/4 (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-4779 | LAWSON, SCREW, 2537, S.D. 12-14 X 1 (295-4779) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-4780 | LAWSON, SCREW, 2538, SELF DRILLING, 1/4 - 14 X 3/4 | 1 | | |
| 295-4781 | LAWSON, SCREW, 2539, SELF DRILLING, 1/4-14 X 1 (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-4782 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81580, M4 X 0.7 X 10MM (295-4782) | 1 | | |
| 295-4783 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81581, M4 X 0.7 X 16MM (295-4783) | 1 | | |
| 295-4784 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81582, M4 X 0.7 X 20MM (295-4784) | 1 | | |
| 295-4785 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81583, M5 X 0.8 X 10MM (295-4785) | 1 | | |
| 295-4786 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81584, M5 X 0.8 X 16MM (295-4786) | 1 | | |
| 295-4787 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81585, M5 X 0.8 X 20MM (295-4787) | 1 | | |
| 295-4788 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81586, M6 X 1.0 X 10MM (295-4788) | 1 | | |
| 295-4789 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81588, M6 X 1.0 X 16MM (295-4789) | 1 | | |
| 295-4790 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81589, M6 X 1.0 X 20MM (295-4790) | 1 | | |
| 295-4791 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81590, M6 x 1.0 x 25MM (295-4791) | 1 | | |
| 295-4792 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81591, M6 X 1.0 X 30MM (295-4792) | 1 | | |
| 295-4793 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81592, M6 X 1.0 X 35MM (295-4793) | 1 | | |
| 295-4794 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81593, M6 X 1.0 X 40MM (295-4794) | 1 | | |
| 295-4795 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81594, M6 X 1.0 X 45MM (295-4795) | 1 | | |
| 295-4796 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81595, M6 X 1.0 X 50MM (295-4796) | 1 | | |
| 295-4797 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81596, M6 X 1.0 X 60MM (295-4797) | 1 | | |
| 295-4798 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81597, M6 X 1.0 X 75MM (295-4798) | 1 | | |
| 295-4799 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81598, M8 x 1.25 x 16MM (295-4799) | 1 | | |
| 295-4800 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81599, M8 X 1.25 X 20MM (295-4800) | 1 | | |
| 295-4801 | LAWSON, SCREW, 81600, M8 X 1.25 X 25MM (295-4801) | 1 | | |
| 295-4802 | LAWSON, SCREW, 84927, SELF DRILLING, 8-18 X 1/2 (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-4803 | LAWSON, SCREW, 84928, SELF DRILLING, 8-18 X 3/4 (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-4804 | LAWSON, SCREW, 84929, S.D. 8-18 X 1 (295-4804) | 1 | | |
| 295-4805 | LAWSON, SCREW, 84930, SELF DRILLING, 10-16 X 1/2 (| 1 | | |
| 295-4806 | LAWSON, SCREW, 84931, SELF DRILLING, 10-16 X 3/4 (| 1 | | |
| 295-4807 | LAWSON, SCREW, 84932, S.D. 10-16 X 1 (295-4807) | 1 | | |
| 295-4808 | LAWSON, SCREW, 85231, S.D. 8-18 X 1 1/4 (295-4808) | 1 | | |
| 295-4809 | LAWSON, SCREW, 85232, S.D. 8 8-18 x 1 1/2 (295-480 | 1 | | |
| 295-4810 | LAWSON, SCREW, 85233, S. D. 8-18 X 1 3/4 (295-4810 | 1 | | |
| 295-4811 | LAWSON, SCREW, 85234, S.D. 10-16 X 1 1/4 (295-4811 | 1 | | |
| 295-4812 | LAWSON, SCREW, 85235, S. D. 10-16 X 1 1/2 (295-481 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 295-4813 | LAWSON, SCREW, 85238, S.D. 12-14 X 1 1/2 (295-4813) | 1 | | |
| 295-4814 | LAWSON, SCREW, 85239, S.D. 12 -14 X 1 3/4 (295-4814) | 1 | | |
| 295-4815 | LAWSON, SCREW, 85240, S.D. 12-14 X 2 (295-4815) | 1 | | |
| 295-4816 | LAWSON, SCREW, 85242, S.D. 1/4 - 14 X 1 1/2 (295-4816) | 1 | | |
| 295-4817 | LAWSON, SCREW, 85243, S.D. 1/4 - 14 X 1 3/4 (295-4817) | 1 | | |
| 295-4818 | LAWSON, SCREW, 85244, S.D. 1/4 - 14 x 2 (295-4818) | 1 | | |
| 295-4819 | LAWSON, SCREW, 85263, SELF DRILLING, 10-16 X 1 3/4 (295-4819) | 1 | | |
| 295-4820 | LAWSON, SCREW, 90052, 6-32 X 1/2 (295-4820) | 1 | | |
| 295-4821 | LAWSON, SCREW, 90054, 6-32 X 3/4 (295-4821) | 1 | | |
| 295-4822 | LAWSON, SCREW, 90056, SCREW, 6-32 X 1 (295-4822) | 1 | | |
| 295-4823 | LAWSON, SCREW, 90061, 8-32 X 1/2 (295-4823) | 1 | | |
| 295-4824 | LAWSON, SCREW, 90063, 8-32 X 3/4 (295-4824) | 1 | | |
| 295-4825 | LAWSON, SCREW, 90065, 8-32 X 1 (295-4825) | 1 | | |
| 295-4826 | LAWSON, SCREW, 90067, 8-32 X 1 1/2 (295-4826) | 1 | | |
| 295-4827 | LAWSON, SCREW, 90070, 10-32 X 1/2 (295-4827) | 1 | | |
| 295-4828 | LAWSON, SCREW, 90072, 10-32 X 3/4 (295-4828) | 1 | | |
| 295-4829 | LAWSON, SCREW, 90076, 10-32 X 1 1/2 (295-4829) | 1 | | |
| 295-4830 | LAWSON, SCREW, 90083, SCREW, 10-24 X 3/4 (295-4830) | 1 | | |
| 295-4831 | LAWSON, SCREW, 90085, 10-24 X 1 (295-4831) | 1 | | |
| 295-4832 | LAWSON, SCREW, 90087, 10-24 X 1/12 (295-4832) | 1 | | |
| 295-4833 | LAWSON, SCREW, 90091, 1/4 - 20 X 1/2 (295-4833) | 1 | | |
| 295-4834 | LAWSON, SCREW, 90093, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4 (295-4834) | 1 | | |
| 295-4835 | LAWSON, SCREW, 90094, 1/4-20 X 1 (295-4835) | 1 | | |
| 295-4836 | LAWSON, SCREW, 90096, 1/4 - 20 X 1 1/2 (295-4836) | 1 | | |
| 295-4837 | LAWSON, SCREW,, 85241, S.D. 1/4-14 X 1 1/4 (295-4837) | 1 | | |
| 295-4838 | LAWSON, SNAP RING, 11232, EXTERNAL 9/16" (295-4838) | 1 | | |
| 295-4839 | LAWSON, STRAP, 95779, 18" TARP (295-4839) | 1 | | |
| 295-4840 | LAWSON, STRAP, 95780, 24', TARP (295-4840) | 1 | | |
| 295-4841 | LAWSON, STRAP, 97433, 31" TARP (295-4841) | 1 | | |
| 295-4842 | LAWSON, WASHER 80260, FLAT M5 (295-4842) | 1 | | |
| 295-4843 | LAWSON, WASHER, 80259, FLAT M4 (295-4843) | 1 | | |
| 295-4844 | LAWSON, WASHER, 80262, FLAT M7 (295-4844) | 1 | | |
| 295-4845 | LAWSON, WASHER, 98273, METRIC M20 (295-4845) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 295-4846 | LAWSON, WASHER, FENDER, 544, 1/4 X 1 (295-4846) | 1 | | |
| 295-4847 | LAWSON, WASHER, FENDER, 58829, 1/2" X 1 1/4" (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4848 | LAWSON, WASHER, FENDER, 540, 1/4 X 1/14 (295-4848) | 1 | | |
| 295-4849 | LAWSON, WASHER, FENDER, 541, 5/16 X 1/14 (295-4849) | 1 | | |
| 295-4850 | LAWSON, WS2031 STRIKER FLINT REPLACEMENT (295-4850 | 1 | | |
| 295-4851 | LIGHT, 430WD, UNIVERSAL PLATE LITE (295-4851) | 1 | | |
| 295-4854 | LIGHT, 52772, 4" STOP-TAIL-TURN UNIT (295-4854) | 1 | | |
| 295-4855 | LIGHT, 62331, 4" REVERSE LITE UNIT (295-4855) | 1 | | |
| 295-4857 | LIGHTS, 26331-1 SNAP IN LICENCE PLATE LIGHT, (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4861 | LIGHTS, H-4656 HEADLIGHT, (295-4861) | 1 | | |
| 295-4931 | MOTOR OIL, 10W 30 MOTOR OIL - 55GAL DRUM | 1 | | |
| 295-4933 | MOTOR OIL, 527-7131, KENDAL MOTOR OIL 5W-30, 1 QT | 1 | | |
| 295-4936 | NEW EVAC HOSE, 367312, HOSE-FLEX-VACUUM (295-4936) | 1 | | |
| 295-4937 | NYLON ROPE, NYLON ROPE 1/8" - 500' PER ROLL (295-4 | 1 | | |
| 295-4938 | NYLON ROPE, NYLON ROPE 3/16" - 500' PER ROLL (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-4948 | PARTS AND OIL, ENDURA PLUS, 11 OZ. BOTTLES (295-4 | 1 | | |
| 295-5035 | POULAN STIHL SAW PARTS BARS, 23012, BAR-POWER PRUN | 1 | | |
| 295-5036 | POULAN STIHL SAW PARTS BARS, 30030006813, BAR 16" | 1 | | |
| 295-5037 | POULAN STIHL SAW PARTS BARS, 30030006817, BAR 18" | 1 | | |
| 295-5038 | POULAN STIHL SAW PARTS BARS, 30030008813, BAR 16" | 1 | | |
| 295-5039 | POULAN STIHL SAW PARTS BARS, 30030008817, BAR 18" | 1 | | |
| 295-5040 | POULAN STIHL SAW PARTS BARS, 30030008822, BAR 20" | 1 | | |
| 295-5041 | POULAN STIHL SAW PARTS BARS, 30030008830, BAR 25" | 1 | | |
| 295-5042 | POULAN STIHL SAW PARTS BARS, 30030008913, BAR 16" | 1 | | |
| 295-5043 | POULAN STIHL SAW PARTS BARS, 30030008917, BAR 18" | 1 | | |
| 295-5044 | POULAN STIHL SAW PARTS BARS, 30030009646, BAR 32" | 1 | | |
| 295-5045 | POULAN STIHL SAW PARTS BARS, 30050003905, BAR 12" | 1 | | |
| 295-5046 | POULAN STIHL SAW PARTS BARS, 530044334, BAR 16" PR | 1 | | |
| 295-5047 | POULAN STIHL SAW PARTS BARS, 530-044337, BAR 16" P | 1 | | |
| 295-5048 | POULAN STIHL SAW PARTS BARS, 952-044325, BAR 18" (| 1 | | |
| 295-5049 | POULAN STIHL SAW PARTS BARS, 952-044326, BAR 20" (| 1 | | |
| 295-5050 | POULAN STIHL SAW PARTS BARS, 952-044370, BAR 16" (| 1 | | |
| 295-5051 | POULAN STIHL SAW PARTS BARS, 952-044418, BAR 18" (| 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-5090 | SEWER MACHINE, SV-51-3, CONTAINER FRONT (295-5090) | 1 | | |
| 295-5096 | SEWER MACHINES, 2610908291, W-WIRE POWER CORD (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-5114 | SEWER MACHINES, HE-30, POWER CORD WITH GROUND (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-5129 | SEWER MACHINES, SV-25, CABLE GRIP (295-5129) | 1 | | |
| 295-5130 | SEWER MACHINES, SV-28, COLLAR WITH SET SCREW (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-5131 | SEWER MACHINES, SV-3, GRIP SHIELD (295-5131) | 1 | | |
| 295-5133 | SEWER MACHINES, SV-4, GEAR CASE BODY (295-5133) | 1 | | |
| 295-5134 | SEWER MACHINES, SV-5, GEAR CASE CAP (295-5134) | 1 | | |
| 295-5138 | SEWER MACHINES, SV-6, RING GEAR (295-5138) | 1 | | |
| 295-5140 | SEWER MACHINES, SV-M-5, MOTOR (295-5140) | 1 | | |
| 295-5148 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 25260, RING TONGUE (295-514 | 1 | | |
| 295-5149 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 25262, RING TONGUE (295-514 | 1 | | |
| 295-5150 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 25263, RING TONGUE (295-515 | 1 | | |
| 295-5151 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 25267, SPADE (295-5151) | 1 | | |
| 295-5152 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 25275, RING TONGUE (295-515 | 1 | | |
| 295-5153 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 25277, RING TONGUE (295-515 | 1 | | |
| 295-5154 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 25280, RING TONGUE (295-515 | 1 | | |
| 295-5155 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 25282, SPADE (295-5155) | 1 | | |
| 295-5156 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 25286, FEMALE QUICK SLIDE (| 1 | | |
| 295-5157 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 25287, MALE QUICK SLIDE (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-5158 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 65279, RING TONGUE (295-515 | 1 | | |
| 295-5159 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 81114, FEMALE QUICK SLIDE (| 1 | | |
| 295-5160 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 82924, MALE QUICK SLIDE (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-5161 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 82927, RING TONGUE (295-516 | 1 | | |
| 295-5162 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 82928, RIN TONGUE (295-5162 | 1 | | |
| 295-5163 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 82929, RING TONGUE (295-516 | 1 | | |
| 295-5164 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 82930, RING TONE (295-5164) | 1 | | |
| 295-5165 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 86052, MALE QUICK SLIDE (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-5166 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 86064, QUICKSLIDE FEMALE (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-5167 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 86072, RING TONGUE (295-516 | 1 | | |
| 295-5168 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 94728, SUPER BUTT (pk/100) | 1 | | |
| 295-5169 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 94729, SUPER BUTT (295-5169 | 1 | | |
| 295-5170 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 97544, CLOSED END CONNECTOR | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-5171 | SOLDERLESS TERMINALS, 97546, CLOSED END CONNECTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-5172 | SPARK PLUG, 255 SPARK PLUG (295-5172) | 1 | | |
| 295-5173 | SPARK PLUG, 841-1 SPARK PLUG (295-5173) | 1 | | |
| 295-5174 | SPARK PLUG, 841-1, J8C | 1 | | |
| 295-5175 | SPARK PLUG, 845-1 SPARK PLUG (295-5175) | 1 | | |
| 295-5176 | SPARK PLUG, RC 12 YC SPARK PLUG (295-5176) | 1 | | |
| 295-5177 | SPARK PLUG, RN 11 YC4 SPARK PLUG (295-5177) | 1 | | |
| 295-5178 | SPRAY PAINT, 19945 COLD GALVANIZING SPRAY PAINT - | 1 | | |
| 295-5179 | SPRAY PAINT, 361-10 TORO-RED SPRAY PAINT - 12 OZ. | 1 | | |
| 295-5180 | SPRAY PAINT, 53365 FLAT BLACK SPRAY PAINT - 16 OZ. | 1 | | |
| 295-5181 | SPRAY PAINT, 53382 SILVER SPRAY PAINT - 16 OZ. CAN | 1 | | |
| 295-5182 | SPRAY PAINT, 53390 JOHN DEERE GREEN SPRAY PAINT - | 1 | | |
| 295-5183 | SPRAY PAINT, 53396 JOHN DEERE YELLOW SPRAY PAINT - | 1 | | |
| 295-5184 | SPRAY PAINT, 53398 BLUE SPRAY PAINT - 16 OZ. CAN (| 1 | | |
| 295-5185 | SPRAY PAINT, 759-3259 CADET WHITE SPRAY PAINT - 11 | 1 | | |
| 295-5186 | SPRAY PAINT, 87398 ORANGE SPRAY PAINT - 16 OZ. CAN | 1 | | |
| 295-5187 | SPRAY PAINT, 89872 LAWN BOY GREEN SPRAY PAINT - 4. | 1 | | |
| 295-5188 | SPRAY PAINT, 98761 GLOSS BLACK SPRAY PAINT - 16 OZ | 1 | | |
| 295-5258 | TAILGATE CABLE, BK 8195329 TAILGATE CABLE (295-525 | 1 | | |
| 295-5259 | TARPAULIN, 12' X 20' CANVAS TARPAULIN 1002 (295-52 | 1 | | |
| 295-5260 | TARPAULIN, 8' X 10' CANVAS TARPAULIN 1002 (295-526 | 1 | | |
| 295-5267 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 24012, MUFFLER CLAMP (295-5267) | 1 | | |
| 295-5268 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 361201, AIR FILTER ELEMENT (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-5269 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 366026, GLOW PLUG (295-5269) | 1 | | |
| 295-5270 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 367079, CAP BREATHER (295-5270) | 1 | | |
| 295-5271 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 367187, HEAD LIGHT, (295-5271) | 1 | | |
| 295-5272 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 367309, SUPPORT BRACKET HOSE (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-5273 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 367322, PLASTIC RING (295-5273) | 1 | | |
| 295-5274 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 367323, PLATE HOSE RING (295-527 | 1 | | |
| 295-5275 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 367330, PLASTIC SLIP RING (295-5 | 1 | | |
| 295-5276 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 367383, CABLE PUSH/PULL (295-527 | 1 | | |
| 295-5277 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 367746, DRUM LATCH (295-5277) | 1 | | |
| 295-5278 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 367993, SCREEN VAC FAN (295-5278 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-5279 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 368150, TUBE ASSEMBLY INLET VAC | 1 | | |
| 295-5280 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 39703-2, OIL FILTER (295-5280) | 1 | | |
| 295-5281 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 48267, FUEL TANK CAP (295-5281) | 1 | | |
| 295-5282 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 57803, CIRCUIT BREAKER (295-5282 | 1 | | |
| 295-5283 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 59015, FUEL PUMP (295-5283) | 1 | | |
| 295-5284 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 65221, HYDRAULIC FILTER (295-528 | 1 | | |
| 295-5285 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 82784, HYDRAULIC STRAINER (295-5 | 1 | | |
| 295-5286 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 84030, TAIL LIGHT, (295-5286) | 1 | | |
| 295-5287 | TENANT VAC PARTS, 1017126, FUEL FILTER (295-5287) | 1 | | |
| 295-5288 | TERMINAL, 728248 UNIVERSAL SIDE TERMINAL (295-5288 | 1 | | |
| 295-5289 | TERMINAL, 728301 HEAVY DUTY TOP TERMINAL (295-5289 | 1 | | |
| 295-5297 | TIRE-PATCHES-PLUG-GLUE, 710-1050, MEDIUM ROUND MAT | 1 | | |
| 295-5298 | TIRE-PATCHES-PLUG-GLUE, 710-1051, SMALL ROUND PATC | 1 | | |
| 295-5299 | TIRE-PATCHES-PLUG-GLUE, 710-1055, SMALL ROUND PATC | 1 | | |
| 295-5300 | TIRE-PATCHES-PLUG-GLUE, 710-1056, MEDIUM ROUND PAT | 1 | | |
| 295-5301 | TIRE-PATCHES-PLUG-GLUE, 710-1059, LARGE ROUND PATC | 1 | | |
| 295-5310 | TIRES, 11 X 4.00-5 NHS (295-5310) | 1 | | |
| 295-5311 | TIRES, 16 X 6.50-8 (4 PLY-TURF) | 1 | | |
| 295-5312 | TIRES, 18 X 6.50-8NHS (295-5312) | 1 | | |
| 295-5313 | TIRES, 18 X 8.50-8NHS (295-5313) | 1 | | |
| 295-5314 | TIRES, 20 X 10.00-8 NHS (295-5314) | 1 | | |
| 295-5315 | TIRES, 23 X 10.50-12 NHS (295-5315) | 1 | | |
| 295-5317 | TIRES, 26 X 12.00-12 NHS (295-5317) | 1 | | |
| 295-5318 | TIRES, 33 X 12.50-15 NHS (295-5318) | 1 | | |
| 295-5319 | TIRES, 4.80 - 8 NHS (295-5319) | 1 | | |
| 295-5320 | TIRES, 8 X 16 LUG (295-5320) | 1 | | |
| 295-5321 | TIRES, AT 22.5 X 10.0-8 | 1 | | |
| 295-5322 | TIRES, AT 25 X 13-9 (295-5322) | 1 | | |
| 295-5559 | TUBE, 13 X 5.00 - 6 INNER TUBE (295-5559) | 1 | | |
| 295-5560 | TUBE, 16 X 6.50/7.50 - 8 INNER TUBE (295-5560) | 1 | | |
| 295-5570 | VALVE STEM, 30-413-10 1 1/4" TIRE VALVE STEM (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-5571 | VALVE STEM, 90-413-3 1 1/4" TIRE VALVE STEM (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-5572 | VALVE STEM, 90-418-3 2" TIRE VALVE STEM (295-5572 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-5574 | WASHER FLUID, WASHER FLUID 1 GALLON (295-5574) | 1 | | |
| 295-5576 | WELDING SUPPLIES-OKI-BEARING, 03240070 TIP TOURCH | 1 | | |
| 295-5578 | WELDING SUPPLIES-OKI-BEARING, 1-101-1 VICTOR TIP T | 1 | | |
| 295-5579 | WELDING SUPPLIES-OKI-BEARING, 12385 .035 TIP MIG | 1 | | |
| 295-5580 | WELDING SUPPLIES-OKI-BEARING, 129178 LINER .023 X | 1 | | |
| 295-5582 | WELDING SUPPLIES-OKI-BEARING, 16.726 METABO TYPE 2 | 1 | | |
| 295-5596 | WELDING SUPPLIES-OKI-BEARING, ER4043E1 1LB SPOOL | 1 | | |
| 295-5597 | WELDING SUPPLIES-OKI-BEARING, ER7056 .023 WIRE 11 | 1 | | |
| 295-5680 | MOBILFLUID 424 HYDRAULIC OIL, 55 GALLON DRUM (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-5686 | VACUUM SWEEPER, BAG ASSEMBLY, 54582-1 (295-5686) | 1 | | |
| 295-5692 | VACUUM SWEEPER, BEATER BAR, 53270 (295-5692) | 1 | | |
| 295-5696 | VACUUM SWEEPER, BELT, 2 PACK (295-5696) | 1 | | |
| 295-5768 | LAWSON PARTS, ST/STEL HOSE CLAMP #86725 (295-5768) | 1 | | |
| 295-5792 | DAYTON WET VAC PARTS, POWER HEAD, #4496238 (295-57 | 1 | | |
| 295-5793 | DAYTON WET VAC PARTS, HANDLE, #1815281 (295-5793) | 1 | | |
| 295-5794 | DAYTON WET VAC PARTS, HOSE, #1776418 (295-5794) | 1 | | |
| 295-5795 | DEWALT CORDLESS DRILL PARTS, SWITCH, #152274-19 (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-5796 | DEWALT CORDLESS DRILL PARTS, MOTOR, #393111-01 (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-5797 | DEWALT CORDLESS DRILL PARTS, CLUTCH, #391106-12 (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-5798 | JOHN DEERE 1600 PARTS, AIR FILTER, #M113621 (295-5 | 1 | | |
| 295-5799 | 20 AMP MINI FUZE, 5 PER BOX, NAPA AUTO #782291 (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-5800 | 1/2 PINT UNIVERSAL CEMENT, NAPA AUTO #765-1198 (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-5801 | TIRE REPAIR STRIPS, BOX OF 60, NAPA AUTO #710-1036 | 1 | | |
| 295-5802 | EMERGENCY TIRE REPAIR KIT, NAPA AUTO #710-1639 (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-5804 | BATTERY, NAPA AUTO #8223 (295-5804) | 1 | | |
| 295-5805 | 26R-DL BATTERY DURALAST | 1 | | |
| 295-5806 | 50 FT. BOX OF 5/8" HEATER HOSE, NAPA AUTO #H153 (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-5807 | 90 WT. GEAR OIL, NAPA AUTO #72510 (295-5807) | 1 | | |
| 295-5808 | HEAVY DUTY TOP TERMINALS, 10 PER CARD, NAPA AUTO # | 1 | | |
| 295-5848 | BATTERY, NAPA AUTO #7575 (295-5848) | 1 | | |
| 295-5849 | BATTERY, NAPA AUTO #5045 (295-5849) | 1 | | |
| 295-5850 | BATTERY, NAPA AUTO #5024 (295-5850) | 1 | | |
| 295-5867 | HYDRAULIC HOSES PARTS, HOSE END, #06U-608 (295-586 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-5868 | HYDRAULIC HOSES PARTS, HOSE END, #08U-510 (295-586 | 1 | | |
| 295-5869 | HYDRAULIC HOSES PARTS, HOSE END, #08U-610 (295-586 | 1 | | |
| 295-5870 | HYDRAULIC HOSES PARTS, HOSE END, #10U-510 (295-587 | 1 | | |
| 295-5871 | HYDRAULIC HOSES PARTS, HOSE END, #10U-610 (295-587 | 1 | | |
| 295-5872 | HYDRAULIC HOSES PARTS, 1/4" COUPLER BODY, #2AGF2 (| 1 | | |
| 295-5873 | HYDRAULIC HOSES PARTS, 1/4" COUPLER NIPPLE, #AG2F2 | 1 | | |
| 295-5874 | HYDRAULIC HOSES PARTS, 3/8" COUPLER BODY, #3AGF3 (| 1 | | |
| 295-5875 | HYDRAULIC HOSES PARTS, 3/8" COUPLER NIPPLE, #AG3F3 | 1 | | |
| 295-5876 | JOHN DEERE GT 235 PARTS, V-BELT, #M-143019 (295-58 | 1 | | |
| 295-5877 | JOHN DEERE GT 235 PARTS, TIE ROD, #AM133800 (295-5 | 1 | | |
| 295-5897 | JOHN DEERE GATOR PARTS, SHIFTER ROD(4X2),#M117647 | 1 | | |
| 295-5898 | JOHN DEERE GATOR PARTS, LOCK NUT,14M7400 (295-5898 | 1 | | |
| 295-5899 | JOHN DEERE GATOR PARTS, NUT, #14M7274 (295-5899) | 1 | | |
| 295-5905 | NOSE PIECE FOR DEWALT DRYWALL SCREWGUN #429560-00 | 1 | | |
| 295-5907 | BALL BEARING FOR DEWALT DRYWALL SCREWGUN #330003-0 | 1 | | |
| 295-5908 | RETAINER FOR DEWALT DRYWALL SCREWGUN #176689-00 (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-5909 | CLUTCH ASSY FOR DEWALT DRYWALL SCREWGUN #429634-00 | 1 | | |
| 295-5910 | SPINDLE FOR DEWALT DRYWALL SCREWGUN #385861-00 (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-5911 | BALLSTEEL FOR DEWALT DRYWALL SCREWGUN #696631-00 (| 1 | | |
| 295-5912 | RETAINER FOR DEWALT DRYWALL SCREWGUN #94518-00 (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-5913 | HOUSING FOR DEWALT DRYWALL SCREWGUN #176632-00 (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-5914 | SPRING FOR DEWALT DRYWALL SCREWGUN #391436-00 (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-5915 | PLUG FOR DEWALT DRYWALL SCREWGUN #390437-01 (295-5 | 1 | | |
| 295-5916 | BEARING FOR DEWALT DRYWALL SCREWGUN #450907-00 (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-5917 | SEAL FOR DEWALT DRYWALL SCREWGUN #696534-00 (295-5 | 1 | | |
| 295-5925 | JOHN DEERE GATOR TRACTOR PARTS,#DPAM129908,RACK-AT | 1 | | |
| 295-5932 | BRAKE LIGHTS FOR TRUCKS, RED S-T-T LIGHT, #60202R1 | 1 | | |
| 295-5933 | WIPER BLAES, 18" SUMMER, #60-018-2 (295-5933) | 1 | | |
| 295-5934 | WIPER BLADES, 19", SUMMER, #60-019-2 (295-5934) | 1 | | |
| 295-5935 | WIPER BLADES, 19", WINTER, #60 1957 (295-5935) | 1 | | |
| 295-5936 | WIPER BLADES, 22", SUMMER, #60-022-4 (295-5936) | 1 | | |
| 295-5937 | WIPER BLADES, 22", WINTER, #60-2257-5 (295-5937) | 1 | | |
| 295-5938 | JOHN DEERE GATOR PARTS, KIT, #DPAM881314 (295-5938 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-5939 | BRUSH FOR DEWALT 5" GRINDER #949646-01 (295-5939) | 1 | | |
| 295-5940 | HOLDER BRUSH FOR DEWALT 5" GRINDER #606574-00 (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-5941 | O-RING FOR DEWALT 5" GRINDER #393799-00 (295-5941) | 1 | | |
| 295-5942 | ON/OFF SWITCH FOR DEWALT 5" GRINDER #945614-00 (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-5961 | PARTS FOR EVAC VR FAN COOLING 6 BLADE (KU) #367262 | 1 | | |
| 295-5962 | PARTS FOR EVAC VR BELT V 9 5MM 37,4L (KU) #368082 | 1 | | |
| 295-5963 | PARTS FOR EVAC VR THERMOSTAT,160 DEG. 1.7D #368089 | 1 | | |
| 295-5964 | PARTS FOR EVAC VR GASKET #10851 (295-5964) | 1 | | |
| 295-5965 | PARTS FOR EVAC VR PUMP WATER #361400 (295-5965) | 1 | | |
| 295-5966 | PARTS FOR EVAC CAP, RADIATOR 15 PSI #368132 (295-5 | 1 | | |
| 295-5967 | PARTS FOR EVAC SWITCH,TEMP,WATER 06PMT 235DEG.#607 | 1 | | |
| 295-5968 | PARTS FOR EVAC SWITCH ROCKER DPST ON/NONE/ON #3978 | 1 | | |
| 295-5969 | PARTS FOR EVAC VR GASKET PUMP WATER #361419 (295-5 | 1 | | |
| 295-5970 | PARTS TO REPAIR DEWALT HAMMER DRILL,CHUCK#6350480 | 1 | | |
| 295-5971 | PARTS TO REPAIR DEWALT HAMMER DRILL,SCREW #6208297 | 1 | | |
| 295-5972 | 18V BATTERY FOR DEWALT HAMMER DRILL (DW9096) (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-5975 | PERMA PLATED LAWSON CAP SCREW GRD5 3/8" X 24 X 1" | 1 | | |
| 295-5976 | PERMA PLATED LAWSON CAP SCREW GRD.5 1/2"X 13 X 4" | 1 | | |
| 295-5977 | PERMA PLATED LAWSON CAP SCREW GRD.5 1/2" X 13 X 5" | 1 | | |
| 295-5978 | BAND SAW BLADE LAWSON #95671 (14-18 TEETH) 1/2"W X | 1 | | |
| 295-5979 | BAND SAW BLADE LAWSON#95670 (10-14 TEETH) 1/2"W X | 1 | | |
| 295-5980 | 2.0 THK BUNA MTRC O-RING LAWSON#55270 (1-1/16"ID X | 1 | | |
| 295-5986 | PTLD USS ELAS LOCK NUT LAWSON #301 (1/4" X 20) | 1 | | |
| 295-5987 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PARTS, AM118932 SWITCH (295-598 | 1 | | |
| 295-5988 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PARTS, M117593 BOOT (295-5988) | 1 | | |
| 295-5989 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PARTS, M113682 GASKET (295-5989 | 1 | | |
| 295-5990 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PARTS, M139017 GASKET (295-5990 | 1 | | |
| 295-5991 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PARTS, M139018 GASKET (295-5991 | 1 | | |
| 295-5992 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PARTS, AM877735 SWITCH (295-599 | 1 | | |
| 295-5993 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PARTS, AM117256 SWITCH (295-599 | 1 | | |
| 295-5994 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PARTS, TCA15075 ROTARY SWITCH (| 1 | | |
| 295-5995 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PARTS, M113126 CAP (295-5995) | 1 | | |
| 295-5996 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PARTS, M127266 COVER (295-5996) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-5999 | DEWALT ROTARY HAMMER DRILL PART, BODY #323203-01 (| 1 | | |
| 295-6000 | DEWALT ROTARY HAMMER DRILL PART NUT STOP #330021-0 | 1 | | |
| 295-6001 | DEWALT ROTARY HAMMER DRILL PARTS BRUSH SET#582621- | 1 | | |
| 295-6002 | JOHN DEERE GT235 PARTS, HOOD, #AM132529 (295-6002) | 1 | | |
| 295-6003 | JOHN DEERE GT235 PARTS, HOD, #AM132688 (295-6003) | 1 | | |
| 295-6004 | JOHN DEERE GT235 PARTS, GRILLE, #AM131670 (295-600 | 1 | | |
| 295-6005 | JOHN DEERE GT235 PARTS, BRACKET, #AM120551 (295-60 | 1 | | |
| 295-6006 | JOHN DEERE GT235 PARTS, BRACKET, #AM120550 (295-60 | 1 | | |
| 295-6008 | ECHO PART,#14587141031, MUFFLER COVER (295-6008) | 1 | | |
| 295-6009 | ECHO TRIMMER PART,#12532411610, PUMP COVER (295-60 | 1 | | |
| 295-6010 | ECHO TRIMMER PART,#12533413930, SCREW (295-6010) | 1 | | |
| 295-6011 | ECHO TRIMMER PART, #12533813930, FRICTION PIECE (2 | 1 | | |
| 295-6012 | TORO TRIMMER,#60-7730, GASKET CYLINDER BASE (295-6 | 1 | | |
| 295-6013 | TORO TRIMMER, #77-1260, RING SET PISTON TOP RING O | 1 | | |
| 295-6014 | TORO TRIMMER #77-1460 GASKET INSULATOR (295-6014) | 1 | | |
| 295-6015 | TENNANT E-VAC PART#IOU-690 37 DEG. FEMALE SWIVEL 4 | 1 | | |
| 295-6022 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PART,EXTENSION SPRING#M145875 (| 1 | | |
| 295-6023 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PARTS, RETAINER, #M146086 (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-6024 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PART, BLADE, #M145476 (3/BX.) (| 1 | | |
| 295-6025 | JOHN DERRE TRACTOR PART, LOCK NUT, #14M7455 (295-6 | 1 | | |
| 295-6026 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PART, REG. RECTIFIER #2575503 (| 1 | | |
| 295-6036 | TENNANT E-VAC PART VR RING RETAINING#373434 (295-6 | 1 | | |
| 295-6037 | TENNANT E-VAC PART VR WASHER FLAT PUMP HYD#70096 (| 1 | | |
| 295-6038 | TENNANT E-VAC PART VR RING RETAINING PUMP HYC#5592 | 1 | | |
| 295-6039 | TENNANT E-VAC PART VR SEAL KIT PUMP HYD#373398 (29 | 1 | | |
| 295-6040 | TENNANT E-VAC PART VR RACE BRG PUMP HYD#74226 (295 | 1 | | |
| 295-6041 | TENNANT E-VAC PART VR BEARING THRUST PUMP HYD#7422 | 1 | | |
| 295-6042 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PARTS,MOWER DECK SEAL,#05613600 | 1 | | |
| 295-6043 | JOHN DEERE GATOR PARTS,FENDER,#M114195 (295-6043) | 1 | | |
| 295-6044 | JOHN DEERE GATOR PARTS,FLAP, #M114196 (295-6044) | 1 | | |
| 295-6045 | JOHN DEERE GATOR PARTS, FENDER, #AM125569 (295-604 | 1 | | |
| 295-6046 | JOHN DEERE GATOR PARTS, BULB, #57M7492 (295-6046) | 1 | | |
| 295-6047 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PARTS, CLUTCH, #AM126100 (295-6 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-6048 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR PARTS, SWITCH, #AM127393 (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-6053 | TENNANT PART, LIGHT MARKER,12VDC,RWK46683A,#34848 | 1 | | |
| 295-6054 | TENNANT PART, VR. ELEMENT, FILTER,AIR,(DN)#361201 | 1 | | |
| 295-6055 | TENNANT PART, VR. DRIVESHAFT, PUMP,HYD#55931 (295- | 1 | | |
| 295-6056 | TENNANT PART, INSTR. PUMP HYD., #373397 (295-6056) | 1 | | |
| 295-6057 | TENNANT BAG, VACUUM #368108 (295-6057) | 1 | | |
| 295-6058 | 1/4" X 25 FT. ROOL FUEL LINE #H175 (295-6058) | 1 | | |
| 295-6059 | 1-1/4" HIGH PRESS. TUBELESS SNAP IN VALVE TR#600HP | 1 | | |
| 295-6060 | ECHO ROTOR COVER ASSEMBLY, #P005000690 (295-6060) | 1 | | |
| 295-6063 | TENNANT HALOGEN (H1) 2D9P, 12 VDC 55 WATT (295-606 | 1 | | |
| 295-6064 | TENNANT VAC HOSE, FLEX, VACUUM #367721 (295-6064) | 1 | | |
| 295-6078 | ELEPHANT VAC PART 9721, BRAKE CABLE RH-68" (295-60 | 1 | | |
| 295-6079 | ELEPHANT VAC PART 9722, BRAKE CABLE LH-48" (295-60 | 1 | | |
| 295-6080 | FUSES, 782-1086 60 AMP MAX-FUSE (295-6080) | 1 | | |
| 295-6081 | FUSES, 782-2022 40 AMP (295-6081) | 1 | | |
| 295-6082 | FUSES, 782-1079 40 AMP MAX (295-6082) | 1 | | |
| 295-6083 | FUSES, 782-1085 50 AMP MAX (295-6083) | 1 | | |
| 295-6084 | TORO MOWER PARTS 53-7720 WHEEL ASSEMBLY (295-6084) | 1 | | |
| 295-6085 | TORO MOWER PARTS 53-7740 WHEEL (295-6085) | 1 | | |
| 295-6086 | TORO PART BGO3488 PISTON CLIP (295-6086) | 1 | | |
| 295-6087 | TORO PART 77-1260 PISTON RING-BOTTOM | 1 | | |
| 295-6088 | TORO PART 54-660 PISTON SET (295-6088) | 1 | | |
| 295-6089 | TORO PART FR64813 PISTON SET (295-6089) | 1 | | |
| 295-6090 | TORO PART, 82-6180 STARTER (295-6090) | 1 | | |
| 295-6091 | 1' HEATER HOSE FOR GATOR | 1 | | |
| 295-6093 | PARTS FOR DEWALT SANDER PAD 5" #151662-00 | 1 | | |
| 295-6094 | PARTS FOR DEWALT SANDER DUST SEAL #151553-00 | 1 | | |
| 295-6095 | PARTS FOR DEWALT SANDER WASHER/CONE #151652-00 | 1 | | |
| 295-6099 | #08529000 BRACKET FOR GRAVELY TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-6100 | #58501600 KIT HEAVY DUTY FOR GRAVELY TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-6106 | R34537 JOHP CAM FOR JOHN DEERE TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-6107 | DRUM - 7 X 1 3/4 FOR GRAVELY WALK | 1 | | |
| 295-6108 | #0023 BOOM ADJUSTER BRACKET FOR E-VAC | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-6109 | #10-131 3/8 - 16 RIVET NUT FOR E-VAC | 1 | | |
| 295-6110 | #9734 ROD END - 1/2 RH - FEMALE FOR E-VAC | 1 | | |
| 295-6111 | #10-045 1/2 - 20 JAM NUT RH | 1 | | |
| 295-6112 | #10-044 1/2 - 20 HEX NUT FOR E-VAC | 1 | | |
| 295-6113 | #0066 PLENUM SUPPORT SPRING FOR E-VAC | 1 | | |
| 295-6114 | JOHN DEERE GT-235 TRACTOR PART#M145499 ARM | 1 | | |
| 295-6115 | JOHN DEERE GT-235 TRACTOR PART#M111358 BUSHING | 1 | | |
| 295-6116 | JOHN DEERE GT-235 TRACTOR PART #M93091 FAN | 1 | | |
| 295-6117 | JOHN DEERE GT-235 TRACTOR PART#26H82 SHAFT KEY | 1 | | |
| 295-6122 | TENNANT VAC #1069327 GASSPRING 90 LB 6.0 STRK | 1 | | |
| 295-6123 | TENNANT VAC PART #58494 STUD BALL .39D .31-16 GASS | 1 | | |
| 295-6129 | ECHO TRIMMER PARTS#90016204016 SCREW4MX16M ALLEN H | 1 | | |
| 295-6130 | ECHO TRIMMER PARTS#V104000440 SHIELD -EXHAUST | 1 | | |
| 295-6131 | ECHO TRIMMER PARTS #89012106360 LABEL-CHOKE | 1 | | |
| 295-6132 | ECHO TRIMMER PARTS#PO21004270 GASKET KIT | 1 | | |
| 295-6133 | E-VAC PARTS BOOM HINGE BRACKET #9006 | 1 | | |
| 295-6140 | VENT-FUEL TANK #13130040630 FOR ECHO TRIMMER | 1 | | |
| 295-6142 | CLAMSET #620711-02 FOR DEWALT CORDLESS DRILL | 1 | | |
| 295-6144 | J.D. TRACTOR TIRES 24X12-12 TURF MASTER 4 PLY CARL | 1 | | |
| 295-6145 | J.D. TRACTOR TIRES 15X6-6 TURF NANCO 4 PLY | 1 | | |
| 295-6146 | J.D.TRACTOR TIRES 20X10-8 TURF NANCO 4 PLY | 1 | | |
| 295-6147 | J.D. TRACTOR TIRES 23X8.50-12 TURF NANCO 4 PLY | 1 | | |
| 295-6148 | TENNANT BAG - VACUUM #368108 | 1 | | |
| 295-6149 | TENNANT BAG KIT #368106 | 1 | | |
| 295-6150 | TENNANT MOTOR - HYD GEAR #367105 | 1 | | |
| 295-6155 | 23X950-12 N789 TURF 4P | 1 | | |
| 295-6156 | 16X750-8 N766 TURF TRAC GUARD C/T 4P | 1 | | |
| 295-6157 | FIELD FOR DEWALT BELT SANDER #6416451 | 1 | | |
| 295-6158 | SWITCH FOR DEWALT BELT SANDER #6414894 | 1 | | |
| 295-6159 | CONTROL MODULE FOR DEWALT BELT SANDER #6415089 | 1 | | |
| 295-6160 | MOBIL 1 15W50 SYNTHETIC MOTOR OIL FOT TORO MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-6161 | SPARK PLUG FOR JOHN DEERE GT 235 TRACTOR#130815 | 1 | | |
| 295-6162 | SPRING FOR STIHL TREE PRUNER#0000-997-5625 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-6163 | DRIVESHAFT FOR STIHL TREE PRUNER #4138-710-3203 | 1 | | |
| 295-6164 | SPIDER FOR STIHL TREE PRUNER#4138-740-3501 | 1 | | |
| 295-6165 | BEARING FOR STIHL TREE PRUNER#4138-740-3200 | 1 | | |
| 295-6166 | BEARING FOR STIHL TREE PRUNER#4138-740-3205 | 1 | | |
| 295-6167 | RIVET FOR STIHL TREE PRUNER#9438-003-3171 | 1 | | |
| 295-6168 | SCREW FOR JOHN DEERE GATOR #21M7271(PK/5) | 1 | | |
| 295-6169 | LAMP FOR JOHN DEERE GATOR #AM126082 | 1 | | |
| 295-6170 | LAMP FOR JOHN DEERE GATOR #AM126083 | 1 | | |
| 295-6171 | SIDE LIGHT FOR JOHN DEERE GATOR #AL58739 | 1 | | |
| 295-6172 | LATCH FOR JOHN DEERE GATOR#VGA12139 | 1 | | |
| 295-6173 | LATCH FOR JOHN DEERE GATOR #VGA12138 | 1 | | |
| 295-6174 | BRIGGS & STRATTON PARTS#692087 GASKET-AIR CLEANER | 1 | | |
| 295-6175 | TENNANT PARTS #87536AM SWITCH IGNITION | 1 | | |
| 295-6176 | TENNANT PARTS #87866 KEY IGNITION (SET OF 2) | 1 | | |
| 295-6177 | STIHL CHAIN SAW PARTS CHAIN SPROCKET COVER#1122-64 | 1 | | |
| 295-6178 | STIHL CHAIN SAW PARTS, COVER NUT#0000-955-0801 | 1 | | |
| 295-6179 | JOHN DEERE GT235 STRAP #M120139 | 1 | | |
| 295-6180 | GT235 EXTENSION SPRING | 1 | | |
| 295-6181 | JOHN DEERE GATOR BRACKET#M136299 | 1 | | |
| 295-6182 | JOHN DEERE GATOR BRACKET#M136301 | 1 | | |
| 295-6183 | JOHN DEERE GATOR FRONT TIRE AT22.5/10X8 HDAP FR | 1 | | |
| 295-6184 | JOHN DEERE GATOR BOLT #03M7346 | 1 | | |
| 295-6185 | JOHN DEERE GATOR LOCK NUT #14M7397 | 1 | | |
| 295-6191 | 40 LB. BAG OIL DRY | 1 | | |
| 295-6192 | FIXTURE H.B. 400 W | 1 | | |
| 295-6193 | 5W20 MOTOR OIL | 1 | | |
| 295-6194 | SCREW C-Z M5 X 0.8 X 60 TENNANT #54093 | 1 | | |
| 295-6195 | NUT HEX LOCK M5 X 0.80 | 1 | | |
| 295-6196 | WASHER FLAT 10 SAE | 1 | | |
| 295-6197 | STOP #M91092 | 1 | | |
| 295-6198 | BOLT #R31222 | 1 | | |
| 295-6199 | PIN FASTENER #U11004 FOR GATOR | 1 | | |
| 295-6200 | HANDLE #M125854 FOR GT 235 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 295-6201 | LEVER #M152926 FOR X540 | 1 | | |
| 295-6202 | PUSH PULL CABLE #AM125363 FOR GT235 | 1 | | |
| 295-6203 | AIR FILTER #11013-7031 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-6204 | PRE FILTER #11013-7025 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-6205 | DRIVE BELT #108-2693 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-6206 | BLADE BELT #108-2694 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-6207 | BLADES #105-7781-03 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-6208 | HYDRAULIC FILTER #1-633750 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-6209 | ENGINE OIL FILTER #490652078 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-6210 | BELT #110-5049 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-6211 | AIR FILTER #25-083-01-5 FOR TORO Z-MOWER | 1 | | |
| 295-6212 | PRE FILTER #25-083-04-5 FOR TORO Z-MOWER | 1 | | |
| 295-6213 | DRIVE BELT #105-7790 FOR TORO Z-MOWER | 1 | | |
| 295-6214 | BLADES #105-7781-03 FOR TORO Z-MOWER | 1 | | |
| 295-6215 | FUEL FILTER #24-050-13-5 FOR TORO Z-MOWER | 1 | | |
| 295-6216 | HYDRAULIC FILTER #1-633750 FOR TORO Z-MOWER | 1 | | |
| 295-6217 | ENGINE OIL FILTER #12-050-01-5 FOR TORO Z-MOWER | 1 | | |
| 295-6218 | ENGINE BELT #114-1512 FOR TORO Z-MOWER | 1 | | |
| 295-6219 | FUEL CAP #00003500535 FOR STIHL CHAIN SAW HT 101 | 1 | | |
| 295-6220 | OIL CAP #00003500526 FOR STIHL CHAIN SAW HT 101 | 1 | | |
| 295-6221 | MODULE #AM132500 | 1 | | |
| 295-6222 | DURALAST BATTERY #232745 59-DL FOR FORD RANGERS | 1 | | |
| 295-6228 | 3/8" FUEL LINE HOSE | 1 | | |
| 295-6233 | HOSE CLAMP SS 7/16 MIN SAE 8 | 1 | | |
| 295-6234 | HOSE CLAMP SS SAE 16 | 1 | | |
| 295-6235 | HOSE CLAMPS SS 1 MIN SAE 24 | 1 | | |
| 295-6236 | HOSE CLAMP SS SAE 32 | 1 | | |
| 295-6237 | HOSE CLAMP SS 2 MIN SAE 40 | 1 | | |
| 295-6238 | ELEMENT AIR PRIMAR #25-083-02-S | 1 | | |
| 295-6239 | ELEMENT AIR FILTER #25-083-03-S | 1 | | |
| 295-6240 | ARM (IDLER) #M143350 | 1 | | |
| 295-6241 | V BELT #M142997 | 1 | | |
| 295-6242 | LOCKNUT #14M7396 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-6243 | SCREW #19M7868 | 1 | | |
| 295-6245 | VENT PLUG #530-027339 | 1 | | |
| 295-6246 | VENT FITTING #530-024475 | 1 | | |
| 295-6247 | CHECK VALVE #530-026119 | 1 | | |
| 295-6248 | ECHO TRIMMER COMPLETE HEAD #215-60070 | 1 | | |
| 295-6249 | FLASHER HD 12VDC 25A TENNANT #31922 | 1 | | |
| 295-6250 | LINE SPOOLS FOR ECHO TRIMMERS #215607 | 1 | | |
| 295-6251 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER CYLINDER #A130000430 | 1 | | |
| 295-6252 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER GASKET INTAKE #13001642031 | 1 | | |
| 295-6253 | SPOOL ONLY #4002-710-4313 FOR STIHL WEED TRIMMERS | 1 | | |
| 295-6254 | HEAD ASEMBLY #4002-710-2191 FOR STIHL WEED TRIMMER | 1 | | |
| 295-6255 | TORO Z RIDER COVER BELT #107-8536 | 1 | | |
| 295-6256 | TORO Z RIDER HANDLE LATCH #106-6777 | 1 | | |
| 295-6257 | TORO Z RIDER WASHER #99-3058 | 1 | | |
| 295-6258 | TORO Z RIDER BUSH-LATCH #106-6778 | 1 | | |
| 295-6259 | TORO Z RIDER NUT #1-804254 | 1 | | |
| 295-6261 | TENNANT PARTS CABLE PUSH/PULL #367383 | 1 | | |
| 295-6262 | TENNANT PART HORN 12 VOLT DC-DBA(WOLO)#369704 | 1 | | |
| 295-6263 | 13 X 6.50 X 6 TIRES SMOOTH FOR TORO Z RIDER | 1 | | |
| 295-6264 | 9 X 3.5 X 4 TIRES SMOOTH FOR TORO Z RIDER | 1 | | |
| 295-6265 | STIHL PART #4241-120-1800 FILTER | 1 | | |
| 295-6266 | STIHL PART #4241-141-1000 COVER | 1 | | |
| 295-6268 | JOHN DEERE GT235 TRACTOR PART BALL JOINT #AM133692 | 1 | | |
| 295-6269 | JOHN DEERE GT235 TRACTOR PART NUT #14H866 | 1 | | |
| 295-6270 | JOHN DEERE GT 235 TRACTOR PART DRAG LINK #AM133691 | 1 | | |
| 295-6271 | JOHN DEERE GT 235 TRACTOR PART LOCKNUT #14M7367 | 1 | | |
| 295-6272 | BEARING #605040-02 FOR DW824 GRINDER | 1 | | |
| 295-6273 | BEARING #330003-60 FOR DW824 GRINDER | 1 | | |
| 295-6274 | WIRE PURPLE #398978-00 FOR DEWALT DRILL | 1 | | |
| 295-6275 | WIRE BROWN #398979-01 FOR DEWALT DRILL | 1 | | |
| 295-6276 | RUBBER CEMENT #24-E FOR M-7 DOLLY | 1 | | |
| 295-6286 | CHAMPION #J 861 SPARK PLUGS | 1 | | |
| 295-6288 | STIHL WEED TRIMMER CLUTCH #4180-160-2000 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-6289 | TORO OIL DIP TUBE #59231-7004 | 1 | | |
| 295-6290 | TORO OIL FILTER #49065-2078 | 1 | | |
| 295-6291 | TORO SPARK PLUG #BPR5ES | 1 | | |
| 295-6292 | TORO DRIVE BELT #36-8070 | 1 | | |
| 295-6293 | TORO BLADE #91-2256-03 | 1 | | |
| 295-6296 | 1 QT. MOBIL MULTI-VEHICLE ATF FOR FORD TRANSMISSIO | 1 | | |
| 295-6297 | 1 QT. WOLF'S HEAD DEXRON 6 FOR GM'S TRANSMISSIONS | 1 | | |
| 295-6298 | LAWNBOY PARTS NUT #130743 | 1 | | |
| 295-6299 | LAWNBOY PARTS LOCK WASHER #3253-6 | 1 | | |
| 295-6300 | STIHL BLOWER HAND HELD PARTS AIR FILTER #411414912 | 1 | | |
| 295-6301 | STIHL BLOWER HAND HELD PARTS COVER AIR FILTER #412 | 1 | | |
| 295-6302 | STIHL BLOWER HAND HELD PARTS INSERT AIR FILTER #41 | 1 | | |
| 295-6303 | STIHL BLOWER HAND HELD PARTS #41441290900 | 1 | | |
| 295-6304 | STIHL BLOWER HAND HELD PARTS #90754784136 | 1 | | |
| 295-6305 | STIHL BLOWER HAND HELD PARTS #42411402800 | 1 | | |
| 295-6306 | STIHL BLOWER HAND HELD PARTS #92102610700 | 1 | | |
| 295-6307 | STIHL BLOWER HAND HELD PARTS #42411201800 | 1 | | |
| 295-6308 | STIHL BLOWER HAND HELD PARTS #42411411100 | 1 | | |
| 295-6309 | STIHL BLOWER HAND HELD PARTS #42411401000 | 1 | | |
| 295-6322 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER SRM 210 A-021000740 | 1 | | |
| 295-6323 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER PRIMER BASE #P005000590 | 1 | | |
| 295-6324 | ECHO PART #P005000560 CARB. KIT | 1 | | |
| 295-6325 | ECHO PART #P005000550 DIAPHRAGM KIT | 1 | | |
| 295-6326 | TENNANT PART #44078 SWITCH PUSH SPST. NO | 1 | | |
| 295-6327 | TENNANT PART #09200 SCREW PAN PHL M5 X .80 X 12 SS | 1 | | |
| 295-6328 | TENNANT PART #360826 SCREW FLT SOC M5 X .80 X 12 1 | 1 | | |
| 295-6329 | TENNANT PART #01683 WASHER FLAT 10 SS | 1 | | |
| 295-6330 | TENNANT PART #12275 SCREW PAN M8 X 1.25 X 20 4.8NL | 1 | | |
| 295-6331 | TENNANT PART #32991 WSAHER LOCK INT .75 | 1 | | |
| 295-6332 | TORO LAWN MOWER PART #46-5693 CLUTCH BRAKE COVER | 1 | | |
| 295-6333 | TORO MOWER PART #42-0884 BELT-BLADE BREAK | 1 | | |
| 295-6334 | TORO LAWN MOWER PART #117-3543 THROTTLE CABLE | 1 | | |
| 295-6335 | STIHL HAND HELD BLOWER PART #41141491205 GASKET | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-6336 | STIHL HAND HELD BLOWER PART #42411402800 HOUSING | 1 | | |
| 295-6337 | STIHL HAND HELD BLOWER PART #92102610700 NUT | 1 | | |
| 295-6338 | STIHL HAND HELD BLOWER PART #42411216900 BAFFLE | 1 | | |
| 295-6339 | STIHL HAND HELD BLOWER PART #42411201800 FILTER | 1 | | |
| 295-6340 | STIHL HAND HELD BLOWER PART #42411411100 INSERT | 1 | | |
| 295-6341 | STIHL HAND HELD BLOWER PART #42411401000 FILTER CO | 1 | | |
| 295-6342 | FLUID FOR HYDRAULIC PLOWS (BX/12) MEYER 15487 | 1 | | |
| 295-6347 | JOHN DEERE GT325 TRACTOR REAR TIRE CHAIN #TY24328 | 1 | | |
| 295-6351 | JOHN DEERE SPINDLE SHAFT #AM127432 | 1 | | |
| 295-6352 | TORO SELF PROPELLED ACCELERATOR #91-2255-03 | 1 | | |
| 295-6353 | TORO SELF PROPELLED AIR FILTER #11029-7023 | 1 | | |
| 295-6354 | TORO SELF PROPELLED HANDLE ASSEMBLY #93-7351 | 1 | | |
| 295-6355 | TORO SELF PROPELLED BLADE BOLT #42-3190 | 1 | | |
| 295-6356 | TORO SELF PROPELLED BLADE NUT #54-9190 | 1 | | |
| 295-6365 | BLUE PERMATEX NAPA #765-1461 | 1 | | |
| 295-6366 | U BOLT #733-5794 | 1 | | |
| 295-6367 | 33RSC3 100' ROLL 3/8 X 1.3 MMX .050 RAPID MICRO SA | 1 | | |
| 295-6368 | TORO MOWER #1-633109 FLAT IDLER PULLEY | 1 | | |
| 295-6369 | TORO MOWER #3256-24 FLAT WASHER | 1 | | |
| 295-6370 | TORO MOWER #323-9 HH SCREW | 1 | | |
| 295-6371 | TORO MOWER #1-603496 IDLER BUSHING | 1 | | |
| 295-6372 | TORO MOWER #3290-357 HHF WHIZ NUT | 1 | | |
| 295-6373 | PARTS FOR TORO Z500 MOWER RIDER SPINDALE #107-8504 | 1 | | |
| 295-6374 | PARTS FOR TORO Z500 MOWER RIDER PULLEY #105-7735 | 1 | | |
| 295-6375 | TORO Z 500 MOWER RIDER #1-603610 SPRING WASHER | 1 | | |
| 295-6376 | TORO Z 500 #109-7673 PTO CLUTCH | 1 | | |
| 295-6377 | TORO Z 500 MOWER RIDER #1-633179 SPACER | 1 | | |
| 295-6378 | TORO Z 500 MOWER RIDER #3212-10 SCREW | 1 | | |
| 295-6379 | ADDITIVE FUEL STABILIZER 32 OZ. BOTTLE | 1 | | |
| 295-6380 | TORO MOWER #110-5049 V-BELT | 1 | | |
| 295-6381 | JOHN DEERE MOWER DECK PARTS #19M8318 SCREW | 1 | | |
| 295-6382 | JOHN DEERE MOWER DECK PARTS #M78658 SPACER | 1 | | |
| 295-6383 | JOHN DEERE MOWER DECK PARTS #24H1291 WASHER | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-6384 | JOHN DEERE MOWER DECK PARTS #14M7298 FLANGE NUT | 1 | | |
| 295-6385 | JOHN DEERE MOWER DECK PARTS #M154980 V-BELT | 1 | | |
| 295-6386 | JOHN DEERE MOWER DECK PARTS #M154897 V-BELT | 1 | | |
| 295-6387 | TORO Z 500 MOWER RIDER #1-633029 SPHERICAL BALL JO | 1 | | |
| 295-6388 | TORO Z 500 MOWER RIDER #3219-6 HEX NUT | 1 | | |
| 295-6389 | TORO Z 500 MOWER RIDER #109-1181 DECK STRUT | 1 | | |
| 295-6390 | TORO Z 500 MOWER RIDER #1-632199-01 STRUT PIN | 1 | | |
| 295-6391 | TORO MOWER #106-3214 PULLEY MOUNT | 1 | | |
| 295-6392 | TORO MOWER #105-7790 V-BELT | 1 | | |
| 295-6393 | TORO MOWER 32508304S AIR CLEANER | 1 | | |
| 295-6394 | TORO MOWER #2508301S AIR CLEANER PRIMARY | 1 | | |
| 295-6395 | TORO MOWER #2532402S AIR CLEANER HOOD | 1 | | |
| 295-6396 | TORO WALK BEHIND #150047060 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY KA | 1 | | |
| 295-6397 | TORO Z500 #2485393S CARBURETOR KIT KOHLER CH740007 | 1 | | |
| 295-6398 | ECHO #X473000000 LINE SPOOL | 1 | | |
| 295-6399 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER PART #PO21004270 GASKET KIT MUFF | 1 | | |
| 295-6400 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER PART #90014 BULK FUEL LINE | 1 | | |
| 295-6401 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER PART #90017 BULK FUEL LINE | 1 | | |
| 295-6403 | #361349 VR STARTER 12VDC FOR TENNANT VAC | 1 | | |
| 295-6404 | #73535 VR SCREW HEX FOR TENNANT VAC | 1 | | |
| 295-6406 | #33612 SCREW HEX M 10 X 1.25 X 358.8 FOR TENNANT | 1 | | |
| 295-6407 | #32485 WASHER FLAT 0.38 SAE FOR TENNANT VAC | 1 | | |
| 295-6408 | NUT HEX STD. M10 X 1.25 FOR TENNANT VAC | 1 | | |
| 295-6409 | #9008 HALOGEN CAPSULE PLOW LIGHTS | 1 | | |
| 295-6412 | DEF 55 DIESEL ADDITIVE - 55 GALLON DRUM | 1 | | |
| 295-6413 | SWITCH USR #152274-25SU FOR DEWALT DRILL | 1 | | |
| 295-6414 | ACTUATOR #628741-00 FOR DEWALT DRILL | 1 | | |
| 295-6415 | MOTOR PLATE #646358-00 FOR DEWALT DRILL | 1 | | |
| 295-6416 | MOTOR & PINION #629151-02SV FOR DEWALT DRILL | 1 | | |
| 295-6417 | LEAD WIRE POSITIVE #631284-00 FOR DEWALT DRILL | 1 | | |
| 295-6418 | LEAD WIRE NEGATIVE #631285-00 FOR DEWALT DRILL | 1 | | |
| 295-6419 | BRUSH & HOLDER #603754-01 FOR DEWALT DRILL | 1 | | |
| 295-6420 | JOHN DEERE MOWER V- BELT #M154960 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-6421 | JOHN DEERE MOWER V-BELT #M155525 | 1 | | |
| 295-6422 | COIL IGNITION PART#21121-2083 KAWP | 1 | | |
| 295-6423 | JOHN DEERE SPACER #M78658 FOR GT235 MOWER DECKS | 1 | | |
| 295-6424 | JOHN DEERE SCREW #19M8318 FOR GT235 MOWER DECKS | 1 | | |
| 295-6425 | FRONT WHEEL FOR TORO SELF PROPELLED MOWER | 1 | | |
| 295-6426 | REAR WHEEL #107-3709 FOR TORO SELF PROPELLED MOWER | 1 | | |
| 295-6427 | LOCK WASHER #3253-8 FOR TORO Z MASTER RIDERS | 1 | | |
| 295-6428 | BOLT #103-0862 FOR TORO Z MASTER RIDERS | 1 | | |
| 295-6429 | WASHER #103-0865 FOR TORO Z MASTER RIDERS | 1 | | |
| 295-6430 | OUTSIDE SPINDLE #110-0728 FOR TORO Z MASTER RIDER | 1 | | |
| 295-6431 | SPINDLE #110-0730 FOR TORO Z MASTER RIDERS | 1 | | |
| 295-6432 | SPRING #51-3650 FOR TORO Z MASTER RIDERS | 1 | | |
| 295-6433 | SPRING #105-8443 FOR TORO Z MASTER RIDERS | 1 | | |
| 295-6434 | ARMOR ALL PROTECTANT 16 OZ. BOTTLE | 1 | | |
| 295-6435 | 18 VOLT BULB PART#DW9083 | 1 | | |
| 295-6436 | 1.2 VOLT BULB PART# 112 | 1 | | |
| 295-6437 | TIRE PATCH #710-1144 | 1 | | |
| 295-6438 | TIRE PATCH #710-1145 | 1 | | |
| 295-6439 | TIRE PATCH #710-1146 | 1 | | |
| 295-6441 | SEAL KIT COVER HPPR FOR TENNANT VAC | 1 | | |
| 295-6442 | SWITCH PUSH SPST FOR TENNANT VAC #44078 | 1 | | |
| 295-6443 | CABLE GLV 13D 020.0L .50EYE/.50EYE FOR TENNANT VAC | 1 | | |
| 295-6444 | #68-9950 SPRING FOR TORO Z WALK BEHIND TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-6445 | #108-7770 DEFLECTOR FOR TORO Z WALK BEHIND TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-6446 | #108-4121-01 BRACKET FOR TORO Z WALK BEHIND TRACTO | 1 | | |
| 295-6447 | #1-633295 GRIP FOR TORO Z WALK BEHIND TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-6448 | #1-633268 GRIP FOR TORO Z WALK BEHIND TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-6449 | #327-11 SCREW FOR TORO Z WALK BEHIND TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-6450 | #3217-11 NUT FOR TORO Z WALK BEHIND TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-6451 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR #AM133179 CARBURETOR | 1 | | |
| 295-6452 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR #AM117254 SWITCH | 1 | | |
| 295-6453 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR #AM126081 SWITCH | 1 | | |
| 295-6454 | JOHN DEERE GT 35 TRACTOR #M153583 NUT | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-6455 | JOHN DEERE GT35 TRACTOR #AM119811 PIVOT | 1 | | |
| 295-6456 | JOHN DEERE GT35 TRACTOR #M85540 LOCK NUT | 1 | | |
| 295-6457 | JOHN DEERE GT35 TRACTOR #M113014 CLEVIS | 1 | | |
| 295-6458 | JOHN DEERE GT35 TRACTOR #14M7275 NUT | 1 | | |
| 295-6459 | JOHN DEERE GT35 TRACTOR #M110875 SPACER | 1 | | |
| 295-6460 | JOHN DEERE GT35 TRACTOR #M147445 U BOLT | 1 | | |
| 295-6461 | JOHN DEERE GT35 TRACTOR #M145875 EXTENSION SPRING | 1 | | |
| 295-6462 | #21163-7029 STARTER MOTOR ELEC. FOR TORO WALK BEHI | 1 | | |
| 295-6463 | JOHN DEERE CLUTCH #AM126100 | 1 | | |
| 295-6464 | JOHN DEERE BOLT #M137832 | 1 | | |
| 295-6465 | JOHN DEERE WASHER #M131419 | 1 | | |
| 295-6466 | JOHN DEERE SHAFT KEY #M45460 | 1 | | |
| 295-6467 | JOHN DEERE GT235 TRACTOR #M809127 BOLT | 1 | | |
| 295-6468 | JOHN DEERE GT235 TRACTOR #12M7066 LOCK WASHER | 1 | | |
| 295-6469 | JOHN DEERE GT 235 TRACTOR #M808783 BUSHING | 1 | | |
| 295-6470 | JOHN DEERE GT 235 TRACTOR #M808784 RING | 1 | | |
| 295-6471 | JOHN DEERE GT 325 TRACTOR #24M7095 WASHER | 1 | | |
| 295-6472 | JOHN DEERE GT 235 TRACTOR #M808781 PIN FASTENER | 1 | | |
| 295-6473 | JOHN DEERE GT 235 TRACTOR #M808782 SHOCK ABSORBER | 1 | | |
| 295-6474 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER PUMP PRIMER #12538146730 | 1 | | |
| 295-6475 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER COIL #A411000140 | 1 | | |
| 295-6476 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER COIL #15660144731 | 1 | | |
| 295-6477 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER PISTON KIT #10000009562 | 1 | | |
| 295-6478 | #108-2694 BELT FOR TORO Z WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-6484 | LYNCH PIN STD. STEEL ZINC 3/16" (PKG/10) | 1 | | |
| 295-6485 | TIRE PLUG INSERTS BLK #710-1640 (BX/60) | 1 | | |
| 295-6486 | FUEL STABILIZER AND ETHANOL TREATMENT FUEL FIX | 1 | | |
| 295-6487 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER STAND #30511057733 | 1 | | |
| 295-6488 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER KIT, REBUILD #P005000950 | 1 | | |
| 295-6489 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER DIAPHRAGM/GASKET KIT #P005000550 | 1 | | |
| 295-6490 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER GUARD TOP #A162000000 | 1 | | |
| 295-6491 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER COLLAR 5 #V353000020 | 1 | | |
| 295-6492 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER BOLT HSG FLANGE #9111005016 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-6493 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER SCREW 5 X 22 #90016205022 | 1 | | |
| 295-6494 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER SCREW 5 X 20 #90024405020 | 1 | | |
| 295-6495 | CLAMP T BOLT 16.75D 0.62W FOR TENNANT VAC. #368333 | 1 | | |
| 295-6496 | GASSPRING 180LB. 03.0 STRK #368391 | 1 | | |
| 295-6497 | TRIGGER FOR STIHL POLE PRUNERS #4137-182-1001 | 1 | | |
| 295-6505 | #368099 VR GASKET MANIFOLD EXHAUST FOR TENNANT VAC | 1 | | |
| 295-7000 | BOSCH WIPER BLADES #4818 | 1 | | |
| 295-7001 | BOSCH WIPER BLADE #4819 | 1 | | |
| 295-7002 | BOSCH WIPER BLADE #4820 | 1 | | |
| 295-7003 | BOSCH WIPER BLADE #4822 | 1 | | |
| 295-7004 | BOSCH WIPER BLADES #4824 | 1 | | |
| 295-7005 | ELECTRIC STARTER FOR TORO Z 500 TRACTORS | 1 | | |
| 295-7006 | WASHER #90060000005 FOR ECHO WEED TRIMMER MODEL SR | 1 | | |
| 295-7007 | BOLT #90010505055 FOR ECHO WEED TRIMMER MODEL SRM | 1 | | |
| 295-7008 | SCREEN 14586240630 FOR ECHO WEED TRIMMER MODEL SRM | 1 | | |
| 295-7009 | GASKET 14586642031 FOR ECHO WEED TRIMMER MODEL SRM | 1 | | |
| 295-7010 | LAWNBOY WEED TRIMMER HEAD LH UNIV SPEED FD 375 | 1 | | |
| 295-7011 | WHEELS FOR SMALL HOPPER (DUMPSTER) 4" | 1 | | |
| 295-7012 | BACKUP ALARMS FOR DUMP TRUCKS #730-1080 | 1 | | |
| 295-7020 | SWITCH #27010-2234 FOR JOHN DEERE TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-7021 | GASKET, CASE ROCKER #11061-2182 FOR JOHN DEERE TRA | 1 | | |
| 295-7022 | WEATHERHEAD HOSE END #04U-104 FOR DUMP TRUCK LIFT | 1 | | |
| 295-7023 | WEATHERHEAD HOSE END #04U-106 FOR DUMP TRUCK LIFT | 1 | | |
| 295-7024 | WEATHERHEAD HOSE END #04U-108 FOR DUMP TRUCK LIFT | 1 | | |
| 295-7025 | WEATHERHEAD HOSE END #04U-E64 FOR DUMP TRUCK LIFT | 1 | | |
| 295-7030 | #2404-8-8 ADAPTER FOR SALT SPREADERS ON DUMP TRUCK | 1 | | |
| 295-7031 | #2501-8-8 ADAPTER FOR SALT SPREADERS ON DUMP TRUCK | 1 | | |
| 295-7032 | #4KF4 COUPLER FOR SALT SPREADERS ON DUMP TRUCKS | 1 | | |
| 295-7033 | H66054 LAMP HALOGEN FOR 1 TON VANS | 1 | | |
| 295-7034 | #782-2128 FMX-2LP FUSE | 1 | | |
| 295-7035 | #782-2129 FMX-25LP FUSE | 1 | | |
| 295-7036 | #782-2130 FMX-30LP FUSE | 1 | | |
| 295-7037 | #782-2131 FMX-40L-FUSE | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-7038 | #782-2132 50LP FUSE | 1 | | |
| 295-7039 | #782-2237 BP ATM LP FUSE | 1 | | |
| 295-7040 | #782-3214 ATM 7-1/2 FUSE | 1 | | |
| 295-7041 | #782-3215 ATM 10 FUSE | 1 | | |
| 295-7042 | #782-3216 ATM 15 FUSE | 1 | | |
| 295-7043 | #782-3217 ATM 20 FUSE | 1 | | |
| 295-7044 | #782-3219 ATM 30 FUSE | 1 | | |
| 295-7045 | #782-2166 ATM 10 FUSE PAC | 1 | | |
| 295-7046 | #782-2165 ATM 5 FUSE PAC | 1 | | |
| 295-7047 | 100' .325 50 GAUGE CHAIN | 1 | | |
| 295-7048 | TIRE CHAIN #TY15958 FOR JOHN DEERE TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-7049 | PIN FASTENER #M149899 FOR JOHN DEERE 540 TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-7050 | PIN #M40753 FOR JOHN DEERE 540 TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-7051 | YOKE #M80373 FOR JOHN DEERE 540 TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-7052 | WHEEL & TIRE ASSEMBLY #110-5024 FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7053 | CASTOR #105-3159-01 FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7054 | BUSHING #94-1291 FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7055 | WASHER #3-6781 FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7056 | SCREW #325-19 FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7057 | NUT #32153-5 FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7058 | AIR CLEANER #M148207 FOR JOHN DEERE 720, 730 TRACT | 1 | | |
| 295-7059 | FILTER ELEMENT #M144816 FOR JOHN DEERE 720, 730 TR | 1 | | |
| 295-7060 | FILTER #AM131054 FOR JOHN DEERE 720, 730 TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-7061 | FILTER #AM117584 FOR JOHN DEERE 720, 730 TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-7062 | RETAINER #M155197 FOR JOHN DEERE 720, 730 TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-7063 | CARBURETOR #A021001692 FOR ECHO & STIHL TRIMMERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7064 | FILTER COVER #A232000480 FOR ECHO & STIHL TRIMMERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7065 | SCREW #V299000250 FOR ECHO & STIHL TRIMMERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7066 | AIR CLEANER CASE #P021012870 FOR ECHO & STIHL TRIM | 1 | | |
| 295-7067 | 21" BLADE #108-3759-03 FOR TORO MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7068 | BOLT#117-5270 FOR TORO MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7069 | BLADE SUPPORT #108-3766-03 FOR TORO MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7070 | GUIDE #108-8110-03 FOR TORO MOWERS | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-7071 | BLADE DRIVER #114-2774 FOR TORO MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7072 | DRIVER SPACER #106-3949 FOR TORO MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7073 | SCREW #32144-102 FOR TORO MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7074 | SPLIT LOCK WASHER 5/8" (PKG/25) | 1 | | |
| 295-7075 | CABLE THROTTLE #107-8073 FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7076 | CONTROL CHOKE #106-9962 FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7077 | PULLEY HUB #106-3277 FOR Z MOWER PARTS | 1 | | |
| 295-7078 | SCREW #95-1726 FOR Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7079 | HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTING, 06U-104 | 1 | | |
| 295-7080 | FUEL LINE #90018 | 1 | | |
| 295-7081 | TRAILER MARKER LIGHT RED | 1 | | |
| 295-7082 | SWITCH #1-513152 FOR TORO Z MOWER | 1 | | |
| 295-7083 | ORANGE ANTIFREEZE FOR NEWER VEHICLES 50/50 | 1 | | |
| 295-7085 | SPARK PLUG/NGK #M138938 FOR 700 SERIES TRACTORS | 1 | | |
| 295-7086 | SWITCH #AM143287 FOR X750 DIESEL TRACTOR AND X730 | 1 | | |
| 295-7087 | RELAY #SJ15808 FOR 700 SERIES TRACTORS | 1 | | |
| 295-7088 | ROTARY SWITCH #TCA22740 FOR 700 SERIES TRACTORS | 1 | | |
| 295-7089 | ROTARY SWITCH #LVU29433 FOR SERIES 700 TRACTORS | 1 | | |
| 295-7090 | #7101204 TIRE BEAD SEALER | 1 | | |
| 295-7091 | #104-2541 KEY SWITCH FOR TORO TRACTORS | 1 | | |
| 295-7092 | #103-5221 SWITCH-PTO FOR TORO TRACTORS | 1 | | |
| 295-7093 | #114-0279 SWITCH -PTO FOR TORO TRACTORS | 1 | | |
| 295-7094 | #63-8360 KEY FOR TORO TRACTORS | 1 | | |
| 295-7095 | #1-603402 EXTENSION SPRING FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7096 | #108-5029 DEFLECTOR-RUBBER FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7097 | #108-7767-03 BRACKET HINGE REAR FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7098 | #108-7766-03 BRACKET HINGE FRONT FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7099 | #106-3248-03 STRAP DISCHARGE FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7100 | #3296-39 LOCKNUT FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7101 | #3231-25 BOLT FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7102 | #108-4052 SPRING-TORSION FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7103 | #295-7103 | 1 | | |
| 295-7104 | #322-50 CAP SCREW FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-7105 | #3296-29 LOCKNUT FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7106 | #ZKA211717034 IGN. COIL (30499-280001062) FOR TORO | 1 | | |
| 295-7107 | #ZK25-707-035 MDI MODULE CONVERSION FOR TORO Z MOW | 1 | | |
| 295-7108 | U BOLT SQUARE LOW STEEL ZINC 3/8-16 FOR DUMPSTERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7109 | CARRIAGE BOLT 3/8-16 X 5" (PKG/10) FOR DUMPSTERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7110 | TRACTION CABLE #125-8372 FOR TORO LAWNMOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7111 | BRAKE CABLE #125-8371 FOR TORO LAWNMOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7112 | TRACTION CABLE #121-2393 FOR TORO LAWNMOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7113 | BRAKE CABLE #117-5919 FOR TORO LAWNMOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7114 | BLADE #108-3762-03 FOR TORO LAWNMOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7115 | BLADE ACCELERATOR #125-1069-03 FOR TORO LAWNMOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7116 | BLADE DRIVER #106-3987 FOR TORO LAWNMOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7117 | THROTTLE CABLE #110-4994 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND MOWE | 1 | | |
| 295-7118 | CHOKE CABLE #110-4995 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7119 | STIHL 4 MIX SPARK PLUGS FOR WEED TRIMMER | 1 | | |
| 295-7120 | BEARING #254-94 FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7121 | BEARING #254-72 FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7122 | SEAL #1-543511 FOR TORO Z MOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7123 | ANTIFREEZE 1 GALLON BOTTLE FOR HI RISE GENERATORS | 1 | | |
| 295-7125 | 1/2" ISO-A NIPPLE 1/2" NPTF STEEL | 1 | | |
| 295-7127 | MOWER BLADE #M164016 FOR X -730 TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-7128 | V-BELT #M165156 FOR X-730 TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-7129 | AIR CLEANER #110290018 FOR TORO LAWNMOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7130 | FOAM FILTER #110132232 FOR TORO LAWNMOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7131 | GASKET #110612215 FOR TORO LAWNMOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7132 | INSULATOR #160732240 FOR TORO LAWNMOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7133 | CASE #110112372 FOR TORO LAWNMOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7134 | GASKET #110612211 FOR TORO LAWNMOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7135 | COVER #140912140 FOR TORO LAWNMOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7136 | COVER #140912142 FOR TORO LAWNMOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7137 | CASE NUT #922102122 FOR TORO LAWNMOWERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7138 | CARBURETOR#150042071 | 1 | | |
| 295-7139 | DECK SUPPORT SPACER #104-1105 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 295-7140 | DECK BUSHING #1-513336 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-7141 | RETAINING RING #32120-33 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-7142 | LOCK NUT #3296-39 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-7143 | REAR PIN #110-2086 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-7144 | PIN #3290-256 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-7145 | SCREW#323-10 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-7146 | ROLLER #1-603299 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-7147 | WHEEL SPACER #98-5967 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-7148 | SCREW #322-50 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-7149 | TUBE SPACER #98-7913 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-7150 | TUBE SPANNER #98-7912 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-7151 | SCREW#323-23 FOR TORO WALK BEHIND | 1 | | |
| 295-7152 | FILTER #STI41801201800 FOR STIHL WEED TRIMMERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7153 | CHOKE KNOB #STI41801829502 FOR STIHL WEED TRIMMERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7154 | FILTER #STI41441242800 FOR STIHL WEED TRIMMERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7155 | CHOKE KNOB #STI41441809500 FOR STIHL WEED TRIMMERS | 1 | | |
| 295-7156 | #AM135131 SWITCH FOR TRACTOR | 1 | | |
| 295-7157 | CHAINS #TY24327 | 1 | | |
| 295-7158 | TRACTOR TIRE CHAINS #TY16200 | 1 | | |
| 295-7159 | SQUEEGE FOR JOHN DEERE SNOW PLOW #M42868 | 1 | | |
| 295-7160 | CHAINSAW BAR OIL | 1 | | |
| 295-7161 | JOHN DEERE TRACTOR, KEY, GY20680 | 1 | | |
| 295-7162 | JOHN DEERE FILTER #M152049 | 1 | | |
| 295-7163 | JOHN DEERE FILTER ELEMENT #M131802 | 1 | | |
| 295-7164 | JOHN DEERE FILTER ELEMENT #M131803 | 1 | | |
| 295-7165 | JOHN DEERE FILTER ELEMENT #MIU12554 | 1 | | |
| 295-7166 | JOHN DEERE FILTER ELEMENT #MIU12555 | 1 | | |
| 295-7167 | JOHN DEERE FILTER KIT #MIA881446 | 1 | | |
| 295-7168 | JOHN DEERE HYDRAULIC FILTER #LVA16054 | 1 | | |
| 295-7169 | JOHN DEERE HYDRAULIC FILTER #TCA23150 | 1 | | |
| 295-7170 | JOHN DEERE OIL FILTER #AM125424 | 1 | | |
| 295-7171 | JOHN DEERE OIL FILTER #M806418 | 1 | | |
| 295-7172 | JOHN DEERE SPARK PLUG #805853 | 1 | | |

| | | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|--|
| 295-7173 | JOHN DEERE SPARK PLUG #MIU11020 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7174 | ECHO WEED TRIMMER FIXTURE BLADE #ECH C535000210 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7175 | STIHL LEAF BLOWER FILTER #STI 4241 120 1800 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7176 | STIHL LEAF BLOWER FILTER COVER #STI 4241 140 1000 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7177 | STIHL LEAF BLOWER AIR FILTER #STI 4229 120 1800 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7178 | STIHL LEAF BLOWER FILTER HOUSING #STI 4229 140 2801 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7179 | STIHL LEAF BLOWER AIR FILTER #STI 4282 141 0300 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7180 | STIHL WEED TRIMMER CARBURETOR C1Q S174 #STI 4180 120 0611 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7181 | JOHN DEERE MOWER DECK WHEEL #TCU18744 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7182 | TORO MOWER BELT # 295-7182 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7183 | GENERAL SPINDLE SLEEVE #SV-10 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7184 | SPINDLE SLEEVE RETAINING RING #SV-10A | 1 | | | |
| 295-7185 | SPARK PLUG, BR4HS, #130724 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7186 | PB BLASTER PENETRANT #16PB | 1 | | | |
| 295-7187 | SHEPHERD 6" RUBBER WHEEL WITH RIGID CASTER PLATE, HD #R2363, MFG #9494 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7188 | SHEPHERD 6" MOLD ON RUBBER SWIVEL CASTER, HD #759996 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7189 | STIHL WEED WACKER FILTER COVER #41801401006 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7190 | PIN FASTENER #AH89461 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7191 | ECHO CARBURETOR RB K70A #A021000723 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7192 | ECHO CARBURETOR RB K112 #A021003831 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7193 | ECHO CARBURETOR USE #A021001691 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7194 | STIHL WEED WACKER CABLE-HARNESS #41801801150 | 1 | | | |
| 295-7195 | Marastar 10" Flat-Free PUR Foam Wheel, PK2, Part # 30210,Size 4.10/3.50-4LP | 1 | | | |
| 295-7196 | Turf Master B/4 B/4 Garden, 23 x 9,50-12, 6L08381 | 1 | | | |

300-DOORS & CABINETS

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|--|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 300-001 | 13" INTERIOR DOOR (300-001) | 1 | | | |
| 300-002 | 16" INTERIOR DOOR-MOHAWK -RUSTIC OAK (300- | 1 | | | |
| 300-003 | 18" Interior Door -Imperial Oak Slab | 1 | | | |
| 300-004 | 20" INTERIOR DOOR-MASONITE IMPERIAL OAK (300- | 1 | | | |
| 300-005 | 24" Interior Door -Imperial Oak Styles/Rails 2 1/2 | 1 | | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 300-006 | 26"INTERIOR DOOR- IMPERIAL OAK | 1 | | |
| 300-007 | 28" INTERIOR DOOR-IMPERIAL OAK (300- | 1 | | |
| 300-008 | 30" Interior Door - Imperial Oak Styles/Rail 2 1/2 | 1 | | |
| 300-009 | 32" Interior Door Imperial Oak - Style/Rails 2 1/2 | 1 | | |
| 300-010 | 36" Interior Door Imperial Oak Stlye/Rails 2 1/2 | 1 | | |
| 300-011 | WEATHER STRIPPING, 36" L-SHAPED DOOR BOTTOM WEATHE | 1 | | |
| 300-014 | 18" Traditional 6 Panel Door Slab/Preprimed/Masonite Hollow Core Molded Door Slab | 1 | | |
| 300-015 | 24" Traditional 6 Panel Door Slab/Preprimed/Masonite Hollow Core Molded Door Slab | 1 | | |
| 300-016 | 26" Traditional 6 Panel Door Slab/Preprimed/Masonite Hollow Core Molded Door Slab | 1 | | |
| 300-017 | 28" Traditional 6 Panel Door Slab/Preprimed/Masonite Hollow Core Molded Door Slab | 1 | | |
| 300-018 | 30" Traditional 6 Panel Door Slab/Preprimed/Masonite Hollow Core Molded Door Slab | 1 | | |
| 300-019 | 32" Traditional 6 panel Door Slab/Preprimed/Masonite Hollow Core Molded Door Slab | 1 | | |
| 300-020 | 36" Traditional 6 Panel Door Slab/Preprimed/Masonite Hollow Core Molded Door Slab | 1 | | |
| 300-2206 | BATH VANITY W/COUNTER TOP, MARBLE, 18" X 16",WHITE | 1 | | |
| 300-2230 | 24" DOUBLE DOOR VANITY W/TOP & BOWL - WHITE | 1 | | |
| 300-303 | BROAN, 407ADJ, 16 X 22 (300-303) | 1 | | |
| 300-401 | FALCON LOCK D241B 626 DEAD BOLT LOCK (300-401) | 1 | | |
| 300-402 | FALCON LOCK LM571 DORMATORY MORTISE LOCK (300-402) | 1 | | |
| 300-8021 | 22" INTERIOR DOOR-MOHAWK -RUSTIC OAK, (30 | 1 | | |
| 300-8022 | 24" BIFOLD DOOR - IMPERIAL OAK (300 | 1 | | |
| 300-8023 | 30" BI-FOLD DOOR -IMPERIAL OAK (300- | 1 | | |
| 300-8024 | 32" BI-FOLD DOOR-MOHAWK-MASONITE-RUSTIC OAK (300-8 | 1 | | |
| 300-8025 | 36" BI-FOLD DOOR-MASONITE-IMPERIAL OAK (300-8 | 1 | | |
| 300-8026 | 24" LOUVERED BI-FOLD DOOR-MASONITE-RUSTIC OAK (300 | 1 | | |
| 300-8046 | 36" BIFOLD DOOR KIT , STANLEY (300-8046) | 1 | | |
| 300-8047 | 48" SLIDING DOOR KIT, STANLEY (300-8047) | 1 | | |
| 300-8052 | 34" INTERIOR DOOR-MOHAWK -RUSTIC OAK 2-3/4 | 1 | | |
| 300-8059 | EXTERIOR DOOR 34" 6 PANEL FRONT - (NORTHVIEW) (300 | 1 | | |
| 300-8060 | EXTERIOR DOOR 32" FLUSH BACK - (NORTHVIEW) (300-80 | 1 | | |
| 300-9000 | CABINET ARMSTRONG SINGLE DOOR CORNER WALL CABINET | 1 | | |
| 300-9001 | SINGLE DOOR AND DRAWER BLIND BASE CABINET 45"L | 1 | | |
| 300-9009 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BASE 9", B09L (Left) | 1 | | |
| 300-9012 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BASE 12", B12L (Left) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 300-9015 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BASE 15" B15L (Left) | 1 | | |
| 300-9018 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BASE 18" B18L (Left) | 1 | | |
| 300-9021 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BASE 21" B21L or | 1 | | |
| 300-9024 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BASE 24" B24L | 1 | | |
| 300-9027 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BASE 27" B27 | 1 | | |
| 300-9030 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BASE 30" B30 | 1 | | |
| 300-9033 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BASE 33" B33 | 1 | | |
| 300-9036 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BASE 36" B36 | 1 | | |
| 300-9112 | HPCDB12-HP HANIDCAP 12" HANDICAP DRAWER BASE 8" TO | 1 | | |
| 300-9113 | CABINET ARMSTRONG DRAWER BASE 12" DB12 | 1 | | |
| 300-9115 | CABINET ARMSTRONG DRAWER BASE 15" DB15 | 1 | | |
| 300-9118 | CABINET ARMSTRONG DRAWER BASE 18" DB18 | 1 | | |
| 300-9121 | CABINET ARMSTRONG DRAWER BASE 21" DB21 | 1 | | |
| 300-9124 | CABINET ARMSTRONG DRAWER BASE 24" DB24 | 1 | | |
| 300-9130 | CABINET ARMSTRONG DRAWER BASE 30" DB30 | 1 | | |
| 300-9224 | CABINET ARMSTRONG SINK BASE 24" SB24 | 1 | | |
| 300-9230 | CABINET ARMSTRONG SINK BASE 30" SB30 | 1 | | |
| 300-9233 | CABINET ARMSTRONG SINK BASE 33" SB33 2 DOOR | 1 | | |
| 300-9236 | CABINET ARMSTRONG SINK BASE 36" SB36 | 1 | | |
| 300-9242 | CABINET ARMSTRONG SINK BASE 42" SB42 | 1 | | |
| 300-9248 | CABINET ARMSTRONG SINK BASE 48" SB48 | 1 | | |
| 300-9260 | CABINET ARMSTRONG SINK BASE 60" SB60 | 1 | | |
| 300-9301 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BLIND WALL 24"L BLW24/2730L | 1 | | |
| 300-9302 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BLIND WALL 24"R BLW24/2730R | 1 | | |
| 300-9303 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BLIND WALL 36"L BLW36/3930L | 1 | | |
| 300-9304 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BLIND WALL 36"R BLW36/3930R | 1 | | |
| 300-9305 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BLIND BASE 42"/45L BLB42/45L | 1 | | |
| 300-9306 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BLIND BASE 42"/45R BLB42/45R | 1 | | |
| 300-9307 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BLIND BASE 48" BLB48/51L | 1 | | |
| 300-9308 | CABINET ARMSTRONG BLIND BASE 48" BLB48/51R | 1 | | |
| 300-9311 | BLIND BASE 36" 1 DOOR 1 DRAWER BLB36/39L | 1 | | |
| 300-9424 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL BUTT DOOR 24" X 36" W2436BD | 1 | | |
| 300-9433 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 33" X 15" W3315 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 300-9460 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 30" X 15" W3015 | 1 | | |
| 300-9506 | BASE CABINET END SKINS #VBES | 1 | | |
| 300-9507 | UTILITY CABINET # UC3012 | 1 | | |
| 300-9508 | 3" FILLER X 84 # UF384 | 1 | | |
| 300-9509 | COLONIAL VALANCES #COVAL60 | 1 | | |
| 300-9510 | DISHWASHER END PANELS #DWR6 | 1 | | |
| 300-9511 | SHELVING KIT #UCS3012 | 1 | | |
| 300-9524 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 24" X 30" W2430 | 1 | | |
| 300-9530 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 30" X 21" W3021 | 1 | | |
| 300-9609 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 09" X 30" W0930L (Left) | 1 | | |
| 300-9612 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 12" X 30" W1230L (Left) | 1 | | |
| 300-9615 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 15" X 30" W1530L (left) or | 1 | | |
| 300-9618 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 18" X 30" W1830L (Left) | 1 | | |
| 300-9620 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 21" X 18" W2118 /LEFT OR RIGHT | 1 | | |
| 300-9621 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 21" X 30" W2130L or W2130R | 1 | | |
| 300-9624 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 24" X 30" W2430BD | 1 | | |
| 300-9627 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 27" X 30" W2730 | 1 | | |
| 300-9630 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 30" X 30" W3030 | 1 | | |
| 300-9633 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 33" X 30" W3330 | 1 | | |
| 300-9636 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 36" X 30" W3630 | 1 | | |
| 300-9712 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 12" X 36" W1236L | 1 | | |
| 300-9713 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 12" X 24" W1224 | 1 | | |
| 300-9715 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 15" X 36" W1536L | 1 | | |
| 300-9721 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 21" X 36" W2136L | 1 | | |
| 300-9724 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 24" X 18" W2418 | 1 | | |
| 300-9727 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 27" X 18" W2718 | 1 | | |
| 300-9730 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 30" X 18" W3018 | 1 | | |
| 300-9732 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 30" X 12" W3012 | 1 | | |
| 300-9733 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 33" X 18" W3318 | 1 | | |
| 300-9734 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 36" X 15" W3615 | 1 | | |
| 300-9736 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 36" X 18" W3618 | 1 | | |
| 300-9824 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 24" X 24" W2424 | 1 | | |
| 300-9827 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 27" X 24" W2724 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 300-9830 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 30" X 24" W3024 | 1 | | |
| 300-9833 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 33" X 24" W3324 | 1 | | |
| 300-9836 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 36" X 24" W3624 | 1 | | |
| 300-9842 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 42" X 24" W4224 | 1 | | |
| 300-9844 | Single Door Wall Cabinet/W1818 | 1 | | |
| 300-9850 | 18X36X12 WALL 2SH, 1 DOOR W1836L | 1 | | |
| 300-9851 | 27"W HANDICAP 2 DOOR FULL HGHT HCSB27FH | 1 | | |
| 300-9852 | 18"W HANDICAP 3 DRAWER HCDB18 | 1 | | |
| 300-9853 | 24"W HANDICAP 1 DOOR LEFT HCB24FHL | 1 | | |
| 300-9854 | 15" BASE HANDICAP CABINET #HAB15L | 1 | | |
| 300-9855 | UTILITY CABINET 18" X 84", UC1812X84 | 1 | | |
| 300-9856 | UTILITY CABINET 12" X 84", UC1812L CORONET EXTREME MOCHA | 1 | | |
| 300-9889 | 27" BASE HANDICAP CABINET #HAB27 | 1 | | |
| 300-9890 | CABINET ARMSTRONG - 30"W HANDICAP 2 DR/2DRW | 1 | | |
| 300-9891 | CABINET ARMSTRONG WALL 24"W HANDICAP 3 DRW | 1 | | |
| 300-9894 | CABINET ARMSTRONG 11-1/16" X 22-1/2" TRAY KIT | 1 | | |
| 300-9895 | CABINET ARMSTRONG DESK END PANEL | 1 | | |
| 300-9896 | CABINET ARMSTRONG 42H X 96W LONG-GRAIN PANEL | 1 | | |
| 300-9897 | CABINET ARMSTRONG FILLER 6" X 96" | 1 | | |
| 300-9898 | CABINET ARMSTRONG FILLER 6" X 42" | 1 | | |
| 300-9901 | PANTRY CLOSET UC2412 | 1 | | |
| 300-9902 | PANTRY CLOSET SHELVES UCS2412 | 1 | | |
| 300-9903 | 18 x 24 x 84 PANTRY - EXTREME NC9A3 | 1 | | |
| 300-9904 | PANTRY CLOSET UC3612 | 1 | | |
| 300-9905 | SHELF KIT UCS3612 | 1 | | |
| 300-9906 | EASY REACH CORNER BASE CABINET W/ASYMETRICAL DOOR (BSQC3336R) | 1 | | |
| 300-9907 | EASY REACH CORNER BASE CABINET W/ASYMETRICAL DOOR (BSQC3633L) | 1 | | |
| 300-9910 | ARMSTRONG CABINET DOOR W3030L (HAMPTON) COLOR CHES | 1 | | |
| 300-9911 | ARMSTRONG CABINET DOOR W3030R (HAMPTON) COLOR CHES | 1 | | |
| 300-9912 | HCB12FHL HANDICAP BASE 12" | 1 | | |
| 300-9913 | ARMSTRONG CABINET DOOR W2430L (HAMPTON) COLOR CHE | 1 | | |
| 300-9914 | ARMSTRONG CABINET DOOR W2430R (HAMPTON) COLOR CHES | 1 | | |
| 300-9915 | ARMSTRONG CABINET DOOR 24BD (HAMPTON) COLOR CHESTN | 1 | | |

| | | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|--|
| 300-9924 | CORNER WALL CABINET CW2430R | 1 | | | |
| 300-9925 | UC2424 UTILITY CABINET | 1 | | | |
| 300-9926 | SHELVING KIT FOR UC2424 UTILITY CABINET | 1 | | | |
| 300-9929 | 15" UNIVERSAL 1 DOOR/DRAWER BASE CABINET | 1 | | | |
| 300-9930 | 30" UNIVERSAL DOUBLE DOOR/DRAWER BASE CABINET | 1 | | | |
| 300-9942 | 42" HANDICAP BASE CABINET FULL HEIGHT #HCB42FH | 1 | | | |
| 300-9943 | 12" HANDICAP BASE CABINET FULL HEIGHT-RIGHT HAND #HCB12FHR | 1 | | | |
| 300-9948 | VALANCE SCVAL48 | 1 | | | |
| 300-9990 | CABINET ARMSTRONG - 3"W DISHWASHER END PANEL | 1 | | | |
| 300-9991 | Cabinet. HCB21FH1, Extreme Coronet Mocha | 1 | | | |
| 300-9992 | Cabinet, HCB24FHR, Right, Extreme Coronet Mocha | 1 | | | |
| 300-9993 | 3" FILLER STRIP UF3 | 1 | | | |
| 300-9994 | 3" FILLER X 42" | 1 | | | |
| 300-9995 | CABINET ARMSTRONG - 21" W HANDICAP 1DR, | 1 | | | |
| 300-9996 | 6" FILLER STRIP UF6 | 1 | | | |
| 300-9997 | CABINET 3"W DISHWASHER END PANEL | 1 | | | |
| 300-9999 | Cabinet, W18361, 18 x 36 Extreme Coronet Mocha | 1 | | | |

350-ENGINEERING

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|--|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 350-1000 | ACTUATOR, DAMPER, JOHNSON CONTROL, M35 BE-1C (350- | 1 | | | |
| 350-1010 | AIR VENT SPIRAX SARCO, 3/4", B97 (65041) (350-1010 | 1 | | | |
| 350-1020 | AIR VENT, HOFFMAN, #79, 401488 (350-1020) | 1 | | | |
| 350-1030 | AIR VENT, MAID-O-MIST, #7 (350-1030) | 1 | | | |
| 350-1040 | AIR VENT, WATTS 1/8", FV - 4M112 (350-1040) | 1 | | | |
| 350-1050 | AIRTROL FITTING B & G, ATF-24, H2013 (350-1050) | 1 | | | |
| 350-1060 | AMPLIFIER, PLUG IN, HONEYWELL, R7289A 1004 (350-10 | 1 | | | |
| 350-1070 | AMPLIFIER, PLUG IN, HONEYWELL, R7290A 1001 (350-10 | 1 | | | |
| 350-1080 | BEARING ASSEMBLY SM. 4 BOLT, BELL & GOSSETT, | 1 | | | |
| 350-1090 | BEARING ASSEMBLY, 8 BOLT, BELL & GOSSETT, 186 863 | 1 | | | |
| 350-1100 | BEARING ASSEMBLY, BELL & GOSSETT, 185 011 (350-110 | 1 | | | |
| 350-1110 | BEARING ASSEMBLY, BELL & GOSSETT, 185 014 (350-111 | 1 | | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 350-1120 | BEARING ASSEMBLY, BELL & GOSSETT, 185 260 (350-112 | 1 | | |
| 350-1130 | BEARING ASSEMBLY, VERY SM. 4 BOLT, BELL & GOSSETT, | 1 | | |
| 350-1140 | BEARING ASSEMBLY, LG 4 BOLT BELL & GOSSET 189105 | 1 | | |
| 350-1150 | COUPLING, SPIRALINK, 10010 (350-1150) | 1 | | |
| 350-1160 | COUPLING, SPIRALINK, 10023 (350-1160) | 1 | | |
| 350-1170 | FLAME RECTIFICATION, FIRE EYE, M SERIES, TFM-2 (35 | 1 | | |
| 350-1180 | FLAME RELAY, HONEYWELL, R7023C 10010 (350-1180) | 1 | | |
| 350-1190 | GAS PRESSURE SWITCH, HONEYWELL, C645A 1030 (350-11 | 1 | | |
| 350-1200 | GAS REGULATOR 2 1/2", MAXITROL, RV110 (350-1200) | 1 | | |
| 350-1210 | GAS VALVE 1 1/4", HONEYWELL, V88A 1626 (350-1210) | 1 | | |
| 350-1220 | GAS VALVE KIT, RAYPAK, 006508F (350-1220) | 1 | | |
| 350-1230 | GAS VALVE, AUTOMATIC, JOHNSON CONTROL, H91 WG-1 (3 | 1 | | |
| 350-1240 | GAS VALVE, BASO, JOHNSON CONTROL, H90NG-1 (350-124 | 1 | | |
| 350-1250 | GAS VALVE, DIAPHRAM, HONEYWELL, 1 1/4", U48A 2177 | 1 | | |
| 350-1260 | GAS VALVE, FLUID PWER, HONEYWELL, V4055A 1064 (350 | 1 | | |
| 350-1270 | GAS VALVE, FLUID, PWR, HONEYWELL, V4055A 1007 (350 | 1 | | |
| 350-1290 | GAS VALVE, FLUID, PWR, HONEYWELL, V4055B 1021 (350 | 1 | | |
| 350-1300 | GAS VALVE, FLUID, PWR, HONEYWELL, V4055D 1019 (350 | 1 | | |
| 350-1310 | GAS VALVE, FLUID, PWR, HONEYWELL, V4055D 1035 (350 | 1 | | |
| 350-1340 | GAS VALVE, ITT MAGNETIC, 1/2 PSI 1/2", K3A4415 (35 | 1 | | |
| 350-1350 | GAS VALVE, ITT MAGNETIC, 6 PSI 1/2", K3A5425 (350- | 1 | | |
| 350-1370 | GAS VALVE, ROBERT SHAW, 4C4-541-076 (350-1370) | 1 | | |
| 350-1380 | GAS VALVE, SAFETY, ITT, MR4FG31B (350-1380) | 1 | | |
| 350-1390 | GAS VALVE, SOLENOID, ASCO 1/2", K3A542S (350-1390) | 1 | | |
| 350-1400 | GAS VALVE, SOLENOID, ASCO, 1 1/4", S262SF02N 3GJ7 | 1 | | |
| 350-1410 | GAS VALVE, SOLENOID, ASCO, 3KA542T (350-1410) | 1 | | |
| 350-1420 | GASKET, PUMP, BELL & GOSSETT, 57770 (350-1420) | 1 | | |
| 350-1430 | GASKET, PUMP, BELL & GOSSETT, P80765 (350-1430) | 1 | | |
| 350-1440 | GAUGE MARSH, 0-400PSI, J4660 (350-1440) | 1 | | |
| 350-1450 | GAUGE TRERICE, 30 - 240F, A15307 (350-1450) | 1 | | |
| 350-1460 | GAUGE TRERICE, 30 250F 3.5", BX9140307SPB (350-146 | 1 | | |
| 350-1470 | GAUGE, ASHCRAFT, 0-300 PSI FIRE PUMP, 3XA55636-64 | 1 | | |
| 350-1480 | GAUGE, CONBRACCO, 20-104-03 (350-1480) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 350-1490 | GAUGE, MARSH, 0-200 BACH, 722015 (350-1490) | 1 | | |
| 350-1500 | GAUGE, MARSH, 0-200 BATTAN, Y22012 (350-1500) | 1 | | |
| 350-1510 | IGNITION CONTROL, JOHNSON CONTROL, G600 AX-1C (350- | 1 | | |
| 350-1520 | IGNITION, ELECTRIC, RAYPAK, 004817B (350-1520) | 1 | | |
| 350-1530 | LOW WATER CONTROL, MCDONNELL MILLER, GUARD DOG, PS- | 1 | | |
| 350-1540 | PADDLE KIT, MCDONNELL MILLER, FS4-15RP (350-1540) | 1 | | |
| 350-1550 | PHASE MONITOR, TIME MARCK, 258B (350-1550) | 1 | | |
| 350-1560 | PILOT ASSEMBLY, HONEYWELL, Q179C 1066 (350-1560) | 1 | | |
| 350-1570 | PILOT ASSEMBLY, HONEYWELL, Q179D 1008 (350-1570) | 1 | | |
| 350-1580 | PILOT KIT, RAYPAK, 334-40000 (350-1580) | 1 | | |
| 350-1590 | PILOT MODULE, HONEYWELL, S8610U 1003 (350-1590) | 1 | | |
| 350-1600 | PILOT RELITE CONTROL, WHITE RODGERS, 5059-23 (350- | 1 | | |
| 350-1610 | PILOT RELITE CONTROL, WHITE RODGERS, 5059A-21 (350 | 1 | | |
| 350-1620 | PILOT SWITCH, BASO, MANUAL RESET, JOHNSTON CONTROL | 1 | | |
| 350-1630 | PILOT, AUTOMATIC, WHITE RODGERS, 3049-115 (350-163 | 1 | | |
| 350-1640 | POWER PACK 1 1/2 HP, BELL & GOSSETT, 169236 (350-1 | 1 | | |
| 350-1650 | POWER PACK 1 HP, BELL & GOSSETT, 169232 (350-1650) | 1 | | |
| 350-1660 | POWER PACK 1/2 HP, BELL & GOSSETT, 169228 (350-166 | 1 | | |
| 350-1670 | POWER PACK 1/4 HP, BELL & GOSSETT, 111040 (350-167 | 1 | | |
| 350-1680 | POWER PACK 3 HP, BELL & GOSSETT, 111044 (350-1680) | 1 | | |
| 350-1690 | POWER PACK 3/4 HP 3 PH, BELL & Gossett, 111047 (35 | 1 | | |
| 350-1700 | POWER PACK 3/4 HP, BELL & GOSSETT, 169230 (350-170 | 1 | | |
| 350-1710 | POWER PACK, 1 1 HP 3 PH, BELL & GOSSETT, 169090 (3 | 1 | | |
| 350-1720 | POWERPACK 1/3 HP, BELL & GOSSETT, 111042 (350-1720 | 1 | | |
| 350-1730 | PRESSURE CONTROL, HONEYWELL, L404A 1354 (350-1730) | 1 | | |
| 350-1740 | PRESSURE REGULATOR, WATTS, 3/4" 15-100 PSI, N256 S | 1 | | |
| 350-1750 | PRESSURE REGULATOR, WATTS, 3/4" 25-75 PSI, 223 (35 | 1 | | |
| 350-1760 | PRESSURE SWITCH, HIGH, HONEYWELL, C645B 1013 (350- | 1 | | |
| 350-1770 | PRESSURE SWITCH, LOW, HONEYWELL, C645A 1105 (350-1 | 1 | | |
| 350-1780 | PRESSURETROL, PROPORTIONING VALVE, HONEWELL, L91B | 1 | | |
| 350-1790 | PROGRAMMING RELAY, HONEYWELL, R4795A 1016 (350-179 | 1 | | |
| 350-1800 | PROGRAMMING RELAY, HONEYWELL, RA890F 1270 (350-180 | 1 | | |
| 350-1810 | PROGRAMMING RELAY, HONEYWELL, RA890F 1288 (350-181 | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 350-1820 | PURGE TIMER, HONEYWELL, ST71A 1000 (350-1820) | 1 | | |
| 350-1830 | RELIEF B & G, 1,160,000 BTU, 50 PSI 3/4", 110124 (| 1 | | |
| 350-1840 | RELIEF B & G, 79,000 BTU, 30 PSI 3/4", 110121 (350 | 1 | | |
| 350-1850 | RELIEF VALVE WATTS, 1,352,000 BTU, 50 PSI 3/4", M1 | 1 | | |
| 350-1860 | RELIEF VALVE WATTS, 1,899,000 BTU, 50 PSI 1", M 74 | 1 | | |
| 350-1870 | RELIEF VALVE WATTS, 2,135,000 BTU, 150 PSI 1", 406 | 1 | | |
| 350-1880 | RELIEF VALVE WATTS, 3,438,000 BTU, 125 PSI 1", N24 | 1 | | |
| 350-1890 | RELIEF VALVE WATTS, 3,795,000 BTU, 150 PSI 1", M1 | 1 | | |
| 350-1900 | RELIEF VALVE WATTS, 4,285,000 BTU, 75 PSI 1 1/4", M | 1 | | |
| 350-1910 | RELIEF VALVE WATTS, 5,370,000 BTU, 125 PSI 1 1/4", | 1 | | |
| 350-1920 | RELIEF VALVE WATTS, 5,370,000 BTU, 125 PSI 1 1/4", | 1 | | |
| 350-1930 | RELIEF VALVE WATTS,K 1,450,000 BTU, 35 PSI 1", M 7 | 1 | | |
| 350-1940 | RELIEF VALVE, WATTS, 1,470,000 BTU, 50 PSI 1", M11 | 1 | | |
| 350-1950 | RELIEF VALVE, WATTS, 1,670, 000 BTU, 125 PSI 1", 1 | 1 | | |
| 350-1960 | RELIEF VALVE, WATTS, 180,000 BTU, 125 PSI 3/4", 14 | 1 | | |
| 350-1970 | RELIEF VALVE, WATTS, 950,000 BTU, 50PSI 3/4", M317 | 1 | | |
| 350-1980 | SENSOR KIT, WELL, RAYPAK, 004821F (350-1980) | 1 | | |
| 350-2000 | STARTER, MAGNETIC, CUTLER HAMMER, RAYPAK, #A200M1C | 1 | | |
| 350-2010 | STRAP ON, HONEYWELL, 0 - 100F, T675A 1516 (350-201 | 1 | | |
| 350-2020 | STRAP ON, HONEYWELL, 100 - 240F SCREW IN, L4006A 1 | 1 | | |
| 350-2030 | STRAP ON, HONEYWELL, 100 - 250F, L4006A 2007 (350- | 1 | | |
| 350-2040 | STRAP ON, HONEYWELL, 120 - 270F, L4008E 1156 (350- | 1 | | |
| 350-2050 | STRAP ON, HONEYWELL, 130 - 270F SCREW IN, L400 6E, | 1 | | |
| 350-2060 | STRAP ON, HONEYWELL, 60 - 170F, T991A 1244 (350-20 | 1 | | |
| 350-2070 | STRAP ON, WHITE ROGER, 100 - 240F SCREW IN, 1131-1 | 1 | | |
| 350-2080 | TEMPERATURE SENSOR KIT, RAYPAK, 004799F (350-2080) | 1 | | |
| 350-2090 | VALVE ASSEMBLY, BASO, JOHNSON CONTROL, H91 WG-1C (| 1 | | |
| 350-2100 | VALVE RELAY, SPARK, HONEYWELL, 589E 1066 (350-2100 | 1 | | |
| 350-2110 | VALVE RELAY, SPARK, HONEYWELL, S87K 1016 (350-2110 | 1 | | |
| 350-2120 | WELL, STAINLESS STEEL, 304SS (350-2120) | 1 | | |
| 350-2130 | FANS, VENTILATOR WBIRD SCREEN DISCONNECT SWITCH | 1 | | |
| 350-2140 | MOTORS, OEM, FOR A/C UNITS WHALEN #DE3E199N (350-2 | 1 | | |
| 350-2210 | V-BELT, #4L300 (350-2210) | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 350-2220 | VALVE, 1/2", PENN #V46AB-1C (350-2220) | 1 | | |
| 350-2230 | CONDENSER, PAYNE #PA 13018 (350-2230) | 1 | | |
| 350-2240 | AIR PRESSURE SWITCH-ANTUNES, 17" - 6" WC (350-2240) | 1 | | |
| 350-2241 | RELIEF VALVE, 125 PSI 3/4" 2,070,000 BTU, WATTS 17 | 1 | | |
| 350-2242 | MCDONNELL MILLER #FS4-3 FLOW SWITCHES (350-2242) | 1 | | |
| 350-2243 | GAS VALVE, ASCO,#8030G83 3/4" 120 VOLT (350-2243) | 1 | | |
| 350-2244 | VANTAGE CONTROL BOARD, #90320103K (350-2244) | 1 | | |
| 350-2245 | RAYPAK PILOT ASSEMBLY #002086F (350-2245) | 1 | | |
| 350-2246 | RAYPAK SPARK IGNITOR #004817B (350-2246) | 1 | | |
| 350-2247 | RAYPAK WATER TEMP. SENSOR #B6000 #004799F (350-2247) | 1 | | |
| 350-2248 | RELIEF VALVE WATTS #174A #M 1-1/2" 80LB. 4,360,000 | 1 | | |
| 350-2249 | HYDRONIC SEQUENCING CONTROL #HWRQ HEAT-TIMER CORP. | 1 | | |
| 350-2251 | WOODS COUPLING INSERT #4J | 1 | | |
| 350-2252 | WOODS COUPLING FLANGE - 5/8" #4J58 | 1 | | |
| 350-2253 | WATTS - 174A- 1" 125 PSI CAPP#446280 | 1 | | |
| 350-2254 | INDUCER MOTOR #FAN 3727 | 1 | | |
| 350-2255 | STAINLESS HOSE McQUAY #061269001 | 1 | | |
| 350-2256 | MALIBDATE BOILER CHEMICAL (55 GALLON DRUM) | 1 | | |
| 350-2260 | B&G BEARING ASSEMBLY #189165 | 1 | | |

400-APPLIANCES

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|--|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 400-000 | 20" GAS RANGE | 1 | | | |
| 400-005 | 30" GAS RANGE (400-005) | 1 | | | |
| 400-010 | 20" ELECTRIC RANGE (WHIRLPOOL) | 1 | | | |
| 400-030 | AMANA 30" ELECTRIC RANGE WHITE 94625 | 1 | | | |
| 400-040 | 30"ADA ELECTRIC RANGE FRONT CONTROL GE #JBS460DMWW | 1 | | | |
| 400-050 | 30"ADA GAS RANGE FREE STANDING SELF CLEANING FRONT CONTROLS #JGB450DELWW | 1 | | | |
| 400-100 | 15 CU. FT. REFRIGERATOR | 1 | | | |
| 400-105 | 17 CU. FT. REFRIGERATOR (400-105) | 1 | | | |
| 400-200 | 12 CU. FT. REFRIGERATOR (BIDWELL ONLY) | 1 | | | |

600-PEST CONTROL

| HACP Item # | Item Description | QTY. | Unit | Price Per Unit | Lead Time |
|-------------|---|------|------|----------------|-----------|
| 600-004 | INSECTICIDES, BAYER, PREMISE-GEL, TERMITES BAIT TUB | 1 | | | |
| 600-005 | RODENT CONTROL, CATCHMASTER, MOUSE GLUE BOARDS, 1 | 1 | | | |
| 600-008 | INSECTICIDES, WHITMIRE, ADVANCE SELECT GRANULAR AN | 1 | | | |
| 600-010 | INSECTICIDES, WHITMIRE, ADVANCED DUAL CHOICE ANT B | 1 | | | |
| 600-011 | RODENT CONTROL, UNIVAR, MASTERLINE RAT GLUE BOARDS | 1 | | | |
| 600-012 | INSECTICIDES, ZOECON, PRECOR IGR CONC, 1OZ BOTTLE, | 1 | | | |
| 600-013 | INSECTICIDES, XOECON, GENTROL, IGR CONCENTRATE, 1O | 1 | | | |
| 600-014 | INSECTICIDES, CY KICK CS, purch by pint | 1 | | | |
| 600-015 | INSECTICIDES, PRENTISS, PRENTOX EXCITER, 16OZ BOTT | 1 | | | |
| 600-016 | INSECTICIDES, AVENTIS, TERMIDOR, SC CONCENTRATE, 2 | 1 | | | |
| 600-017 | INSECTICIDES, WHITMIRE, CY KICK AEROSOL, 17.5OZ CA | 1 | | | |
| 600-018 | INSECTICIDES, WHITMIRE, WASP FREEZE, AEROSOL, 17.5 | 1 | | | |
| 600-019 | INSECTICIDES, BAYER, TEMPO SC ULTRA, 8OZ BOTTLES, | 1 | | | |
| 600-020 | INSECTICIDES, BAYER, TEMPO WP ULTRA, 420 GRAM JAR | 1 | | | |
| 600-021 | INSECTICIDES, BAYER, TEMPO 1% DUST, 1.25LB JAR, 12 | 1 | | | |
| 600-022 | INSECTICIDES, BASF CORP, PHANTOM, 21oz Bottle | 1 | | | |
| 600-023 | RODENT CONTROL, BELL LABS, DITRAC TRACKING POWDER | 1 | | | |
| 600-024 | INSECTICIDES, BAYER, MAX FORCE GRANULAR FLY BAIT, | 1 | | | |
| 600-026 | INSECTICIDES, FMC CORP, TALSTAR CONC, 3/4 GAL | 1 | | | |
| 600-027 | INSECTICIDES, BAYER, PREMISE 75, 2.25OZ WATER SOLU | 1 | | | |
| 600-028 | INSECTICIDES, BAYER, DELTA DUST, 1LB JARS, 24/CASE | 1 | | | |
| 600-029 | INSECTICIDES, NISUS CORP, TIM-BOR, 1LB BAG, 10/BOX | 1 | | | |
| 600-030 | INSECTICIDES, NISUS CORP, BORA-CARE, 1 GAL CONTAIN | 1 | | | |
| 600-031 | RODENT CONTROL, BELL LABS, CONTRAC MEAL BAIT, 174 | 1 | | | |
| 600-032 | RODENT CONTROL, SYNGENTA, WEATHERBLOK XT, 16LB PAI | 1 | | | |
| 600-034 | DT T'S NATURE PROD, SNAKE-A-WAY, 4LB BAG | 1 | | | |
| 600-035 | WHITMIRE M, ADVANCE GRANULAR CARPENTER ANT BAIT, (| 1 | | | |
| 600-037 | RODENT CONTROL, KNESS, BIG SNAP-E RAT TRAP 103-0-0 | 1 | | | |
| 600-038 | INSECTICIDES, BAYER, DELTA GARD-G INSECTICIDES GRA | 1 | | | |
| 600-039 | WOODSTREAM, VICTOR YELLOW JACKET AND FLYING INSECT | 1 | | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 600-042 | UNSMOKE, UNSOOT #1, 1 GAL BOTTLE (600-042) | 1 | | |
| 600-043 | ODOR X -SPACE SPRAY -CITRUS 1 GALLON | 1 | | |
| 600-044 | INSECTICIDES, ZOECON, ALTOSID XR, BRIQUETTE, 220 B | 1 | | |
| 600-045 | CAULKING, PECORA 898 , WHITE, 12 PER CASE, 10.3 FL | 1 | | |
| 600-051 | INSECTICIDES, BAYER, PREMISE FOAM, 18OZ AEROSOL CA | 1 | | |
| 600-052 | INSECTICIDES, ZOECON, GENTROAL AEROSOL, 16OZ CAN, | 1 | | |
| 600-055 | SNAP-E-TRAP MOUSE, SNAP-E, 24 TRAPS PER BOX (600-0 | 1 | | |
| 600-056 | INSECTICIDES, BAYER, SUSPEND SC CONC, 16OZ BOTTLES | 1 | | |
| 600-058 | INDIAN MEAL MOTH LURE TRAPS, IL-64-10, 12 PER BOX | 1 | | |
| 600-061 | ADVANCE TERMITE BAIT STATIONS, 10 PER CASE (600-06 | 1 | | |
| 600-062 | ADVANCE TERMITE BAIT CARTRIDGES, 6 PER BOX (600-06 | 1 | | |
| 600-063 | INTICE 10 GRANULAR BAIT 10 LB. BAG | 1 | | |
| 600-066 | Apprehend Item# (215690) 1Case/6 Bottles | 1 | | |
| 600-067 | Trapper Mini Rex Traps-Mice/24 per case, Stock # 776692 | 1 | | |
| 600-068 | Evo Express Rat Bait Stations/Each, Stock # 800150 | 1 | | |
| 600-3000 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, 8" EXTENSION, VE-154 (600-300 | 1 | | |
| 600-3005 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, ADJUSTING SCREW, AS-148 (600- | 1 | | |
| 600-3010 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, BACK PLATES, P-272 (600-3010) | 1 | | |
| 600-3020 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, CHECK VALVES, PV-266 (600-302 | 1 | | |
| 600-3025 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, CUT SPREADER PLATE, NP-270 (6 | 1 | | |
| 600-3030 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, HOSE ADAPTER, HA-298 (600-303 | 1 | | |
| 600-3035 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, HOSES, 4', D-50 (600-3035) | 1 | | |
| 600-3040 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, LEATHER CUP, NP-271 (600-3040 | 1 | | |
| 600-3045 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, LOCK WASHER, P-269-A (600-304 | 1 | | |
| 600-3050 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, MULTI JET TIP, 5800 (600-3050 | 1 | | |
| 600-3055 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, NYLON GASKET, NG-146 (600-305 | 1 | | |
| 600-3060 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, PACKING NUT, PN-150-1 (600-30 | 1 | | |
| 600-3065 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, PLUNGER NUT, P-269-SS (600-30 | 1 | | |
| 600-3070 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, PLUNGER ROD, 8 1/4", -0-273 (| 1 | | |
| 600-3075 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, PUMP CAP, P-274 (600-3075) | 1 | | |
| 600-3080 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, PUMP GASKET, P-265 (600-3080) | 1 | | |
| 600-3085 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, PUMP HANDLES, P-275 (600-3085 | 1 | | |
| 600-3090 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, PUMP LOCK SPRING, P-276 (600- | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 600-3095 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, PUMP TUBE, 1 GAL., PO-267 (60 | 1 | | |
| 600-3100 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, RETAINER TIP, 4596 (600-3100) | 1 | | |
| 600-3105 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, SAFETY LOCK NUT, SL-162 (600- | 1 | | |
| 600-3110 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, SCREW HOUSING, SH-142 (600-31 | 1 | | |
| 600-3115 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, SEAT STEM NUT, SSL-157 (600-3 | 1 | | |
| 600-3120 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, SEAT STEM SPRING, VS-156 (600 | 1 | | |
| 600-3125 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, SEAT STEM, SS-158 (600-3125) | 1 | | |
| 600-3130 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, SNAP RING, SR-161 (600-3130) | 1 | | |
| 600-3135 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, SOFT SEAT GASKET, SP-159 (600 | 1 | | |
| 600-3140 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, STRAINER HOUSING, SA-145 (600 | 1 | | |
| 600-3145 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, SYPHON TUBES, OS-297 (600-314 | 1 | | |
| 600-3150 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, TANK, STAINLESS STEEL, 1 GAL. | 1 | | |
| 600-3155 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, TIP ASSEMBLY, 5850 (600-3155) | 1 | | |
| 600-3160 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, TRIGGER SCREW, TS-141 (600-31 | 1 | | |
| 600-3165 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, VALVE CABLES, 18" VC-152 (600 | 1 | | |
| 600-3170 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, VALVE CABLES, 24", VC 163 | 1 | | |
| 600-3175 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, VALVE CABLES, 9" VC153 (600-3 | 1 | | |
| 600-3180 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, VALVE BODY KIT, VB-147 (600-3 | 1 | | |
| 600-3185 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, VALVE PACKING, VP-151 (600-31 | 1 | | |
| 600-3190 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, VALVE TRIGGERS, VT-140 (600-3 | 1 | | |
| 600-3195 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, VITON GASKET, 4190 (600-3195) | 1 | | |
| 600-3200 | B & G SPRAYER PARTS, WASHER COUPLING, D-51-P (600- | 1 | | |
| 600-3205 | B & G SPRAYER, PARTS, LOCK NUT, LN-149 (600-3205) | 1 | | |
| 600-3210 | B & G STRAINER SUPPORT, SS-154 (600-3210) | 1 | | |
| 600-3215 | B & G STRAINER, 50 MESH, MS-145 (600-3215) | 1 | | |
| 600-3220 | BIRD CONTROL, J.T. EATON, 4 TH BIRD, BIRD REPELLEN | 1 | | |
| 600-3230 | EQUIPMENT 18' BEE POLE (600-3230) | 1 | | |
| 600-3235 | EQUIPMENT, 12" CENTROBULB, EXTENSIONS (600-3235) | 1 | | |
| 600-3240 | EQUIPMENT, 14 OZ CENTROBULB, DUSTER (600-3240) | 1 | | |
| 600-3245 | EQUIPMENT, 36" STANDARD THOMAHAWK SNAKE TONGS (600 | 1 | | |
| 600-3250 | EQUIPMENT, 5' TOMAHAWK, ANIMAL CONTROL POLE (600-3 | 1 | | |
| 600-3255 | EQUIPMENT, AEROSOL BEE POLE CAN HOLDER (600-3255) | 1 | | |
| 600-3260 | EQUIPMENT, B & G ELECTRIC DUSTER, MODEL 2250 (600- | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|--|---|--|--|
| 600-3265 | EQUIPMENT, B & G, #1152-A HAND DUST-R (600-3265) | 1 | | |
| 600-3270 | EQUIPMENT, B & G TRI-JET FOGGER, 1 GAL (600-3270) | 1 | | |
| 600-3275 | EQUIPMENT, BEE CONTROL HATS (600-3275) | 1 | | |
| 600-3280 | EQUIPMENT, BEE GLOVES, PAIR (600-3280) | 1 | | |
| 600-3285 | EQUIPMENT, BEE VAILS (600-3285) | 1 | | |
| 600-3290 | EQUIPMENT, BELLOW DUSTERS (600-3290) | 1 | | |
| 600-3295 | EQUIPMENT, BIRCHMEIER, 5 GAL. PUMP SPRAYER BACK PA | 1 | | |
| 600-3300 | EQUIPMENT, DUST STICK, DU-1000 (600-3300) | 1 | | |
| 600-3305 | EQUIPMENT, MASTERLINE, 2 GAL POLYETHYLENE SPRAYER | 1 | | |
| 600-3310 | EQUIPMENT, UNICO, SMALL SPRAY GUN (600-3310) | 1 | | |
| 600-3315 | EQUIPMENT, UNICO, TREE SPRAY GUN (600-3315) | 1 | | |
| 600-3320 | EQUIPMENT, VALUELINE, 2 GAL POLYETHYLENE SPRAYER (| 1 | | |
| 600-3325 | GALVANIZED WIRE MESH, 1" X 1/2" X 4' X 100' ROLL (| 1 | | |
| 600-3330 | GALVANIZED WIRE MEX, 1/2" X 1/2" X 3' X 50' (600-3 | 1 | | |
| 600-3345 | INSECTICIDES, BAYER, MAXFORCE FC SELECT, ROACH BAI | 1 | | |
| 600-3355 | INSECTICIDES, UNIVAR, MATERLINE I MAXX PRO, 2.25 O | 1 | | |
| 600-3365 | INSECTICIDES, WHITMIRE, ADVANCED GRANULAR CARPENTE | 1 | | |
| 600-3370 | INSECTIDICES, ZOECON, PRECOR 2000 PLUS, 16 OZ AERO | 1 | | |
| 600-3385 | RODENT CONTROL, CATCHMASTER, MOUSE GLUE BOARDS, 1 | 1 | | |
| 600-3400 | TRAPS, WOODSTREAM, RACCOON SIZE, MODEL 1079 (600-3 | 1 | | |
| 600-3405 | TRAPS, WOODSTREAM, SQUIRREL SIZE, MODEL 1078 (600- | 1 | | |
| 600-3410 | UNSMOKE, UNSOOT, #2, 1 GAL BOTTLE (600-3410) | 1 | | |
| 600-3420 | CARRIER SURFACTANT 2.5 GAL. CAN | 1 | | |
| 600-3440 | MAX FORCE FC MAGNIUM (ROACH BAIT) 33 GRAM TUBE | 1 | | |
| 600-3448 | MICROBAN DISINFECTANT SPRAY PLUS FRAGRANCE FREE | 1 | | |
| 600-3449 | TABAC - ATTACK | 1 | | |
| 600-3451 | ODORX - LAST RESORT | 1 | | |
| 600-3453 | PHANTOM AEROSOL 17.5 OZ. CAN | 1 | | |
| 600-3454 | TEMPRID 400 ML. BOTTLE | 1 | | |
| 600-3500 | BEDLAM PLUS AEROSOL 17 OZ. CAN | 1 | | |
| 600-3501 | ALPINE FLEA AEROSOL 20 OZ. CAN | 1 | | |
| 600-3503 | UNSMOKE DEGREASER - ALL 1 GALLON CAN | 1 | | |
| 600-3504 | ADIVON ANT GEL BAIT 4-30 GRAMS TUBES /BOX | 1 | | |

| | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|
| 600-3505 | U43 150-01 COC COMMERCIAL GALLON FIRE ODOR CONTROL | 1 | | |
| 600-3506 | PT565 PLUS 20 OZ. CAN | 1 | | |
| 600-3510 | CROSSFIRE BED BUG CAN 13 OZ. BOTTLES #825005 | 1 | | |
| 600-3511 | NYGUARD IGR CONCENTRATE | 1 | | |
| 600-3512 | PERMETHRIN SFR 32 OZ. BOTTLES | 1 | | |
| 600-3513 | BAYER MAXFORCE IMPACT TUBES | 1 | | |
| 600-3514 | CROSSFIRE AEROSOL CAN 17 OZ. | 1 | | |
| 600-3515 | GENTROL IGR CONCENTRATE 16 OZ. BOTTLE | 1 | | |
| 600-3516 | ADVANCED PEROXIDE CLEANER 2.5 GALLON CANS | 1 | | |
| 600-3517 | VOLCANO LURES BOX OF 12 #813059 | 1 | | |
| 600-3518 | VOLCANO MONITORS BEDBUGS BOX OF 12 #813057 | 1 | | |
| 600-3519 | SMALL PROSTRIP NEUVAN 12 PER PK #780061 | 1 | | |
| 600-3520 | LARGE PROSTRIP NEUVAN 3 PER PK #834872 | 1 | | |
| 600-3521 | ONLSLAUGHT FAST CAP - PINT #803774 | 1 | | |
| 600-3522 | VENDETTA PLUS GEL BAIT COCKROACH - TUBES 4 PER PK #808555 | 1 | | |
| 600-3523 | VENDETTA NITROGEL BAIT COCKROACH - TUBES 4 PER PK #832180 | 1 | | |
| 600-3524 | CONTRACT SUPER SIZE BAIT BLOCKS 1/2 LB | 1 | | |
| 600-3525 | CONTRACT ALL WEATHER BLOCKS 4X4 LB PAILS (CASE OF 4) | 1 | | |